
 

 

AGENDA   
B O A R D  O F E D U C AT I O N    L E V I T T O W N ,  N E W  Y O R K  
 
LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT  TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 

www.levittownschools.com 

 

 

 
         REGULAR MEETING                      LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

                                                                                                           Wednesday, January 11, 2023 

 

6:30 PM Meeting convenes with anticipated adjournment to Executive Session 

7:30 PM Meeting reconvenes with Regular Meeting 

 

 

 Success for Every Student 

 

 

 

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO BE HEARD 
 

This meeting will be devoted to reports from the Superintendent of Schools and Board Members, 

regular agenda items of old and new business and schedules. 

 

Immediately following Board Members reports, a period not to exceed two hours shall be set aside 

to afford residents of the community and/or school district employees an opportunity to make 

comments or to raise questions related to school affairs. 
 
 

 

 

Copies of the agenda are available to the residents of the district at the office of the Board of 

Education, Levittown Memorial Education Center, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, three days prior to 

the meeting date.  Copies of agendas are also available on the district website and at the Levittown 

Public Library.  Tapes of meetings are available at the Levittown Public Library.  The official 

record of meetings is reflected in the Official Minutes. 

 
 

 

Anyone requiring a sign language interpreter for this meeting should notify the District Clerk at 

434-7002, at least five (5) days before the meeting. 

 

The Levittown Public School District is committed to providing both equal educational 

opportunity for all students, and equal employment opportunity for all persons consistent with law. 

 

 

NOTICE 
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 CALL TO ORDER 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board's 

Attorney.” 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

A. Pledge of Allegiance 

B. Moment of Silence 

II. REPORTS 

A. Student Presentations 

 i. Student Academic Presentation - Wisdom Lane Middle School  

B. Recognition  

 i. Art Display - Division Avenue High School  

C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports  

A. Johnson Control Presentation 
   

B. Budget 2023/2024 School Year 
   

i. First Draft - Michael Fabiano 
   

ii. Facilities and Operation Budget Presentation 
   

iii. Capital Projects 
   

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions  

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions  

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Correspondence  

 3. Student Liaisons  

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

 CALL TO ORDER  

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes Enclosure 
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Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the December 7, 2022 Regular Meeting and December 21, 2022 Special Meeting." 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the DECEMBER 2022 report of the Claims 

Auditor be accepted." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue Reports for the period 7/1/22 to 11/30/22 

 Trial Balance Reports for the period 7/1/22 to 11/30/22 

 Treasurers Reports for the month ending November and December 2022 

 Claims Audit Report for November 2022 

 Credit card statements from Citibank for statements closing date 11/30/22” 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government 

Accounting practices, the attached budget transfer has been prepared and recommended by the 

Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance,  

 

Code   Code Description  Amount From              Amount To  

5510.1600.00.0000  Transp Bus Drivers  $500,000.00    

5540.4000.00.0000  Transp Contractual Expenses   $500,000.00  

 

2110.1910.00.0000  Health Insurance Incentive  $400,000.00 

5540.4000.00.0000  Transp Contractual Expenses   $400,000.00 

 

1981.4900.00.1605  BOCES Admin Costs  $200,000.00 

5540.4000.00.0000  Transp Contractual Expenses   $400,000.00 

 

1620.4900.00.1630  Operations BOCES Health Safe  $100,000.00  

5581.4900.00.0000  Transp BOCES Services   $100,000.00 

2. Warrants Enclosure 

3. Business Office Reports Enclosure 

4. Budget Transfer Enclosure 
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9060.8000.00.0000  EMP Benefits Health Ins  $400,000.00  

5581.4900.00.0000  Transp BOCES Services   $400,000.00 

  

Reason:  To Fund transportation contractual projections.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfer.”  

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of 

Schools and the District’s Architect, it is hereby resolved that the Board of Education approves 

the attached amendment number one to the EPC Phase II Contract, and the Board President is 

authorized to sign it on behalf of the district.” 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, the attached 2023-2024 school calendar has been reviewed 

by all appropriate parties,  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education, does, hereby, 

adopt the attached calendar as the official dates for the operation of schools during the 2023-

2024 school year." 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

attached contract with Heritage Club for the Salk Middle School 8th Grade Dance on June 8, 

2023.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contract."  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that in accordance with Board Policy #1410, the Board of 

Education hereby waives the second reading for proposed revision of Board Policy 4211 - 

Organizational Chart.”  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the following revised policies: 

 

5. Amendments to the EPC Phase II Contract Enclosure 

6. School Calendar 2023-2024 Enclosure 

7. Contract with Heritage Club Enclosure 

8. Waive Second Read of Policy Inclusive 

9. Approval of Board of Education Policies Enclosure 
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Policy No. 3330 Parent’s Bill of Rights for Data Privacy Security 

Policy No. 4211 Organizational Chart 

Policy No. 7133 Intra-District Transfers 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

 

 East Meadow UFSD 

 Sally Borden Connect at Friends Academy 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract between the Levittown Public Schools and the following school 

district to provide health and welfare services to students attending school in this district for the 

school year: 

 

 Seaford School District 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute the contract.” 

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

 

10. Special Education Contracts Enclosure 

11. Out of District Contract for Health and Welfare Services Enclosure 

12. Obsolete Books Enclosure 

13. Obsolete Equipment Enclosure 

14. Schedules Enclosure 
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1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Consultants” 

1006 “Appointments, Non-Instructional” 

1007 “LOA, Certified Personnel” 

1008 “LOA, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1009 “Tenure, Certified Personnel” 

1010 “Permanent Status, Non-Instructional” 

1011 “Students with Disabilities”  

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gift: 

 Twenty-five new Scholastic books as listed on the attached to be donated to Wisdom 

Lane Middle School library from Scholastic Book Fair, 925 Grand Boulevard, Deer 

Park, NY  11729.” 

VI. AD HOC 

VII. UPCOMING DATES 

 January 25 - Budget Planning Session #1 

 February 8 - Regular Meeting/Budget Planning Session #2 

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

1. Gift to School Enclosure 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

DATE:  DECEMBER 7, 2022      REGULAR MEETING 

 

MINUTES 

 

THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called and 

held on Wednesday, December 7, 2022 in the Large Board Room of the Levittown Memorial Education 

Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent 

to the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of 

the Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

  

CALL TO ORDER    
 Board of Education: 

Ms. Jennifer Messina, President 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President  

Ms. Christina Lang, 2nd Vice-President 

Ms. Marianne Adrian, Trustee  

Mr. Dillon Cain, Trustee (Excused Absence) 

Mr. James Moran, Trustee (Excused Absence)  

Mr. Michael Pappas, Trustee 

 

Administration:  
Mr. Todd Winch, Superintendent of Schools 

Mr. Michael Fabiano, Assistant Superintendent of Business & Finance 

Ms. Debbie Rifkin, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources 

Dr. Beth Zirogiannis, Assistant Superintendent of Instruction 

 

Others: 

Mr. Robert Cohen, Counsel 
Ms. Suzanne Mallozzi, District Clerk 

 

Ms. Messina opened the meeting at 6:30pm. 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Christina Lang, 2nd Vice-President  

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

                               

 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board's 

Attorney.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

SECONDER: Christina Lang, 2nd Vice-President  

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 
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I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

 

A. Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Silence - MacArthur High School Sign Language Club 

The students from the MacArthur HS American School Sign Language Club led those in attendance 

in the Pledge of Allegiance.  Ms. Messina thanked them for attending. A moment of silence was 

observed on Pearl Harbor Day.   "May we please have a moment of silence to remember the 
service members and civilians who lost their lives defending our country on that fateful day, as 
well as for those currently fighting to protect our nation at home and overseas." 

 

Mr. Winch made a statement: "Before we move into reports, I would like to make a statement on a 

situation that occurred today at Division Avenue High School. This morning, the district was made 

aware of a situation involving the hacking of an individual student’s district-provided email account. 

The account was used to send hateful messages containing racist and homophobic language to 

specific faculty and students at Division. Upon discovery of this, the district immediately reported the 

situation to the Nassau County Police Department. Following an investigation, the police were able 

to identify the individual responsible and the situation is now a police matter. Due to this being an 

active investigation, the district is unable to provide any further details. That being said, we want to 

make it absolutely clear, the language used in those messages is completely unacceptable and has no 

place in our schools or community. We condemn racism and homophobia, and this incident does not 

represent the good people in the Levittown school community. Our team of guidance counselors, 

social workers and school psychologists is available to provide support for any student or staff 

member who was impacted by this situation. It is also important to note the individual identified by 

police as responsible for the messages is not the student whose name is attached to the email which 

was illegally hacked. Please speak with your children about the importance of not sharing log-in 

credentials such as usernames and passwords with others. 

We appreciate the community’s support as we navigate this matter. Thank you". 

II. REPORTS 

A. Recognition  

 i. MacArthur Wind Ensemble - Auditorium  

The MacArthur HS Wind Ensemble performed several holiday numbers, conducted by Joseph 

Romano.  Mr. Winch and the Board thanked all members for their performance. 

 ii. MacArthur Girls Soccer Team - Long Island Champions - Auditorium  

The Board of Ed and Central Office honored the award winning MacArthur Girls Varsity Soccer 

Team with certificates. Head Coach Steve Costello spoke about their dedication as a team and 

their hard work.  He thanked his coaching staff, Ryan Snyder, Nick Weinert, Kristina Sanicola, 

Haley Gibbons, Taylor McCormick for their commitment to this team.  The team earned the 

following honors, including Conference Championship, Nassau County Championship, Long 

Island Championship, the Bob Bigelow Award winners for Best Team in Nassau County and 

ended the season as the number 1 ranked Public School team in New York State. The players 

honored tonight:  

Irene Anastasopoulos       

Ani Angelakis 

Ava Angiuli - All County, Conference Defender of the Year, First Team All State 

Caitlin Barry - Honorable Mention All County  
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Kiera Blind     

Hallie Bray - All Conference     

Bella Calabro - Honorable Mention All County  

Jocelyn Cleary 

Jenna DeBlaiso 

Gianna Diamentini 

Makenzie Drauch 

Isabelle Duffy 

Gianna Feniello 

Mia Flores 

Gina Iannuzzi       

Sara Kealey - Honorable Mention All County 

Ava Kelley 

Carly Koprowski - All Conference 

Amanda Lora 

Nikki Magnozzi 

Sofia Maris 

Julia Marrazzo - All Conference 

Hailey Metzger - All Conference   

Amelia Molina 

Jenna Nasello - Scholar Athlete 

Ysabelle Perillo 

Sienna Sedacca 

Lauren Stevens 

Lexie Thompson - All County, Nassau Goal Keeper of the Year, First Team All State, All American 

Kaitlyn Tung - All County, Playoff Most Valuable Player, 3rd Team All State 

Meghan Wetzel - All County 

 
 iii. Art Display - Abbey Lane School  

Ms. Messina asked all in attendance to admire the artwork around the Large Board Room, done by 

the students of Abbey Lane School. 

 

B. Student Presentations 

 i. Girl Scout Troop  - Large Board Room  

Girl Scout Troop 3442 spoke about enhancements to our outdoor learning center. With the help of 

former Division Avenue teacher, Robert Ginther, who now helps to maintain the center, Troop leader 

Toni Anne Smith spoke about the evolution of the troop from Kindergarten students to now 6th grade 

students. They come back as often as possible to tend to the center with each scout offering a fun fact 

about hummingbirds.   

 

C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports - Mr. Winch wanted to acknowledge the following:  

• MacArthur Cheerleading who were awarded First Place for Varsity Game Day, JV was 
awarded Second Place in Varsity Traditional.  and all three teams will move on to the 
National Competition in Florida.   

• Division Avenue Cheerleading who were awarded first place in Division at New York 
State Game Day East Invitational 
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• MacArthur Soccer Team’s Lexie Thompson who was named to the United Soccer 

Coaches High School All American Team.   
 

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions - None 

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions - None 

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports – Trustee Marianne Adrian commented that the MacArthur 

HS presentation of the musical "Mamma Mia" was wonderful and anyone who saw it would 

probably say the same.  She attended the performance on Friday night with her daughter, who is 

now hooked.  She was so proud of all those who participated and cannot wait to see what's next.   

 2. Correspondence - None 

 3. Student Liaisons  

Jack Mauer - MacArthur Student Liaison:  “Since our last meeting, lots of happenings and great 
things have been going on in General Nation. As a follow up to my previous report, I am happy to 
say that on November 7th Mrs. Grimner accompanied her AP Bio students to the Dolan DNA Center 
in Cold Spring Harbor for what was an outstanding presentation on bacterial transformations. 
Students participated in a lab experiment where they introduced plasmids, which are small circles of 
DNA containing two genes, into non-pathogenic lab strain E Coli. They were able to grow in the 
presence of the antibiotic ampicillin and glow a fluorescent green color. Pretty impressive stuff. On 
November 9th and 10th, Mrs. McCue accompanied her AP Gov students to the city of Boston, where 
they embraced an incredible educational experience. They took a tour of the famous Quincy Market, 
a guided tour of Fenway Park and of the Edward Kennedy institute for the United States Senate, As 
well as a visit to the JFK Presidential library and museum. Students raved about their participation in 
a simulated US Senate session and a live floor debate on voting rights. It is an experience me and 
my fellow students will not forget. On November 18th and 19th, The MacArthur Music Department 
performed the iconic musical Mamma Mia, if any of you were fortunate enough to see any of the 
productions, I am confident you will agree that this show was simply amazing. Congratulations to 
our director Mrs. Levenburg, our producer Mrs. Wellenruther and of course to our extremely 
talented student actors and actresses, as well as all those who work so hard behind the scenes to 
make the show the enormous success it was. On November 22nd, the Macarthur HS environmental 
club held its second ever trivia night competition. Teams were challenged with questions from the 
following categories, entertainment ,sports, art and leisure, history and science and facts about 
your town and district. Congratulations to our winning team, Donovan's Ducklings. Since the 
participants had such a great time, our environmental club plans on running another trivia night in 
the spring. On November 29th, Mr. Russel accompanied his AP and College level Italian Five 
students to the tenement museum in Manhattan. There they were able to hear about the journey of 
countless Italian Americans before them, and take a step back in time with a tour of the home of an 
Italian American Immigrant family. The tour was capped off with aa delicious lunch in the famous 
Little Italy section of New York City and a visit to the famous Ferrara's Bakery for mouthwatering  
pastries. The following day, on November 30th, Mr. Leahy, Mr. Fazzolari and Mr. Farney 
accompanied their sports marketing and business ownership students to Citi Field, where they 
received a behinds the scenes tour of the stadium. Students learned the history behind the Jackie 
Fobinson Rotunda, got to experience the club spaces, press box, luxury suites, press conference 
room and the Mets Hall Of Fame Museum. Students were also informed of some of the benchmark 
financial data used by the Mets to determine if they generate a profit each game. While it was an 
amazing and fantastic experience for all, Unfortunately Mr. Leahy was not able to fulfill his goal of  
 
running around the bases at Citi Field. But as Mr. Sheehan told him, "better luck next year".  On 
December 1st, We conducted a very successful parent teacher conference night. Parents received a 
private session with their child's teachers to get a full scope of their child's progress in each of their 
classes. It was a pleasant night for all. We began our challenge day presentation for all 10th grade  
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students this past Monday and it will be finishing up tomorrow afternoon. Challenge day is a social 
and emotional learning workshop that has been around for over 30 years. It is a powerful and 
transformational day, designed to help break down barriers and build positive connections. It is a 
day of fun, friendship and new possibilities. Over 70 staff members also participated in this 
magnificent and eye opening presentation. The feedback received has been nothing but positive and 
the two presenters for each presentation were nothing short of phenomenal. Believe it or not, 
tomorrow, we will be conducting our cap and gown sales for our senior class. Scary enough, 
graduation is right around the corner. On December 1 5th, we will be conducting our elective fair 
during all four lunch periods, to promote and advertise the electives that we plan on offering next 
year. Also on December 15th, Mr. Romano will be accompanying the winter wind ensemble to the 
Broadway mall in Hicksville, where they will perform beautiful holiday music for all shoppers to 
enjoy. On December 17th, Dr. Friedman and Mr. Zausin, along with all the members of all of our 
science Olympiad team will be competing in a science competition at Conestoga High School in 
Berwyn, Pennsylvania. Please join me in wishing our team the best of luck in this competition.  On 
December 21st, we will be hosting our first winter concert of the season. Please join us as you do 
not want to miss all of the wonderful holiday music that will be performed.  Beginning on January 
3rd, In order to prepare students for their upcoming midterm exams, a series of extra help 
preparation classes has been arranged. Extra help classes will take place in several Science, English, 
Social Studies and Math classes. Please take advantage of this extra help opportunity. The specific 
schedule of when classes are offered is posted on the Macarthur High School Home page. I'd also 
like to congratulate nine of our amazing student athletes who will be graduating in June and have 
signed letters of intent to play their respective sports in college. Please join me in congratulating 
Kaitlyn Tung who will play soccer at the University of Massachusetts, Hailey Bray who will play 
soccer at Queens College, Lexi Thompson, who will play soccer at the University of Buffalo, Ava 
Anguli who will play soccer at Queens College, James Eden who will play baseball at Adelphi 
University, Carly Kaprowiski, who will pay soccer and run track at Adelphi University, Joseph 
Forchelli, who will play lacrosse at Providence College, Kieran Weber who will play soccer at SUNY 
New Paltz and Michael Cassano who will play Lacrosse at Marist College. Congratulations to all of 
our graduating student athletes and best of luck at the next level. Speaking of Sports, I’d be remiss if 
I did not ask you to join me again in congratulating our girls varsity soccer team on their incredible 
season as they are the 2022 Long Island Champions. Congratulations to coaches Costello and 
Snyder, as well as all of the members of this championship team. Just two days ago we were 
informed that Lexi Thompson was selected to the public high schools All-American Team. Way to Go 
Lexi! Before I conclude, on the behalf of MacArthur High School, I would like to wish you all a very 
happy holiday season and a happy and healthy new year. 
 
Chris Evans - Division Avenue Student Liaison - “On Thursday, November 10th students in grades 

9-11 attended a presentation by John Groshens, a retired police officer. Mr. Groshens gave a 

presentation on the dangers of alcohol, tobacco/vaping, and other drugs. It was a very impactful 

presentation. On Thursday, November 4th,  Division Avenue High School held its annual Fall blood 

drive with 76 donors, including staff members and students participating! This very successful 

effort, led by Ms. Katie Osterman and the Peer Leaders Club, exceeded the previous drive's total 

of 72 donations. Ms. Osterman was very proud of everyone involved, "It really highlights the 

generosity and character of our Division Avenue family." The effort was assisted by teachers who 

promoted it in their class and physical education teachers who had speakers from the New York 

Blood Center address their students about the importance of donating. The next drive will be 

March 16th. The Division Avenue High School teacher Kelly Glenn on November 30th as this year’s 

Honorary Life Recipient. Ms. Glenn has served the Levittown school district for more than 15 

years and is an exemplary role model for our students and a forward thinking physical education 

teacher who always goes above and beyond for students and colleagues. In addition to 

dedicating her life to her student's overall wellness Ms. Glenn organizes the challenger program, 

instituted Wellness Wednesdays at Division, conducted a yoga class for her colleagues, was the  
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senior class advisor for the class of 2020 and is a co-organizer of the annual hair drive at Division. 

Student council organized a highly successful Thanksgiving food drive in the month of November  

for our Levittown families. Students and staff donated food and solicited donations from 

supermarkets to create Thanksgiving packages for members of our community in need . They 

spent countless hours packaging this food which was hand delivered to all families on 

Wednesday, November 23rd. The efforts of DAHS provided meals to over 40 Division families and 

provided food for the Wisdom Lane Food Pantry as well. Over the last several weeks and 

upcoming weeks our senior class has had the opportunity to experience on-site college interviews 

with local colleges like Hofstra, NYIT, Adelphi, St. Joseph's College, St. John's college, Molly, LIU 

Post, and Mount St. Mary College. ln-person parent teacher conferences were held on December 

1st from 6:30 to 9 pm. Parents had the opportunity to schedule appointments ahead of time and 

met with their child's teachers for 4 minute appointments throughout the night. There were 

1,655 appointments over the course of the evening. With the help of culinary arts teacher, Ms. 

Jamie Guarniere, the students of Division Avenue High School are helping to stock the Levittown 

Food Pantry. Through a charitable program run by the King Arthur Flour Company, called "Bake 

for Good," students in Ms. Guarniere's class put their learning into action to help their local 

community. After learning the math, science and technique of baking bread, students used 

supplies donated by the "Bake for Good" program to bake loaves of bread to donate to the 

Pantry. On Wednesday November 16th, Ms. Guarniere's students watched a demonstration and 

then took part in baking their own loaves and were able to donate a total of 28 loaves of fresh 

bread to the pantry. Ms. Linda McDermott reported that the bread was a huge hit with the 

customers!  Division Avenue High School is Proud to announce that 12th grade student, Faid Fasal 

has been named one of 1,557 Coca-Cola Scholars Semifinalists for 2023, out of more than 91,000 

applicants. Faid was selected due to his outstanding leadership, academics, and dedication to his 

community. The Division Avenue community congratulates Faisal on this prestigious distinction! 

Division Avenue High School is also proud to announce that Faid Fasal has been selected as State 

winner of the Heisman High School Scholarship and Sophia Massoni has been selected as a school 

winner for the 2022-23 school year. The Heisman Scholarship was created in 1994 and honors the 

nation's most esteemed and accomplished, community- minded senior student-athletes. This 

month Division Avenue selected two outstanding Sophomores, Dylan Koch and Eleni Georgatos to 

be representatives for the HOBY Seminar in June. The acronym HOBY stands for Hugh O'Brien 

Youth Leadership. HOBY was founded by actor Hugh O'Brien and its mission is to inspire and 

develop a global community of youth volunteers to a life dedicated to leadership, service and 

innovation. Dylan Koch and Eleni Georgatos were among many students who were nominated by 

our faculty and staff, wrote essays, and were interviewed by a committee of DAHS 

representatives before being selected.  On November 10th 3 Division Avenue High School 

Student-Athletes signed National Letters of Intent to continue playing their sport at the Collegiate 

level. Joseph Yovino will be playing Baseball for Elon university, Olivia Agunzo will be playing 

Basketball at St. Leo University and Jack Pendergrass will be playing lacrosse at Barton College. 

The winter sports season is underway and it's been a successful start to the season. We look 

forward to watching our student athletes compete. On December 10th the Division Avenue 

Varsity cheer team will be hosting a cheer competition at Division Avenue. There will be 29 teams 

competing, various concessions, and t-shirt sales as well as a Cheer camp running from 4 - 9:30 

PM. The Division Avenue Winter Concert will take place at 7:00 Pm on December 19th. We are 

looking forward to the performances by members of the Band, Orchestra and Chorus. On 

December 21st, faculty mentors and the student mentees in the mentoring program at Division 

Avenue will take part in a group cookie decorating event organized by teacher mentors and 

culinary teachers Jessica Miller and Jamie Guarniere. The mentors meet with their mentees  
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weekly, building relationships that have benefits in their academic and personal lives and all the 

mentors and mentees meet periodically for group events. Mentors and mentees will listen to 

holiday music, decorate cookies and enjoy some refreshments.”  

 

II. PUBLIC BE HEARD  - None  

V. CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Minute - Approval of Minutes                                         

RESOLUTION # 120722-001 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the November 16 Special Meeting and Planning Session." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

2. Warrants                                         RESOLUTION #120722-002  

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the NOVEMBER 2022 report of the Claims 

Auditor be accepted." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

3. Business Office Reports                                         RESOLUTION #120722-003  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

• Appropriation and Revenue Reports for the periods 7/1/21 to 6/30/22 and 7/1/22 to 

10/31/22 

• Trial Balance Reports for the periods 7/1/21 to 6/30/22 and 7/1/22 to 10/31/22 

• Treasurers Reports for the months ending June 2022 and October 2022 

• Claims Audit Report for October 2022 

• Credit card statements from Citibank for statements closing date 10/31/22” 
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

4. External Audit and Corrective Action Plan                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-004 

Recommend Motion:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept 

the attached Corrective Action Plan and Financial Statement in response to the External 

Auditor's recommendations contained in the report for year ending June 30, 2022. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance is 

authorized to submit the Corrective Action Plan to New York State.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

5. Internal Audit/Risk Assessment and Corrective Action Plan                                         RESOLUTION #120722-005  

Recommend Motion:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept 

the attached Risk Assessment Update Report and the Corrective Action Plan in response to the 

Internal Auditor's recommendations contained in the report for year ending June 30, 2022. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance is 

authorized to submit the Corrective Action Plan to New York State.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

6. Budget Transfer                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-006 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government 

Accounting practices, the attached budget transfer has been prepared and recommended by the 

Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance,  

Code   Code Description  Amount From  Amount To  

2250.4060.00.7000  Summer School Related Svs  $50,000.00    

2250.4720.00.3450  Spec Ed Public School Tuition   $50,000.00 

 Reason:  Recently advised of student in group home within the West Hempstead UFSD.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfer.”  
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

7. Bid Approval - BID # LPS-22-007 Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment, 

Installation, Repairs & Service                                         

RESOLUTION # 120722-007 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

award the BID # LPS-22-007: Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment, Installation, Repairs & Service as 

per attached specifications. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contract."  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

8. Plan Amendments - OMNI                                         RESOLUTION #120722-008  

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of 

Schools, it is hereby resolved that the Board of Education authorizes the Board President to 

execute the attached plan amendments on behalf of the District.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

9. Separation Incentive - Levittown United Teachers (LUT) and 

Association of Levittown School Administrators                                         

RESOLUTION # 120722-009 

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

authorize the attached retirement incentive for the Levittown United Teachers (LUT) and 

Association of Levittown School Administrators (ALSA).”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

10. Memorandum of Understanding - Confidential Employee                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-010 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the Levittown Union Free School District 

and confidential employee, Bonnie Pampinella, as per the terms of the attached Memorandum of  
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Understanding dated 11/3/22; 

NOW, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is 

authorized to sign the attached Memorandum of Understanding.” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

11. Authorization for Foreign Field Trip                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-011 

Recommended Motion:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

authorize students from Division Avenue and General Douglas MacArthur High Schools to 

participate in a foreign field trip to Montreal, Canada with the revised dates from March 23 

through March 25, 2023." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

12. Authorization for Foreign Field Trip                                         RESOLUTION #120722-012  

Recommended Motion:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

authorize students from Division Avenue and General Douglas MacArthur High Schools to 

participate in a foreign field trip to Spain from April 16 through April 26, 2024." 

**Mr. Pappas commented that he's so glad this trip is happening again.  Two of his four sons ended 

up going on the trip and it's something they still talk about.  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

13. Contract with Lifetouch Studios - MacArthur HS                                         RESOLUTION #120722-013  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

attached contract with Lifetouch Photographers to serve as school photographer for MacArthur 

High School yearbook, senior portraits, school events and sports.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contract."  
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RESULT:  MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain  

14. Contract with CoDance Co., Inc.                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-014 

Recommended Motion:  "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contract between the Levittown Public Schools and CoDance Co., Inc. as 

outlined on the attached contract for the 5th grade students at East Broadway to participate in a 20 

session Ballroom Dance residency;  

and that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, authorized to execute same." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

15. Special Education Contracts                                         RESOLUTION #120722-015  

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

• Bellmore UFSD 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

16. Obsolete Books/Calculators                                         RESOLUTION #120722-016  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books/calculators on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded 

and/or donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value." 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

17. Obsolete Equipment                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-017 

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  
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declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

18. Schedules                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-018 

“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

1001 “Resignations/Terminations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations/Terminations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Consultants” 

1006 “Extra-Curricular” 

1007 “Appointments, Non-Instructional” 

1008 “LOA, Certified Personnel” 

1009 “LOA, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1010 “Permanent Status, Non-Instructional” 

1011 “Students with Disabilities” 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

1. Gifts to Schools                                         RESOLUTION # 120722-019 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gift: 

• A check in the amount of $134.00 to be donated to East Broadway School Activity 

Fund from the sale of Envision books by K12 Book Source, PO Box 623, Columbus, 

OH  43216 

• One check in the amount of $100 to be donated to East Broadway School for the 

James Woolwhich Award to be presented to two graduating fifth graders from the 

class of 2023 from Mrs. Kerry Couture, 160 Poplar Street, Garden City, NY  11530 
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• A check in the amount of $27.85 for Division Avenue High School’s student activity 

fund from the Coca-Cola Give King Solutions, 11011 Holly Lane North, Dayton, MN  

55369.” 

The Board of Education thanked those listed above for their generous gifts.  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

SECONDER: Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain 

VI. AD HOC 

1. Board Policy - First Read                                         

 

       Policy No. 4211 Organizational Chart 

**Ms. Rifkin spoke about the changes to the existing Organization Chart, clarifying the direct reports 

of Assistant to the Superintendent for Special Projects . Board agreed 5-0 to approve the new 

organization chart.   

2. Board Policies - Second Read                                          

Policy No. 3330  Parent's Bill of Rights for Data Privacy Security - Dr. Zirogiannis explained 

that a few words were missing from the 1st read of this policy, but have since been rectified and the 

new policy was approved as written by the Board of Education, (5-0)  

 

Policy No. 7133 Intra-District Transfers - Ms. Rifkin noted that this was reviewed by the Board 

and Mr. Pappas made a suggestion to change wording.  This wording was revised in the policy and 

approved, as amended, by the Board of Education (5-0).  

VII. UPCOMING DATES 

 January 11 - Regular Meeting 

 January 25 - Budget Planning Session #1 

Ms. Messina wished all in attendance, on behalf of the Board of Education and Central Office, a 

wonderful, joyous holiday season.  

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN  

Meeting ended at 8:36pm. 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [5-0] 

MOVER: Christina Lang, 1st Vice-President 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Pappas, Adrian, Messina, Marenghi, Lang 

ABSENT: Moran, Cain  
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

DATE:DECEMBER 21, 2022      SPECIAL MEETING 

 

MINUTES 

 

THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called and held on 

Wednesday, December 21, 2022 in the Large Board Room of the Levittown Memorial Education Center.   

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was sent 

to the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all members of 

the Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

 

CALL TO ORDER    

 Board of Education: 
Ms. Jennifer Messina, President 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, 1st Vice-President (Excused Absence) 

Ms. Christina Lang, 2nd Vice-President (Excused Absence)  

Ms. Marianne Adrian, Trustee  

Mr. Dillon Cain, Trustee (Excused Absence) 

Mr. James Moran, Trustee  

Mr. Michael Pappas, Trustee 

 

Administration:  
Mr. Todd Winch, Superintendent of Schools 

Mr. Michael Fabiano, Assistant Superintendent of Business & Finance 

Ms. Debbie Rifkin, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources 

Dr. Beth Zirogiannis, Assistant Superintendent of Instruction 

 

Others: 

Mr. Robert Cohen, Counsel 
Ms. Suzanne Mallozzi, District Clerk 

 

Ms. Messina called the Special meeting to order at 5:30pm.   

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [4-0] 

MOVER: Marian Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: James Moran , Trustee 

AYES: Messina, Moran, Pappas, Adrian,  

ABSENT: Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

 

1. Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Silence: 

Ms. Messina asked all in attendance to recite the Pledge of Allegiance and to observe a moment of 

silence for all those fighting to protect our freedom, at home and oversees. 
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PUBLIC HEARING 

Motion to open the public hearing.  

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [4-0] 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Messina, Moran, Pappas, Adrian, 

ABSENT: Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

 

There was no discussion.  

 

Motion to close the public hearing. 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [4-0] 

MOVER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

SECONDER: James Moran, Trustee 

AYES: Messina, Moran, Pappas, Adrian,  

ABSENT: Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

II. CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Increased Annual Household Income Exemptions for the 2023/2024 

Tax Year                                         

   RESOLUTION #122122-001 

Recommended Motion:  “WHEREAS, on September 19, 2022, the Nassau County Executive 

signed Local Law 8-2022 increasing the maximum allowable annual household income 

requirements from $37,399 to $58,399 to qualify for a Senior Citizens/Persons with Disabilities 

Real Property Tax exemption; and  

WHEREAS, the Board of Education can opt into the new increased income limitation scale for 

the 2023/2024 tax year by adopting a resolution to do so no later than January 2, 2023, 

NOW, THEREFORE, by recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, it is  

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education chooses to opt into the new income limitations scale 

for resident taxpayers qualifying for a senior citizens/persons with disability limited income Real 

Property Tax exemption beginning with the 2023/2024 tax year.”  

Mr. Pappas commented "it is very unfair that New York State and Nassau County put the burden on 

the school district, school boards redistributing wealth to the community.  If you're going to come up 

with an idea in Albany, in the County, in Mineola, wherever it might be, come up with means and 

motives and opportunities to do it properly.  But I am in favor of helping senior citizens out and those 

with disabilities" 

 

Ms. Adrian agreed with Mr. Pappas' statement regarding the burden being put on the schools.  She 

also agreed that she is in favor of helping our seniors and those with disabilities, but noted that it is a 

big ask of school districts to have to vote on this option for our senior citizens.  She asked to confirm  

the age to be considered a Senior Citizen.  Mr. Winch replied that the age has not changed, it is still 

65 years old. 
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RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [4-0] 

MOVER: James Moran, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Messina, Moran, Pappas, Adrian 

ABSENT: Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

III. AD HOC 

Ms. Messina announced that Mr. Pappas has been named one of 15 winners of the 2023 Nassau 

BOCES Education Partner award.  This prestigious award recognizes individuals and organizations 

that have gone above and beyond to make a measurable impact on public education in Nassau 

County. There will be a gala on April 27th, 2023 celebrating the winner.  The entire Board of 

Education and Central Office Administration congratulate Mr. Pappas on this tremendous lifetime 

achievement and thank him for his many years of service to the children of the Levittown School 

District.  

Mr. Pappas thanked everyone saying he is humbled by this award but noted that we all do the same 

thing and we are here to help to children and help the school district to be a place where our kids can 

grow emotionally, socially and educationally.  

 

Ms. Rifkin - in our ongoing effort to recruit bus drivers, we came across a radio station KJOY/WHLI 

that put together an ad for the district for free.  Ms. Rifkin asked that the Board and Central Office 

listen to the Ad before any commitment was made.  The Board listened and agreed that the 

advertisement was good with the exception of "stay at home Moms.  Mr. Pappas recommended that 

the line be changed to "stay at home parents".  The monthly option is forty five 30-second spots 

would run for $2700.  There is also an option for digital ads that would pop up on phones while 

people are using FB and other social media sites for an additional $750 per month.  The Board agreed 

that it is worth the investment to see what type of response the District receives.  

 

The Board of Education thanked the District Clerk, Suzanne Mallozzi, for her dedication and for 

everything she does for the District all year. Ms. Mallozzi thanked the Board for their generosity.  

 

And finally, Ms. Messina, on behalf of the entire Board of Education, wished all the members of 

Levittown School District, as well as the entire community, a joyous holiday season and a happy and 

healthy new year.  

IV. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

Meeting adjourned at 5:41pm.  

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED [4-0] 

MOVER: James Moran, Trustee 

SECONDER: Michael Pappas, Trustee 

AYES: Messina, Moran, Pappas, Adrian 

ABSENT: Cain, Marenghi, Lang 

 

Suzanne Mallozzi, District Clerk 
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LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRia

LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

WARRANTS PREPARED FOR PAYMENT BY THE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT

FROM

DECEMBER 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022
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Levitfown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 49: OFF CYCLE For Dates 12/16/2022 • 12/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

180003 12/20/2022

300795 12/22/2022

v''V'N,um'l^r’;offW!i8a^tions:,;''iv':'

18816 MIKE'S GOURMET DELI & BAGEL 

2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS

819.25

221997 91,316.50

; WalfrantTotal: , 92^1^??;

^iVenclor Portion:, 92,135i7S'

Certitication of Warrant
To The District Treasurer; I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, ______ in number, in the total amount of

You are hereby auUtorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed

•. .rf'.'iV'* -r:. -

j, <

'‘-V % t.

12/22/20221:56 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

«

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179045 12/12/2022 2363 ••VOID** LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 223092 -35,00
179802 12/14/2022 9408 ENCHANTED LEARNING, LLC. 223111 1,134.00

179803 12/14/2022 19197 ABEND & SILBER, PLLC. 250,000.00

179804 12/14/2022 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC. • 221642 3,032,26

179805 12/14/2022 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 221419 920.00

179806 12/14/2022 1172 AHOLD USA. INC. 'See Detail Report 697.27

179807 12/14/2022 2821 ALL ABOUT KIDS/ MID ISLAND THERAPY 221421 805.44

179808 12/14/2022 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 221561 302.67

179809 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES •See Detail Report 3,555.06

179810 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES •See Detail Report 3,015.65

179611 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 'See Detail Report 7,862,57

179812 12/14/2022- 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ', 'See Detail Report 2,668.44

179813 12/14/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 'See Detail Report 347.60

179814 12/14/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 223148 26.00

179815 12/14/2022 7366 ,B & H PHOTO VIDEO 222101 ,21.59

179816, 12/14/2022 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 221621 2,926.61

179817 12/14/2022 18872 BALDWIN HIGH SCHOOL BOOSTER CLUB 'See Detail Report 400.00

179818 12/14/2022 5645 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLERS INC 'See Detail Report 3,029.10
179819 . 12/14/2022 161,58 ^RNWELL TIRES 'See Detail Report •7,703.20
179820 12/14/2022 15838 BETTER MILESTNC. ■ 221259, 368.30

179821 12/14/2022 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL 221424 8,190.42

179822 12/14/2022 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR 221418 17,917.52

179823 ^ 12/14/2022 16861, BROWN.&BROWNOFGARbENCITY • 221282- , , . 730.80

179824 12/14/2022 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 221283 746.33

179825 12/14/2022 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 221284 10,136,23
179826 12/14/2022 16673 BRYNE & SON IRRIGATION, INC. 222955 5,500.00

179827 12/14/2022 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC, ■ • • •See Detail Report 4,838.40

179828 12/14/2022 4519 BSN SPORT&PASSON'S SPORTS/ US GAMES •See Detail Report 545.20,
179829 12/14/2022 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 221564 506.49
179630 12/14/2022 18944 BYRNE & SON IRRIGATION 222795 3.150.00
179831 12/14/2022 15579 CALDA PIZZA ■ 223184 . 275.69
179832 12/14/2022 15585 CALLAHEAD' 221209 73.00

179833 12/14/2022 1226 CARIDDI, ELLEN J. 223255 2,500.00
179834 12/14/2022 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 221991 399.07
179835 • 12/14/2022 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES,-iNc. •See.Detail Report . 961.73
179836 12/14/2022 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT iNC. ' • 221497 ■ 11,606.64
179837 12/14/2022 643 CERAMIC SUPPLY. INC. 220760 91.52
179838 12/14/2022 16380 CHEERSOUNDS MUSIC AND TRAINING 223149 326,00
179839 12/14/2022 10710 CHOICE DIS,tRIBUTION. INC , 221566 . ' 100.20
179840 12/14/2022 11453 COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENTATION SVC 223014 , , 589.26
179841 12/14/2022 16775 CONTINUED.COM, LLC. 222579 1,691.00
179842

179843

12/14/2022

12/14/2022

16725 COOPER ELECTRIC
13554 c6STELL0'SACEHARDWARE -

221623

222069

62.40

2,531.63
179844 12/14/2022 18856 CUSTOM D'SIGNS- 222953 750.00
179845 12/14/2022 929 DELL MARKETING L.P. 223141 9,735.77
179846 12/14/2022 937 DEMCO, INC •See Detail Report 479,31
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Leviffown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A -44: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/1/2022 - 12/15/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179847 12/14/2022 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL. INC. 221301 2,239.30

179848 12/14/2022 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 221412 30,922,24

179M9 12/14/2022 . 11956 DIAL Ace UNIFORM SUPPLY CO INC 221582 336.00

179850 12/14/2022 15220 DICEGOMMUNtCATtONS 221S5Q 7,049.94

179851 12/14/2022 968 DICK BLICK COMPANY *See Detail Report 132.25

179852 12/14/2022 18654 DYNASTY ELEVATOR CORP. 221303 980.00

179853 12/14/2022 1109 EASTWiLLISTON UFSD 223147 250.00

179854 12/14/2022 1113 EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES 221137 2,596.44

179855 12/14/2022 15083 EDEN 11 SCHOOL 221426 217.50

179856 12/14/2022 1141 EDUCATIONAL BUS TRANSPORTATION 222537 23,992.00

179657 12/14/2022 1142 EDUCATIONAL data SERV3CES,-INC 220003 3,592.50

179858 12/14/2022;" , ,1725 EMBLEM HE/VLTH; 221330 59,625.61

179859 . 12/14/2022 123Q0 FALCK, JASON 222853 150.00

179860 12/14/2022 7594 FASTENAL COMPANY 221730 1,563.00

179861 12/14/2022 7238 FEDEX EXt’RESS (PA)' 220024 9.66

179862 ■ 12/14/2022 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES. INC. 221511 31.81

179863 12/14/2022 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO.. INC. 221151 407.50

179864 12/14/2022 2270 FIRST STUDENT. INC 222535 113,082.06

179865 12/14/2022' ^ 4517 FISHER SCIENTIFIC. LLC,. 220550 ,12.24

179866 12/14/^022 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LL6.- 221692 475:00

179867 12/14/2022 1385 FUGHOUSE. INC 220497 165.74

179868 12/14/2022 19144 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC. ‘See Detail Report 10,807.46

179869 12/14/2022 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. INC. 220047 1:030.75

179870 12/14/2022 13881 G,, SCOTT DESIGNS. INC 222686 279.00

179871 12/14/2022 1505 GENERAL WELDING SUPPLY CORP 221574 24.78

179872 12/14/2022 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 221306 697.50
179873.: 12/14/2022: 13886 .GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP . 221268 ,56,155.08

179874 12/14^2022 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM.CORPO/WTipN 221749 2.600,00

179875 12/14/2022 10060 GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE UFSD 221459 10,188.77

179876 12/14/2022 11727 GUITAR CENTER DBA MUSIC S ARTS ‘See Detail Report 860.51

179877^ 12/14/2022 • , 2440HAGEbOBNXimE.WLWGESCHQOL 221387' 11,167.36

179878 12/14/2022 6930 HEWLETT-WOODMERE UFSD . ‘See Detail Report 900.00

179879 12/14/2022 11020 HORIZON HEALTHCARE STAFRNG 221430 840.00

179880 12/14/2022 12722 HTP MECHANICAL CORP. 221740 345.00

179861 12/14/2022' 18386 JDENTICARD " ‘ 223262 82,5lO0

179882 12/14/20^. 14019 INTRALOGieSOLUTIONS ‘See Detail Report 12,619:42

179883 12/14/2022 18778 IRONSIDE POWER EQUIPMENT 221646 66.24

179884 12/14/2022 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC 222125 1,553.01

179885 12/14/2022; ' ';1854 J & j MILES RUBBER CORP 221152 123.94

179886 12/14/20^ 9611 J.C. BRODERICK & ASSOCIATES 2230^ 1,867,25

179887 12/14/2022 8678 J.J. STANIS SCO., INC. 221287 1,239.55

179888 12/14/2022 19155 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 222899 3,862.63
179889 12/14^022, , iglss Jpmor(»n:ciUsebAnK^ ' 2^898" '■ 5,025:40
179890 12/14/2022 15356 K& S Music ‘See Detail Report 114,160.05
179891 12/14/2022 13973 KIDSSOUP. INC 223214 216.00
179892 . 12/14/2022 11477 KNIGHT MARKETING CORP 221622 699.50
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Levj'ttown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 44: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179893 12/14/2022 12759 KOWAL-CONNELLY MD, SUANNE 222266 2,000.00

179894 12/14/2022 17161 Li, FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 221153 1,063.02

179895 12/14/2022 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS •See Detail Report 889.75

179896 12/14/2022 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS. INC. 222237 70.88

179897 12/14/2022 18724 LEVITTOWN PIZZA CORP./MARIO'S PIZZA 221290 251.50

179898 12/14/2022 2364 LEVITTOWN WATER DISTRICT 221140 3,382.58

179899 12/14/2022 3098 UBERTY UTILITIES (NEW YORKWATER) 221141 497.08

179900 12/14/2022 13230 LONG BEACH CITY SCHOOL DIST. 223118 150.00

179901 12/14/2022 14996 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY (LIPA) •See Detail Report 106,698.28

179902 12/14/2022 2260 LONG ISLAND STRING FESTIVAL 222490 450.00

179903 12/14/2022 14652 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES •See Detail Report. 930.14

179904 12/14/2022 15209 MACHMER, PHILIP , 223253 941,45

179905 12/14/2022 4537 MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. 221568 506.73

179906 12/14/2022 4648 MENC 222700 148.00

179907 ,12/14/2022 2827 MIDWKTT'ECHNOLOGYPROOUCTS •See Detail Report 2,126.89

179908 12/14/2022 18816. MIKE'S GOURMET DELI & BAGEL , 221871 192.00

179909 12/14/2022 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS 222132 8,206.10

179910 12/14/2022 15701 MKSA, LLC. 221431 3,005.00

179911 12/14/2022 7698 MONDIAL automotive, iNc;- , 221579 1,601.06

179912 12/14/2022 2860 M6RELANb;HOSE 8. BELTING^ 221555 186.52

179913 12/14/2022 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION, INC. 220634 31.90

179914 12/14/2022 2958 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL 222947 1.435.00

179915 12/14/2022 5085 N.C.S:CA •See Detail Report 600.00

179916 12/14/2022 S084 N.C.T.CA 223171 600.00

179917 12/14/2022 18912 NAFPACTOS FOOD CORP 221292 154.80

179918 12/14/2022 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC •See Detail Report 3,715,91

179919 12/14/2022 13408 NASSAU CO GIRLS SWIM COACHES . . 223066 360.00

179920 12/14/2022' 14797 NASSAU COUNTY, NY _ ' 221186' isoioo
179921 12/14/2022 3025 NASSAU-SUFFOLK SCHOOL BD.ASSOC 222875 60.00

179922 12/14/2022 7324 NATIONAL GRID ‘See Detail Report 45,359.67

179923 12/14^022 ■ 11438 NAWRQCKI SMITH LLP.-; . ' ^ ■ 220026 3,291.67
179924 12/14/2022 15037 NOS PEARSON, INC. • '' 222274 201.40

179925 12/14/2022 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. •See Detail Report 20,999.90
179926 12/14/2022 14211 NEWYORKSAMPO 220029 75.00
179927 12/14/2022 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT SVCS' •221432- ' 20.32150

179928 12/14/2022 3105 NEWSDAY, INC ,■ , 220030 - 340.00
179929 12/14/2022 3189 NYSAHPERD-NASSAUZONECONF 222962 350.00
179930 12/14/2022 3176 NYS IND FOR THE DISABLED •See Detail Report 340.06
179931 . 12/14/2622- , 3178NYSSCH'GOLBpARbSASSba • 223199 ' 2,000.00

179932 1^14/2022 5599 RbCCO J. OGNIBENE 221789 , 66.25
179933 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 221262 23.16
179934 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 221262 LJ 20.00
179935 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH 221262 . < 31.57
179936 12/14/^22 4535 OPTIMUMLKSHTPATH 221262 63.05
179937 12/14/2022 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY INC. 223161 388.60
179938 12/14/2022 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES •See Detail Report 714.73

Page 3/512/14/20221:54 PM

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 27

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 44; COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor (D Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179939 12/14/2022 19090 PARTS AUTHORIP/, LLC, 222071 786,52

179940 12/14/2022 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY 221641 748.94

179941 12/14/2022 4483 PC UNIVERSITY DISTRIBUTORS INC ’See betail Report 4,363.00

179942 12/14/2022 18719 PDL PRINTING/MlNUtEMAN PRESS 223035 59.00

179943 12/14/2022 12852 PFISTER, ELIZABETH 223252 1,694.70

179944 12/14/2022 3383 PITSCO, INC ’See Detail Report 1,793.50

179945 12/14/2022 3448. QUILL CORPORATfON ’See Detail Report 963.17

179946 12/14/2022 9944 R.S. ABRAMS & CO. LLP 215315 . 12,775.00

179947 12/14/2022 9220 R.W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP. 221554 296.66

179948 12/14/2022 19178 RED RIVER PRESS 223241 180.00

179949 . 12/14/2022 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS , 220037 389.80

179950 12/14/2022 15950 ROSLYN UFSD , 221452 23,792.40

179951 12/14/2022 3699 S.A.N.E 220808 192.18

179952 12JU/2022 19174 S.I.H.S.T.FA INC. 223211 137.00

179953 12/14/2022 16312 SAIL AT FERNCLIFF MANOR, INC. 221386 7,530.80

179954 12/14/2022 18405 SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC ’See Detail Report 25,799,45

179955 12/14/2022 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS ’See Detail Report 692.87

179956 12/14/2022 4804 SCANTRON 223213 6,087.00

179957 12/14/2022 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION ’See Detail Report 395.53

179958 12/14/2022 7982 SCHOOL HEALTH/PALOS SPORTS, INC. 220523 109.80

179959 12/14/2022 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. ’See Detail Report 217,97

179960 12/14/2022 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 220999 32.52

179961 12/14/2022 18952 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC. ' ’See Detail Report 7,400.90

179962 12/14/2022 19183 SCHOOL THREAT ASSESSMENT 223234 50.00

179963 12/14/2022 15663 SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE 223164 182.50

179964 12/14/2022 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. 222917 3,840.00

179965 12/14/2022 .15299 SHI'INTERNATIONALCORP.' ' 223002 '8,502.11

179966 12/14/2022 18829 SifEONE UNDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC . 221638 133.00

179967 12/14/2022 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP 221267 22,594.66

179968 12/14/2022 10231 SPRINT 221136 460.61

179969 12/14/2022 : 4M3 StiAPLES BUSINKS ADVANTAGE.; ’See Detail Report,, 2,290.77

179970 12/14/2022 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT '& COMMERCIAL ’See Detail Report 1,651.26

179971 12/14/2022 3170 STATE OF NEW YORK 221334 2,381,349.69

179972 12/14/2022 3950 SUBURBAN BUS TRANSPORTATION 222536 6,745.40

179973 12/14^022 14335 SUFFpLKLOCK&SECURlTY 222566 2,473.20

179974 12/14/2022 12757 SUNY OSWEGO 222818 100.00

179975 12/14/2022 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT 220048 551.18

179976 12/14/2022 14624 TEACHERS PAYTEACHERS 222552 65.73

179977 , 12/14/2022 : 16486 THE ACADEMY'C.HARTER SCHOOL 221224 3,048.67

179978 12/14/2022 17156 THE BEWKE SERVICE GROUP 221571 2,386.32
179979 12/14/2022 9915 THE COLLEGE BOARD 223189 ^ 800.00
179980 12/14/2022 14419 THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE STORE 222943

^ 530.19

179981 12/14/2022 15979 THE summit'SCHOOL 221448 , •9.011.80
179982 12/14/2022 4639 TriONliASA. CATALANG • ’See Detail Report •587.86
179983 12/14/2022 11012 THOMSON WEST OR WESTGROUP 221483 1,560.00
179984 12/14/2022 10267 TOTAL SOLUTIONS, INC. 222879 820.00
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12M/2022 -12/15/2022

Check t Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179985 12/14/2022 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 221348 890.23
179966 12/14/2022 14839 TUTTLE, JULIE 222851 150.00

179987 12/14/2022 18590 U S MEDICAL STAFFING. LLC. 222267 1,100.00

179988 12/14/2022 12096 UNIFORMS FOR ALLSPORTS, INC ' 221226 228.75

179989 12/14/2022 14660 UNITED METRO ENERGY CORP •See Detail Report 24,268.98

179990 12/14/2022 11766 UNITED SUPPLY CORP •See Detail Report 658.47
179991 12/14/2022 14467 UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADERS /^SOC.(UCA) •See Detail Report. 3,518.00
179992 12/14/2022 4269 UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADING ASSOCIATION 222133 12,860.25
179993 12/14/2022 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING CENTER 221417 6,921.14

179994 12/14/2022 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC. 221136 93.29

179996 12/14/2022 12650 W.B, MASON CO., INC •See Detail Report 876.63

179996 12/14/2022 12785 W.W. GRAINGER,.INC. •See Detail Report 15.493.63
179997 12/14/2022 4340 WARD'S SCIENCE 221994 70.99

179998 12/14/2022 4349 WE TRANSPORT, INC. •See Detail Report 230.334.83

179999 12/14/2022 4398 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP.. .■ •See Detail Report 1,591.92

180000 1^14/2022 , 4427 XEROX CORP.' 221668 .-160.00
180001 12/14/2022 13936 YABLA, INC 223142 99.95
160002 12/14/2022 15601 YES COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER 222123 2,604.00

NumbsrofTransactions: 202 Warrant Total: 3,954,683.13
Vendor Portion: 3,954,683.13

'See Detail Report denotes that multiple purchase orders are re/erenced on this 
check. Run the Detail report to view the purchase order information

CertiTication of Warrant

I hereby certi^ that I have verified the above claims,. 2J)2r- . in number, in the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer I _____ ______
$ '3.05^1 ■ You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to.the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

Date Signature. Title

12/14/20221:54 PM Page 5/5
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Levittown UFSO
Check Warrant Report For A - 46; PAYROLL GF For Dates 12/1/2022 «12/15/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

494 12/14/2022 3018 JOVtAHNANCIAL CREDIT UNION 67,621.41

495 12/14/2022 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPTTAX 258,164.84

496 12/14/2022 4601 US OMNI 260,032,07

497 12/14/2022 11684 INTERNAL R^NUE SERVICE 1,415,097.88

179799 12/14/2022 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 3,056.73

179800 12/14/2022 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 500.00

179801 12/14/2022 16115 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 95.54

300794 12/14/2022 3316 LEWTtOWN U^F.S.D. P/R • 3,476,357.93

Number of Transactione: B WarranfTotaf: 5,480,926^0
Vendor Portion: 5,480,92640

Certification of WarrantCIMl ^

..in number, in the'toter.amountbf,;ToTheDistnctTreasurerrlherebVcert/fyaiat.lhave.verifiedtbeabpvedaims.i____________ ...
|C?aj^vUfCVou are hereby authorized' and directed to pay’to the claimants certifi^ above.ttie amount of each dairn aKdwed 

and cha^ Sch to the proper fund;

Date Signature

12/14/202211:11 AM Page 1/1

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 30

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



LevJttown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C -11: LUNCH FUND For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

Check ft Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5356 12114/2022 160 AM/\20N CAPITAL SERVICES 223228 10,614.45
5357 12/14/2022 9905 COMPASS GROUP USA/CHARTWELLS 221340 617,749.47

5358 12/14/2022 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC 222562 987,30
5359 12/14/2022 19176 LOFAS, JENNIFER 59.10
5360 12/14/2022 14343 NUTRIKIDS - HEARTUND PAYMENT 221331 4,820.00
5361 12/14/2022 18962 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC. 222085 60,126.33
5362 1^14/2022 18S98TKS SERVICES 222968 33,166.38
5363 12/14/2022 12550 W.B. MASON C6„ INC 223232 47.88
800037 12/13/2022 3180 NYS STATE SALES TAX PROCESSING 654.47

Number of Transactions: 9 WarrantTotal: 728,115.38

Vendor Portion; 728,115.38

Certification of Warrant
asurer I hereby certify that I. have verified the above claims,. 3L . in number, in the. total amount ofTo The District Jb _ _ _ _

£ 3^ You are hereby authorized arid directed to pay to the claimants certified above theamdunt of each claim allowed
and charge each to the proper fund.

Signature Title

12/14/202211:18 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report Por CM • 11: MISC SPECIAL REVENUE For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

NVIS1

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1890 12/14/2022 17053 ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY 991.50

Number of Transactions,: 1 ^ . WarrantTotel: 991.50
^ a 'Vehia^^^ ' 991,50

■. Cei^catiph of Warrant 
ertiij/. that I have verified the above feiaims in number,- m the tbtel am'ouht of

WU/20222:22PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F -12: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 12/1/2022 -12/15/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

16324 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 223098 267.72
16326 12/14/2022 484 BOCES - ADMINISTRATION CENTER 221381 186.031.00
16326 12/14/2022 19077 CENTER FOR RESPONSIVE SCHOOLS 222419 35,449.00
16327 12/14/2022 1504 GENERAL FUND , , 700.000.00
16328 12/14/2022 10060 GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE UFSD 221444 502.02
16329 12/14/2022 7745 HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC. 222725 5,246.72

16330 12/14/2022 12693 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN. HARCOURT 222534 9,480:72
16331 12/14/2022 19166 JPM.ORGAN CHASE BANK NA . 222901 3oo:oo
16332

16333

12/14/2022

12/14/2022

11430 MILL NECK MANOR SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

19194 TREASURY OF THE STATE OF NEWYORK

221451 7,029.00

199.00

Number of Transactions: 10 Warrant Total:

Vendor Portion:

943,507.18
943,507.18

12/14/20222:16 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/16/2022 > 12/31/2022

Check# Check Data Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number - Check Amount

178800 12/20/2022 17003 "VOID** BROOKAIRE COMPANY LLC 222970 -1,896.96

179213 12/21/2022 15100 "VOID" CARROLL. MAUREEN -629.40

179586 - 12/20/2022', , ; 71,258,80

179728 •. :12Q2Q022;: 36da'^6i'Qilt0RI^,CEi.pOBERt's!'': ■.. i. ■ ■■^29:40

180015 12/23/2022 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC. 221642 768.72

180016 12/23/2022 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC. 221419 1,050.00

18d0 ij ' " .V'l^ii/ioS ''!!' :il’ra-AH'O^USAINC, " '(*See: Deteil. Report: / ; ; '' 885:37:

160016:. . - •. 12/23/2022 •• 152' ALLSTATE SIGN&PlAQ'UECpRPi'- - • 'f ■, ! ;8b3:25'

180019 12/23/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES *See Detail Report 2,923.97

180020 12/23/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES *See Detail Report 12,279.18
i866'2i r,'. . . 1^3/2022- -lersOAlipERSp.NC'ENTW .221382 14,439 20
■I8bp26> ■''■.w,'1^aK022. 26?:'ANtipy!cbMMijN,i:r>^^ . 223225 . .•35:00

180023 12/23/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 221608 28.00

180024 12/23/2022 19164 ARCH AUTO PARTS HOLDING COMPANY, INC. 223091 124.84
18(^5 12/23/2022. 1057l’'^^LON!PLLfMBI,NG SUPPLY INC 221621 39a68

180026 -V. V12/23/2022; 564.5,^RHESj NpBtEBpOi^ELLERS INC . ; TSee:Detail Report. 1,237;67

180027 12/23/2022 13091 BOBCAT OF NEW YORK INC. 221559 624.69

180028 12/23/2022 17003 6ROOKAIRE COMPANY LLC 222970 1,896.96
180029 ^ ;l2/23/2022c 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. ‘See Detail Report ; ; . .-2,950;43

180030 ; . . 12(23/2022. 15579 CALDA PIZZA’ . ‘ '223296- v^bbibo

180031 12/23/2022 15100 CARROLL. MAUREEN 629.40

180032 12/23/2022 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC. ‘See Detail Report 2,198.54
isoois' ';-.(l^23/2022- 649 CHA^EROF-COMMI^C^'E^^ • 'Vv'22iM9" - /iib.oo

18^3^ : ii^2a/2022- ,6049'COLP’si/RING:rtARBbR:SEAH6vV.KS!BbpstER - 223,i.53 ,4ob;oo

180035 12/23/2022 6980 CORINTHIAN THERAPY MANAGEMENT 221373 11,590.00

180036 12/23/2022 937 DEMCO, INC ‘See Detail Report 321,24

180037 . . - 12/23/2022 14i64:blVERSlFIED.DlSRLAYPRO0UCfs?’ - 223321 •.•2,025:00

180038 , ,:12/23/2022- 1139 EDUPaTION WEEK : 223358 ' 79 00

180039 12/23/2022 1349 FAMILY LUMBER & BUILDING 221707 96.49

180040 12/23/2022 11286 FOUR WINDS HOSPITAL. INC. 221441 1,472.00

180041 12/23^022: 13861 G SCOTT DESIGNS, INC , 222129 924 00
180'042 12/23/2022 7301 GINT^ER, ROBERT 221189 1,34416

180043 12/2^022 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 221305 236.25

180044 12/23/2022 11727 GUITAR CENTER DBA MUSICS ARTS ‘See Detail Report 626.28
i8do«. ■ ' , ipl'i^MONY HEIGHTS 221413 , . ;-i'3,659:20

180046., ■ . '-•ia23/2p22- . 162ife HEALTHY eLEAN BUILDINGS "■ -221494-■. ; ,5;786;P8

180047 12/23/2022 6071 HERFF JONES. INC. 221219 153.64

180048 12/23/2022 1711 HICKSVILLE UFSD ADM BLDG 222904 700.00
18(^: - 12/23/2022; 11020 HORIZoWhEALTHCARE STAFFING ’,:-:l'b50:Qd

180050 •. 12/23/2022- ;i7193 HUGH.0'BR|gN Y0U,TH'leadership,; .; •■■■ ,22^8:;- / 395:00

180051 12/23/2022 17193 HUGH O'BRIEN YOUTH LEADERSHIP 223349 395.00
180052 12/23/2022 1761 UANVEY& SONS, INC . 221614 505.69
1800W:'’’-^r' •, 112/2^2022! 18386.IDENTICARD'' '223260 ' 580 00

180054. '• .12)23/2022: 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS 223085 / j
5;000.89

180055 12/23/2022 18778 IRONSIDE POWER EQUIPMENT 221646 138.42
180056 12/23/2022 18848 JURGENS, MATTHEW 221787 88.75

Page 1/312/23/2022 10:04 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/16/2022 -12/31/2022

' * *

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

180057 12/23/2022 18848 JURGENS, MATTHEW 221787 59.88
180058 12/23/2022 18407 KIDZ EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 221423 63,236.32
18005?'• ' ■■ . ' ;i2/23/2022'. V,:.35227W^iNTERN/^^ '-,0 ' ' V ■' ■;'22322l, y'v- ; 1,050.00'
180060^' ■ ■ 1:^3/2622' ;. . l3353;Lj4M't&B^NGSiiCY, L'LPV ; ,*See Detail 'Report -• ■ ,18,242.'82

180061 12/23/2022 4545 DEWAIN UNFEAR 223353 2,668.62
180062 12/23/2022 16273 UNG, CHRISTINA 222756 385.48
180063 : ■•'T2^'3/2022'. r^.. ,15978'LA'SER lNbuSTR^ '-V 'S'ee.be'tairRepbrt. '-’; v ■ . .5,500:00-
180064 ;• ■ ;i2/23/'2P22. 2364 LEyiTTbWNVVATERDIstRICT',' '.^221140,::' 160.00

180065 12/23/2022 3098 LIBERTY UTILITIES (NEW YORK WATER) *See Detail Report 136.25
130068 12/23/2022 19201 MAI.THERESE 223334 4,968.54
180067..V 12/23/2022; . ,■463,7 MALWSE EQUiPMENt.bdjNd; '.221668: /v ''y'96.'89

180068, - ■ V , 1 :> 1^^622'; 'r;''167'9bMCTRQPbLltANDATA'sbLUflpNS'^.-'',..:f;,.-\ V.222877’:."'•K.y-y’':';-"' . ;4.526;0'0.

180069 12/23/2022 2880 MOREUND HOSE & BELTING 223063 92.50
180070 12/23/2022 7053 N.C.H.S.F.B.CA 'See Detail Report 280.00

180071,. .';.12/23/2022'- *See;Cfetai| Report

180072 ,V.-< '/i.^23/2022- .. ■8978:NASSAUV.6LlEYBALC,CbACffiSAS$^ ' ^ V ' "••*S0e,,betalI,Report,: ' ;.585^6o

180073 12/23/2022 19142 NYASP 222841 395.00
180074 12/23/2022 17270 NYU GROSSMAN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 222184 13,627.00
18!D075:V.„ •;...:‘.,5,599.'Rb,CCbj,'d'GNjBENE;'-, ■:22l'i^9^;'.:'':i'' Vv y',,.s-,7:185'

,>..12/2^2022' -.'v -,,v '1;258;86.

180077 12/23/2022 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 221733 212.12
180078 12/23/2022 19090 PARTS AUTHORITY, ILC. 223109 1,154,40

180079 ' V •'1,2/23^622- ','-;i6663'%fRiOTbUPKYboMPA^^ -^1641..-' ^0':, -V;:’ ; y.l’iss.'is

1^080:.: ■: ;i2/23/2022: 3365PUI^EC^E'UF.SD;;.^ ’Seb beta'll Report ,- -' =? ; : ..506;00-

180081 12/23/2022 14730 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. 221656 1,200.00

180082 12/23/2022 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 221881 301,08
'180,683 • ' ' ,’'1'2/23/2622- ’ 36^8T0bi^iiiLteENfREJj!i=siy:'; .;'2^267''!'''''’-yyy:y':y'^ ' , -loo.oo

180084','' . ■ ';.;i2fe3/2022- 18405-^WASL^RNlRG6bMPANV,'|ltC ’SeebetaltRepbrt'.' V , ■ ^■.^3,635.52

180086 12/23/2022 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS 222110 269.37
180086 12/23/2022 16669 SCHAEFER, CURTIS L. 222808 300.00
18Q087"' ' ''v.12/23/262'2'' '■';. .-3769;SpiT6bL;KMLJHCpBPb‘R^f^ ' ' *S'e;e Detail Report- ■ y 't245.06
isdos? >, 12/^622';,. :';f\^58SCHbPL:SPEpiKTYjte^^ ,’S^'pWia'il Report ’ 376.17-
180089 12/23/2022 18962 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC. 'See Detail Report 527.35
180090 12/23/2022 3795 SEAFORD UFSD 212523 8,933.05
180091;'.- 65^4 ^I^PRbpuetbCp:’J<' f;': , ■'223309 , ■ 826;p6.:

180092. ... '12/23^022. eaarskEiiXHbM^V.;-,'- . .-yr - ' ',.223332 1,600.58
180093 12/23/2022 8561 SPORTSMAN’S 'See Detail Report 2,849.66
180094 12/23/2022 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP 221267 ' 19.724.22
1,80095.' .'■:;;'|i'^Mq22 8458 sir^^fHb^^'HiGH;sPHboi?i:-‘' ;-.,i yy- :.:'223298 670 00 •
180096 : ,.,12/23/2622. 4603 5jAPL^S'BU'SiNESS:iiib<S[NYAGE ''y tSea Detail Report:;; : - ■ 6,577 47-
180097 12/23/2022 2194 STEWART. KATHRYN J. 223305 5,123.55
180096 12/23/2022 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT 220046 / ^ 270.73
180099 12/23/2022' .11119-'^G.0NTINUEp**'fHE;FAMtLYpENTER:F6RW '■ ,6.66"

18010.0 1^23/2022 , •'.IIIISTHBFAMILy.CENtERFP#^ ■■'22i«7.y,; y '-2i67gl5'-

180101 12/23/2022 4639 THOMAS A. CATAUNO 220619 204.33
180102 12/23/2022 3600 TORRANCE, ROBERTS, 629.40

Page 2/312/23/2022 10:04 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 48; COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 12/16/2022 ■ 12/31/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

180103 12/23/2022 15986 TRANE BUILDING ADVANTAGE 223040 1,820.48

180104 12/23/2022 10354 TRf-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 22134S 323.41

180105 ' 12/236622:;)' ■■'H^sd'u S'MEDIC/^ii'STAFFlNG, ULC 222267 1,017 50

ieolos'-... 1'2f23/2c62;)?;;. :t4/i6;7 U^yiR|Ai'CHEERLEAOERSASSOC.<tfCA). - 222990 ' 1;072.00,'

180107 12/23/2022 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC. 221135 464.16

180108 12/23f2022 12550 W.B. MASON CO.. INC •See Detail Report 1.069.20

i801.09 12/2^022 ^ .12785iW:W)'GRAiNQER,INC .: . : . r 'SeeDetail Report,-:V 9,576J9.

I'fpliO;' . 12/2‘^022. ' 4349 WE T^NSPORT.INC , 222439 '1,765^4

180111 12/23/2022 4412 WOODS SERVICES, INC. 223093 4,378.01

180112 12/23/2022 4427 XEROX CORP. ■See Detail Report 2,630.91

Nui|riberqfrTran8action8;..102 ' WafrantTotal: V 308,692.12

. • V«n4®r.l?prtiPP‘‘i' 306,692,12

'See Oefa/I Report denotes tftaf mulf/pte purchase orders are referenced on this 
<!*ed<., Runthe.Deteilrepprtjp',vi6w,the,purcliase.ord,erii:|forrriafi9n.,/.:. --v' ,• /„

■ “'Cdiliflcatton of Warrant

12/23/2022 10:04 AM Page 3/3
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A-50: PAYROLL GF For Dates 12/16/2022-12/31/2022

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

498 12/22/2022 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 80,130.62
499 12/22/2022 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 67,571,41
SOO.- •• ■ ; .■•12/22/2022 ;' ,342? NiYS.-PROMPT-tAk'‘ V \ ' ' ''' ■ 240,■192:68
50V; .. 12/^622'’,: ::,46oi.U3'OMNK' 252,686.81

502 12/22/2022 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1,295.058.25
503 12/22/2022 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS 5,156.38
5,04: :• 12/22/2022 :• yi498i''AF&G'NiwY6RKv^ • 7,99336
1806o’4; 15/23/2022 ' • 'iSALS-A/^ :'^'v ^'v U. ■ 3,919.06

180005 12/23/2022 637 C.S.E.A., INC. 28.037.05
180006 12/23/2022 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & 638.21
ISOOOT- - . ' ,'1^23/2022 : ■ . 3099.NEWYORKS,COLLEG.ESA\^NG^ 3406.60;
186o08„; • ..12C3/2022 ;- .. . 9824;NYS eHiLOSU,PPpRj/RROGESSIN.G;':^^^ :c , .3,056:73,
180009 12/23/2022 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 41,954.04

180010 12/23/2022 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS 9,753.65

180011 12/23/26^..),. ■' '.?W3;l?EAip^SURA^^ :'435t6'

t8'0012 12/23/282'2,-;- ,''3829''SHERIFF'',OF'NASSA,U;ebyN .':,v-''-506.66.:

180013 12/23/2022 1611.5 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY 87,57
180014 12/23/2022 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT) 5,650.60
30079'6-: 12/22/2022 .3429^N.Y.SrPROMPTTAX ' ■•;312.63
300797 12/22/2022 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE -:.-4,222.35v
300798 12/22/2022 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 20,622.79
300799 12/22/2022 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 3,233,750,28

Number of Transactions: 22 ^ Wairant.total: 5,307,029.71
................ . f' ■ Vendor Portion: 5,307,029.71

To The Distiict Treasurer 1 herebv certifv that 1 have verffied the above daime cAoL In number. In the total amount of
/.C5*4» /I You ate hereby authorized and directed to nav to the daimants nertifieri above me amount nfearh claim aiinwori 

and charge each to the proper fund. ^ -

1 3-1^3 f (A m3

Date / Si^n^re - ''--------Title

Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C 12: LUNCH FUND For Dates 12/16/2022 -12/31/2022

N'^IS

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5359 12/20/2022 19175 "VOID” LOFAS, JENNIFER

5364 12/23/2022 19176 LOFASO, JENNIFER

Number ofrTransactions: 2

-59.10

59.10

WarrantTotal: 0.00
Veridor Portion: .,/ ; - ■ ' 0.00

Certification ofWarra'nt

To The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,. —_ in number, In the total amount of 
$ rS ■ rN/2» You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
and charge each to the propecfund............. .... ....................................... /n....... .. .......... , ....... .. ............... ...... . ............

ft..,*

7,,....

12/23/2022 9:03 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F ■ 13: FEDERAL FUND For Dates 12/16/2022 ■ 12/31/2022

Check ft Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

16334 12/23/2022 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 221719 40.25
16335 12/23/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 222707 720.00
163M 12/23/2022'. ‘:..T861-1 CALTAyATiHG7CpS;ULtiNG;cORF:.-;^ . ' ''77 '7-'9;i>957o6.

16337 /. ' • ' .. 12/23/2022.: :. 19077,GENTER,FOR•RESPOKs)YESCHb,pI:S',.-•■^,•^^^,^:^
..7: '7;''7''7,956.40,

16338 12/23/2022 16997 CHALLENGE DAY 222802 14,700.00
16339 12/23/2022 16758 PARSER, SUSAN DR. 222643 114.50
16340'... - , ■ '.i^8'jURGii^,'M^^EW7j7v^^^ :;7;v.'.77v'r':;'p,'7, ■2^^-77lV.'.'7:-;7 •' ■t ' 7 .' tH50 '
163417'; •7.;„i2/2^'2022_7.' '.lai?? KlDD»E:4UN'CTioS,RREiSbp^^ ^

.7. *See pefaii Rejj'ort, ; ■. 7'
.....7'' ':'37^398;00

16342 12/23/2022 18407 KIDZ EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 221376 7.356.80
16343 12/23/2022 3096 NEW YORKTHERAPY PLACEMENT SVCS 223018 525.00

16344 • •. 12 ’̂^22'.- 18964 ORIAf^yERO.JASM’lNE . 2^3507.7'1.' 7 ^ 77:.-7 7. •'.■ ■3,166.19'

16345 ia?3^22 19133 RAMlREZieb.NSULTil  ̂CORP ■ 2227^;t .'7.; y .7..:7;7\.3^e6Q;po:

16346 12/23/2022 1SQ06 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU INC *See Detail Report 95,934.00
16347 12/23/2022 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM 221375 255,00
i6^8;7v:7''.; '■7;V':;_,,1^23^p22\,'.7:' 11194 WANP;OWN ';'''22^'777''y777';7'7.>;v;- ./jl^SO;

. Number of TcunMctlons:, rt S .: WariahtTota/:;:,, 77, '. .77 .174,074.14
Vendor Portion: 174,074.14

*See Delaii ReportdenotestWat^rrilultipifepijrcfiase/orcieis^arerefererioedbriJhfe,.t v
c^eck; •Run.theDetal^report■^o.vleW'tfiepjJp^'af‘Cp^^.fnf9rfna^iolv^V''^ 11 ■ ti;

Certification of Warrant
' ToThe,DistrictTre^u^ i-iierBbv.cert'ifv.ttiat.l have verifiBd.the abova-daims:-.'-’.;:/;^..- 

f^YoiJ'a'reii'erebf.auttionzed aB^'direc^Bbav.to ti^daimants.oertf
.'•■'ahd„charge''each'fb;th'epr6i»r'fiindt' ' /-> .

in number,JnJhe.toial'amount ofr; .

*Date' ' - Signature,

- C/ot )ynj^ ■ —

Title;

'.X

i.

12/23/2022 9:13 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For TC ■ 12; TRUST CUSTODJAL For Dates 12/16/2022 «12/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

50013 12/20/2022 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 655,641,00

Number of Transactions: 1 Warrant Total; 655,641.00
Vendoy Foiiioni. 655,M1;pO

■ : CerhYlcatfon of.yWrtarit ;/
tdThe'Dlstnct.freasiirer; l.herebvce'rtilvthat) haveji/erifiddtheabove'claims.^ ■ ' Innumber, in the, total amo^ltrf.,.
$ C3SS, Cn (. ^?^You are nerebV authorized aiid directed to pay to thedaitnarits oeirtified aboVe the amount of each claim allowed

•r. 1..

:V

.1 ^
; ■

n

12/20/20221:02 PM Page 1/1
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/202^

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179137 12/07/2022 1002 ABOTT, DORIS 629.40
179138 . 12/07/2022 1825 ABRAHAMS, IRENE 629.40
179139 12/07/2022 612 ALCURI. CAtHERINEA, 629.40
179140 12/07/2022 6272 ALDOUS. KATHLEEN M. 629.40
179141 12/07/2022 17189 ALLEGRETTO. CATHERINE 1,258.80
179142 12/07/2022 13568 ALLEN, BARBARA 629.40
179143 12/07/2022 13015 ALLEN, JOHN . , 629A0.
179144 12/07/2022 15693 Allman, KATHLEEN '629.40
179145 12/07/2022 6544 AMATO, MARYANN 629.40
179146 12/07/2022 14496 AM8ROSIO, DIANE 629,40
179147 12/07/2022 9009 ANASTOS-RATNER, STEPHANIE . 629.40
179148 12/07/2022 il6 ANDERSEN, ALICE J. - i.258.80

179149 12/07/2022 18425 ANDERSON, BARBARA 1,258.80

179150 12/07/2022 18786 ANDRES, GERALDINE . 629.40
179161 . 12/07/2022 109 ANDRESAKES, ALEXANDRA 1,258,80
179152 12/07^022 15940 APPELBAUM, ELIZABETH 1,258.80'
179163 12/07/2022 16080 ARESCA, PAULA 629.40
179154 12/07/2022 2135 ASCHER, JUDITH E. 1,258.80
179155 12/07/2022 . 2007 #,SK1N/LSI. JOAN 629.40'
179156 12/07/2022 14077 A2ZARELLI, RICHARD 629.40
179167 12/07/2022 6769 MAUREEN BABBITT 629.40

179158 12/07/2022 6422 RANDY BANCHIK 1,258.80

179169. 12/07/2022 15694 BARAM,JANET 629.40'

179160 12/07/2022 1449 BARNETT. FRED 629.40
179161 12/07/2022 3375 BARTOLOTTA, PHYLLIS 629.40
179162.. 12/07/2022 369 BASIL. BARBARA 829.40,

179163 12/07/2022 14904 BECKER. ELIZABETH 1,258.80

179164 12/07/2022 16701 BERGEN, VALERIE • 1,258.80

179165 12/07/2022 6944 BERGER, MIRIAM 629.40

179166. 12/07/2022 370 BERGMAN, BARBAFV^ . , • 629.40
179167 12/07/2022 18784 BERJU. MARY : , 1,258.80.
179168 12/07/2022 2624 BIGGS, MARILYN ' .............. 629.40
179169 12/07/2022 4260 BISAGNI, VALENTINE L. 839.20
179170 12/07/2022 3718 BLOOM, SALLY 629.40
179171 12/07/2022 16694 BLUM, DEBORAH • ■1,258.80
179172 12/07/2022 10415 80GSTED, BARBARAA. 629.40
179173 12/07/2022 14195 BONACORE. PHYLLIS 1,258.80
179174 1^07/2022 15847 BONNEY, DAVID 629.40,
179176 ' 12/07/2022. 12428 BORELLI, JANICE 1,258.80
179176 12/07/2022 6588 BORG, LESLIE A; ' • 629.40
179177 12/07/2022 6770 ELYSE BOSHNACK 1,258.80
179178 12/07/2022, 14857 BOTTICELLI, JOANN .•

f ^
629.40

179179 12/07/2022 7729 BOULLIANNE. JOSEPH 1,258.80

179180 12/07/2022 16M BOYD, HAZEL 629.40
179181 12/07/2022 3984 BOYE. SUSAN D. 829.40
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Check Warrant Rejjort For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 
12/31/202^

Levittown UFSD

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179182 12/07/2022

179183 12/07/2022

179184 12/07/2022

179185 12/07/2022'

179186 12/37/2022

179187 12/07/2022

1791,88 12/07/2022-

179189 - 12/07/2022

179190 12/07/2022

179191 12/07/2Q22

179192 1^07/2022

179193 12/07/2022

179194 12/37/2022

179195 12/07/2022

179196 12/07/2022

179197 12/07/2022

179198 12/07/2022

179199, . 12/07/2022

179200,. i;/07^022
179201 12/07/2022 '

179202 12/37/2022

179203. 12/07/2022

179204 12/07/2022

179205 12/07/2022

179206 12/07/2022

179207 12/07/2022

179208 12/07/2022

179209 12/07/2022

179210 12/37/2022

179211 12/07/2022

179212 1-2/07/2022

179213 12/07/2022

179214 12/07/2022

179215 . 12/07/2022

179216 . 12/07/2022
179217 12/07/2022

179218 12/07/2022

179219 12/07/2022.-

179220 ■12/07/2C)22

179221 12/07/2022

179222 12/07/2022

179223 12/07/2022

179224 12/,07/2p22

179225 12/07/2022

179226 12/07/2022

3623 BRACCO. RONALD

916 BREEN, DEBORAH E,.............

9383 BREHiyi, JOAN 

3936 BRE/MAN, STELLA - 

2293 BROOKS, LAURETTA 

373 BROWN, BARBARA 
435 BROWN,SERNADEtTE 

1324 BROWN; EVELYN - 

6331 CARY BR02IK 

. 939 BRUNNHpELZL„pENIS.E 
60^9. BRUNO, FREp.ERIGK 

16444'BRUS“H^GRlFFiN,-MARY 

2635 BUCCI. MARIO 

3526 BUCK, RICHARD. E.

12439 BURNETT, KATHRYN 
5518 BUTTAFUbcO. DORIS C. 

7164 BYRNE, ANNE 

18399 CACAMIS. MICHELLE , 
,5573. CALABRESE. RENALDO 

17422 CALAND'RAt JANET 

18766 CAIAPAI. LIBORIA 

16651 C/WIPBELL, MARGARET- 

14498 CAPPABIANCA,,LORRAINE 

6694 JOAN CAPUTO •

4142 CARBERRY, THERESE 

5915 CARBONE. JOSEPH 

18875 CAREY, GEORGETTE 

19070 CAREY, JOHN- • •

12186 CARNEY. PATRICIAA 

11.66 C/\RROLl^,EpWARD.
1932; CARROLL, JANET 

15100 CARROLL.. MAIJREEN 

6994 CASALE, DONNA

14684 CASH.CHERYLv •
11,27 QASSESE. EblTH,-

14742 CASTeai.'jOSEPH '

17454 CASTILLO, CARLOS

1,8426 CEFAl,U. MABY-LOU -..........
. 5273.CELlN6'.'I^AiJLAJ.

257 CENtRONE, ANTHONY^ 

12435 CESTARO, THOMAS

14685 CHAMBERS, THOMAS, • 
18613 CHASTAIN. MARISEIA

6437 HARRY L. CHERTOK 

16443 CHITI, /WAURO

314.70

209.80,
..62R'40'^

■ 629:46-

629.40 

... 629.40 
1,258,86 

1,258;B0

1.258.80

- .. 1,258.80
'629;46'>

-■629A0

629.40

- ..1,268,80
■ -M,258;8b- 

■'•629.40 

629.40 

• 1,258.80 

629.40 

629;40 

629.40 

....,-,629.40
1,649.00:

1,'258.80- 

629.40 

.1,258.80 

-,629.46,. 
1,674;'66 

629.40 

-r ,,629.40 
-:629.46. 

629:46- 

419,60

629.40

629.40

■ 629.40

629.40 

• 629.40

, .-,629;46 

'629.40’ 

1,268.60 

. . 1,268.a0;
... '629.40,; 

- • ■ 4,003:80 -

1.258.80

12/07/2022 9:46 AM Page 2/16
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/2022'

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179227 12/07/2022 222 CHRISTENSEN, ANN 629.40
179228 12/07/2022 2526 CHRISTOPHER, M. PATRICIA 629.40
179229 12/07/2022 2702 CHURCHILL, MARYANN 629.40
179230 12/07/2022 6504 CHURGIN; PIN! P. 1,258.80
179231 12/07/2022 12478 CIAVATTONE, ELI2ABETH M, 524.50
179232 12/07/2022 3523 CIRILLO. RICHARD ,629.40
179233 12/07/2022 1523 GERALD R, CLAPS 1.258.80
179234 1^07/2022 3480 CLARK, RAYMOND 629i40

179235 12/07/2022 2802 CLARKE, MICHAEL P. 1,258.80
179236 12/07/2022 7246 CLEARY. TIMOTHY .1,258.80
179237 12/07/2022 12856 CLEMENTS. DIANE . ", 629.40

179238 12/07/2022 151oTcohen.joan ’ • ' 1,258.80
179239 12/07/2022 7390 COLE, KAREN 1,258.80
179240 12/07/2022 440 COLLINS, BERNICE • - 629.40.
179241 12/07/2022 9376 COLLINS, CAROL 62^0:

179242 12/07/2022 1677 COLLINS. HELEN 1.258.80
179243 12/07/2022 3303 COMPART,DERCY 629.40
179244 12/07/2022 4400 CONNOLLY.WINIFREO 629.40
179245 ■ 12/07/2022 690 CONTE, CHRISTINE M. 1,153.90.
179246 12/07/2022 577 CONZA, CAROL 1,258.80
179247 12/07/2022 6534 COOK, BEVERLY 629.40
179248 12/07/2022 18568 COOK, EILEEN 629.40.
179249 12/07/2022 5850 CORDTS, LORRAINE • 629.40
179250 12/07/2022 1698 CORIN, HENRY 629.40
179251 12/07/2022 14057 COSENZA, SUSAN 629.40
.179252 12/07/2022. 7186 COWAN. BEVERLY • 1,258.80
179253 . 12/07/20^ 16693 CRAIWFORD, MARYANN 1,258.80
179254 12/07/2022 2661 CURRY, MARY A. 629.40
179255 12/07/2022 15848 CUTTONE, CHARLES 629.40
179256 12/07/2022 13452 D'AMATO, MARY .. 629.40
179257 12/07/2022 6304 D'lORlO. JENNIFER : 629.40
179258 12/07/2022 5016 DALE, DIANE V. 629.40
179259 12/07/2022 12884 DALY. SUZANNE 1,258.80
179260 12/07/2022 11873 .DALY, THOMAS . 629.40,
179261 . 12/07/2022 3739 DARMIENT6,SANTA 1,258.80
179262 12/07/2022 8901 DASH, JOYCE 629.40
179263 12/07/2022 224 DAVIDIAN, ANN M. 1,258.80
179264 12/07/2022 2395 DAVIDSON, LINDA , . 629.40
179265 12/67/2022 10806 DAVIES. JOSEPH . 2,008.20
179266 12/07/2022 5610 DAVIS, MARILYN • 1,258.80
179267 12/07/2022 3582 DAVIS. ROBERT, L. oLo 1.258.80
179268 12/07/2022 2603 DE ANGELO. MARIANNA • 629,40
179269, 12/07/2022, 2667 DE BRUIN, MARY ANNE ' 1,258.80,

179270 12/07/2022 9273 DE GROFF, ROGER 1.258,80

179271 12/07/2022 17266 DEGAETANO, PHILIP C. 1,258.80

Page 3/1612/07/2022 9:46 AM
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/2022'

Levittown UFSD

Check# Cheek Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Cheek Amount

179272 12/07/2022 18619 DEJESUS, MARTA 629.40

179273 12/07/2022 5555 DELATTRE, EDMOND 1.268.80

179274 12/07/2022 12752 DELL'ITALIA, MICHAEL 1,258.80

179275 12/07/2022 4914 DeLlA PENNA, MARIETTA 629Ab

179276 12/07/2022 2691 DENNIS.MARYM. 629.40

179277 12/07/2022 2036 DENSKY, JOANNE 1,258.80

179278 12/07/2022 11299 DeROSA, IRENE 629.40

179279 12/07/2022 18765 DESANTIS, DENiSE 1.152.60

179280 12/07/2022 15866 DESTEFANO.ANN 629.40

179281 12/07/2022 11455 DEVEAU, PATRICIA 629.40

1792S2 12/07/2022 6598 LAWRENCE A. DIAZ, 1,258.80

179283 12/07/2022 952 DICravlAN, DIANA 629.40-

179284 12/07/2022 16664 DINDA, CATHY 629.40

179286 12/07/2022 2396 DISTEFANO, LINDA ,1.258.80

179286 12/07/2022 996 DITCHIK, DONNA 629.40

179287 12/07/2022 16277 DLABOLA, LYNN 629.40

179288 12/07/2022 4915 DOLAN.DOROTHY 629.40

179289 12/07/2022 - 14500 DONNELLY. M/\RYELLEN 629.40

179290- 12/07/2022 3283 pbRGAN, .PATRICIA 1,258.80,

179291 12/07/2022 7154 DRASER, PATRICIA •.......................... • 629.40

179292 12/07/2022 654 DREWES, CHARLENE 629.40

179293 12/07/2022 5002 Du BRITZ. JOAN ,629.40

179294 12/07/2022 6005 DUBEAU, DIANNE 1,258.80.

179295 12/07/2022 1511 DUNBAR, GEORGE 629.40

179296 12/07/2022 6368 CAROL DUNN 629.40

179297 12/07/2022 2097 EDEN, VERA • • 629.40,

179298 12/07/2022 13166 EHLEN, JACK ,629.40|

179299 12/07/2022 8296 EHRLICH, FRANCINE D, 10,958.85

179300 12/07/2022 5441 EISENBERG, EDWARD 1,258.80

179301 . 12/07/2022 5764 DOROTHY ELKINS 629.40

179302 12/07/2022 15695 ELLIOT. THERESA 629.40

179303 12/07/2022 2592 EMERIC. MARIA.................. 629.40

179304 12/07/2022 14829 ESLINQER.KATHLEEN 1,258.80

179305 12/07/2022 9464 ESPOSITO, SALVATORE M. - • . . 629.40

179306. 12/07/2022 1072 EVANS. SALLY 629.40

179307 12/07/2022 14081 EVANS-GALLAGHER, JUDITH 629.40

179308 12/07/2022 12030 EWALD, JOSEPH M. 1,268.80

179309 12/07/2022. 6423 DONALDFAIRHEAD,. .' , , 1,258.80

179310 12/07/2022 3986 FARKAS, SUSAN W: 1.258,80.

179311 12/07/2022 16582 FARRELL-KINDER. SUSAN 1,258;80

179312 12/07/2022 7898 FEDER, EUGENE / 1,268.80

179313 12/07/2022 4822 FESTANTE, RICHARD . .
/ , • 1,268.80

179314 12/07/2022 17475 FlGLERi DEA’nnA 629:40,

179315 12/07/2022 4291 FILIGENZI. VINCENT - - 829.40

179316 12/07/2022 19072 FIORE. CHRISTINA 629.40

12/07/2022 9:46 AM Page 4/16
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Check Warrant Report For A ■ 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - ^

12/31/2022 '

Levittown UFSD

ChecK if Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179317 12/07/2022 16960 FIRST, JULIE 1,268.80
179318 12/07/2022 1935.FISCHER,JANET 629.40
179319 12/07/2022 3987 FISHWICK,SUSAN 629.40
179320 12/07/2022 9350 FLAUTO, ROBERT E, 1,258.80
179321 12/07/2022 11494 FLORIO, IRENE 629.40
179322 12/07/2022 1951 FONTANA, JEAN, - 629.40
179323 1^07/2022 12682 FORTE, LINDA 1,258.80
179324 12/07/2022 3875 FRANKEL, SORA ............................ ■ 629.40
179325 12/07/2022 6670 FRASER, RICHARD 629.40
179326 . 12/07/2022 7275 FRASSON, LAURA 629.40
179327 12/07/2022 10805 FREEMAN, ANNIE 1,865.40
179328 12/07/2022 10937 FREIFELD. HELENS. - 1,258.80

179329 12/07/2022 5879 FRESCO. ROBERT 629,40
179330 12/07/2022 1685 FREUND, HELEN P. ^ 1.268.80

179331 , 12/07/2022, 6905 FUSCO. PATRICIA .629,40'-

179332 12/07/2022 2057 GALASKAS. SUSAN 629.40

179333 12/07/2022 9139 GALENSKAS. RONALD 629.40

179334 12/07/2022 6168 GALLAGHER, JAMES 629,40

179335 12/07/2022 10226 GALTERip, JOANNE 1,258.80

179336 1^07/2022 16278 GALVIN.JANET • • 629.40

179337 12/07/2022 14306 GAMBITSKY, EDWARD 104.90
179338 12/07/2022 2037 GANNAM, JOANNE- . 629,40.

179339 12/07/2022 2485 .GARAVENTE, LOUIS 1,258,80

179340' 12/07/2022 629 GARB, CELIA 629.40

179341 12/07/2022 18624 GARGUILO, BARBARA 629.40

179342 12/07/2022 .924GAROD, DEENA 629.40

179343 . 12/07/2022' 2975 GATLAND, NANCY •.629.40.

179344 12/07/2022 6620 GAYLARDO, CATHERINE 629.40

179345 12/07/2022 18682 GELZER, LINDA 629.40

179346. . 12/07/2022 19103. GERARD, ROBERT 419.60

179347 . . 12/07/2022 . 3129 G.ERMANO, NORMA . 1,^58.86.

179348 12/07/2022 16081 GIARRETTb, PHYLLIS 629.40

179349 12/07/2022 4216 GILCHRIST, TRULOVE 629.40

179350 12/07/2022 5486 GILL, EILEEN 1. 629.40,

179351 12/07/2022 2401 GLANTZ, LINDA. 1,25'8,80

179352 12/07/2022 14503 GNUS, ELIZABETH 1.258:80

179353 12/07/2022 6771 FREDERICK GOELZ 629.40
17935f 12/07/2022 2402 GOKEY, LINDA ■ 1,865.40.

179356 12/07/2022 7617 GOLDBERG, JOAN' 629.40.

179356 12/07/2022 19030 GOLDFARB, RONALD • ■ 629.40'

179357 12/07/2022 2330 GOLDIS, LENORE 629.40

179358 12/07/2022 8472 GOLDSTONE, RICHARD E. 629.40
179359 12/07/2022 4874 GONZALK, JEANETTE-; 629.40

179360 12/07/2022 14538 GORMAN, DENNIS 1,258.80'

179361 12/07/2022 8081 GRABER, JUDITH 629.40
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 
12/31/2022'

Levittown UFSD
NVISI

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179362 12/07/2022 460 GRACE, BEVERLY 629.40

179363 12/07/2022 13451 GRACE, JOHN. • .. 1,258.80

179364 12/07/2022 164.39 GE^NpC;PHiLLiP 629.40'

179365 12/07/2022' 4824 GRANELLi, KENNETH -• '■ , . ■ ■ V'- 1,258.80

179366 12/07/2022 2519 GRANT, LYNNE 1,258.80

179367 . 13/07/2022 9504 GRANT, MADELINE E. 629.40

179368 12/07/2022 16151 GRAY, DQRIS .629;4Q'

179369 12/07/2022 1736 GREEN, honey • 629.40

179370 12/07/2022 2140 GREEN, JUDITH 1,258.80

179371 12/07/2022 16583 GREEN, TAMMY • 629.40:

179372 12/07/2022 2884 GREENBERG, MORTON . . 6,29.40.

179373 12/07/20^ 3818 GREENBERG, SHEILA ■ ■ 629.40

179374 12/07/2022 5266 GREENE, MARTIN 629.40

179375' 12/07/2022 570 GREICO, CARMEN............................. : 629.40.

179376 12/07/2022 1920 GRIFFIN, JANE , -629.40

179377 12/07/2022 4825 GRUNDAS, JOSEPH' • 629.40

179378 12/07/2022 7682 GRUTZMACHER,THEODORE 629.40

,179379 12/07/2022. .9726 GRYN, LINDA. - - .,629.fl0

179380 12/07/2022 17091 GUADA6N0,-LUCILLE 1,258.80

179381 12/07/2022 18612 GUASeO, DEBORAH ........................ 629.40

179382 12/07/2022 17060 GUGLIELMI, DONNA 629.40

179383 12/07/2022 4883GUZIK0.WSKI, PATRICIAA.. • . 629.40

179384 12/07/2022 2014 HAFTER, JOAN. 629.40

179385 12/07/2022 9073 HAGGERTY^ FRANK - 1,258.80

179386 12/07/2022 11531 HAHN, LEOPOLD 1,258.80

179387 12/07/2022 15696 HAMILTON; ROBERT - 1,258.80

179388 1^07/2022 1648 HAND. HARRIET 629.40.'

179389 12/07/2022 7298 HANNA. DAVID ' 629.40

179390 12/07/2022 1205 HARRIGAN, ELIZABETH 629.40

179391 12/07/2022 18.588 HARRINGTON, HOLLY ... 629,40

179392' 12/07/2022- 2015 HABVE.V, JOAN ,629:.40

179393 12/07/2022 2552 HAUG, MAJORIE S. - ^ 629.40

179394 12/07/2022 734 HEEPE, CLIFFORD 629.40

179395 12/07/2Q22 7209 HEGARTY, JO ANN 629,40

179396 . 12/07/2022 7153 HEJDE, JOAN. , 629.40

179397 12/07/2022 8165 HEKIMIAN, EIRENE K. 1,258.80

179398 12/07/2022 16584 HELMLE, DOUGLAS 629.40

179399 1.2/07/2022 15746. HENDLER,.SU.SAN , 2,934.60

179400 12/07/2022 5937 HENNESSEY, MARITE.E., 629.40

179401 12/07/2022 5575 HENRY, WALTER ........................ 629.40

179402 12/07/2022 1182 HIRSHMAN, ELAINE 629.40

179403 12/07/2022 16446 HODGE, ROBERT , - , . ,31,4.70.

179404 12/07/2022 15697 HOFKNECHT, MARION 629,40,

179405 12/07/2022 11931 HOLMES, GERARD ■' .......... ■ 629:40

179406 12/07/2022 2703 HOLZAPFEL, MARYANN D. 104.90
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/2022' ' ■

Levittown UFSD

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PC Number Cheek Amount

179407 12/07/2022 11874 HORNAK, BARBARA 1,258,80
179408 12/07/2022 16566 HOWARD, JEAN 629.40
179409. 12/07/2022 1014 HUGHES, DOROTHY 629,40
179410 12/07/2022 13153 HUGHES. MARIA 629.40
179411 12/07/2022 5554 HUNT, JEANNE 1,258,80
179412 12/07/2022 2063 HYLAND, JOHN 629.40
179413 12/07/2022 5974 IANNI, PAUL 629.40
179414 12/07/2022 8864 IMPASTATO, JOSEPHINE 629.40
179415 12/07/2022 14504 IRWIN, JILL 1,268.80
179416 . 12/07/2022 4500 ITZKOWIT2,.FLORENCE.. 629.40
179417 12/07/2022 2281 ITZKOWlTZ,LAURAA. 1,268.80
179418 12/07/2022 854 CYNTHIA ITZLER 1,258.80
179419 12/07/2022 13189 JACOBS, CHRISTINE 629.40
179420 12/07/2022 380 JARRETT, BARBARA 1,268.80
179421 12/07/2022 461 JARRETT, BEVERLY 62'9.4p

179422 12/07/2022 6546 JENSEN. ALICE 629.40
179423 12/07/2022 3669 JESTER, ROY 1,268.80
179424 . 12/07/2022 1986 JEWELL, JERALD . . . 629.40
17942S; 12/07/2022 15698 JOHNS, MARION 629.40
179426 12/07/2022 2170 JOHNSON. KAREN • ' 1;258.80
179427 12/07/2022 7015 JOHNSON, KATHLEEN 629.40
179428 .12/07/2022 3509 JOSEPH, RENE C. . . , 629.40
179429 12/07/2022 10745 KAMINSKY, THERESA E 629.40

179430 12/07/2022 6330 KARL, JANIS A. 1,258.80
179431 12/07/2022 2849 KASENOFF, MIRIAM 629.40
179432 12/07/2022 3658 KASTE, ROSEMARY 629.40
170433 12/07/2022 3683 KATZ, RUTH . 629.40
179434 12/07/2022 3813 KATZ: SHARON E. 1,258.80
179435 12/07/2022 2683 KAYE. MARY 629,40
179436 - 12/07/2022 211 KEELEY.ANGEIAJ. 629.40
179437 , 12/07/2022 . 10417 KEENA, GERARD - 1.258.80;
179433 12/07/2022 3651 KEESE, ROSEMARY, B, • 629.40
179439 12/07/2022 14687 KELLY, JOHN 629.40
179440 12/07/2022 9075 KELLY, JOSEPH 1,268.80
179441 . 12/07/2022 5027 KEMN1T2ER. CHARLES ■ 629.40
179442 12/07/2022 14688 KENNEY, JOANN 629.40
179443 12/07/2022 14067 KENNGOTT, DOUGLAS 629.40
179444 12/07/2022 16599 KIESSLING, PATRICIA 629,40
179446 12/07/2022 5509 KINCLE, RICHARD W,. 629.40
179446 12/07/2022 2600 KING,'MARIAN • 629.40
17944? 12/07/2022 4853 KIRSCHNER, ANNAP. 1,268.80
179448 12/07/2022 13147 KISSANE, STEVEN 1,258.80
179449 12/07/2022 , 1905 KIVISILD, CATHERINE yi/ 629.40

17945Q 12/07/2022 2217 KLEIN, KENNETH ' 62^40

179461 12/07/2022 10011 KLIEGMAN, MERRIS. 2,694.80
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Check Warrant Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 
12/31/2022 • •

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179452 12/07/2022 2141 KLIGLER, JUDITH

179453 ,12/07/2022 . 4738 KLOSIEWIC2,SUSAN• •

179454 .. . -12/07/2022 5333.,KLpSOWlC2, PETER; •.

179455 12/07/2022 705 KOINES, CYNTHIA A, •

179456 12/07/2022 959 KOPECKY, DIANE

179457 12/07/2022 , 962 KOPROWSKI.-DIANE
179458 ' ,12/07/2022 11664 KOWAL, jOAN .

179459 12/07/2022 14544 KOW/\LEK, CLARE

179460 12/07/2022 1830 KRESCANKO, IRENE S.

179461 12/07/2022 19066 KURKOWSKI, DONALD. ••

179462 12/07/2022 6424 MARJORIE KURTZ
179463 12/07/2022 11182 KUSKY, JOANNE M.

179464 12/07/2022 3500 REGINA LA MARCA

179465 12/07/2022 16742 LABONTE,.ROSEMARY.
179466 1^07^022 17062 LAMPIONE; CYNTHIA

179467 1^07/2022 4545 DEWAIN LANFEAR

179468 12/07/2022 12498 LANFEAR, MARTHA

179469 12/07^022. 15262 lANGDON, RAYMOND
179470' ' 12/07/2022' 12499 LANGDON, WILLI/\M

179471 12/07/2022' - 8386 LANGWOrTHY,LOlS ••

179472 12/07/2022 4827 LANTiS.JOHN

179473 12/07/2022 4828 LARSON, MARGARET-. .

179474 12/07/2022 ' 2129 LASKER, JOYCE

179475 12/07/2022 563 LATERZA. CARL

179476 12/07/2022 1517 LATHURAS, GEORGE R.

179477 12/07/2022 4501 LEODAS, CAROLE

179478 12/07/2022 382 LEONARD. BARBARA .
179479 -12/07/2022 18747 LEUnG, MARLENA

179480 12/07/2022 6425 SUSAN LEV

179481 • -- 12/07/2022 .1877 LEVINE, JACQUELINE --
179482 ' 12/07/2022. ,ii3.6 LEWISi.EPNA ',

179483 12/07/2022 6537 LEWIS,JOANN

179484 12/07/2022 15038 LICATA, BARBARA

179485 12/07/2022 13503 LILLY, BRIAN
179486 12/07/20,22; 2284 LINK, LAURA R

179487 12/07/2022 • 206 ANDREW LIPPAI

179488 12/07/2022 12835 LOPEZ, ROMAN

179489 - 12/07/2022- 12048-LORD1, PATRICIAA.
179490 12/07/2P22 12889 LOTOSKY;W|LLIAM

179491 12/07/2022 14226 LUCCHIO, MARGARET

179492 12/07/2022 3742 LYNCH, SARAH

179493 • 12/07/2022, , 105,73 LYONS, JUDITH B.- - -................
179494 •-#07/2022' , 9970'LYTLE, LINDA ;.... .

179495 • 12/07/2022 ^ 'i5699'MACARTHUR',GREGORY '■ '•••

179496 12/07/2022 18421 MACK, KATHRYN

629.40 

. 629,40, 

,1.25,8,80, 

-- 1,258:60

1,258.80 

' .■>.258,80. 
.1,25860'- 

1,258:80- 

629.40 

. . - . 944.10,

; 629;40- 

- 104.90 

1,258.80

1.258.80.
' '■629,40-

■6iS;40- 

629.40 

. 1,258.80

1258.80.

1.258.80- 

629.40 

,629.40.,
• .629.40;

1.258.80- 

629.40

1.258.80 

.629.40;

1,256:80 

629.40 

. • 629.40.

- 629.’4p: 

209.80 

629.40 

- . . , 629.40 

1258,80':
1,k8:8d

629.40

629.40

- 1,258:80
1.256.80 

104.90

... - 6Z9A0- 
. -3,^2.40:i

— 629:40 

629.40
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/2022 • •

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179497 12/07/2022 18783 MACKEY, JANE 629.40
179498 12/07/2022 1881 MADSON, JACQUELINEA,. 1,258.80.
179499 . 12/07/2022 3686 MAKSYM. RUTH 62,9.40
179500 12/07/2022 10943 MALDONADO, LOUISE 1,268,80
179501 12/07/2022 8492 MALERBA, GAIL 629.40
179502 12/07/2022 5381 MARY ELLEN MALLOY 629.40
179503 12/07/2022 15464 MANTEL, HENRY 629.40
179604 12/07/2022 3240 MARIN, OSVALDO ' 62d.40

179505 12/07/2022 11511 MARK, ARNOLD 1,268.80
179506 12/07/2022 121 MARKS-NISUN, ALICE 629.40
179507 12/07/2022 2653 MARTIN, MARTHA: 629,40
179503 12/07/2022 12158 MARTINELLI, GERARD' ' 1,258,60
179509 12/07/2022 11246 MASONE, ROBERT 629.40
179510 12/07/2022 4746 MASSELL, MICHAEL 1,258.80.

179511 12/07/2022 2616 MASTERSON. MARIE, 1,258.80
179512 12/07/2022 2183 MATARAZZO, KATHLEEN ■ - - 629.40
179513 12/07/2022 2569 MATEER, MARGARET A. 629.40

179514 12/07/2022 571 MATINA, CARMEN. 1,049.00

179515 12/07/2022 8647 MATTHEWS, ROSAUEEN 1,258.80

179516 12/07/2022 13447 MAY. JUDITH - 629.40

179517 12/07/2022 3536 MAYNARD. RICHARD 1,258.80
179518 12/07/2022 4502 GERTRUDE MC ANDREW 629,4.0

179519 12/07/2022 12438 MCBRIDE, NANCY , 629.40

179520 12/07/2022 72 MCCARTHY.ADRIA 1,256.80

179521 12/07/2022 16082 MC CARTHY. VIRGINIA 629.40

179522 12/07/2022 6668 MC ENEANEY, GERARD 1,258.80
179523 12/07/2022 .13449 MCGOWAN, JEROME, , 629.40

179524 12/07/2022 • 4801 MC NAMARA, MARYALICE • • 629,40

179525 12/07/2022 18628 MCCANN, JOANMARIE 629.40

179526 ,. 12/07/2022 16565 MCCARTHY, SUE , 629.40

179527 12/07/2022- 5392 MCCOY, GAIL T ' 629,40:
179528 ' 12/07/2022 16330 MCDONALD. LAURA 1,258.80

179529 12/07/2022 13945 MCGOWAN, MARYANNE 629.40

179530 12/07/2022 10904 MEARS, EDWARD, . .1,258.80.

179531 12/07/2022 10954 MEARS, PHILLIP 629.40

179532 12/07/2022 1184 MERLES, ELAINE 629.40

179533 12/07/2022 3473 METZGER. RANDY D, 1,258,80
179534 .. 12/07/2022 2106 MEZZAPESA, EVA . 629.40

179536 12/07/2022 2496 MICHAELS, LUCILLE 62940

179536 12/07/2022 98dTMlbNET, PATRieiAA. 629.40

179637 12/07/2022 2142 MILDENER, JUDY -1J 1,258.80

179538 12/07/2022 .10160 MILLER SYLVIA 629.40
179539 • 12/07/2022 2628 MILLER, MARILYN ■ 1,258.80

179540 12/07^022 3922 MILLER, STANLEY 629.40

179541 12/07^022 4274 MiNGOVITS. VERA 629.40
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - 
12/31/2022- '

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179542 12/07/2022 16441 MITCHELL, RAMON 629.40

179543 12/07/2022 . . 11871 MI7TEL, PHYLLIS - ,629.40

179544. - . 12/07^022- 62i9.MpNGELLlj.M|CHAEL. ■ ' ' ' ( 629.40

179545' ■ 12/07/202^’ - 5070 MONTANA, CEBORAH . .. . . , , •734.30-

179546 12/07/2022 16083 MORRIS, CAROL 629.40

179547 12/07/2022 13186.MORF?ISON.:I5PRIS . . - - ... . ... 419.60,-

179548 12/07/2022 13448 MORRISSEY, MARGARET' / ,■ ,62'9,4q':

179549 12/07/2022 12749 MORROW, pHRlStll^E - • - ■'....... .. -- • 629.40

179550 12/07/2022 1480 MORSETTE, GALE M. 629.40

179551 • 12AD7/2022 1439 MpRTILLARO„FRANK P. .1,25.8.80

179552 '12/07/20^ 1420 FRANCES MpUrpN. 629,40

179553 12/07/2022 13194 MULCAHEY, MAUREEN - 629.40

179554 12/07/2022 10488 MURAS, ANDREA 629.40

179555 - 12A)7/2022 996 MURPHY, DON.NA. . - . . . . .839,20.

179556 12/07/2022 . 16084 MURPHY,:R6sEMARY ' ,629',40;^

179557 • 12/07/2622 4546 MURRAY, MARIE' - • - ........ ■ ...., . •629.40

179558 12/07/2022 386 MUSUMECI, BARBARA 1,996.20

179559 .12/07/2022 . 3354 NASTRI, PETER : •, -1,049,00

179550 12/07J2t22' 9499 I^VAY, jpY : . 629:40.

179561 • 12/07/2022 18382 NEGRI, DPNNA •629:40

179562 12/07/2022 3589 NEIDICH, ROBERT 629,40

179563^ 12/07/2022 16440 NELSON,.MARTIN -• 629,40

179564 12/07/2022 16829 N'lCOLAy,.bEBpRAH • 629.40

179565 12/67/2022 2164 NIERENBERG, JULIET - 629.40

179566 12/07/2022 6426 ANN M. NOLAN 629,40

179567 12/07/2022 279,9 NOLAN, MICIWEL .1,258,80.

179568 .12/07/2022 2630NPRTH..MARILYN; 1,259;Sq,

179569 - 12/07/2022 13359 NPRTPN,ALEXANDER . , .. ............... -- -■ - ■ • 629:40

179570 12/07/2022 18620 NOVICK, SHARON 1,268.80

179571 12/07/2022 18579 NYQUIST,.LINDA. . • . 1,258.80

179572 I2/O7/2O22 597 O’BRIEN, CHRISTINE M. . . 629,40

179573 12/07/2022 9375 O’BRiEN, JOHN .......... - - • ■ 1.258.80

179574 12/07/2022 4443 O'BRIEN, YVONNE 1,268.80

179576 12/07/2022 11188 O'GARA, JAMES -.829.40.

179576 12/07/2022 16581 0'GARA,.ftWUREEN ,629,40-

179577- 12/07/2022 13453 O’LEARY, THOMAS . • •i,258;80'

179578 12/07/2022 4168 O’SHAUGHNESSY, LYDIA 629.40

179579 12/07/2022 2801 OCCHIPINTI,.M1QHA£L . - 1:258,80

179580 12/07/2022. 590 OFENLOCH,'CAROyNE 629.40

179581 12/07/2022 18422 ONIFATHER, ROBIN 629.40

179582 12/07/2022 3815 OPERT, SHARON P'7 104.90

179583 - . 12/07/2022 . ,17090 ORPAYA, NANGYr-, ; , ...1,258,qp.

179584. • \mmo22 3872 pRGAN,'S'CiN,IA\.i - '• ,629.40

179585 12/07/2022' 19101 ORLANDINi; ElVA - • . , .............. • • - 629.40

179586 12/07/2022 17068 ORTEGA, LENORA 1,258.80
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022
12/31/2022 • ■

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179587 12/07/2022 1964 OSBERG, JEANNE E. 629.40
179588. 12/07/2022 4832 PACE, ROSEMARY 629.40.,
179589 12/07/2022 1925 PACIFICO, JANE 6,073:00
179590 12/07/2022 6671 PAN2ENBECK, PAMELA D.. 1,258,80
179591 12/07/2022 2982 PAPPAS, NANCY 1,258,80
179592 12/07/2022 2516 PARIS!, LYNN F. 629.40
179593 12/07/2022 582 PARKER. CAROL ' 629.40
179594 12/07/2022 13749 PARSONS,-ROBERT MARK 629.40
179595 12/07/2022 9087 PASOLINI. SHARON 1,258.80
179596 12/07/2022 3570 PECK,JOAN 629.40
179697 12/07/2022 15700 PELLETIER.ANTOINETTE 629.40
179598 12/07/2022 8084 PERTUSI, FRANCES 629.40
179599 12/07/2022 7908 PETER, DORIS 629.40

179600- 12/07/2022 1665 PETERSEN, HAZEL .629.40
179601 12/07/2022 -18768 PETRIZZO, JOHN JR. ., . 629.40

179602 12/07/2022 1298 PHILLIPS. ESTHER ■ 629.40

179603 12/07/2022 16806 PICONE, LINDA 629.40

179604. 12/07/2022 2411 PINCK, LINDA ,1,258.80

179605 12/07/2022 617 PIRILLO, CATHERINE 1.258E0
179606 12/07/2022 4561 PIVNICK, HOWARD 629:40

179607 12/07/2022 14072 PLACKIS, ELAINE 629.40

179608 12/07/2022 11406 POCCIA, JAMES 1,782.00

179609 12/07/2022 4927 POLLACK, JOSEPH . ■ .1,258.80

179610 12/07/2022 2082 PONTECORVO, JOHN 629.40
179611 12/07/2022 15850 POOLER, PAMELA 1,258.80
179612 12/0.7/2022 6656 POPE, CAROL 1,258.80

179613 12/07/2022 6428 ANNA PORCARO 629.40

179614 12/07/2022 2193 PORTER, KATHRYN 629.40

179615 12/07/2022 2020 POTTER, JOAN 629.40

179616 12/07/2022 3827 POVEROMO, SHERI .629.40
179617 12/07/2022 15275 POWERS, DOROTHEA 1,258.80
179618 ■ 12/07/2022 891 PRA, DAVID W. 1.258.80
179619 12/07/2022 1422 PULLO, FRANCES 629.40

179620 12/07/2022 3630 QUINN, RONALD, 629,40

179621 , . 12/07/2022 9474 RACANELLI, NANCY 1,258.80.
179622 12/07/2022 462 RADOW, BEVERLY 629.40

179623 12/07/2022 2911 RANDALL, BARBARA L 1,258.80

179624 12/07/2022 . . 1416RANIERI, FRANCINEI.. . 629.40

179625 . 12/07/2022 3551 RAPPA, RITA , 629.40

179526 12/07/2022 - 676 RHATIGAN, DARLENE 4,070.80
179627 12/07/2022 1230 RICHMAN, ELLEN M. 629.40

179628 12/07/2022 , 5458 SUSAN RIGGS . .. 629.40

179629 . 12/07/2022 10209 RISINOER, (>LTHY M. 1,268.80.
179630 • 12/07/2022 295 RISSOFF, ARLENE B. 1,258.80

179631 12/07/2022 1231 RITTER, ELLENS. 629.40
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Check Warrant Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1^022 
12/31/2022 ■ ■

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179632 12/07/2022

179633 . 12/07/2022-

179634 12/07/2022

179635 12/07/2022

179636 12/07/2022

179637 . 12/07^022

179638 12/07/2022

179639 12/07/2022

179640 12/07/2022

179641 12/07/2022

179642 12/07/2022.

179643 12/07/2022

179644 12/07/2022

179645 12/07^022 .
179646 1^07/2023

179647- 12/07/2022

179648 12/07/2022

179649. 12/07/2022
179650- • 12/074022

179651 • 12/07/2022

179652 12/07/2022

179653 ,12/07/2022

179654 12/07/2022
179655 12/07/2022

179656 12/07/2022

179657 1^07/2022

179658 12/07/2022

179659 12/07/2022

179660 12/07/2022

179681 ,12/07/2022 .

179662 12/07/2022

179683 12/07/2022

179664 12/07/2022

179666 12/07/2022

179666 12/07/2022

179667 12/07/2022

179668 12/07/2022

179669 -12'07/2022
179670 ' , , i 2/074022.

179671 i2J07J2022

179672 12/07/2022

179673 12/07/2022 .
179674 12/07/2022.

179675 12/07/2022

179676 12/07/2022

1021 ROBINS, DOROTHY 

10055 ROCK, GERALDINE.-.

14071 RODDINI, JOAN ,
14243 RODRIGUfe; JANET ' - 

18681 ROESEMANN, CAROL 

8187 ROGERSi MARTHA .
6676 ROGERS, THERESE 

11457 ROMANDETTl, LOIS 

1836 ROSEN, IRWIN M.

676 ROSENZVVEIG.OHERYL . 
912RpSS;;'DEBORAH' 

l056'ROSS.JdELDR:

4356 ROTHSCHILD. WERNER 

11209 ROUMIEi ROSEMARY , 

4929 ROY, JANE ■
1652 RUDNICK, HARRIET 

18423 RUFFINl, EMILY 

- 3685 RUFFNER. RUTH, L 

166,99 RUOGCO. DEBRA- 
18400 RUSHi PATRICIA • ■ • ■ 

4839 RYAN,MICHAEL 

3595 RYDZEWSt^l, ROBERT - •

1130SABAT,.EDITH:
18937 SABATINO; PAMELA 

15276 SABO. GARY 

16692 SAMBOY,-W|LLlAM,

1531 SAN GREGORIO, GERALDINE 

2834 SANTIAGO, MILDRED 

1966 SANTORO, JEANNETTE 

865.SARNO, DAISY- - . y-
18537 SAUR,.carol'.

5267 SCARNATI, JOHN 

10608 SCATTONE, JOAN 

9382 SCHAFFNER, SONJA M.

892. SCHERER, DAVID 

6043 SCHILLING, CHARLES 

11189 SCHMIDT, ALICE 

8494 SCHMIDT, WILLI/Wl, • .
13659 SCHMITTV,ANNA'

4931 SCHRATWrESER,MIRIAJVl 

3290 SCHULTZ. PATRICIAA.

9976 SCHUMACHER, MARGARET 

.6484 SCHUMAN,'MA.RT ELLEN •

• 1893 SGIBILIA SR, JAMES • '

296 SCOZZARI, ARLENE

629.40 

.... 629,40

■
- 629.40 ■

1.258.80 

., 629.40

629:40 

629.40-

629.40 

. - 629.4p. 
629.40' 

629.40'

629.40 

1^258.80, 
-6^;40; 

- 629,40

629.40 

, .629.40:

1.268.80 

629A0

629.40

......................- ■..................  ..........629.40

1,268.80

629.40

1,258.80 

. 1,153.90 

629,4,0 

.............. 209.80-

1.258.80

....................... ..................... , ■ 629,40.
V.25,8,80:

944.10

1.258.80 

,62,9.40

1.258.80- 
■ • ' 629:40

629,40 

,629.40, 

: 629:40-
- 629;40'

1.258.80 

-629.40

,629:40

1,268:80'

11258.80
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Check Warrant Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 - ^Vl SI £3*^ 

12/31/2022'

Levittown UFSD ,

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179677 12/07/2022 19136 SCURTI.ANN 734.30
179678 12/07/2022 1883 SEEMAN, JACQUELINE . 629.40
179679 12/07/2022 6000 SELHORN, HELEN E. . 1,258.80
179660 12/07/2022 6302 SELLAS, MARITZA '419.60
179681 12/07/2022 4310SEMRYCK, VIVIEN 629,40
179682 12/07/2022 12723 SHAINiyiAN, SUSAN 629.40
179683 12/07/2022 6540 SHAPIRO. RQNA 629.40
179684 12/07/2022 1897 SHEA. JAMES G. '629.40

179685 12/07/2022 18762 SHEA-THOMPSON, JULIA 629.40
179686 12/07/2022 12040 SHELLEY, JANE . 629.40
179667 • 12/07/2022 17098-SHERIDAN, JOANNE . , . 1 ,'258.80
179668 12«)7/2022 6536 SHERLOCK. MARY' • 629.40
179689 12/07/2022 1510 SHOEMAKER, GEOFFERY 1,258.80

179690 12/07/2022 4308 SICHERMAN. VIVIAN R. , 629.40

179691 12/07/2022 2116 SIEGER, iiMRTHA . 629.40,
179692 12/07/2022 3943 SINGER,STEWART . • ............................ ' - ...................629.40'

179693 12/07/2022 1928 SINGLETON, JANE 629.40
179694 12/07/2022 873 SIRI, ANNAMARIE 629.40

179695 12/07/2022 14070 SIROIS. HERMAN ■ , , . ' ; 629.40

179698 12/07/2022 10790 SLANINKA, PATRICIA 629:40

179897 12/07/2022 14216 SLATTERY, NANCY 629.40

179698 12/07/2022 3284 SMALL, PATRICIA, E. . 1,258.80
179699 12/07/2022 393 SMALLEY. BARBARA 629.40

179700 12/07/2022 2985 SMITH, NANCY 1,153.90

179701 12/07/2022 12149 SMITH. WAYNEA. 1,549.60

179702 12/07/2022 10418 SOBANSKI, EDWARD 1,258.80

179703 12/07/2022 12041 SOMMA, ANTONIA . 629.40

179704 12/07/2022 11914 SORENSEN.EDWARD ' 629,40

179705 12/07/2022 11889 SPANO, SUSAN 629.40

179706 12/07/2022 18919 SPERANZA, NICHOLAS . . , 629.40.

179707 12/07/2022 2084 STAHL. JOHN . 62a40

179708 12/07/2022 6083 STANTON, wIlLIAM • 1,258.80

179709 12/07/2022 4766 STEIGER, JILL 1,258.80
179710 12/07/2022 1185 STEIN, ELAINE 629,40

179711 . . 12/07/2022 1783 STEINER, INEZ 629.40;

179712 12/07^022 3640 STERN; RICHARD J. 209.80

179713 12/07/2022 2001 STEVENS, JILL E. 629.40

179714 . 12/07/2022 3634 STOLL. RONNIE A. • 629.40
179715 - 12/07/2022 10866 STRAAIK, ALEXANDER i.i63:9'o:

179716 1^07/2622 15906 STRACClA, STELLA 629:40

179717 12/07/2022 220STRUNIN./V41TAS. 629.40

179718 12/07/2022 12883 STUEBER, ELEANOR. .......... 629.40

179719 12/07/2022 12430 SWITALA,,SUZANNE 629.40

179720 12/07/2022 11007 TALBOT, KAREN- • 1,258.80

179721 12/07/2022 297 TARANTELLI.ARMAND 629.40
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Check Warrant-Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 < 
12/31/2022 ■ " '

Levittown UFSD

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179722 12/07/2022 17067 TASSONE, NICOLE 1,258.80

179723 . 12/07/2022., 3.649 TERECH, RQSEMARY, A. ..........629,40.

179724 12/07/2022 2291 THOMAS, LAUREN M; , - - 1,25R8p

179725 12/07/2022 593 CAROLiNE TOMKiW ■ " -62^40

179726 12/07/2022 1366 TONN, FELICIA 629.40

179727 12/07/2022 16460 TORON, LINDA F. - 629,40.

178728 12/07/2022 3600 TORRANCE, ROBERTS. ' 629.40

179729 12/07/2022 11187 TORTORA, BETTY - -1,258:80

179730 12/07/2022 19088 TREANOR, ANN 524.50

179731 . .12/07/2022 . - • 396 TRlMBOLli BARBARA • - - ...................... • - 629.40-

179732, li/07/2023. 10953 tsiStinas,.st|phan ' •: , 62qM

179733 12/07/2022 '2415 UNGAR.'LINDA6. - — ■ -- - 1;258)80-

179734 12/07/2022 777 UNGEHEUER, CONNIE 629.40

179735 12/07/2022 6675 URBAN, DONALD E., ,1,258.80

179736 12/07/2022 ^2192 VALENTlNq,,WTH,LEENA. 1,258.80.

179737 12/07/2022 • 16749 VANVALKENBLI'RG,G'EORGE 1,258.80

179738 12A)7/2022 6306 VARANO, LORRAINE L. 629.40

179739 12/07/2022 3239 VELEZ,-OSCAR 629.40

179740 12/07/2022 11242 VERtiON, NANCY 629;40.

179741 • 12)07/2022 7161 visco/4ti, Francis 629.40

179742 12/07/2022 6210 VITALE, CONSTANCE 629.40

179743 12/07/2022 19074 VOLPE, DOLORES ........................... • 529.4,0.

179744 12/07/2022 •1454,VON BURG, FREDERICK : 1,258ib..

179745 12/07/2022 126 VORSTADT, ALICE 629.40

179746 12/07/2022 13190 VULPIS, ROBERT 629.40

179747 12/07/2022. 5172 WADE, MARJORIE W... , . 1,258.80-

179748- 12/07/2022 18383 WAGN.ER, CAROL 1,258,80,.

179749 12/07/2022 870 WAGNER, DANIEL • ■ 944.10-

179750 12/07/2022 2028 WAGNER. JOAN 629.40

179751 12/07/2022 :678 WALLACE, CHESTER - • .................. . . ,629.40.

179752 1-2/07/2022 16085 WALLACE, JAMES ,629;40

179753 12/07/2022 6920 WALLACE, Joann ............... 1,258.80

179754 12/07/2022 4592 WALLACE, LEONORA 629.40

179755 . 12/07/2022. 14954 WALSH,MARYM. . . 629.40,.

179756 1^07/2022 '7,283 WALTERS, DARLENE. 629'.40

179757' 12/07/2022 13192 WALTH'ER,ROBERT • -- 629.40

179768 12/07/2022 8324 WANDEL, FREDRIKA 629.40

179759, - 12/07/2022 . ; -7590 \WARD, KATHLEEN.:- : .................. : 1.258.80,

179760 ... i2/07/2622- 27^ Warsaw, Merritt - . • ' 629^0
179761 ' - 12/07/2032 783 WARS'HOWSKY, CONSTANCE . ..-A, - 629.40-

179762 12/07/2022 2175 WASKO. KATHERINE a. '^f 629.40

179763 12/07/2022, 7516 WASSERMAN, BARBARAM. 1,258.80

179764 12/07/2022 3736WASSERMAN.SANbRA . ... 629:40,

179765 12/07/2022 12237 WAVPOTICH, KATHLEEN 629,40'

179768 12/07/2022 13816 WEIDLEIN, RAYMOND 629.40

12/07/2022 9:46 AM Page 14/16
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Check Warrant.Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 ■ * ^

12/31/2022 ' ■ ’

Levittown UFSD ^

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

179767 12/07/2022 2329 WEINBRECHT. LENORA 629.40
179768 12/07/2022 15277 WEISS, BETTY 1,258,80.
179769 12/07/2022 18398 WEISS, SHARON , 839.20
179770 12/07/2022 6655 KRISTIN E WElSSLEDER ' 419.60
179771 12/07/2022 12380 WERNER, CAROLYN 629.40
179772 12/07/2022 2030 WEST, JOAN 1,258.80
179773 12/07/2022 6773 BARBARA WEXLER . ' 1,258.80

179774 12/07/2022 914 WEXLER, DEBORAH ■ 629.40
179776 12/07/2022 4303 WEZWiCK, VIRGINIA 629.40
179776 12/07/2022 6229 WIENER, AMELIA E, 1,258,80

179777 12/07/2022 3744 WIENER,SARAH 629.40
179778 12/07/2022 15103 WILHELM, GERALD ' 1,258,80

179779 12/07/2022 16768 WILKINSON, THERESA 629.40

179780 . 12/07/2022 16580 WILLIAMS, JOANN . , , - ................... 1,258.80

17978i 12/07/2022 . 12106 WILLIAMS,,THERESAE.' 1,258.80

179782 12/07/2022 19076 WINTER, ROSEMARY 629.40

179783 12/07/2022 2250 WITKOFSKI, KURT 629.40

179784 12/07/2022 1004 WOLF, DORIS. 629.40

179785 12/07/2022 9076 WOLFE,'PHILIP 1,258.80:

179786 12/07/2022 10402 WOLFF, ARNOLD 629.40

179787 12/07/2022 6220 WOLOSKY, JEANNE 629.40

179788 12/07/2022, 5634 WOODHOUSE, GARY . 1,258.80

179789 12/07/2022. 3541 WRIGHT, RICHARD . 62940

179790 12/07/2022 4988 ZACKER, ALAN 1,258.80

179791 12/07/2022 3995 ZAREMBA, SUSAN A. 629.40

179792 12/07/2022 2633 ZAUN, MARILYN A. 629.40

179793 . . 12/07/2b22. 3417ZINSER,PRISCiLLA ' •1,258.80

179794 12/07/2022 3694 ZiPNiCK, RUTH • 829.40

179795 12/07/2022 7450 ZIVOTOVSKY, JOYCE 934.60

179796 12/07/2022 . 4963 ZIZZA, SUSAN. 1,258,80

179797 , 12/07/2022 14075 ZOIA, RONALD 1,258,80

179798 12/07/2022 2323 ZOLET, LINDA- 629.40

12/07/2022 9:46 AM Page 15/16
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Check WarrantReport For A ■ 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 For Dates 12/1/2022 
12/31/2022 * ' ’

Levittown UFSD

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PC Number Check Amount

Number of Transactions; 662 WarrantTotal: 578,521.40
VendorPortipn; r 578,521.40

... Certification of Warrant r-• - r.............
To The District treasurer; I hereby certi^ that! have verified the above claims. in numfaeri,i'h the.tbtal anipuhtbf . ^
$ i Yoii are hereby authorized and dirfectbd .to paytp the ciaimahts'certifledaboye the ambii'ntPf each dbimallqw^
and charge each to the proper furKi.

Date Signature’

12/07/2022 9:46 AM Page 16/16
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PC Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
179045 □ 12/12/2022 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS **V01D”

223092 A 1240.4750-00-0000 -35.00 -35.00

CheckTotals: ■ -35.00 -35.00

179ftn? □ ' 12/14/2022 9408 ENCHANTED LEARNING, LLC.
223111 A2630.4603-00-1800 1,134.00 1.134.00

CheckTotals: 1,134.00 1,134.00

179803 n 12/14/2022 19197 ABEND & SILBER, PLLC.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 250,000.00 o.oo

■ ■ CheckTotals: . , ; 250,000.00. 0.00

179804 □ 12/14/2022 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC.
221642 A 1620.4650-00-1630 476.58 476.68
221642 A-1620,4650-00-1630 81161. 811,61.
221,642. A 1620.4650-00-1630 . . : 1,744.07: 1,744.07-

Check Totals: 3,032.26 3,032.26

12990$. • ' • nr 12/14/20^. 140.96, ACGESS 7SERViCES,INC. r •
• • ' .. • . .. '221419. ,. . A 2250,400.0-006450, 52Q:Q0. 520.00

221419 A 2250.4000-00-3450 400.00 '400.00

Check Totals: 920.00 920.00

179R0R: , □ 12/14/2022 . , , . 1172 . AttOLD USA, INC..
221488 A 1240.450O-0Q-00QQ 10.99 10.99
221966 A2110.4500-00-6600 20.76 20.76
222888'. • A2250:4600-32-3450 ' . . ' ; :2A34 ••■•■24.34
222887 •A225b:4600-32-3450. ■ '71.67, •7.1.57
222246 A 2850.4500-21-0000 3.78 3.78
222246 A 2850.4500-21-0000 21.87 21,87

, - ^ .'221848, •' /A,2'l20:4600-O0^2p00 ' . .:: '46.53 • ,■46.53:
■22184,8..;. •.A2126.4600-00-2000'" ■ ' . Mi2,31 11261
221848 A2120.4500-00-2000 9.18 9.18

Page 1/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid

•
Liquidated

221848 A 2120.4500-00-2000 28.00 28.00

221848 A2120.4500-00-2000 102.02 102.02

< , , 221848 • A212d;4500-00-2000 ,'153;65-' •153.65
, 221848' . A 212di450,0-0d-200b- ' .56i27- 56;27^

221848 A 2120.4500-00-2000 36.00 36.00

Check Totals: 697.27 697.27

179807 . □ 12/14/2022 2821 ALLABOUTKIDS/MIDISLAND
THERAPY

221421 A 2250.4000-00-3450 805.44 805.44

Check Totals:,- ',805:44- ‘80544

179808 ■ ■ '□ 12/14/2022 136' ALLPOINtS BUS UPHOLSTERY
. '.

221561 A 5510.5700-00-0000 49.70 49.70

221.561 A5S10.5700-00-0000 .................... • . 230.99- 230.99

221561 A 5510.5700-00-0000. -'-:2i;?8. ■ r21;98

Check Totals: 302.67 302.67

179809. ■ ■- :□ 12/14/2022 160 . AMAZ.0NCAP1TALSERVICES •
. 2212^ .■ A-1010:45.00-00-0000 50;99' 60:99;

222823 ’ ■ A'2110:45b0-11-650b • • • • 1,599.00' ' ‘ t,599.00^

222478 A2110.4500-11-6500 9.97 9.97

221515- A,2110.4500-3,1-6500 , ■ -.:..-lp7.10 •, 107.10.

. ; :‘221779/ . „A-2110.4500-32-6,500 ' : 'Wpb-;- 129.99;

-221776 - A'211O.4SOD-32-65O0 ■ ' ............  260,20 260.20-

221779 A 2110.4500-32-6500 244.30 244.30

, -:221794 - .A21.1^1.48.00-0p-.1300 , . ■ - . ■ ,.:32.97' -.32.97;

-C 'S<: ,■.221794.,■; ■.,A211i;4800-00-1300 ,i89,'88:"- 189,88'

221794 ' A211i;4800-00-i3QO • • - ' ■■32,97- • • 32.97-

221875 A2113.4500-00-2400 233.19 233.19

. 221548' ■ . - A 2114.4500-00-2500^ ; ........ ■ • ,.-30,47 - , • .3047--

- •223162; / .•A;2il4:4806-pO-25QO; ' ,.' 299.88 ; •299:88'^;

" '222093■ A-2116;4500-00'2100 ' "24‘.94 • •24:94''

222089 A2117.4500-00-1000 132.27 132.27
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221654 A 2250,45004)0-3450 23.90 23.90
221774 A 2120.4500-00-2000 44.97 44.97

.•221774 ■A 2120.4500^00.2000 ' , . 54:99 54.99
,222139 : A2121.4500-00-1800 '53,OS'- 53.08

Check Totals: 3,555.06 3,555.06

179810. 12/14®)22. 160 /WAZON'.CAPITAL SERVICES
• 220.015 A-1310.4500-00-0000 51.68 51.68

220015 A 1310.4500-0043000 199.99 199.99
220016 A 1310.45004304)000 74.95 74.95

- - 220015 • /A,l3lb.4500-00-dOOD,\ /, 1650 . 16.80
: 220015 A.1310.4500:004)000 " '22.49 22.49

220015 A 1310.4500-00-0000 160.52 160.52
220015 A 1310.4500-00-0000 18.35 18,35

.223108 • A2110.206cV0O;00O0 ■ '• 283.37'. ' .284.78
. 221184. A2110:4500^P^500 , -V .787.44 787.44

221882 A 2110.4500-19-6500 25.59 25.59
221882 A211O.4SOD-19-65D0 112.35 112,35
•221779 - A 2110:4500-32-6500 '•47.73 . 47.73'.

.. -222Q9'3, A2116.4500:00-2lOO\ 167:31 16731
222089 A2117.4500-00-1000 31.04 31.04
222089 A2117.4500430-10QO 323.88 323.88

-* * 221654- •, A 2250:4500430-3450 'aoym- 401.54
221853 . - A211S.4500430-1500 ' ^ ‘3557 35,97
221774 A 2120.4500-00-2000 192,66 192.66
222139 A2121.4500-00-1800 71.89 71.89

iCheck Totals: 3,015,65 ,3,016.96

379811 o’ 12/14/2022 160 AM/\ZON CAPITAL SERVICES
221263 A 2630.4650-00-1800 454.56 2,455.64

. .221263 : ■" A2830;.4e50-,OC)-1800" - •,":'-7.99 • 0.00
'.'■.■221263 A2630.4650-0p-1800 ■. : 20600 0.00

221263 A2630.4650-00-1800 578.04 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPU1 bR CHECK

5I^

Check/Ref# ManuatCheck Date VendorlD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

221263 A2630.4650-00-1800 63.36 0.00

221263 A 2630.4650-00.1800 60.83 . 0.00

221263' • A 2630.4650-00-1800 372.22 . .bbo-

;■ ■ % 221263 .A>2630.465O-OOf18pO ... 449.S5 .. b.Ob;

221263 A 2630.4650-00-1800 309.69 0.00

221263 A2630.4650-00-1800 -50.00 0.00

1' ■ . * * 223011 ,A2850.2pOO-00-0000- •2,917.26 ■2,917;26:

223011 •A2850.2000^0-0000- . 1i535;67 1,53'5.67'

223011 A 2850.2000-00-0000 954.00 954.00

CheckTotels: 7,862.57 7,862.57

179812 • • ri 12/14/2022 160 _ AMAZON, CAPITAL SERVICES
220015 A 1310.4500-00-0000 20.58 20.58

223045 A 1620.2000-00-1630 1,205.76 1,205.76

,221776 . A'2il0.450,0-32-6500 47^37.' . ■ ■. ,,47:37!

:22i776' A:2ll0.4500-32-6500' , • 63.74 . 63^74'

221776 A2110.4500-32-6500 80.96 80.96

221776 A 2110.4500-32-6500 314.50 314.50

221548 . .A2i'U:4500-00-2500 ' ,3770. , , Z7.76 -

'221548 ' A2il4.45q0^0-2500. . • , . 193.00 ■193'00!

223054 A 2850.4500-20-0000 468.63 468.63

221853 A2115.4500-00-1500 19.25 19.25

221853 ■ ’ .‘A21,15:4506-,0tl50,0- ■' ,72.9b- 72.90:

■ 221774 .A212p.456b-OD-2000 :35;98'

222140 A2121.4500-00-1800 108.07 108.07

.•1 . . ' -
Check Totals: 2,66844 2,66844;

i7qR13 n. . 12/14/2022-, .,V269 /WTON COMMUNITY NEWS - .

221798 A 1430.4750-00-0000 247.50 247.50

220016 A 1480.4000-00-0000 49.40 49.40
.... ...

■220016-,. ; A'i486400b-00.KD00O ■ , : SOiTOiv
37. ! 5070-

-:Check Totals: • '■'::347;'60.''.'. : 34r:eo‘
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

17flR14 □ 12/14/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITYNEWS
223148 A2610.4600-32-0000 26.00 26.00

Check Totals:. •26.00 . 26.00

179815 □ 12/14/2022 7366 B&H PHOTOVIDEO
222101 A2117.4500-00-1000 21.59 21.59

Check Totals: 21.59 21.59

17flfl1R □ 12/14/2022 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
221621 A 1621.4540-00-1610 1,814.88 1.814.88
221621 A1621.454b-00-1610

■ ■ ' - .'.1,lil73 : . 1,111.73

Check Totals: - 2,926.61 .2,926.61

179817 □ 12/14/2022 18872 BALDWIN HIGH SCHOOL BOOSTER
CLUB

223152 • . . A 2855^4100-00:0000 . ' 200.00 , 200.00
223110 A2855,4100-00-0000 200.00 200.00

Check Totals: 400.00 400.00

179818 ■ □ 12/14/2022 5M5 , BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLERS
INC ■ . ' . ' :

;

222719 A2110.4500-31-6500 2.587.50 2,587.50
221912 A 2111.4800-00-1300 441.60 441.60

Check Totals: 3,029.10 ‘ 3,029.10

179819 □ 12/14/2022 16158 BARNWELL TIRES
222474 A 1620.4580-00-1630 50.00 50.00
222474 • . A1620.4580-00-'l630 • ... 835^48.: 836.48.

................. > 222528 , ; A55ip.5740-0p-000b ■ ,2.593:80 . .2.593:80
222528

222528
A 5510.5740-00-0000

A 5510.5740-00-0000
2.111.96

2.111.96
2.111.96

2.111.96

Check Totals: 7,703:20 7,703.20

1798?n □ 12/14/2022 15838 BETTER MILES INC.

01/04/2023 08:25/\M Page 5/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221259 A 1620.4580-00-1630 368.30 368.30

Check Totals: 368.30 368.30

179821 . .□ 12/l’4/2022 13202, BLUESEAEDUCATIONAL . V'"

221424 A 2250.4000-00-3450 3,430.42 3,430.42

221424 A 2250.4000-00-3450 2,780.00 2,780.00
'■'221424’ A.225p:4000r00-3450,' . 1,980:00 1,980:00

Check Totals: ' * , 8;19P.42 8,190.42

179822 □ 12/14/2022 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR
-223418 •A2250.4700f'00-3«0 . , ;17i?17;52 17,917.52

CheckTotels: :17,917-52 ,17,917:52

179823 □ 12/14/2022 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
. CITY:".■

221282 , A:9060,8000-00-0000 . , . . . :.:730^80' ; 730.80.

■ ' ' Check Totals: 730:80 730.80

179824 . □ 12/14/2022- 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
-.’CITY ■

; * ,221283 ;'A 905s.801p-00-000b . 746,33 746.33,

Check Totals: 746.33 746.33

i79825 ;V - •. l2/14i2D22-- / i686f ■.BRbWN-&BROWN.bF.GARpEN.
' .CITY- : ■ •

221284 ■ A906d.8100-00-do00' ............ 5,074;03 5,074;03

A787A 6,062.20 0.00

Check:Totals: ,5,p74;p3i

179826 12/14/2022 '’ '16673 BRYNE&SON'lRRIGATlbN.lNC.

222955 A 1620.4650-00-1630 5,500.00 5,500.00

,.-v' •.: CheckTptals: - ’:,5,6qpip,0;\.: 5i500.p0:

179827 '□ ■ 12/14/2022 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC.
■ ..... . ■ ■■

222559 A 2855.4500-00-0000 2,000.00 2.000.00

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 6/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
223070 A 2855.4500-00-0000 1,360.00 1,360.00
223132 A 2855.4500-00-0000 1,478.40 1,478.40

Check Totals; 4,838,40 4,838A0

□ 12/14/2022 4519 BSN SPORTS/PASSON'S SPORTS/
US GAMES

220522 A2110.4510-00-6500 .. .. 54.00 54.00
221111. : A-28S5.450Q-00-0000 120;80; 120.80
221111 A 2855,4500-00-0000 ' • • 101:75 ■ 101.75
221112 A 2865.4500-00-0000 268.65 268.65

: Check Totals: , 54S;20 545.20

17S823
„ p'

12/14/2022 •• 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE' ■ '
221564 A 5510.6700-00-0000 423.57 423.57
221564 A5510.5700-00-0p00 ,82.92 82.92

* . - * Check Totals: 506.49 ' '50849

179830 □ 12/14/2022 18944 BYRNE & SON IRRIGATION
222796. - A-I620.4650-O0r1630 .... . 3,150.00, • 3,150.00

• . > 'A ■
CheckTotals: - 3,150.00 3,150.00

179831 □ 12/14/2022 16579, CALDA PIZZA
223184,, • • A2850.4180,-00:0000 • , :275;69.. • -275.69,,

Check Totals: .275.69 275,69

179832 □ 12/14/2022 15585 CALLAHEAD
.• ,221209,. ■, ., /\2855.4100-00-00g0' •. . :• ,73.00 . 73.00

. ..
CheckTotals: 73.00 73.00-

179833 □ 12/14/2022 1226 CARIDDl, ELLEN J.
223265 . A.90,60.8000-00-0000 . • . 2,500.00 . 2.500.00-

179834 □ 12/14/2022 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY

CheckTotals:, 2,500.00
4^^

2,500.00'
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursdinent Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref/f Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

uu.
221991 A2113.4500-00-2400 399.07 399,07

Check Totals: 399.07 ■ I
' '399.’07'

■129835 □ 12/14/2022 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES.
INC.

220768 A2117.4500-00-1000 579.30 579.30

220659 A 2117.4500-00-1000: 274.21 .274.21-
-220680, A2117;4500,-O0t1006 ,, 1,00.80 100,-80

221042 A 2250.4800-00-3450 7.42 7.42

- , • .Check Totals: 961.73 , 961.73.

■179836 - : ■ . □ 12/14/2022 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC.
221497 A 2630.4500-00-1800 309.61 309.61

221497 A2630.4500-00-1800 1,513.30 1.513,30

V •'.■■221.497.' . A 2630.4S0(W180p;. 49.35 '-.49.35;

'■■ :■-■■. .221497-.. . A2630.4500-00-18QO ........ ' ,1,823.40. :../:1,823.40'

221497 A 2630.4500-00-1800 4,211.10 4,211.10

221497 A 2630.4500-00-1800 83.97 83.97
.■-;22i497 • A 2630,4500-00-1,80,0 . .3,321,35 .3,321;35:

- ■ ,^22;i497. • •A 2630.4500-00-1800.; :, ,294:56 ..;-294.56 ,

Check Totals: 11,606.64 11,606.64

179637. 12/14/2022 • 643.'CERAMJCSUPPLY. INC.
'2207,60'.. A211.7'.46;D0..6.0t1OPO.;- ,. /-eiiSaS; .. 1 .... ;91.52-

Check Totals: 91.52 91.52

179838- ' , 12/14^022.: . 16380 -. CHEERSC)UNDS MUSIC AND .,
/'-TiFiMNING- ' •- : ■'

■‘223149 A2855.4500-00-0000 326.00 326.00

, . . _ ........... . ...
Check Totals: 326.00 , 326.00

.179R39-.’^ •.:i;2/14/2022 ■lOriO-.^GHOICEpiSTOIBUTfON.ING,-
'■'221566 A 5510.5700-00-0000 ' ~ " ’loo.'2b' 100.20

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 8/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash' Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 100.20 100.20

17^6840 □ : 12/14/2022 ' COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENTATION •
SVC

223014 A 1620.4650-00-1630 343.48 343.48
223014 A 1620.4650-00-1630 245.78 245.78

Check Totals: ,.589.26 589.26

179S41 □ 12/14/2022 16775 conTinued.com, LLC.

222579 A 2250.4500-00-3450 1,691.00 1,691.00

■ Check Totals: 1,691.00' 1,691.00

179R42' • □ 12/14/2022 16725 COOPER ELECTRIC ■ ..........

221623 A 1821.4540-00-1610 62.40 62.40

CheckTotals: 62:40 62.40

179R43 □ 12/14/2022 13554 COSTELLO'S ACE HARDWARE
222069 A 1621.4530-00-1610 151.60 151.60
222069 •A 1621.4530-00-1610 247.20: i 247.20
222069 A 1621:4530^0-1610 2,021.25 ’ .2.021:25
222069 A162T.4536-06-1610^ 111:58 • 111.58

Check Totals: 2,531.63 2,531.63

179844 - . :D 12/14/2022,. ; 18856 CUSTOM D'SIGNS .
222953 A 2855.4500-00-0000 ' 750.00 • ' 750.00

......... CheckTotals: 750.00 750.00

179845 ' . □ ' 12/14/2022. •,.929: DELL MARKETING LP..

-223141’ A 2630.4650430-1800- 9,735.77 ' 9.735:77

CheckTotals; 9,735.77 9,735.77

179846 • ■ . □ ,12/14/2022 ■ , ; 937 DEMCO.INC ,
• 223095 A2610;4500-16-0d00' 115.20' 115.20

ri4/n<i/')noo Aftji
222985 A2610.4SOO-19-0000 364.11 364.11
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 479.31 479.31

'179847 •. □ 1^14/2022 9101 -'DEPENDABLEDUSTCONTROL,
: -ING.V

' - 221301 A162b;4620-00-1630 - 65.30 esls'o-

221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 86.70 86.70

,221301. A,1620.4620-g0-1630 . . -11f,70, 114.70

... ' . 221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 \ ' -129.66; /129.65

- 221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 '"'•72.25 72.25

221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 69.60 69.60

• • - - 22130.1, A 1620.4620-00-1630 ; .227.10 227,1,0

■ 2'21301 ;A1620.4620-b6-1630- ' - 227:10' •• ,227;10;^

• • 221301 A'1620.4620-00-1630- ^ ..... '65.30 '6S.3b

221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 89.00 89.00

„ ,221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 .150.-20 150;2p.

221301 A1620.4620-60-163d • .79^95- ' 79.95.
■ ^1301' ■ A 1620.4620-00-1630 ' 3520 35.20

221301 A 1620,4620-00-1630 35,20 35.20

,221301 •,/>y1620.4620-00-1,630. . ' 86.70 • 86.-70,.

' .221301, A;162b.46204}0-1630--. ; . . ', .1.1470- 114:70.
- ' 22130'1' ■ ••-A 1620.4620-00-1630 - ' • - 129:65 ' ' 129.65

221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72.25 72.25

--•221301 ■ A.1620.«20-00-1630-. . - 69,60 . , 69.60

.* .1 '221301"- A.1620.4620-00-1630 , ''' r , :.’,'-\''>78dob -89;0b-

221301 ' - A1620.'4620^00-1630 - • ' ' • ' " 150;20 150.20'

221301 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.95 79.95

' *..*:■’**•■* «'•>
;,Ch>'ckTotals: - 2i239.30 r

..' ■. 1.
' ; 2i239.30;

179848-' 12/14/2022 ■ ■ • ' ■ " ' 948' DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES • '

221412 A 2250.4700-00-3450 30.922,24 30,922.24

' ‘, .Check Totals;: 30,922.24; 30i922:24

179849'''' ■ a 12/14/2022' ■■''•■'"{1956 blALACEUN^^ ....
1NC

< , . -S. •

01/04^023 08:25 AM Page 10/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PQ Number Account Paid Liquidated
221582 A6510.4000-00-0000 112,00 112.00
221682 A 5510.4000-00-0000 112.00 112.00

•221582- AKIO.AO^prOOTO .112.00 112.00

Check. Totals: , 336.00 336.00

17985Q □ 12/14/2022 15220 DCECOMMUNICATIONS
221550 . •A2630.4650430-1800 . 7,049.94. 7,049.94

CheckTotals: : 7,049;94 7,049.94

179851 □ 12/14/2022 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY
• . 222835 ■ ■ ■■ ,A2117.4500-00-1000,; • .'118;35, . 118.85

•'• -222896 A;21 17.4500-00:100,0'' . ■13.40"- 13.40

Check Totals: 132.25 132.25

□ , • 12/14/2022 18654 DYNASTYELEVATORGQRP. . , '
■ V ■ . ' . , 221303 -A 1620.4620-00-1630 • •980;00 980.00

CheckTotals: 980.00 980.00

179853 ■ 1^14/2022. 1109 eastVvillistp.nufsd

.223147 A 2855.4100-00-0000 , ..260.00 250.00.

Check Totals'. 250.00 250.00

179854 •„ 12/14/2022 1113 ’^STERNSUFFOLKBOCES'

.•" 221137.' A1620.4070-00-1630,.- .' 2,596.iH ' 2,5^.44

, Check Totals: 2,596.44 2,596.44

izasss ■ '/■'a: ■ 12/14/2022 • ■,•15083: EpEN.irSCHOOL: ■.
._ 221426 • . ..,' : A 2250.4000-00-M50.; - . 21.7.50 ,217.50

Check Totals: 217.50 217.50

179856. ■ 'O: .12/14/2022. • 1141 EDUCATIONALBUS
. TRANSPORTATION.^

•- ' • ■ 222537' A5540.4000-00-0006- • •9,664.00 • 9^664.00
222537 A 5540.4000-00-0000 9,664.00 9.664.00

01/04/2023 08:26 AM Page 11/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

222537 A 5540.4000-00-0000 9,664.00 9,664.00

Check Totals: 28,992.00 28,992.00

J2265Z
. '

12/14/2022. ' ■luz; EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVTCes,
INC.............

220003 A 1310.4000-00-0000

...

3,592.50 3.592.50

Check'Totals:- 3,592:50 3;592.50

1798.68 o 12/14/2022 ■ 1725 EMBLEMHEALTH
221330 A 9060.8000-00-0000 46,849.60 46.849.60

A787A 12,7-76:01 0.00

Check jQtals: 59;625;61 46i849.60

179859 □ 12/14/2022 12300 FALCK, JASON 
.222853. A 2110.4000-32-0000.. .150.00. . 150,00

Check Totals: .iso;oo 150,00

179860 □ 12/14/2022 7594 FASTENAL COMPANY
221730 . A1621.4530-00-1610 • . 1,283,00.. . 1,283:00

,;22l730r . A1621.4530-d0-i,610 ... . ' •■-.fv • ' ^ ' ^ ."28,o:oo: ' , . 280.0,0

ChsckTotals: 1,563.00 1,563.00

179861 .12/14/2022- 7238 .fede:S::.express.-(pa)
,,226024-' Ai670;41QtK)0-i630- :'/-'9.,66'- ■; ■ : ' .9.66-

Check Totals: 9.66' 9.66

.179862: • ; Q .12/14/2022 16945 -FEROt/SON,ENTERPRISES, INC.
. 22iHi '' ' A1621;4540i00-1610; •, >-3i;.8T

■ ........ ChsckTotals: 31.81 3i;8i

179863 - • •1^14^022: • 1379, -FIBE:GOMMAND.Cp.,INC.-
221151: : . ,.A'1620.4620rQO-i6.3'0^

•22115T‘' ' • 'A 1620;4620-00-T630

ilLl-.,.:,:.
. , ’.:.-i12;50; •_ 

- .......295'.00- ■

/ 112:50 
- '295-:o6-

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 12/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

n^TsT^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 407.50 407.50

179864- 12/14/2022 2270 . :firStstudentjnc .
' , . ;222535-' ,• . A 5540.4000-00-0000 . .54.716.92 ■ .54,716.92

222535 A 5540.4000-00-0000 58,365.14 58.365.14

Check Totals: 113,082.06 113,082.06

m865 ' 12/14/2022 .4517 FISHER.SCIENTIFIC.LLC,
220550 A 2113.4500-00-2400 12.24 12.24

....... Check Totals: 12.24 12.24

379866 : □ 12/14/2022 16868.- FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY. LLC.
221692 A 2855.4000-00-0000 475.00 475.00

Check Totals: 475.00 475.00

179867 : □ 12/14/2022 • 1385 ' FtAGHOUSE, INC

220497 A2110.4510-00-6500 165.74 165.74

■ ........ Check Totals: 165.74 165.74

1798^ 12/14/2022 19144 FOLLETTCONTENTSOLUTIONS,
LLC.'

223057 A2610.4600-11-0000 2,235.43 2,235.43
223057. .. A2610.4600-11-0000/ • . : 616.05 - •616.05

r...'*.* 2^906-■ A2610.4600^14-0000 319.51 - .-319.51
223007 ^ • A2610.4600-16-0000 629.90 • •629.90
223007 A2610.4600-16-0000 163.12 163.84

.. ., . 223175; A2610.460.0-21-0000 . . 1,007.43 1.007.43
*v, ■'- » * ■ ■ . ■ ■ ...^^SI.OO-''^ • A2610.460P-21-0000'. ' ' 410.1.7 ■ • 410.17

'■^2626- A2610.4600-21-0000'...... ■ 150.96 • 150.96
222625 A261O.460O-21-Q000 653.62 653.62

, - :r , , .. 223006. - A2610.«00'31-0000.. , - .71.95.- • . 71.95,
;;vr ;■ •; ' ; .2'230.p6i:. .A:2610.4600-31-0000.'; ', . 2.312.49 ■. 2;312.49

• 223097 ■ • A26l0,4600-31-0000 ' ' ' 136.02 ■ '•T36X32
223006 A2610.4600-31-0000 862.07 862.07

Page 13/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Cheek Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

222880 A 2610.4600-32-0000 994.32 994.32

223094 A 2610.4600-32-0000 244.42 244.42

Check Totals: ; .10,807.46 10,808.18

179869 □ 12/14/2022 1403 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERV. 
iwn

220047 A2110.4810-00-0000. 1,030.75.- 1,030.75.

CheckTotals: - < 1,030.75 1,030.75;

179870 □ 12/14/2022 13881 G. SCOTT DESIGNS, INC
, - . 222686. , •A2110.4500-21-6500 .. .... .• ^ 279.0p^ 279.00

:Check Totals:' '279;0p ;27,9.0p.

179871 □ 12/14/2022 1505 GENERALWELD1NGSUPPLY
CORP ...............

,221574 . A551O.S7pO*OO-OO0p .' r.--, - 24.78 ■24:78:

CheckTotals: 24.78 24.78

179872 □ 12/14/2022 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.
' . 22.1306' ■■ ..A 1620.4650-00-1630 ■ ' ■697.50;' .697,50

CheckTotals: -697.50 697.50;

179873 □ 12/14/2022 13886 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP
'.rf. ' 221263:- . - rASSIO.STiWJCLOOOo ; • -,'.v .'>'29,515:93. - ,29.5.1,5;93'

; . 221268-.;,.- ..-v • A 55ioi57ip-oo,-bpoo ; - V26,639:1.'5 26.639t15;

CheckTotals: 56,155.08 56,155.08

179874' ■’ . 12/14^022--V: • 14827'.GI^bEAPEtROLEUM. •.
r * * > .* .;>*

CORPORATION .
221749 ■ A 6510.5:^0-00-0000 ...............2.000:00' ‘2.000:00'

CheckTotals: 2,000.00 2,000.00

179875 ■ a ■ 12/14/2022. - i6o6o':.greenburgh-northgAstle -.r
' ■ 'UFSO'"'- -'-' "

221459 A 2250.4700-00-3450 10,188.77 10,188.77

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 14/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 10.188.77 10.188.77

179876 .□ . 12/14/2022 1.1727 GUITAR CENTER DBA MUSIC & ' . '
ARTS

' ' • • " 223135 A2116.2000-00-2100 • 748:00 748.00
223048 A2116.4800-00-2100 76.80 76.80
223048 A2116.480CM30-2100 35.71 35.71

Check Totals: 86p;51 860.51

179677 □ 12/14/2022 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

■ ,'•221387' •. A 2250.4700-00-3450 . ' 11-.167.36. ., 11,167.36

Check Totals: 11,167.36 11,167.36

179678 □ 12/14/2022 6930 HEWLETT-WOpDMERE UFSD
223151 : A2855.4100430-0000 •. 450.00 450.00:

.223150 A 2855.4100-00-0000. 450:00. 450.00

Check Totals: 900.00 900.00

179879 u'
12/14/2022.- . -11020 HORizON.HEALTHCARESTAFFING'

.'221430 ; . , . A 22504000-00-3450 . ,840,00. 840.00

Check Totals: 840.00 840.00

179880 ..12/14/2022 : .12722: HTP MECHANICAL GORP.. . , '•'■' i

. . ■• 221740 : A 1620.4650-00-1630': . ^ 172:50 172:50
221740 A 1620.4650-00-1630 172.50 172.50

.Check Totals: ......... . 345,00 345.00

179881'. V.'': 12/1.4/2022: 18386 -lOENTICARD. .. .
223262 A2630.4000-00-1800 825.00 826.00

Check Totals:. .825.00 .................825.00

17988? • .12/1412022. • •14019 -INTRALOGICSOLUTIONS ’
222193 A 1620.4650-00-1630 9,761.18 9,761.18

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 15/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

221304 A 1620.4650-00-1630 286.35 286.35

221246 A 1622.4000-00-1640 2,571.89 2,571.89

Check-Totajs:' ............ :i2i619.42 ■ :12,619^^^

179883 n 12/14/2022 18778 IRONSIDE POWER EQUIPMENT
■ ■ ■

221646 A 1621.4530-00-1610 66.24 66.24

CheckTptals: 66,;24' 66.24

179884 □ 12/14/2022 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC
222125 A2110.4550-00-2100 546.00 546.00

. 222125 ' -A2110.455(WO-2100.' ' ' , , :;i-,oo7ci , 1.007.01,

■ -, ;CheckTotals: r : : 4,55301 i,553;p1

179885 □ 12/14/2022 1854 J&J MILES RUBBER CORP
221152 A 1620.4580-0;0^1630• ■ .21-00, ■ '-21-Op-;

221152 A 1620.4580:00-1630 1Q2i94.', '•-'-•'102,94.^

Check Totals: 123.94 123.94

izsaas □ '.12/14/2022, 9611. ,J.C. BRPDERlck&ASSOCIATES , •

•223036 • A 1620.4650-0ftr1.630; . • .-1,867;25 ; ,.,^,1.867.;S,

Check Totals: 1,867.25 1,867.25

179887 ' .. □' •l’2/l4/2022 8678: :J;J.:STANIS &ICO:, INC.
'221287 A9d60.,8000^0-00p0', 1,239,55;. , : .-ligM-ss.

Check Totals: 1,239.55 1,239.55

i79888' ■Q " 12/14/2022 • 19155 ;,3pmor.gan;CHasebankna .*,* .

. '.,222899,.' A1010.4750-0p:00pp. : . ' ■ ■ ■ I.ISSOp,, ,.1.1'88;80,)

222899 A 1620.4750-00-1630 489.67 489.67

222889 A2855.4100-00-0000 1,911.13 1,911.13
, ■. ;222899 ’ . A 55io,45bo-o.o;oopo r 273;03- - 273.03

,Check Totals:'. , - 'ir sisezes. . . \ . ;:'-i‘3;862.63::

01/04/2023 08:25 PM Page 16/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
179889 □ 12/14/2022 19165 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

222898 A 1010.4500-00-0000 103.50 103.50
' 222898 A 131,0.4500-00-0000 . 103.50 : 103.50

• 222898 ■ .. A,211o;4600-28-6500 3,704.40 3,704.40
222898 A2855.4100-00-0000 150.00 150.00
222898 A 2855.4500-00-0000 900.00 900.00
222898 A2630;4603-Q0-I800 64.00 : 64.00

Check Totals: - 5,025.40 5,025.40

179890 n 12/14/2022 153S8 K 8. S MUSIC
,222706 A.2110.4350-00-2100 : 4.635.18 ■ . .4,635.18
222711, , A,21;1,0:4350;00-2i0,0 ■ ■ ,455.40 .• .455.40
222753 A2110.4350-00-2100 227.70 227.70
222787 A2110,4350-00-2100 455.40 455.40
222042 : •A2110.43604)0-210Q 2.504.70 2,504.70
222044 . . /^2110.435WO-2100 2,400:75^ 2.400.75
222037 A2110.4350-00-2100 10.934.55 10,934.55
222038 A2110.43SO-00-2100 7,984.55 7,964.55

• .222039,' A2l10.4350:,00r2100’- ' ... 10.56^30 .10,563:30'

• 1 222040 ; A2110.4350r00-2100, ' 1,1.316.42' :11.316.42.
222041 A2110.4350-00-2100 920.70 920.70
222029 A2110.4350-00-2100 341.55 341.55
222030., ' A 21.-10,4350-00-2100' " 3'^27.63, . 3,627.63 •

. 222031, . A2110.4350-00-2100 , • . ' ' ... 12,674:88: 12,674.88:
222032 A2110.4360-00-2100 6,222.15 6,222.15
222033 A2110.4350-00-2100 12,509.37 12,509.37

• 222036-. , ; ; . A2110,4350-00-2100. . 2,7Z2AQ .2.732:40;
,222561 •• . : ;A:2110.43SO-00-2100','. " V' . ■ •."-6i484.'50' • , 6,484.50 •

222701 A2110.4350-00-2100 4,068.90 4,068.90
222702 A2110.4360-00-2100 1,920.60 1,920.60
222703 A21104360-00-2iq0 '1,752.30,. 1,'752.30

• 222704, -A2110.436p-00:2100 '.3,714.6.6 \ 5^- • .3,714.66'
222705 A2110.43SO-00-2100 5,732.46 5,732.46

01/04/2023 08:25 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 114,160.05 114,160.05

179891 - □ •12/14/2022^ 13973, :KIDSS0UP, INC -
223214 /ly 2630.4603410-1800 - , • -^^le.op. . .216:00:

Check Totals: 216.00 216.00

179892 □ 12/14/2022 .11477 KNIGHT-MARKETING CORP
221622 •A.1620.455G00.1630 . e99;50. % 699.50 ■:

Check Totals: 699.50 699.50

■1798^ □ ■ 12/14/2022 ;12769. rKOWAL-CONNELLY-MD, SUANNE.

' . .̂ '. ' 222266 • - A;2815,4000-00-0000' •• • 2i0b,o;oo 5,oop:b6.:

Check Totals; 2,000.00 2,000.00

179894 □ 12/14/2022. 17161 :Ll.FOREiGNAUTO.PARTS/.INC. ' . '.

.221153, ' A 1620.4580-00-1630. - , , ^677:95- . P-OO;;

221153 A 1620.4580-00-1630 421.80 0.00

221163 A 1620.4580-00-1630 -25.00 0.00

2211M- A1620.4580:6o-i630. • ::^2.50 , .,:6:op;

. ' ' •.221153' ■ •A ,i620':4680'-C)p--1636:' -396,60 - .'P-OO:

221153 A 1620.4580-00-1630 -450.00 0.00

221153 A 1620.4580-00-1630 179.83 0.00

V' -■'■■22-l'l53V' •.A'i62O'.'458G00-163O.; -29:82 .o'.op'i

„,22i153' ' A.1620'.4580.-00-1,630; ''8665' ■ o.'pp.

221153 A 1620.4580-00-1630 21.67 0.00

221153 A 1620.4580-00-1630 128.17 0.00

. • ■ ■ -2^1153'' : ■ . • A 162b;458G00^163b: '.■Mp.'OO:
> ^ 22-115'3 • A1620.4580^,0rl'63p/:;, * '323;99',- ... . ' ,l.P6-3:02r^

Check Totals: 1,063.02 1,063.02

179^5' - . 12/14/2022 '2271. 'LAKESHORE LEARNING 
‘r ..MATERIALS -,.-. ^

• '--■222946' A21'iO:20b(MO-bOob'
^ ■ -Aozm-

222939 A2110.4500-11-6500 487.75 487.75

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 18/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 889.75 889.75

179896. □ . - 12/14/2022. • 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. • •
; . 222237 A.S510.5700-00-0000 . ; 70.88, 70.88

Check Totals: 70.88 70.88

T7a^7, . ■. ■ □ 12/14/2022 '18724 UEVlTTOWNPlZ2ACORP./MAR10’S
PIZZA *, " * *

' 221290 A 1010.4750-00^000 • 251.60 251.50

Check Totals: 251.50 251.50

179898 \ □ .12/.14/2022. , 2364 LEVITTOWN WATER DISTRICT • ;
■ 221140 ■ A 1620.4060-00-1630 ■ 277.64 277.64

221140 A 1620.4060-00-1630 732.50 732.50
221140 A1620.4060-00;-1630 ■ 18.9.31 189.31
221140 . .• A.1620.4060-p0-1630 484.76 484.76
221140 A 1620.4060-00-1630 120.84 120:84
221140 A 1620.4060-00-1630 345.05 345.05
221,140 • A 1620.4060-00-1630. 540:69 540.69

. 221140. • .A1620.406b-6CL1630 .. 303.40 303.40'
221140 ■ • Al620;4060^6b-i630 388.39 388.39'

Check Totals: 3,382.58 3,382.58

179899. n-' "■ 12/.14/2022 ■ .3098 LIBERTY UTIUTIES-INEWYORK "
WATER)....

221141 A 1620.4060-00-1630 265.05 265.05
221141 A 1620.4060-00-1630 15.83 16.83

- • ;.;221141', . . A1620.4060i,00-1630 ,. . .S.- > . .'196.62 ' .196:62
■. ' ' , 221147 , A 1620.4060-00-1630;. 1.9-58'. 19;S8:

Check Totals: 497.08 497.08

'179900 - ■ . ■■■ ■ 12/14/2022 ... 13230 . LONG.B.EACHiCITYSCHOOL DIST;
•'2'231T8'.,;. ., ;A2855.4TOMO-Obop , Tsaop, . isp,.oo-

Check Totals: 150.00 150.00
01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 19/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179901 □ 12/14/2022 14996 LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY 
n IOA1

221138 A 1620.40804)0-1630 ..103.-741.70 . 103741.70

221272 A 5530.4080-00-0000 ■;2956.58. 2;956.58

' Check Totals: 106,698.28 106,698.28

179902 □ .12/14/2022 ,-2260 LONGISUNDSTRING FESTIVAL , . . .

-222490 A2850.41804).0r210p ■ . 450;00 .450.00,.,

Check Totals: 450.00 450.00

179903 □ 12/14/2022 14652 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES
. .'221952: A2113.4500tO0-2400: 37.12-' 37':l2:

' 221953 A2113.4506^00^24d0- " 113:59' 1'13;59'

221468 A 2630.46504)0-1800 110.12 110.12

•222146 . A2121.4500-00-1800 , . 79.25 79.25

222144 A2121.45004)0.18do ,.32:82 ; 32.82:
' ■2hl44' /!^2l2L4SO0-0iM80O' ' - '.,343. iS43

222145 A2121.4500-00-1800 543.81 543.81

, ,,... .,
: • Check Totals: 930.14 930.14

179904 □ 12/14/2022' • 15209 ■MACHMER'PHILiP

223253 A 9060.80004)04)000 941.45 941.45

■ CheckTptals: 941.45

179905 ■ - o liyi4/2022' 4537 MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO.. INC.' ’
221558 A 1621.4530-00-1610 506.73 506.73

, Check Totals: ,506.73' . \ 50,6.73

1799^ • ■' •• • '12/14/2022 ■ • - 4648 MENC
* *•

53222700 A2116.4000-OQ-2100 148.00 148.00

' Check-Totals: V .148:0,0' .V':,:i48i00

179907 12/14/2022 '2827 midwe'sttechnology" ' • ' ................ ■■■'■ ■....... ■■■■'■•
PRODUCTS

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 20/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
220839 A 2121.4500-00-1800 1,884.95 1,884.95
220832 A2121.4500-00-1800 241,94 241,94

CheckTobIs: , 2,126.89 2,126.89

179908 □ 12/14/2022 18816 MIKE'S GOURMET DELI & BAGEL
221871 A2110.4000-16-0000 192.00 192.00

Check Totals: 192.00 192.00

179909 □ 12/14/2022 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS
222132 A 1620.4650-00-1630 8,206.10 8,206.10

, . : Check Totals:' : 8,206.10 ,8,206;10

179910
□ '

12/14/2022 15701 MKSA. LLC.
221431 A 2250.4000-00-3450 3,005.00 3,005.00

Check Totals: ' . ;3.0D5.00 - 3,005.00

179911 □ 12/14/2022 7698 MONDIAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
221579 A 5510.5700-00-0000 101.70 101.70

' 221579 '■ A 5510.6700-00-000d .: : 607.77 607.77
•, 221579 ,A 5510.5700-00-OpOp ' •,328.04 - -328.04

221579 A5510.5700-00-0000 360.96 360.95
221579 A 5510.6700-00-0000 202.59 202.59

Check Totals; 1,601.06 ; • i;eoi.o6

179912 □ 12/14/2022 2880 MORELAND HOSE & BELTING

.......... 221556 A 1621.4530-00-1610 186.52 186.52

Check Totals: 186.52 ^ ; 186.62,

179913 12/14/2022 2956 MUSIC IN MOTION, INC.
■ ■' ' • ' ' '

220634 A2116.4500-00-2100 31.90 31.90

-Check Totals: • .3,1.90. ■' 31.90

179914 12/14/2022 2958 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL

01/04/2023 08;25 AM ------------------ -------------------------------------------- 21^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

222947 A 2110.4000-32-0000 1.435.00 1,435.00

...
Check Totals: 1,435.00 1^35.00

179315 □ 12/14/2022 . ';56B5, :N';C:S:CA
223046 A 2855.4100-00-0000 480.00 480.00

222965 A 2855.4100-00-0000 120.00 120.00

:Check Totals.* BOOM 600.00

17991R □ 12/14/2022 5084 N.C.T.CA
223171 A 2855.4100-00-0000 300.00 300.00

■ . 223m,, ,A2855;4ldft:0<mbb ' ' 30o;op‘, ,3bb;bo-

........ ■■ Check Totals: . ,6;oo;oo .600:00

179917 □ 12/14/2022 18912 NAFPACTOS FOOD CORP
, .221292 . AiP10-475CPpb00O0 154;80 ■ . 154.80:

Check Totals: '7 '-.‘M54.80' ■ -1,54;80

179918 □ 12/14/2022 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, 
■ 220807 ' •

LLC
-,A2120.45pb0O-20'0O ... ' V: 1-,689.01. ■ 7., •i;689;oi;

; : - \220807' , A 2120.4500^^2000 , 7. 168:52 . ■ ' .'465:20j

220815 A 2120.4500-00-2000 539.99 539.99

220815 A 2120.4500-00-2000 94.88 94.88

,'"'>2208.f5',;. • A2120A5OO.bcP2pOO r ; .'■■'■'7-'.'23;46.-. '.'"':23;46'

'V'- ' 220815. '■/'.r'.V'-':'- A bi 20:4500^6-2000- : : ' :1,200.05. ' .•,:i,20o:o4':

Check Totals: 3,716.91 3,712.58

173319.. " ' ■ □ 12/14/2022^ 13408 'NASSAU Co GIRLS SWIM '
■ . ■ COACHES'. -

-223066 • A 285S;4100-00-0000 - ' •360.00 • - •"-360.00

Check Totals: 360.00 360.00

179920. 'Q - ' -''■12/14/2022'J:147?7'../NASSAU;'G0UNTY^NY-, ''
■r-. -^Tiae ' ■ • A2iio:4750-ooiobob'"-‘ ' ' iso.oo'- • - "-"-"150:00'

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 22/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1SO.OO 150.00

•379921; / : 12/14/2022v :3026 .NASSAU-SUPFOLKSCHOOL ,
•. 'BD-ASSOC "

222876 ■ A 2110.4750^0-0000 • 60.00 60.00

Check Totals; 60.00 60.00

1799?? ' □ 12/14/2022: 7324 t^TlONALGRID
221139

221266

A 1620.4050-00-1630 '

A 5530.4050-00-0000
45,226:30

133.37
45.226.30

133.37

CheckTotals: 45,359.67 45,359.67

179973 • □ 1^14/2022 11438 • NAWROCKl SMITH LLP
220028 A 1320.4000-00-0000 3,291.67 3,291,67

' : Check Totals: 3,291,67 3,291.67,

179974 ■ 12/14/2022 15037 NCS PEARSON. INC.
222274 A 2250.4500-28-3450 201.40 201,40

Check Totals: 201:40 20140

179928 □ 12/14/2022' ■ 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE iNC.

221581 A 5510,4680-00-0000

: ^^1681' . A551O.4^O0tO0P0 -
:22i68r A5510,4686-00-0000
221S81 A5510;4680-00:00ob •

221581 A 5610.4680-00-0000

- , 221681 A5510.46,80-00-0g00 •
221680-. -• ' 'A551Q:5700-6043QOO ,

2,024.80

... . 8,515.55 .

. ; 2,477.71; '

384:oo •

4.136.27

; ,999.16 

.2,462.42

2,024.80

. 8,515.65

: .2,477.71
• - 384.00

4,136.27

999.15

2,462.42

CheckTotals; 20,999.90 20,999.90

17992R-. 12/14/2022 ,-14211 NEWYDRKSAMPq 
.220029 - A1310;475CKgO-OpqO.. -- .75.00. • 75.00

CheckTotals: 75.00 75.00

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 23/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

i2ssaz o 12/14/2022 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT
<5\/r.c

221432 A 2250.4000-00:345,0 • , , .86:00 . . 86.00

,,221432 • A 2250,4000-00-3450 ' .. '• ' 28,242:50 . ' .29,242:50,

Check Totals: 28,328.50 29,328.50

179928 □ 12/14/2022 3105. vNEWSpAY.INC
: 220030. , . 4.1480.4000-00-0000. ■,172.00 i72;o6>

'220030- A 1480:400CW)0-0000 168.00' 168.C0

Check Totals: 340.00 340.00

179929 . D 12/14/2022 ' 3189 NYSAHPERD-NASSAU ZONE
;CONF.-:. -■

222982 A 2855.4100-00-0000 350.00 350.00

CheckTotals: ,350.00 350.00

179930 '■ . O' '12/14/2022 .. , 3175 ;NYS IND:F0RTHE DISABLED
221484 A 1620.4570-00-1630 139.29 139.29

215630 A 1620.4570-00-1630 200.77 200.77

'■ • Check Totals: ? : 340:06 340.06

.179931 □ 12/14/2022 3178 NYS SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOC.
223199 A 1010.4750-00-0000 2,000.00 2,000.00

CheckTotals: 2,000:00; ,2,000.00'

179932 □ 12/14/2022 5599 ROCCOJ, OGNIBENE
221789 A 2250.4750-00-3450 28.75 28.75

• .'221789' •A 22SO:4750tO{M45p. . ' :■ 27:50 . • ,.'.....27:50;

Check-Totals: . .S6.25' ' ' ■ ■56.25.-

.1ZS932 □ .. 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
221262;,': ;; , . A 2630.4000-00-1800: , '•;':',-'23'.i6/:'-.

CheckTotals: '' -

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 24/41

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 80

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1799S4 □ 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
221262 A2630.4000-OD-180D 20.00 20.00

Check Totals: 20.00 20.00

17993? □ 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
221262 A2630.4000-00-1800 31.57 31.57

Check Totals: . 31.57 31.57

179939 □ 12/14/2022 4535 OPTIMUMLIGHTPATH
221262 A 2630.4000-00-1800 63.05 63.05

Check Totals: 63.05 63.05

179937 □ 12/14/2022 8439 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
INC.

223161 A2110.4500-17-6500 • . . 388.60 . 388.60

Check Totals: 388.60 388.60

-179938 □ 12/14/2022 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
, 221733 ■■ A 1620.4620-00-1630 98.12 98.12

■' 221733 . >, Al620.4620-00r1630. . ' 102.68 . 102.68
221733 ' A 1620.4620-00-1630 - 111.80 111.80
221733 A 1620.4620-00-1630 99.26 99.26

- 221733 A1620.4620-00-1630, .. . , .98.88 . 98.88
'221733; , A 1620.4620-00-1630 ' : , 98:88; . 98.88
221615 A1620.-4650-00-1630 .......... 105;i1 105.11

Check Totals: 714.73 714.73

179939 ... □ : 12/14/2022 19090 PARTS authority, LLC
222071 - A6510.5700-00-0000 24.55 24.55
222071 A 5510.5700-00-0000 16.68 16.68
222071 . .■ A 5510.5700-00:0000 . • • 24.21 ■ 24.21

;:222071' ', A 5510.5700-00-0000 ■ ■ ' , • •,'84-.79 '■ 84.79

ri4akj

•222071 " " ■

222071

A5510.5700-00-0000

AS510.5700-00-0000
•277.65

122.45

277.65

122.45

Page 25/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

222071 A5510.5700-00-0000 4,91 4.91

222071 A 5510.5700-00-0000 231,28 231.28

, •; Check.Totals:-- 786.52, : 786.52

179940 □ 12/14/2022 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY
221641 A 1621.4550-00-1610 28,99 28.99

: ,221641 A 1621.4550430^1610 162.1t i62;ii.

.•221641 ■ A 1621.455,0-00-1610- 557:84 • 557:84,;

Check Totals: 748.94 748.94

179941 ■ . , □ 1^14/2022' 4483 >C'UNlVERS!TYbiSTRiBUTORS .
INC

- 2230i3 ' A 2630.2000-00-1800 ' 3,049.00 ' 3,049,00'

223016 A 2630.2000-00-1800 664.00 664.00

’ 223017 A2630.2000-00-1800 650.00 650,00-

- Check Totals: c , 4,363:00 4,363.00

179942 □ 12/14/2022 18719 PDL PRINTING/MINUTEMAN PRESS
.... . . ^-223035--,- . -- A2110.4500r31-65q0, . , 59:00 . :59.00.

Check Totals: 59.00- 59.00

179943 □ 12/14/2022 12852 PFISTER, ELIZABETH
• •• ■223252-•• . . • A906p.8000-p0-.0000 ■ V - , 1694.70 .-,1694:70,

CheckTotals: 1,694:70 ... : 1,69470

179944 □ 12/14/2022 3383 PITSCO. INC
.................. ... ' .222153- .A21.21.4500-0,Ot180Q . •;56:16 r ...,^.46.

■ ..'•;222920. '•:: I-:- A2121.45pb-00r18QO .. ' • -sse:!!- ;:"i"836,l4.

'-220831'' -' A21'21^4500-0MS00 - ^ . . i' • " 623:70 -.... . •623:70

220831 A2121.4500-00-1800 277.50 277.50

............. . ■ • • - , . .. ... . ,■ CheckTotals::' ' • i;793.5o:- ; :iiTO3;5o;

179945 ' - ' • 12/'l4/20^ 3448' '■ OCliLLCORPOt^TlON" ■ •• •- ■ ■ .............. . ..
- T'.

221881 A2110.4500-19-6500 363.24 363.24

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 26/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
222598 A2119.4800-00-6500 48.87 48.87
222598 A2119.4800-00-6500 153.89 153.89

,, '222598 ; A 2119.4800-00-6500 .. . 52.68 ^ .52:68
.222598 '. . A2119;4800-00r6500 ., 329.37 329.37

222596 A 2119.4800-00-6500 15.12 15.12

Check Totals: 963.17 963.17

□ 12/14/2022 9944 R.S: ABRAMS.&,,CO,. LLP
215315 A 1320.4000-00-0000 12,775.00 12,775.00

Check Totals: 12,775.00 12,775.00

179247 ■ □ .12/14/2022 9220 R.W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP. . ' . . ■ . . !' . •

221554 A 1621.4530-00-1610 240.36 240.36
221554 A 1621.4530-00-1610 56.30 56.30

Check Totals: 296.66 296.66

179948 □ 12/14/2022 19178 RED RIVER PRESS
223241 A 2270.4500-00-1400 180.00 180.00

Check Totals: , 180.00 180.00

179949 □ '
12/14/2022 16660 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS

220037 A 1480.4000-00-0000 193.48 193.48
- • 220037 , ■ . A1480.4bo6f00-0000, 196.32 ' 196!32'

' ..... . ., Check.Totals: 389.80 389.80

179950 □ 12/14/2022 15950 ROSLYN UFSD
.'221452 A 2250.4720-00.^50 • ':23,792.40 •; . . 23,792.40

'' ^ Check Totals: . . 23,792.40 : 23,792.40

179951 □ 12/14/2022 3699 SAN.E
.....  , ,, ■220808.,, A2120;4500fbo-2000 . 192.18 192.18

CheckTotals: - .192.18 ^...... . :i92.186^

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 27/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179952 □ 12/14/2022 19174 S.1.H.S.T.FA, INC.
223211 A 2855.4100-00-0000 137.00 137.00

Check totals: 137,00 137.00.

179953 □ 12/14/2022 16312 SAIL AT FERNCLIFF MANOR, INC.
221386 A 2250,4700-00-3450 7,530.80 7.530.80

Check Totals: 7,530.80 ■ 7,530.80

179954 □ 12/14/2022 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY,
11 r.

.«« « - 222986 A21ip.480,0-11-0000 • 681,20 • 681,20.

. .-.221792 A21;10.4810-0(W)6oO ' 31.92 ■'31.92,

221792 A 2110.48,10-00-0000 -' 37.93 37.93

222406 A2119.4800-00-6500 5,474.56 5,474.56

.:2224p6 A 2119.48p0-p,0:65p0 ■ 19,573.84 19,573.84.

*, ' *. > CheckTotals: 25,799;45 25,799.45

179955 □ 12/14/2022 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS

* ' - : - 22211.1 ,A2117.4SOp-()0-.1000 .................... ...-•. • -■ 0,41. . 0.41

- • • ^21i;4 A2117.4SOp-.pO-1.OpO. ■ -692:^, 692.46-

CheckTotals: 692.87 692.87

179956 ' , V ■■ -12/14/2022 4804; SCANTRON ..V ' *
- • ,,2232'13 A2110:4500-32-650p, 6,087:00 ,, ■ 6,p87.p0

CheckTotals: 6,087;00 6,087.00

179957. 12/14/2022 .3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION •
•,,•..'.■220294.; ; A2il0;4500r:21:6500' .39:70 39.70'

•' - 2210'17' - A 2250.4550-00^0 ' 3o;39-'- ■30.39

222513 A2815.2000-00-0000 224.54 224,54

■ 221096 . A;2815.4Sp.O,':pO-pOOO •. •■ • •■■■ 75:92. •. :■.•-.-•••• ?S.92
' •,221080;; A281.5,45PP:00-p0p0 „ •' :24-98; .,

............... • *• CheckTotals: 395.53 39S.53
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Check I Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account

179958 □ 12/14/2022 7982 SCHOOL HEALTH/PALOS SPORTS,
INC.

220523, A211p.4510:d0-6500 109.80 109;80

- CheckTotals: 109.80 109.80

179959 □ 12/14/2022 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.

, , 222659 A2110,4SOO-11'650p. , , 8.16

220925 A225p.4500-21'3450 136.86

220925' A2260.4500-21'3450 6.22

222650 A2119.4800-00-6500 66.73

Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

' CheckTotals: 217.97 217.97

179960 a 12/14/2022' 4458 SCHOOLSPECIALTY. INC!

220999 A 2250.4550-00-3450 32.52 32.52

.CheckTotals: 32.52 32.52

179961 □ ' 12/14/2022 18962 ■ SCHOOL SPECIALTY. LLC. ‘
222075 A 1620.2000-00-1630 3.238.80 3.238.80
222281 - • A2110.2000r20-000,0 245.94 24594

• 221780 • • . A2110.4500-11-6500 , 7o:84 - 70:84
221780 A21i0.4500-Tl-6600 — 25.90 25.90
221826 A 2110.4500-16-6500 93.59 93.59

1*'.* . 221826 • A2110.4500-16-6500 264.84, 284.84,
. 220234 • A2110.4500-19-6500.:: ■15.75 15:75 •

' 222663' • •• A 2110:4600-28^500 ■ 8033 80.83
222669 A2110.4500-28-6500 106.53 106.53
222629 • A2110.4500:28,-650p^ • • . 99.98 99.98
,221926,; A2110:4500^28-65bo • • 637.16- 637:16
221926 ’ A 2110.4500-28-6500 • 2.463:04 2,'463.04
221040 A 2250.4800-00-3450 37.70 37.70

... ,
: ChackTotels: 7,400.90 7.400:90

'17^62 ■ □ ■ '12/14/2022 19183 SCHOOLTHREATASSESSMENT'

223234 A 1430.4750-00-0000 50.00 50.00

•8.16

136.86

6.22

66.73
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PC Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: S0.00 50.00

179963 ^ □ 12/14/2022- 15663 SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING
... .

.BEE
223164' A-2850.418O^21’-CO0D ' 182;s0 •182:50

Check Totals: 182.50 182.50

179964. □ 12/14/2022, ^ 6514 SHARiPRObUCTS CO. -

■ - 222917 A2116.20004>0-2100 3;840.00 ■ • 3,840:00'’

Check Totals: 3,840.00 3,840.00

179965 □ 12/14/2022 15299 SHI international CORP;
'■ ' ■' ■' ’223002 ■ A2630.460CW30^'180b’ •-* " ' • ■ 'S.'SOZII '• •'8.502;i’i-

Check Totals: 8,502.11 8,502.11

'179966 □ - ; 12/14/2022 18829 •sit60ne:lands'capesuppLy .
. LLC -

221638 A16214530-00-1610 133.00 133.00

.CheckTotals:...... ......  133.00. . - 133.00,

1799^ . . • □ 12/^^/2022-. • 14980' .SPRACUE-RESOURCESIP
... •,

221267 A 5510.5710-00-0000 22,594.66 22.594.66

Check Totals:....................................22,594.66. . ..........22,594,66.

179968 . ■ D ..i-2/14/2022;V..; .... 10231- 'SPRINT.,;'..-:.^.. ; ' .'J

221136 A 1620.4070-00-1630 460.61 460.61

CheckTotals; _ .. .460.61 ........ ,460.61

479969 '
■■'’O'' ■ :.:12/l’4/2022::./. 46b3-,..:StA;PLES:BUSINES.SADVANTAGE-,

220041 A 1310.4500-00-0000 26.61 26.61

221489 A 21194500-00-6600 101.75 101.75
. .■•221489 : A.2110;4'5()0-00-6500'■ , . '{• 100,24■

' '22i;489.'• :A:2li0;45.g0-;Pp45QPL ; .■..'•.;:-'-Ti00,24.;'_'', _ '

221878 A 2110.4500-19-6500 54.08 ^ 54.08
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Levittown UFSD

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
221552 A2110.4500-20^600 27.53 27.53
222108 A2117.4600-00-1000 27.57 27.57
221653' A2250.456o-00r3450 , ;V ' 80.82 . 61.98

. 'v221653 A 2250.4500-00-3450 -18.84 , 0.00
221768 A7140.4500-00-0000 398.25 398.25
221768 A 7140.4500-00-0000 398.25 398.25
221768. • . • A 7140.4500-00-0000. • 398.25 ■ - ' 398.25
221768; ' ■ A7140.4500-00-0000.; . 398.25 398.25
221768 A 7140.4500-00-0000 398.25 398.25

Check Totals: 2,290.77 2,290.77

J2SSZQ ■ : □ ■ ■ 12/14/2022 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT &
COMMERCIAL

220361 A2110.4600-31-6500 18.89 18.89
220658- A 2117.450.0:00-1000 . . 227.57 , 227.57

- 220658 • , A2117.4500-0p-ip00 ,• 60.24 • ' 60.24
220893 A-2250.4500i19-3450 6.74 6,74
220893 A2250.4500-19-3450 6.74 6.74

1 .***'•.'' *’ 220893 A,2250.4500-19-3450 . . 4.20 4.20
- . • 220893" ■ A22'5O:4SO0-1,9-3450 : 19.81 . - ■ 19.81

• 220893 A 2250.4500-19-3450......... - • 12.95 • 12.95
220893 A 2250.4500-19-3450 5.84 5.84

... .220893 . A,2250.4500-19-3460 ... , .. • ■ - 37,45 .37.45
•:;220893', • A 225P.45,P0;13^3450 4,11, ■ 4:11 ■
220893 A2250.450b-19-3450- ' 5.17 5.17
220893 A2250.4500-19-3450 14.99 14.99

' • ,"220951,: ;. • . A2250.4500-31-3450-. - , . 2.91 2.91
, .220951 :A.225b.4500-31-34.50. ■ .:/l24.18 • 124-18

■ 22-i265'-■■ A 5510.45004)043000 ' . ■....: 656.94 ■ 656.94
220619 A 2120.4500-00-2000 342.10 342.10

. , ■ 220820 .... A 2120.4500-00-2000 , - -• -100.43 , , • . . 100.43.

. Check,Tptals: " 1,651.26 : 1,65^26

179971 □ 12/14/2022 3170 STATE OF NEW YORK
01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 31/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

221334 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,936.584.13 1,936,584.13

A787A 444,765.56 0.00

Check Totals: 2,381,349.69 ■' ■ 1;g36.S84:l3

179972 □ 12/14/2022 3950 SUBURBAN BUS 
TRANSPORTATJON

222536.. A 5540.4000-00-0000 . 6,745.40. - .6,745.40

' ■y :Check Totals: ' 6,745.40 6,745A0

179973 □ 12/14/2022 14335 SUFFOLK LOCK & SECURITY

222566. A1621.4530-00-1610;- . .. • 2,473.20 ,2,473.20

■;
CheckTdtals: ■ 2,473.20 2,473.20

179974 □ 12/14/2022 12757 SUNY OSWEGO
,222818 A 2110.4000-28^000 . 100.00 100.00

Check Totals:- 100.00 100.00

179975 □ 12/14/2022 16538 SUPERIOR TEXT
•220048-• A 2110.4810-00-0000^ .• 68.28 . — • . - .551-.18

..:22b048. ' .A 2il0.481(W)0-,0000. .• ' .. ••, .:^1-96 . 0.00

220048 ' A2110;4810-00^000 ' ' ... -. . 403.17 • o;oo

220048 A 2110.4810-00-0000 111.69 0.00

■■ ^'y; CheckTotalsV ? "55118. 551.18

129976 □ 1^14/2022 14624 TEACHERS PAYTEACHERS' ....................... ■
222552 A2115.4500-00-1500 65.73 65.73

Check Totals: .65.73 ■■ , ,65;73,

179977'
" d " ■ '

12/14/2022 • •16486'' THEACADEMYCHARTERSCHOOL •
221224 A2110.4700-00-0000 3,048.67 3,048.67

-yy Check Totals: : 3,048.67 ■ 3,0<^.67

17997A'' ' l'2/1'4/20^' 17156' 'THE'BRAKE'SERVICEGROUP- ............... ' ' ....

221571 A 6510.5700-00-0000 1,270.00 1,270.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
221571 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,116.32 1.116,32

Check Totels: 2,386.32 2,386.32

179979 ' □
,12/14/2022 9915. THE COLLEGE BOARD .

'

223189 A2110.4000-31-0000 800.00 800.00

Check Totals: 800.00 800.00

179980 :V '
'12/14/2022' 14419 THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE STORE.; , •

222943 A2115.4B00-00-150D 630.19 530.19

Check Totals: 530.19 530.19

imsi • . ' □ , ■ 12/14^2022 1M79' •THE SUMMIT SCHOOL
221448 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,605.90 4,505.90
221448 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,505.90 4.505.90

-- ■ .
Check Totals: 9,011.80- 9,011.80

1Z9992 □ 12/14/2022 4639 THOMAS A. CATALANO
• ■ -

222604 A2116.4800-00-2100 261.27 261.27
' '• ^222505 • • ' ' A2116.486o-00^2100 . ,326.59' ■ 326:59

Check Totals:. 587.86 - 587.86

179983 □ 12/14/2022 11012 THOMSON WEST OR WEST
I* ' GRO.UP.

:-.■221483 , , A 21:10:4590-31^600 . ' 1,560.00 : V'1'560.00

Check Totals: 1,560.00 1,560.00

1799R4 12/14/2022 , .10267- ;TOTALSOLUTIONS, INC. .. , • • ■
w'-, ' . • '* • : :222879 • -:A263O;4600:O0r1800 ', '820.00, . •, 820.00

Check Totals: 820.00 820.00

179985 . •;12/14/2022< 10354 TRI^TATE SOUND S VIDEO . • -
'22i348.' A'1620.4650r60-1630 ,: 890:23 - ^

Check Totals: 890.23 890.23
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179986 □ 12/14/2022 14S39 TUTTLE. JULIE
222851 A2110.4000-32-0000 150.00 150.00

CheckTotals: 150.0.0 150.00.

17995Z □ 12/14/2022 1S590 U S MEDICAL STAFFING. LLC.
222267 A2815.40O0-O04D000 1,100.00 1.100.00

CheckTotals: TilOp.OO 1,100.00-

179988 □ 12/14/2022 12096 UNIFORMS FOR ALL SPORTS. INC
.........

221226 A 2855.4500-00-0000 228.75 228.75

CheckTotals:; \ 228.75 ; 228.75;

179989 □ 12/14/2022 14660 UNITED METRO ENERGY CORP
221134 A 1620.4090-00-1630 5.634.34 5,634.34

• :221134 A16204d9M&-1,63b •:148.0'9 • ^,•14509:
' '':'22ll34' ' A 1620.4090-00-1630 . • . ■ '1,5.605.34 . . . .: '15,9P5,34-

221273 A 5530.4090-00-0000 616.33 616.33

221273 A 5530.4090-00-0000 1,964.88 1,964.88

eheckTotete; : i24,263'.98 24.268.98:

179990 □ 12/14/2022 11756 UNITED SUPPLY CORP
220673 A 2117.4500-00-1000 399.64 399.64

, , '220971, : ■' ■ A2260;45b0-31^56:;:' ■.;iob:82^ . .. lOb^-:

'.221064'•• ,A2270.450p:bo-l40'6'.’ , - ^ m65 ................ '38.65'.,

220787 A 2120.4500-00-2000 119.36 119.36

CheckTotals: 658,47 658.47

179991 ' V 12/14/2022' / . ■14467 ■,UNIVE,RSAL CHEERLEADERS. .•'-•.y'.
ASSOC.(UCA)

222956 A 2855.4100-00-0000 2,218.00 2,218.00

.■■_223258. ;A2855:4100:rq0-p0pp.-,:, • V.- - .: -%300,0.0 • :'.l-,3p0.00::

CheckTotals; . 3,518.00 : : :3i518:00
.... ... ...

179992 □ 12/14/2022 4269 UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADING
___  _ — a » - . —

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 34/41
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
' H«>5>UUMIIUN

222133 A 2855.4500-00-0000 12,860.25 12,860.25

Check Totals: 12,860.25 12,860.25

179993 □ 12/14/2022 4268 ■ VARIETY CHILD LEARNING
CENTER

221417 A 2250.4700-00-3450 85.74 85.74
221417 . A 2250.4700-00-3450 : . ■ , 5,835.40 5,835.40

Check Totals: ■' ' 5,921.14 . 5,921.14

179994 , , □ . 12/14/2022 ,420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC,
221135- - ■ A 1620.4070-00-1630 .. '’ 93.29 ■ 93.29

CheckTotals: 93.29 93.29

179995 □ 12/14/2022 12550 W.B. MASON.CO., INC
: .220044 • A.1310.4500-00-0000 19.48 19.48

: . . ■ 222287- . . A'l620.2000-00:i630 . . 475.23 475.23
222895 A2116.2000-00-2100 381.92 381.92

Check Totals: 876.63 876.63

•179996 . . -■ D-- -12/14/2022 .12785;. -WiW; GRAINGER, INC,

222241 A 1620.2000-00-1630 691.53 691.53
222241 A 1620.2000-00-1630 703.89 703.89

' : 222241 A 1620.2000-00-1^ . 602.52 ■ 602.52
. '222241 . , A.162O.20OO-OO;-163O 920.88, 920.88

221635 A 1620.4550-00-1630 5,065.00 5,065.00
...............  221635 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,291.94 1.291.94

221635. .. A162d.45SO-00-1630 1,664.00 • 1,664.00
2217^9 - A'1621.4530-00-1610- , ' 1.076'39 , 1,076:39
221729 A 1621.4530-00-1610 450.21 450.21

^221729 A1621.4530-00-1610 665,22 665.22
. 221729 . - . ■ A'162l;4530-P0-I61.0 - ■ .183:72. -• 183.72

■ ■ ■ ' ■■ ■ ....... :-.-221729 ■ A 1621.4530>00r1610. 129.36, •:. . - 129,36
221727 A 1621.4540-00-1610 865.60 Cj? O 865.60

01/04/2023 08:25 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221727 A 1621.4540-00-1610 14.11 14.11
221727 A 1621.4540-00-1610 7.30 7.30

.221727: A 1621.41^00^1610' .■ ... ' siies - - '3fi65-

,:221728. A-162l.45Sp-00-161,0 - '245.52' ,. 245.52'

221728 A1621.4550-00-1610 569.66 569.56

221728 A 1621.4550-00-1610 18.94 18.94

223058 ■ A21lO.'4500-31-65bo .296.29' :296.29

- Check Totals: 15.493.63 15493.63

1222SZ □ 12/14/2022 4340 WARD’S SCIENCE
■ -•''221994' A2113.450b-pb-240b; '. ,'• 70:99'.-■ 70;99.'

CheckTotals: . 70.99 : . 70.99

17999S □ 12/14/2022 4349 WETRANSPORT.iNC.
■222539 A 5540.4000-00-0000 . ; . • 62,079;2o • :62,p79,20

•222539 . A'5540.400O;:6o-00O6. - . ' , 28,819:51 „ • ..28319';S1:

222539 A 5540.4000-00-0000 33.750.70 33,750.70

222539 A 5540.4000-00-0000 22,346.22 22.346.22
''' 2^538: A554O.4P00t0O-b00O' ’ :83,339.20 : -8,3,339.20,

; - '■• - • -• ■ - ■■ •' - Check Totels: , 230i334.83, .230,334183

179999 □ 12/14/2022 4398 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING
-pORP;-:

223023 A 2270.4500.-00-2300. ' . 1,332.72' • •1,332.72
• • - -223176 A 2270:4500^00-2300' ■ ■ 259.20 '• -25a20-

CheckTotals: 1,591.92 1,591.92

180000 -1^14/2022 , ■4427 .'.XEROX,GQRP.,
' .'-r

..... ' ■ ■ . > . -V. ' ^'■'’■'■’221668' '■ A 1670:4q6043(>1630- .............. 160.00 ■' 160.00

Check Totals: 160.00 160.00

'180001- 12/14/2022 .. -i3936. '•YABLA,:jNC'''.- - '. .

' -'-•'223r42....... -....... A'2630.4602-b0-'1800...... ..............99;95 - " ^9 •• - • 99.96
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A > 44: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 99.95 99.95

180002 . . . □ : 12/14/2022 : •; 16601 YES COMMUNITY COUNSELING
CENTER' .

222123 - A 2850.4180-00-0000 • ' - • 1,288.00 ■ 1,28600
222123 A2850.4180-00-0000 1,316.00 1,316.00

Check Totals; 2,604,00 2,604.00

Number of Cash Disbursements; 202
Grand Totals: 3,954,683.13 3,242,078.16

- .-Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1010.4500-00-0000

A 1010.4750-00-0000

BD OF ED MATERIALS/SUPPLIES'

BD OF ED TRAlNINGfTRAVEL

- 154,49 

3,595.10

154.49

3,595.10
A1240.4500-00-000Q SUPT ,;MATERIALS/SUPP,LIES. , . .1p-?9 • . , 10.99 -

. A 1240.4750-00-0000 SUPT. TRAININ^RAVEL . : ' . --aS-OO . • ’^5.00
A 1310.4000-00-0000 ' BOCONTRACTUALEXPENDITURES'- 3,592:50 ' '3,592.50^

A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPUIES 704.95 704.95

• A 1310.4750-00-0000 . „ BOTRAINING/TRAVEL. . 75.00 • 75.00

■: A1320.4000r00-0000 , , AUDITING .SERVICES- 16,066.'67: . 16,066.67-
A 1430.4750-00-0000 ■ PERSONNEL TRAINING/TRAVEL ' '^g^.SO '297.50

A 1480.4000-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAX CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 829.90 829.90

; A1620.200(WO-1630 .OPERATIQNS-EQUIPMENT.. 7,838.61 7,838.61

A1620.4050-QO-1630 , OPERATIONS-GAS . \ 45,226.30.. 45,226:30
• • A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER ' ' 3,879.66 '3,879.66

A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 3,150.34 3,150.34

: A-1620.4080-00-1630- ..OPERATIONS-ELECTRIC. . ... 103.741.70 .. --lOS.T^I.yO-
. A 1620.4090-00-1630, OPERATIONS-FUEL'OIL. 2ii687.77 . .'21,687.77

■ ■ A1620;4650-00i1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES' 8,720.44 8,720.44'

A 1620.4570-00-1630 OPERATIONS-UNIFORMS 340,06 340.06

A 1620.4580-00-1630 . .OPERATIONS-VEHICLE,PARTS .: - - . . , ,2;44,0.74 • 2.440.74
- A 1,620.4620-00-1630; - ' OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL^ - ; ^ . .4;236.42: - AmAi ■

A 1620:4650-00-1630 • OPERAtlONS-REPAIRS.......... - - ... . '34.430.24'^'

A 1620.4760-00-1630 OPERATIONS-TRAINING-TRAVB- 489,67 489.67
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK

NVIS!

Check/Reftt ManualCheck Date VendorlD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 10,261,88 10,261.88

,A1621:4540-O0r1610 ' :MAiNTENANC&ELEC:fRlC/PLUMBSUPPLS -:3;939.48. . .0.939.48

' /^..1621:4550^00:,1610 • , (iw,iwtenance-heata;v?njsuppi.ies 1,682,96 ■'1:582.96

A 1622.4000-00-1640 SECURITY CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 2.571.89 2,571.89

A 1670,4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 160.00 160.00

' ,A1670.4100tOP,:;1630; • . • PRINT/MAIL POSTAGE . • ‘ . ' .9;66; '. ' 9.66

- A21.10,-2QOO-PO-0000:.. .. INSTEQUIR/DISTRICT ' , ’ - ,.685:37 ;686:78

A 2110.2000-20-0000 INST EQUIP/SUMMIT LN 245,94 245.94

A2110.4000-16-0000 CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/LEE ROAD 192.00 192.00

A 2i,1O;4OP0:28^p0O ‘ .i'CONTf^CTUALEXRENb/S^LK/..;;^, \ .100.00' ...ipoop

: A2ii0;4gg0:^i-<].dpo : . . CONTRACTUAL EXPENb/DiyiSIpN , j , .ppO'Ob'' sop'.oo

A2110.4000-32-OOQO CONTRACTUAL EXPEND/MAC ARTHUR 1,735.00 1,735.00

A2110.4350-00-2100 INST EQUIP RENT/MUS/ 114.160.05 114,160.05

fi.'2110.4500-00^5Qb IfttAT/SUPPINSTRUCTION/piStRJCT^ :909.-95. -909.95

A2i.1p.4500-11-6500' :MAT/'SUPPABBEy lANE ' 2.201.62 .?;2pi;62

A 2110.4500-16-6500 MAT/SUPP LEE ROAD 378.43 378.43

A 2110.4500-17-6500 MAT/SUPP NORTHSiDE 388.60 388.60

' . .,A 211p.4500-19;6,500 . ■ '^TZ-SUPP EAST.'BRO^;:;: ; . 571.01: '571:61.

• :A2110.4500?2C^50p . ■ . ■'MAT/sypp.•SUMMlt^Lt5l,..V•';^^^; . ^ - .27;53; '■ 27-03:

A2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISDM LN 318.70 318.70

A2110.4500-28-6500 MAT/SUPP SALK MS 7,091.94 7,091.94
:.A-21,10.4S0p-3,1:p5dd.'; ! ;y^\ MAT/SUPRDiyiSiON:'' V ' ,4.628.78s , ;4;628;78

: • ;A2ilO:450pr32-6500', ' ^'\MAT/SUPP.MACARTHUR'^ ■ .v;:i ■ ■ ' 7,275;79,. . 7,275:79

A2110.4510-00-6500 MAT/SUPP PHYS ED 329.54 329.54

A21ia455D-DO-2100 EQUIP REPAIRS/MUSIC 1,553,01 1,553.01
A 21.iO.47O0-OP^'p00: K; . V.. ^PAYMENTSTOCHARTERSCHbOLS ■ ' . ,3,048:67 y.,' : ;{';v::-3,045;67

- A 2l'l0:47,5O:QCWP0p.-: '; :' '':;TRAlNiNG/TRAyEL' ' , , '210.00' • '' ' ;2lb:0p'

A2110.4600-11-0000 TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 681.20 681.20

A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBLIC 1,651.78 1.651.78
A 2i,KiA8pb^o-i3,o6; !/ \ ;tEXTBpOKS-ENGL!SHy?.c ;697.42 . . .'";:>:'69^42

A2113.4500-p0r24ob' ■ :'v''mat&suprtSGienge','C 866.^3;?-;: ,, ,'S6S:2P

A2114.4500-00-2500 MAT & SUPP/ SOCIAL STUDIES 261.17 261.17
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44; COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOOKS-SOCIAL STUDIES 299.88 299.88
A2115^4600-00-1500; . MAT/SUPP/WORLD LANGUAGE. ' . 193.85 193.85

•- A2115.4800-00-1500, .• TEXTBOOKS-WORLD.bfy^G.U-fliGE 630.19 < . 530.19
A 2116.2000-00-2100 INST EQUIPMENT/MUSIC 4,969.92 4,969.92
A2116.4000-00-2100 CONTRACUAL EXPEND/MUSIC 148.00 148.00
A;2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/.SUPP / MUSIC ' .. 224:15 .224:15

; - A2116,4800-a0-2100 \ TECTBOOKS-MUSIC . ' 700.37 700;37
A2117.4500-00-1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 3,094.75 3,094.75
A2119.4800-00-6500 ELEM ED TEXT BOOKS 25,716.06 25.715,06

. •• :A212d.4500-O0r2000, . F/\CS-liWT&SUPP DISTRICT ■ '5,34254 5;339;21
. •A-2i21.4500-00^1800 TECH-MAT&SUPPDISTRICT '.•4,822.74 4S22;?4

A 2250.4000-00-3450 SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 43,306.86 43,306.86
A 2250.4500-00-3460 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 2,178.42 2,178.42

, A.22Sp;4500-19-3460 ' SPECEP'MAT/SUPPrEAST BROADWAY ’ 118.Q0 118.00'

, A 2250;4500-21-3450 Specedmat/supp-wiSdom . .. .. . ,143.08 143.08
A 2260.4500-28-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-SALK 201.40 201.40
A2250.4500-31-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DIVISION 227.91 227.91

• ,A'^5Q.4500-32-3450 . , SPECED-MAT/SyPP-MACARTHUR.- _ ' . . 95.91 95.91
A-2250,4550^0-3450 • • SPEECH/HEAR SRV GEN INSTSPPLIES' ' . .■'6'2.'91,' ' ,62:91:
A 2250.4700-00-3450 SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 92,659.63 92,659.63
A 2250.4720-00-3450 SPEC ED PUBLIC SCH TUITION 23,792.40 23,792.40

' A,2250.4750-00-3450 . , SPEC ED, TRAINING/TRAyEL ■; . ' ■ 56.25 . . ^.56.'25-

-A 2250.4800-00-3450 ';SRECEO’-t£XTBOOKS.::.. . ; 45.12 •..'45.12'
A 2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 218.65 218.65
A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 1,591.92 1.591,92

2610.4500-16-0000 :. ■ □,8RARY'MAT&S'yPPLEE ROAD- ■ ^ , -115.20' ■ . 'i15;20
A2610.45p0r19-0b00 , /LIBRARY-MAT&SUPP EAST BWAY . '364.11'.. •364.1i:,'
A2610.4600-11-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS ABBEY 2.851.48 , 2,851.48
A2610.4600-14-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS GARDINERS 319.51 319.51

. A-^eidi^eop-ie-opoo • .^. LI8iWRY BOOKS UeRD '793S2 . ■-793:74'
-A 2610.4600-21-0000 ■ . : UBRARY'BO.OKSWISDOM-. . ' . .' 2,222:18" . • 2,22318
A2610.4600-31-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS DIVISION 3,382.53 3.382.53
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Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 44: COMPUTER CHECK

PO Number Account

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 2610.4600-32-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS MACARTHUR 1,264.74 1,264.74

A2630.2p00-00^1800; ' eOMRUTERlNSt EQUIP- 4i363;0p - ^ .4,363.00;.

A'2630.40p0430;i80p,',. CbMPUTER^NST GONTRACTUALEXP:; ^ ■.'•SS2.78- ■ ■962:78-

A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT & SUPP 12,426.64 12,426.64

A 2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED SOFTWARE 8,502.11 8,502.11

,A2630:46d2-00-18g0 •; :COMRUtERINSTMS:S0,FtVyARE ' 99'.9&- ' ■.99,95 •

>2630.4603-00-1800 COMPUTER INST ES SOFTWARE; . t,414:00 . l,A14;0b.-

A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 19,351.47 19,351.47

A2815.2000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES EQUIP 224.54 224.54
-A'28.15.4000-00,-000b;' , ' ;'H^LTHiSERVICES:c6NtRACTyALEXP- .. :3;100:00^, ..:3;i,po.00-

A2815;4500,40^000i : HEALTH-SERVICES^ •MAT>‘,SUPP- • , ;'ioo:90'-'., . ■■:,:',ipp.'9p-.''

A 2850.2000-00-0000 DISTRICT-WIDE CLUB CODE 5,406.93 5,406.93

A 2850.4180-00-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES 2.879.69 2,879.69

A'2850.4i80-06-2106:', ^ dTbNTPARTP'FEES^MUSie . - 450.00 , . i- ;..'45p.p.O'

A'2850;‘4180-21^0po: ■ • ..STDNTPARTPFEES/WISPOM ' ' ,l82;5p.' . -1'82;5P'

A 2850.4500-20-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP SUMMIT LN 468.63 468.63

A 2850.4500-21-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP WISDOM LN 25.65 25.65

A 2855.400O-00t000P : ' ' : i-INTERSeHOLATHLT-CONTRACTUAL ^P ■j475,p0,:- r-''475;p6;

A2855;4ioo:0pigppo,; . TnTersghglathLt PARTICPATN EEES , •'-•9;399;i3;.; ' • • "•.9,-399if3'^':

A 2855.4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MAT&SUPP 20,394.60 20,394.60

A 5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP 336.00 336.00
>;5sioi45o6-oo^oog; -TRANSPORTATIpN 'MAT:&;syPP';' ■ ■ .S29;97- :''-:''.-;'929^97'"'-

:A:5510;468O^O;OOO6i •' ^transportation-BUS REP/dR/obTSIDE - . .. ;vi8,537:48 . - ' .i8','53>46:

A5510.S700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 8,241.34 8,241.34

A 5510.5710-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES 78,749.74 78,749.74
;'a 551 o‘:573CMwood i' 'TRANSPORtATI0N^piL;,'UUBR. ANTHFFiEK ' ■•.;';2,000:bp- ■ ;;<i.bop;op

.■'A;55ld.'574pi)p^00p, . 'tf^nsportation tires;■ " ' . --_ '.S',8.i7.72. . ;;6,;8'17.-72; ,

A 5530.4050-00-0000 GARAGE GAS 133.37 133.37

A 5530.4080-00-0000 GARAGE ELECTRICITY 2,956.58 2,956.58
':iig5.3p.409CM3P-d.pd0-'' l:Vi:.GABAGE-\FyEL'QIL7,,;;:^';i'-- ’ ' ;:;.;':-2,58i;21-■, ■■■ ..■:/2i58iii;: -

^ A6540HOPOiOp-Oppo. ^VV' transportation .CONTRACTED buses;. - '>'379,154.29- '•-:^379i154;29,::"

A 7140.4600-00-0000 AFTER SCH PROG MAT & SUPP 1,991.25 1,991.25

^ -Si'
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 44: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI
Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
Account Description Total Expensed
A787A

A 9055.8010430-0000 • 

A.9060.8O00430.-O00Q.- 

A 9060.8100-00-0000

NYS HEALTH INS. EMPLOYEE SHARE 

EMFBENERTS LONG TERM DISB;& EMM/AL 

' EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 

EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE

Fund A Totals:

Grand Totals:

General Ledger Summary Postings

462.603.77

746.33
2,240,540.23;'

5,074.03

3,954,683.13

3,954,683.13

Account Description Debits Credits
A200- - ...............CASH-CHASE.CHECKING • . 0.00-, • 3,954:683.13
A 521 encumbrances; 0.00, . 3,242,078.16

A522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE ' '3,492,079.36 ' 0.00
A 821 reserve for ENCUMBRANCES 3,242,078.16 0.00

Total Liquidated

0.00 
■ 746.33

1,990,540.23‘. 

5,074.03

3,242,078.16

3,:M2,078.16

TV
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: PAYROLL GF

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

m □ 12/14/2022 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
A 731

Trust & Agency Payment
67,621.41 0.00

Chwk'Totate; : , 67,621.41 0.00

m □ 12/14/2022 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX
A 728

Trust & Agency Payment
973.16 0.00

A 721 257,19,1.68’ .•0.00-.

. , . ChecKTofals: 258i164:84 ’ 0.00

m □ 12/14/2022 4601 US OMNI
A 723

Trust & Agency Payment
. 625,0.6: ,, -.o.oo.

A 729 , 15.847;2r.- ,:o;p6''

A 729 1,225.00 0,00

A 729 9,735.00 0.00
' A 729 . . 275,00 ' .:o.po:

A 729. . , 200.00: 0.00.'

A 729 15,348.99 0.00

A 729 450.00 0.00

A'729 •'840.00: • -o.oo-

;A729 : '2;q56:op.'r ; .0.00.,'

A 729 54,073.17 0.00

A 729 4,790.00 0.00

.A729', V' 2,785.00 ■ . 0.00.

' ■ ' .w! a:-729 ' ■, • '■,296,00 : '■ ' •0.00:

A 729 67,996.79 0.00

A 729 1,900.00 0.00
' ' , . 'i . - ■ . A.729 . ■ . ;22,921.50' V- :0:op.

• '.*•* ' A 729 : S,925;06: : ; .:. .0.00

A 729 5,561.59 0.00

...... ■;
A 729

A729-^ ' " ;V *1*' -

1,075.00 

. 46.11-t;82' •:
0.00

.aoo.

.V' 'Oheck totals:;’ v , 26o;o32;q7 i;. 0;00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: PAYROLL GF

Check I Ret# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation ----------- - —

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
491 □ 12/14/2022 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVJCE Trust & Agency Payment

A726A 301.867.68 0.00
. A726B 301,867:68 0.00

' * * * ; ■ ■ ■ ■ A722-: .658,888.54-: 0.00
A 740 76,355.45 0.00
A 741 76,118.53 0.00

CheckTotals: - . 1,415,097.88 0.00

179Z99 □ 12/14/2022 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT
PROCESSING

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

A746 • . , 1,250.00 ,0.00
A746, 1,375.15. . ; . - 0.00

’ •A 746 • ' 294.00 ' 0.00
A 746 137.58 0.00

CheckTotals: •• - 3,056.73 o.po

1798SQ ■■ ' □ ■ 12/14/2022' 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Tmst & Agenty Payment - SHER.NC
A 746 500.00 0,00

; CheckTotals: : 500.00 • 0.00

1798P1' •' ’■ n 12/14/2022 16115 SHERIFFOFSUFFOLKCOUNTY ' ■'Trust 8i Agency Payment - SUFFCTY'
A 746 95.54 0.00

CheckTotals:' • 95.54 o;oo

^3PP7S4 0 12/14/2022 3316 ■ levittown'u.f,s:d. P/R ■
A710 3,476,357.93 0.00

. CheckTotals:- . : 3,476,357.93 0.00

~7(^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 46: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 8
Grand Totals: 5,480,92640 0.00

Account-Distribution Totals ■

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated .

A710 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL 3,476,357.93 0.00

A 721 NYS INCOME TAX 267,191.68 0.00

> VA-722 ,F.EPEBAL!NC0METAX • : 658,888:54 6,00-

A..726A ,.S;,S.-tAX EMPLOYEE share: , . :30T;867.68' ■':.^:-P-60': ' -

A726B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 301,867.68 0.00

A 728 NEW YORK C1P/ INCOMETAX 973.16 0.00

L' A 729: • T>^ SHELTERED ANNUITiES, ' . . 260,032:07. .. •0.00 -

■,'.-{A-731 ' dOVIAiCREDIT UNION- . ; , ,:.e7-,62l:41-. ■ ; . ■■•;0;00;

A 740 MEICARE EMPLOYEESHARE 76,355.45 0.00

A 741 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 76,118.53 0.00

' A 746 GARNISHEES . .3,OT2.27' . ■aOo '

: :. FundATotals: ! ; . '6,480,926.40 , „ '0.00; '

Grand Totals: 5,480,926.40 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings. ■ :
Acciiwnt - Dp^ption Debite - , Credits

........A200 '■'CASH-CHASE CHECKING...... O'.OO " ■ 5.486,926.40'

. * i-** : ■* * ** **.'

....

..... ....
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -11: LUNCH FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

□ 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
223228 C 2860.2000-A-0 10.614.45 10,614.45

CheckTotals: : 10,614.45 10,614.45

□ 12/14/2022 9905 COMPASS GROUP 
USA/CHARTWELLS

.... 221340 C2860.4020-A-0. , 311,923.85 311,923.85
'221340'_ C,2860.4020.:A-0 • • ■ ,305i825.62 305.825.62

Check Totals: 617,749.47 617,749.47

ssss ■ ■■ D 12/14/2022' 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC . . •
; ■ ' , '.2^562 ' C.286p.4b90.A-0, ' : 987.30,' ,. .. '987.30

Check Totals: 987.30 987.30

5359 □. 12/14/2022 19175 . LOFAS, JENNIFER
C1440 , : ^ ,69.10 . o;oo

Check Totals: 59.10 0.00

12/14/2022, 14343: NUTRIKIDS-HEARTLAND 
•„ -PAYMENT. ■

221331-■ C2860.4010-A-0^ , ' ... ,4,820:00 4.820,00

Check Totals: 4,820.00 4,820.00

- 12/14/2022- 18962' SCHOOL SPECIALTY,.LLC;
' * ' ' ' . *'

• ... ■ ■ 222085' ' . .C'286p.2p.0p-;A-0 - : .60,126.33;-, :60,126.33

Check Totals: 60,126.33 60,126.33

§3^ ' ■ □ '12/14/2022 ■18598. TKS..SERVICES
/222968'' C 2860;2p0O-A^-. 33.156.38. : >3,156.38

Check Totals: 33,156.38 33,156.38

53l?3 \ .P^ V- .12/14/2022 12550 . :Vy.B:;MASONCO., INC .'
■.Lfi^:?23232 ■ C'2860.450p-A-0. , , 47.88..,-

Check Totals: 47.86 47.88

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 1/2
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C *11: LUNCH FUND

NVISI

Chack/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

800037 0 12/13/2022 3180 NYS STATE SALES TAX
PROCESSING

C602 - 654.47 , 0.00,:

CheckTotaisV : -554.47 J 0.00

NumberofCashDisbursemants; .9
Grand Totals: 728,115.38

Account DistributionTotals

Account ■ Description Total'Expensed Total'Liquidated
C1440 SALE OF R&MBURSABLE LUNCHES M.10 0^

. _C2860:2000-A-0 ^.EQUIPMENT . • 103.897,-le 103,897;16.
■ : 0-2860.4010-A-0 . -MGMT CO ADMIN SERVICE FEE- . 4.820;00, :4,8Xo;oo'.

'C2860:4020-A-0^ • NET MGMT CO DIRECf^PENSES • 617,749.47' 617,749:4i' '

C 2860.4090-A-0 WAREHOUSING/ALL OTHERCONTRACTL 987.30 987.30

- • . C 2860.4500-A-<) MATERIALS & SUPPLIES . 47,88 • ■ 47,88-

^ .C602 SALES TAX payable.'■ • . 554:47 . - 0.00

FundCTotals: 728,115.38 727,501.81

Grand Totals: 728,115.38 727,501.81

: General Ledger Summary Postings ' -' ' ' ; - "

Account . Description Debits.. Credits

C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 728,115.38

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0-PP 727,501,81

C522 APPR0PR1AT!DN:EXPENSE; 727,501.81 . ' .'o.po ■ ........ ,

C 821 -RESERVE FOR ENCU/WBRANCES. . . 727.50181 • . 0.00

C980 REVENUES 59.10 0.00

■' >, " .'' ' ' ~ ~ ! i'

V \ ' -.V'-"
........ .....

727,501.81
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For CM • 11; MISC SPECIAL REVENUE NVISI
Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName Explanation

PO NumberAccountPaidLiquidated

1890 Q 12/14/2022 17053 ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY

CM 92 SUMMER 991.50 0.00

CheckTotals: 991.50 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements:
Grand Totals:

. Account Distribution Totais

. Account : Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
CM 92 SUMMER Jenna Suminer Division Avenue student scholarship 991.50 0.00

Fund CM Totals: 991.50 0.00

GrandTptals: 991.50 . - : 0.00

General Ledger Suiriihaiy Postings......................

Account Description Debits Credits
• CM.200A ^ CA^-GHA^CHECKING. - • ' 0.00 ” '- . ■ 99Tio

W/INTEREST

991.50 0.00

01/04/2023 08:26 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F • 12: FEDERAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

mzi □ 12/14/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
223098 F 2070.4SOO-2223-0425 267.72 295.52

Check Totals:: 267.72 ;. 295.52

16325 12/14/2022 484 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION
CENTER

221381 . F 2253.4900-2223-4408 185,031.00 • 185,031.00

Check'Tota/s:. • 185.031i00 ; 185,03i;00:

16326 □ 12/14/2022 19077 CENTER FOR RESPONSn/E
SCHOOLS

.222419' : F 2110.4000-2223-5884 ' ■ , • ' : - 35,449;00 ■ . 35,44^00,

... CheckTotala: • - 35;449.00 35/449^00

16327 □ 12/14/2022 1504 GENERAL FUND
:F633 * 700,000.00 • - C:oo^

Check Totals: • 700,000.00 0.00

16328 □ 12/14/2022 10060 GREENBURGH-NORTH CASTLE
UFSD
''-'■•■221444 ;F22,53.4720-2223^0,8 334:68 , ' 3^68 ■

....... . . _■ ■■ ■■ 221444 F 2263.4720-2223-4408 167.34 167.34

Check Totals: 502.02 502.02

16329' - ■■ ;:,12/14/2022' • ■-;7745 ;;HpPE.FORyOUTH,ING..'
•1 • , ) '■'222725 ■ F2110;4000-2223-OOl6 ■' .............................. 5,248.72 ' ' 5,248.72

CheckTotals: 5,248.72 5,248.72

16222- . ,12/14/2022 12693: ^HOUGHTON MIFFLINHARCOURT
« .

222534 F 2250,4500-2223-5532 10,25^72' ......... '10,257.72

222534 F 2250.4500-2223-5532 -777.00 0.00

■r • - ■ CheckTotals;, - 9.480.72 10,257.72

16331 12/14/2022 19155 JPMORGAN CHASE ^NK NA

222901 F 9995.4600-2223-0000 300.00 300.00
01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 1/3
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F • 12; FEDERAL FUND

isiu^

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 300.00 300.00

16222 □ 12/14/2022 11430 MiLLNECKMANORSCHOOLFOR
■'.'THE.DEAF'

221451 F 2254.4740-2223-4201 7,029.00 ' 7,029.00

Check Totals; 7,029.00 7,029.00

16333 □ ' 12/14/2022 19194 TREASURY OFTHESTATE.OF ,
NEWYORK -

F689 199.00 0.00

Check Totals:. . . 199.00. 0.00

01/04/2023 08:25 AM Page 2/3
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -12: FEDERAL FUND
Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName

PO Number Account
Explanation

Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 10

. Account Distribution Tptajs

Grand Totals: 943,507.18 244,112.98

, Account Description Total Expensed - Tdta(:Liquidated.

F 2070.4500-2223-0425

F2110.4000-2223-0016

F-2110-4QPO-2223-58B4'

TEACHER CTR 22-23 MAT & SUPPL

TITLE ID 2022-23 PURCH SVCE
,ARP-ESSER'5% STATE RESERVESXLPURCH'SVCES

267,72

6,248.72

:35,.f19.00 -

295.52

5,248.72 
. ^^;449.0p, '

V-. F 2250,'^00-2223-5532 .IDEA ARP'61T grant 22:^23MAT/SUPP ...9,480.72 • 10,257.72

F 2253.4720-2223-4408

F 2253.4900-2223-4408 
' ; F 2254.4740-2223-4201 '•

SUMMER 22-23 SCH AGE TUITION PRIVATE

SUMMER 22-23 SCH AGE BOCES 
420iTUITION;STATESUPP.ORT'lO-MpSCHAGE.'

502.02

185,031.00
.7,029:00:.:

502.02

185,031.00 
■' '7-,029.00..'.

; . -FW3'. : ' DUETO.OTHER;FUNP5. ■ ; •,700,000:00: . , ' .0.00, "

F689

F 9995.4600-2223-0000

DEFERRED REVENUE

2022-23 DRUG-FREE COALITION GRANT - 
TRAVEUTRAINING

199.00

300.00

0.00

300.00

FundFTotels: •943,507,18 :;244^112.98

Grand Totals:

General Ledger Summary Postings.

943,507.18 244,112.98

.- Account Description . Debits rCredtts :

- F-2008 •

F621

, ^FS^'
',F-821,-' ;

JPMORGAN/CHASECHECKING . . • 0;00 '
W/INTEREST
ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
APPROPRIATION EXPENSE. ' 243,308:18
RESERVEFORENCUMBRANCES:';..' . 244,112:98'

943,507:18

244,112,98

■;o.6o'
■'. 0.00

• • • • ...............

?3

.................................. : . _.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A > 49: OFF CYCLE

A.906O.81OCM)(MIO00 

A 9070.8000-00-0000 

A 9089.8000-00-0000

EMP BENEFITS DENJAL INSURANCE 

EMP BENEFTfS SUPPLEMENTAULUT 

EMP BENEFITS CATASTROPHIC LEAVE

27,903.70

50,616,20

12,796.60

27,903.70

50.616.20

12,796.60

Fund A Totals: 92,135.75 : 91,316.50

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

180003 □ 12/20/2022 16616 MIKE'S GOURMET DELI 8. BAGEL
A 852TR 819.25 0.00

Check Totals:, 819.25. 0.00

S00795 0 12T22/2022 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS
221997 A 9060.8100-00-0000 27,903.70 27,903.70
221997 A9070.8000-00-0000 50,616.20 50,616.20
221997 ■ . A9089.800P-00-0000 12,796;60 ' ■ 12.796:60

Check Totals: 91,316.50 91,316.50

. GrandTotals: 92,135.75 91,316.50Number of Cash Disbursements: 2

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
, VA852TR . TRANSPORTATION., '. 819.25' '' 0;00

Grand Totals: 92,135.75 91,316.50

General Ledger Summary Postings

. Account Description Debits, :: Credits
, A 200 ^7—CASH-CHASE.CHECKING . • . \ ^ ~ 0.00. ' •. '92,135'.75

A521 ENCUMBRANCES' ’ ' ' 0.00 ' 91,316.50 '

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 91,316.50 0.00

. A821RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES ... .:^9.1.316;60-. 0.00, ,

01/04/2023 08:19AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Scheduie Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

178SQQ Q 12/20/2022 17003 BROOKAIRE COMPANY LLC **V01D**
222970 A 1621.4550-00-1610 -1.896.96 -1,896.96

Check Totals: ■ -1,896.96 -i,896.96

179213 □ 12/21/2022 15100 CARROLL. MAUREEN "VOID"
A 9060.8000-00-0000 -629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ■629.40 0.00

179586 □ 12/20/2022 17068 ORTEGA. LENORA "VOID"
A 9060.8000-00-0000 -1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: .r1,258.80; 0.00

-179728 □ 12^22/2022 3600 TORRANCE. ROBERTS. "VOID"
A 9060.8000-00-0000 -629.40 0.00

*: *.'■***' r-.. -
CheckTotals: :; ‘ / -629:40 ■ 0.00

180015 □ 12/23/2022 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC.
' ' ' '

221642 A 1620.4650-00-1630 569.93 569.93

-' . . /221642- ■ •Ai620.^^5WDq-1630 198.79 . 198.79‘

■■ ' ............. , - CheckTotals:' , 768.72, 768.72

ifionifi □ 12/23/2022 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES. INC.
-,-221419 A 2250.4000,-00-3450 . 400.09 . ' ,400.00

■ ;221419 ■ A-2250.40004DO-3450 ,650.00' . -.650.00

CheckTotals: 1,050.00 1,050.00

180017 □ , 12/2^022'. ■ ':1'172' - AHOLD, US/s;,-INC. ' " ■ * * '.

:221488 ' ; . A i;240:45.0(W),6^0000'.. 24'.75. . . .24:75;

221848 A2120.450Q-00-2000 59.79 59.79

221843 A 2120.4500-00-2000 79.76 79.76

,;;':„.,221848 ;A-2i20.456o-bb-2ooo„ ■"1966.': ■16;^'

: 221847 ■ ■ A 2120:4500-bfr200i) : '. ■221:88, ,, .\^1.88

221849 A 2120.4500-00-2000 68.97 F.5 68.97

01/04^023 08:19AM Page 1/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
221848 A2120.4500-OQ-2000 153.49 153.49
221850 A2120.4500-00-2000 260.07 260.07

Check Totals: 885.37 885J7

180018 □ 12/23/2022 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP.
221492 A 1621.4530-00-1610 803.25 803.25

Check Totals: 803;25 803.25

180019 □ 12/23/2022 180 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
221194 A2110.4500-00-6600 71.94 71.94

■ ,222167 : A2110;45o6-1'4^500- 333;02 333.02
222167 A2t10:450Q-14:656o ,57.59 57.59
222167 A 2110.4500-14-6500 66.00 66.00
222167 A211Q.4500-14-650Q 319.80 319,80

.222167, ■ A 2110.4500-14^6600 - , 159.90 159.90
.^1215 •'A2i;i0.4510-OD-6500 47.76 47.76
221794 A 2111.4500-00-1300 186.90 186.90
221875 A2113.4500430-2400 108.90 108.90
i221654.. . A 2250."450i>dO-3^Q: • 37.99, . 37.99

.. . 223174 . • , A2850.450'0'-14-'0000- - ,; .134.72 134.72
223054 A 2850.4500-20-0000 203.63 203.63
223259 A2121.2000-00-1800 147.16 147,06
222141 A2121.4606^0-1800: • ; - 248.31 248.31

.'222141 A2i21.4566-00-1800 800.35 .800.35.'

Check Totals: 2,923.97 2,923.87

-180020 ,12/23/2022 "160 AMAZONOAPlTALSERViCES',

,, 223193 A 1620:2000,-00-1630 ;T,510:83 1.510.88
221883 A 1621.4530-00-1610 558.43 907.01
221883 A 1621.4530-00-1610 21.85 0.00

1.221883 • . Al'1621.4530-00-1610 -8,;99 ' 0.00
221883' ,'a 16214530-00-1610 ' • 8.99 •. p.oo
221883 A 1621.4530-00-1610 177.99 0.00

01/04/2023 08;19AM Page 2/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

221883 A 1621.4530-00-1610 148.74 0.00

223308 A2110.4500-14-6500 2,800.00 2,800.00

•,221882 • A2110.4500-i9f6500 137.77' 137:77

.221409^ A2110.45d0^1^500' ■ 63:68 ■ 63.68

223181 A 2110.4500-32-6500 5,336.00 5.336.00

221876 A2113.4500-00-2400 59.96 59.96

,221654; A 2250.4500-00-345,0 ; 10:90 10,90

, 223299 A-2270.4500-OP:2300 . ■':74:-17.'' ' ■ 74.17

221215 A 2855.4500-00-0000 98.99 98.99

221215 A 2855.4500-00-0000 19.47 19.47

- , ' .222796' A 553P';2000-PO^POPP' . . ■. 1,,133:93 • - 1,133;93

222796 . A,5'530;20p6:00-0,00d , . -161.99- 0.00.

223256 A2121,2000-00-1800 249.00 249.00

222139 A 2121.4500-00-1800 39.46 39.46

: ■ ' ' Check Totals: . ; 12;279;18: 12.44i.22

180021
□ ' ■ 12/23/2022 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FORAUTISM

221382 A 2250.4700-00-3450 14,439.20 14,439.20

Check-Totals: 14,439.20 14/139.20

180022 □ 12/23/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS
223225 A 1010.4000-00-0000 35.00 35.00

■; -• ' Check Totals:. ^5.00'; 35,00

180Q23
□ ” 12/23/2022 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS

221508 A 1240.4500-00-0000 26.00 26.00

CheckTotals: ; •'V .26:00';'. > 26.00

180024 □ ' 12/23/2022 19164 ARCH AUTO PARTS HOLDING
COMPANY, INC.
. .223091 , ,A1620.458p-Op-1630 . .......... . . , • 24.48/ ■ 24.48

T* • 'r. > . , ,V-: ';22^091., A1620.4S8P-0CK163O' ''.10.0,36.;.' ■' 1,0.0.36

CheckTotals: 124.84 124.84
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

180025 □ 12/23/2022 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
221621 A1621.4540-00-1610 398.68 398.68

Check Totals: 398.68 398.68

-180026 □ 12/23/2022 5645 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLERS
INC

223113 A 2111.4800.00-1300 . 134.52 . 134.52
- 223120 ,A'2111.4800-00-1300 „ 1,103.15- 1,103.15

Check Totals: 1,237.67 1,237.67

160027 □ . 12/23/2022 . 13091. ..BOBCAT OFNEWYORK,INC. ..
.221559 A1621.4530.:6o-1610 '624.69 624.69.

Check Totals: 624.69 624.69

160076 . 12/23/2022 . .17003 BRGOKAIRE COMPANY LLC •
222970 A 1621.4550^0-1610, .' , i;896.96 ■ 1,896.96

Check Totals: 1,896.96 1,896.96

180070 □ - 12/23/2022: 14379 BSN SPORTS, INC. • -
. 222054 A 2855:2000-00:0000

......
2,066.98- - • . 2,066:98

223101 A 2855!4500-00-0000 ' 714.04 ' 658.45
223101 A 2855.4500-00-0000 -55.59 0.00
222846. A-28S5.4500-00-0000 225.00,-. 225.00

" ' : CheckTotats: • 2,950,43 2,950.43

180080 □ 12/23/2022 15579 CALDA PIZZA
• . 223296 •. A21.10.4500-00-6500 381.00,. .381.00

Check Totals: - . 381.00 : 381.00:

180031 □ 12/23/2022 15100 CARROLL. MAUREEN

r ' ' A 9060;8000-000000 .,:629.40„ . 0.00

L" •: Check-Totals: 629.40; 0.00

180032 12/23/2022 2816 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221497 A 2630.4500-00-1800 1,794.45 1,794.45

221496 A 2630.4650-00-1800 46.19 46.19

.221496;, A 2630,4650-00^1800 ’i25;i,3. 125.13.

- . 222975 A 2120.450000-2000. 232.’^ 232.77

Check Totals: 2,198.54 2,198.54

180033. □ 12/23/2022 --649 .'CHAMBER OF
, COMMERCE/LEVITTOWN

221509 A 1240:4760-00-0000 110.00 iio:oo

Check Totals: 110.00 110.00

180034- □ 12/23/2022 6049- eOLD^SPRING HARBOR 
iS^HAWKS BOOSTER 

223153 A2855.4100-00-0000 400.00 400.00

CheckTotals: .400,00 . 400.00

180035- □ - 12/23/2022 .6980 CORINTHIAN THERAPY 
MANAGEMENT

221373 A 2250.4060-00-7000 11,590.00 11,590.00

Check Totalsi: 11,590.00 11,590.00:

180038 12/23/2022 937 DEMCO, INC
223140 A2610.4500-17-0000 252.28 252.28

223190 A261p.4500i32-p000. ■
'. •.68:96 . : 68.96

CheckTptalsr^:'■ 321:24 321.24:

180037 □ 12/23/2022 14164 DIVERSIFIED DISPLAY PRODUCTS,
. 223321 ;■ A21,17;450^.00-1.000, 2;025:00: , • 2,025;0p.--

CheckTotels: - 2,02S:00 ’2,025.00

180038 □ 12/23/2022 1139 EDUCATIONWEEK
; • ' ■■■•:223358 - ;A2110;4Oppr32-0p00 '.79:00 79,00-‘

Check Totals: : j ; 7S;Q0
, ....

79.00;

0i;0<W2023 08:19 AM Page 5/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
180D39 D 12/23/2022 1349 FAMILY LUMBER & BUILDING

221707 A 1621.4530-00-1610 96.49 96.49

Check Totals:. 9649 : 96.49

180040 □ 12/23/2022 11286 FOUR WINDS HOSPITAL, INC.
221441 A2815.4250-00-0000 896.00 896.00
221441 A 2815.4250-00:0000 676.00 676,00

Check Totals: ,1,472.00 .1,472.00

180041 □ 12/23/2022 13881 G. SCOTT DESIGNS , INC
. 222129 ,Al62d.4650-00-1630 ■ '924.00. 924.00

Check Totals:' 924.00 924.00

180042 □ 12/23/2022 7301 GINTHER, ROBERT
. 221189 A 2110.4750-00-0000 , • 1,344.16 , , .1,344.16

Check Totals; .1,344.16 , 1,344.16

180043 Q 12/23/2022 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS. INC.
: ' ■ . ,221305 A 1620;4620-00-1630., .236.25 ... 236.25

Check Totals: 236;25 236.25

180044 □ 12/23/2022 11727 GUITAR CENTER DBA MUSIC S
ARTS

, 223137; ■ A 2116,4500-00-2100 10366 ■ 103.66:
223137 A2li6.4500-00-2100 ' ' 331.78 ' 331.78
223137 A2116.4500-00-2100 13.88 13.88
223137 . • -A-2116.4500-00-2100 ... 32.90 : 32.90

. 223137 . , : ,A2116;45QO-00-2100 • ,105.66. •105.66-
223048 ' A 2116.4800-00-2100 38.40 3840'

Check Totals: 626.28 626.28

180046 •
. ' □ ; :

12/23/2022 ' - ; i,638. HARMONY HEIGHTS.
... 221413 A-2250;4700-00-3450 - - - 3.414'80- - 3,414.80

ft*! AKJ
221413 A 2250.4700-00-3450 3,414.80 3,414.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221413 A 2250.4700-00-3450 3,414.80 3,414.80

221413 A 2250-4700-00-3450 3,414.80 3,414.80

CheckTotals: 13,659.20 13,659.20

180046 □ 12/23/2022 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
221494 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1,505.40 1,505.40

.221494 A.1620.4S5p^O*'1630 1,875:30 • 1-.87S;30'

.■ .'22'1494 . . A1620;455CW)0-1.630; ' -1,852.10 '• 1i852.10

221494 A 1620.4550-00-1630 653.28 553.28

.... ... Check Totals: 5,786.08 5,786.08

18flS47 . 12/23/2022. .5071.; ■ HEBFF JONES. INC.

221219 A2110.4530-00-0000 153.64 153.64

... ^
CheckTotals: 153.64 153.64

12/23/2022 -1711 HICKSVILLE UFSP ADM BLDG
222904 A 2855.4100-00-0000 • 700.00 700.00

Check Totels: 700.00 700.00

180049 . 12/23/2022 . ' -;i1020 HdRIZON HEALTHCARESTAFFING . .

221430 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,050.00 1,050.00

. ■ ■
Check Totals: 1,050.00 1,050.00

'180050 \2I2ZI2Q72 17193.^ '.iHUGHO'BRIENyOUTH’
LEADERSHIP

223348 A2850.4180-31-0000 395.00 395.00

CheckTotals: ;; .■.,395:00,.. 395.00

ifionsi 12/23/2022 ' 17193 HUGH O'BRIE/4 YOUTH
LEADERSHIP

223349 A2850.4180-31-0000 395.00 395.00

CheckTotals: , 395.00 395.00;

■ ... ■ . - ■■■ ■......■■
18005? □ 12/23/2022 1761 1. JANVEY & SONS, INC

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 7/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221614 A 1620.4550-00-1630 505.69 505.69

Check Totals: 505.69 505.69

180053 ■■'■a-,:-'' 12/23/2022 18386 IDENTICARD
223260 A 2630.4600-00-1800 580.00 580.00

Check Totals: 580.00 580.00

180054 12/23/2022 . . .14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS , - .

223085 A 1622.4000-00-1640 571.53 571.63
223085 A 1622.4000-00-1640 523.90 523.90
223085. A 1622.4000-00^640 . .476.28 476.28

-223085. ' A 1622:400CWO;-1640 762.04 762.04
223085 A 1622.4000-00-1640 762.04 762.04
223085 A 1622.4000-00-1640 1,524.08 1,524.08

-223085 AT 622.4000-00-1640 38l:02 381.02

Check Totals: 5,000:89 - 5,000.89

□ 12/23/2022 18778 IRONSIDE POWER EQUIPMENT
221646 . A,1621.453000-1610 ■138.42- . 138.42

' Check Totals: 138.42 138.42

180056 □ 12/23/2022 18848 JURGENS, MATTHEW
, ■ 221787 • A 2250.4750-00-3450 ; 68.75. ' 68.75

Check-Totals: 68.75 : 68.75

180057 □ 12/23/2022 18848 JURGENS. MATTHEW
221787 .' '■ . , ;A 2250.4760-00-3460 • ■ ; 59,88 ; 59:88

Check Totals! : . 59.88 - 59.88

180058 □ 12/23/2022 18407 KIDZEDUCATIONALSERVICES

1 ■ 221423.' , ^ A-2250.’4000-OP-3460. •. 31.890.66 . , 31.890.06
' - .. ■.221423 ; A 2250.4000-00^3450 - ./ ,258.14 <5% . ' 258.14

221423 A 2250.4000-00-3450 31,088.12 31,088.12

01/04/2023 08;19AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 63,236.32 63,236.32

iaoQ^ , □ 12/23/2022 .15227- ;tSOFr.lNTERliAT10NAL " . ....

^22^2 ' A 2630;4600t00-1800 '1,050.00 , - 1,050,00

Check Totals: 1,050.00 1,050.00

1:80060 12/23/2022 13353' BARNOSky, LLP'

221347. • , A1420.400CW)CM]000, ' ; '' .11,5.69,37- ■I1,569;3t

221336 A 1420.4100-00-0000 6,673.45 6,673.45

'.I,-
Check Totals: 18,242.82 18,242.82

180061 12/23/2022 '4546. •'DEVyAlNiLANFEAR,'

223353 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,566.62 2,566.62

Check Totals:. _ 2,566.62 2,566.62

1S0062 . .. ■.'.■a- 12/23/2022 .16273' . Lang,CHRISTINA.,
222756 A 1010.4750-00-0000 385.48 385.48

CheckTptals: 385.48 385.48

'186663. 12/23/2022 ' :,15978 LASERiNDUSTRIES.jNC..'- -

221619 A 1620.4620-00-1630 2,750.00 2.750.00

221618 A 1620.4620-00-1630 2.750.00 2,750.00

Check Totals,: ;■ - 5,500.00 ;5,500.00:

jSQQgl
D' ’

12/23/2022 2364 LEVITTOWNWATERDISTRICT
221140 A 1620.4060-00-1630 100.00 100.00

CheckjTotals: 100.00 -100.00

IflOOfifi
□ '

12/23/2022 3<»S L!BERTYUTIL)T)ES(NEWYORK
...................... ... -

WATER)
. 221,141 ■ - A 1620.4060-00-1630 •: -v15.58. -. ■ -15.58

. ;221298 :,A553a406pr004)000 . ' 59'.24-.'^ ' . .59:24.'

................ . . ‘ '221298 ' ■ '-A5530;4060i£)0-0000 ' ... -------- ... ........ f. ..... 61:43

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 9/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 136.25 136.25

-180066 □ L 12/23/2022 ,19201- . MAI.tHERESE
■ 223334 ' • ■; A-9060.8000:00-O00p 4,958.54 4,958.54

Check Totals: 4,958.54 4,958.54

180067 12/23/2022, 4537. MALVESE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. . ■
,221558. • A,1621.4530^0-1610 96.89 96.89

Check Totals: 96.89 96.89

'18QO68 , n ■ 12/23/2022 • 16.790 ^METROPOLITAN DATASOLUTIONS
• . 222877- ■■ . A2830.4500-£i0-1800- ' 4.526.00 • 4,526.00

Check Totals: 4,526.00 4,526.00

180069 12/23/2022 2880; MORELAND HOSE &BELTING ,

: 223063 'a 1620.4580-00-1630 55.00 55.00.
223063 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.50 37.50

Check Totals: 92.50 92.50

180070. - • Q ■' 12/23/2022' 7053 N.C:H.S.F.B.C.A..
223143 A 2855.4100-00-0000 140.00 140.00
223240 A2855.4100-00-0000 140.00 140.00

Check Totals: 280:00. 280:00

180071
□'

12/23/2022 2993 MASCO EDUCATION LLC
220578 A2113.4500-00-2400 42.72 42.72
220812 •A 2120.4500-00-2000 • 28.39.

Check.Totals: . 71.11 71.11:

180072 □ 12/23/2022 8978 NASSAU VOLLEYBALL COACHES
-• ASSOC., ,

:.223090, • • A2855.4100-00-0000 , . ■^5:00 . . 455.00.
■ • 223096 • • -A-2855:4100-06-0000- 130.00 - 130.00'

01/04/2023 08:19AM Page 10/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 585.00 585.00

180073
□ ■ '

12/23/2022 19142; NYASP
■.222841 .. , A2250.4750;p0-3450 395,00 ■ .^5.00

Check Totals: 395.00 395.00

180074. □ 1223'2022 17270 NYU GROSSMAN SCHOOL OF ■ •

. • .MEDICINE : ■
222184 A 2855.4000-0043000 13,627.00 13,627:00

Check Totals: 13,627.00 13,627.00

180078 □ 12/23/2022 , ..5599 ROCCWJ.OGNIBENE -

' * 'v ' •221789 A 2250.4750410^3450 • 77.85 ■ 77.85-'

Check Totals: 77.85 77.85

180076 □ . 12/23/2022 ., 17357 .ORTEGA„LlNORA . ( *.

' '

A 9060.8000-00-0000 • 1,258.80 - '0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

180QZ7 . □ 12/23/2022 3268 PARKWAY PEST:SERVICES
■ 221733 - ' A'1620.4620-00-1630 ■ Ti7.12 " ^117.12

221733 A 1620.4620-00-1630 95.00 95.00

Checkj-Totals: 212.H2" 212.1I2-

180078 - ■ 12/23/2022 • T909Q PARtS AUTHORITY, LLC. . :•- ■:

223109 A 1620.4580-00-1630 11.20 11.20

;............... .. • - • .'223109 ... V A-1620.4580-00-1630.- r^-40. . -•22:40.

.223,id9:i.' ' ,Al62p.4580rO0-1630. -'-;-241>66-' ;.-;-24T;60;

223109- A-162O.458O4)O-1^0 ' '•■'11:20" -'■•■it:2o'-

223109 A 1620.4680-00-1630 120,80 120.80

223109 ..A 1620,4580-00-1630 , • , .-241.60. .-. 241.-.60:
* * * , . 223109 - Al620:45804)p-1.630;; . '.241.69': ;■ -:24:-|.,6,0.1

. ' C. : ' •223109"- ' ^ ■ A1620:4580-00-1630“ - ..........................22:40-'-'

223109 A 1620.4580-00-1630 120.80 120.80

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 11/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
223109 A 1620.4580-00-1630 120.80 120.80

Check Totals; 1,154.40 1,154.40

180079 .•
...o' '

1^23/2022 16063. PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY
221641 A 1621.4550-00-1610 185.18 185.18
221641 A 1621.4550-00-1610 950.00 950.00

Check Totals’.' 1,135.18 1,135.18

180080 □ 12/23/2022 3385 PIAINEDGE UFSD
223180 A 2855,4100-00-0000 250.00 250.00
223114 A2855.410CL0P-0000 250.00,.,.' 250.00

Check Totals: ' 500.00 500;oo

-180081 □ 12/23/2022 14730 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC.
. -221656.. A2110.4760-00-0000 1,200.00 1.200.00

Check Totals: 1,200.00 1,200.00

180082 □ 12/23/2022 3448 QUILL CORPORATION
’ , 221881 A 2110.4600-19-6500 301.08 301.08

Check Totals: - : 301.08 301.08:

180083 □ 12/23/2022 3618 ROCKVILLE CENTRE U.F.S.D
223267 . A 2855.4100-00-0000 • ■ ; 100.00 . 100.00

Check Totals; 100.00, 1.0,0.00

180084 ...... . 12/23/2022 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY,
■,LLC..'

• r.222463 • A2110;4810-00-0000- •’ ■31.92..' 31.92'.
' ' 223212 A 2114.4800-00-2500 ' 3,603.60' 3,603.60-

Check Totals: 3,635.52 3,635.52

lanofis 12/23/2022 , . :-3752 SAXARTS&-CRAFTS-.
222110 A2117.4SOO-00-1000 ' •269:37 - " /'Up 269.37'

Page 12/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 269.37 269.37

1?0.Q8$ - □ 12/23/2022 • 16669' ,SCHAEFER, CURTIS L
. -

222808 A;2,110,4:550-002100 ^300,00 300.00-

Check Totals: 300.00 300.00

I'SOOST □ 12/23/2022 • ■ • ; 3769'. SG.HOOUHEALTH CORPiDF^TION,

222995 . . A28,l5;2000.00-0000 . „ 375,00. ' 375:00,

222996 A 2815.4500-00-0000 870.00 870.00

. .
Check Totals: 1,245.00 1,245.00

180088. „ . D 12/23/2022: 4458: ' SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC. , ..
222659 A2110.4500-11-6500 230.13 230.13

220001 A2110.4500-28-6500 146.04 146.04

Checktotals:' 376.17 , 376;i7-

150089 □ 12/23/2022 18962 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. LLC.
222472 A2110.4500-28-6500 612.31 326.62

' -■ ■■■;■;: ^222472 , ' • ' .X2li0.^dp-28-6500 .. ■■;,-i,85;69:^ ■■ O.OO:

. ■■.22.1896 .A^2270.4,500-00-1400 .-,.•200.73 . 200.73}

Check Totals: 527.35 527.35

180090 ■■ ' □ 12/23/2022 .' . ' '3795 • S^FORb UFSD ,

■ ■'212523; '' ■A-2250,4050-00-3450. ;.8,933.05-. 8,933.05’

Check Totals: 8,933.05 8,933.05

dsoaai" .12/23/2022; ,;■ ■;651,4-..;shAr'Products;co;^ '
«........ ,

■■■-;.- .'. 223309' ■, . , A2i;16:2d.OO-00-2100 : . S^SiOO, ■ 82s;oo;

Check Totals: 825.00 825.00

.180092- : • . , : 12/23/2022.' ; ... ;6887 . -SHIEL, THQMAS.'V^ ............ ' ■,.

■„' 'V:.':?23332'^ , ■; .A9060;80Q02O-00p0.‘- • 1^00:58' f,6,00.5,8'!

Check Totals: 1,600.58 1,600.58

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 13/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
180093 □ 12/23/2022 8561 SPORTSMAN'S

221121 A 2855.4500-00-0000 37.90 37,90
221120 •• , A2855.4500-00r0000.. 1,420.05 ■ 1,420.05.
221120 : ;A285_5.450O-0CL0qO0- 27:80 27.80-
221130 A 2855.4500-00-0000 73.80 73.80
221130 A 2855.4500-00-0000 771.15 771.15
221129 A'2855.4500-p0-0000 - , . 227.56 227.56
221109 A 2855.4500-00.0000. 291,40 291.40

Check Totals: 2,849.66 2,849.66

•180094 .. 12/23^022 • • 44980 SPRAGUERESOURCES'LP.; :
................. 221267 A5510.5710-00-0000.: 19T24.22 19,724.22

Check Totals: 19,724.22 19,724.22

180095 • ' 12C3/2022 8458 ST. ANTHONrS HIGH SCHOOL . '

223298 ; A2855;4100,-00-0000 . -. , ..,670.00'- 670.00

Check Totals: 670.00 670.00

-180096 ; .. □ \2hZI2022 - '4603,, .STAPLES BUSINESSADVANTAGE

'■-• ■. ' .'•222278' .A 1430.4500-00-^^^^ ' 298.94'. 298.94
223235 A2110.4500-28-6500 4,197.79 4,197.79
221790 A 2110.4500-32-6500 69.99 69.99
•221790 , : ' A-2110.4500-32-6500;. 56.91 .. 56.91:
•221653 - \ . A-225O.450O-OO-345O ... •- 30.89 ■ 30.89-.
222907 A2610.4500-21-0000 128.46 128.46
221768 A 7140.4500-00-0000 446.76 446.76

' • . : 221768,. ' , . . '.’A 7140.4500-00-0000 . . .188:04 188.04
'221.768- ■ .. :A:7i40.4500-Op-0000 '.. . ’ ■177.25 177'.’25'
221768 A 7140.4600-00-0000 327.48 327.48
221768 A 7140.4500-00-0000 327,48 327.48

r ' ' '.221768' . ^ , A;'7140;4600-00-00.00 ■' '327-:48 .'. , , .327:48

ne>4a ail4

" * V - . < . Check Totals:..! ; . , 6,57747
w 6,577.47
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

180097 □ 12/23/2022 2194 STEWART, KATHRYN J.
223305 A 9060.8000-00-0000 5,123.55 5,123.55

- Check Totals:: ■5,123.55V 5,123:55-;

180D9.8 o 12/23/2022 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT

220048 A2110.4810-00-0000 85.11 85.11

220048, A2110.4810^00^0p0q'. i8s;62-: ■ 185:62

Check Totals: - . 270.73 270.73

180099 □ 12/23/2022 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM Voided During Printing
:o;o6- 0.00,

Check Totals: - ' OiOO 0.60

laoioQ □ 12/23/2022 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM
221427 ■A 2250:4000-00^3450 , 170:60 170.66

, V 221427 A'2250:4000-00-3450 . 1.70.00.- . 176'.0,0,'

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 510.00 510.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 765.00 765.00

r. , 221427-■ : A 2250.4000-0,0-34,50 ' , .,,686.00 ' ' 680:00

'..221427- . A 2250.4000-0,0-3450. -/eso/oq''/ .'680,06

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 42.50 42.50

' 221427 • A^S0.40pO-00-3450 34q.qpv;. 340:06;

•,'221427\.- •A:2250.4000^0-3450 , ..'.-.■..;..;:M6;00.' -340:00'

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 765.00 765.00

221427 A 2^0.4000-00-3450 . , ' ■a'S.OO' ,;, 85.00

221427 ,A 225.0'.4000^0p-345q , . • ".-ves;!}?...- : * 85.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

221'427. ■ A.22Pq.400ioq-34Sp , ' ;v-:''/../,/85.06.-,.' . ■85;,0.6.

■221427 ,;L

221427

.■A'2250.4p00^P;^50- , ;

A 2250.4000-00-3450

'170:00'■; 

2,380.00
"99- •170!60

2,380.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

221427 A2250.4QQ0-00-3450 850.00 850.00
221427 A2250.4000-00-3460 85.00 85.00
221427. A 2250.40004)0-3450 - • 85.00 ,85.00
221427 A,225q;4000-00-3460 • 1.020:00. 1,020.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 85.00 85.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 446.25 446.25
•221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 1,445.00 1,445.00

'.221427 . A 2250.4000-00-3460 . 1;785.00 . 1,785.00
223427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 935.00 935.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 935.00 936.00
221427 . A 2250.4000-00-3460 •. ■ '.. 425.0,0 '425.00

. : ;-221427 .. • A2250.4000-P0r3460- . 85,00 85.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 680.00 680.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 85.00 85.00

- 221427' • A 2250.400,0-00-34.50 ■ ' . . 85:00 85.00
. ■ - 221427 A2250.400d-OOS450 765.00' ,765.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 340.00 340.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 510.00 510.00
221427 . 'A2250.4000-0(V3450 , • ..' "'.':85.00.' . , 85.00
221427 . A:2250.4000-bO-3450 .... , ,., '85.00 85.00
221427 A 2250.4000-00-3460 425.00 425.00
221427 A2250.4000-00-3460 1,105.00 1.105.00

'' ' :221427 . A 2250.4000-00-3450! ..' V- ' . . 1,020:00 1,020.00
. 221427' . . - A 2250;4000-00-3450' ' ■ ' 595.00' 595.00

221427 A 2250.4000-00-3450 510.00 510.00

Check Totals: 22,078.75 22,078.75

:i80ioi: □ 12/23/20^. , / 4639' THOMAS, A. CATALANO , '
220619 A2116.4600-00-2100 204.33 204.33

Check Totals: 204.33 204.33

180302 ; . 12/23/2022 . 360P: tORRAN&E. ROBERTS. -
....

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:19 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

180103 ■ ;■■■□ ^ 12/23/2022- 15986:'.TRANEBUILDINGADVANTAGE , . ' '

, 223040 A 1620.4650-00^630. 1i820.4’8- 1,820M

Check Totals: 1.820A8 1,820.48

180104' □ 12/23/2022 10354. TRI-STATESOUKO&VIDEO
221348 A162O.'4650tO0-163O 210.91 210.9T

221348 A 1620.4650-00-1630 112.50 112.50

Check Totals: 323,41 323.41

180105 a, 12/23/2022 18690:: y-SMEblCALSTAFFING.LLe. ,' .;

222267 A2815.4000-00-0000 1,017.50 1,017.50

Check Totels: 1,017.50 1,017.50

180106 D 12/23/2022 14467': .'UNIVERSAL CHEERLEADERS
ASSOC.(UCA)

222990 A 2855.4100-00-0000 1,072.00 1,072.00

ChecKTdtals: 1,p72;00- 1,072.00

180107' - ' •
" ' ' □ ■ ■

'12/23/2022 420 - VERIZON NEWYORK, INC.'

221135 A 1620.4070-00-1630 464.16 464.16

Check^Totals: '.■'464,ie ■' 464,16

180108 •• 12/23/2022 12550' W.B. MASON CO., INC
221142 A 1621.4530-00-1610 974.00 974.00

- • - - . - 222672 ,A2.1ia4500-28-6500 . . - •,9,5.;20; , 95.20,

' ' .Check.Total.s:; 1,069.20;' 1,069.20

180109 □ 12/23/2022 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC.
......... ,. -221635 A .1620.4550-OQ-1630 . - • --6,223,50. . • 6,223.50

•221635' A-1620,4550-00-1630 . -:3,288:'p0'' 3i288'.00'

; 221727' ■ A1621.4540-00-1610 ' ... i.^g.gQ - - ' • ............... 49.50'

221727 A1621.4540-00-1610 15.79 /^ / 15.79

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 17/21
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Levittown UFSO
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 48: COMPUTER CHECK

n^^Tsi^

Check i Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 9,576.79 9,576.79

. .1,755,24 , 1,755.24

Check Totals: 1,755.24 1,755.24

4.378.01, . ■ 4,378.01

Check Totals: 4,378.01 4,378.01

1,085;82

1,545.09
1,085.82

1,545.09

CheckTotals: 2,630.91 2,630.91

Grand Totals:' 308;692.12 308,854.06

180110

180111

180112’

D.

□

□

12/23/2022

12/23/2022

12/23/2022

-4349 WETRANSPORT.INC. 
' ■ 222439 ' ,

'4412-WOODSSeRVICES,INC. ’
223093 A 2250.470000-3450

4427 XEROX CORP: 
. 221546 . 

221S31

.A 1670.4000-00-1630. 

A 1670.4000-00-1630

Number of Cash Disbursements: 102

Account Distribution Totals
Account Description Total Expensed’ Total Liquidated
Aioio:4go»oo-qooo;,
A 1010.4750-00-0000 

A 1240.4500-00-0000 

,A 1240;475p-00-0000.
: A 1420:4000-0.0^000 

A 1420.4100-00-0000 

A 1430.4500-00-0000 
A1620,20bcPOO.-1630. • 

A.1620.406^b0-1'^;, 

A 1620.4070-00-1630 

A 1620.4550-00-1630 
•A1626;4580r00-1630 : . 

A;1620:4620:0p.1630.':, 

A 1620.4650-00-1630

BD, OF ED CONTfWGTUAL EXPEND.ITURES

BD OF ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 

SUPT MATERIALSfSUPPUES
.SUPT TRAiNlNGTTRAVEL^

GENERALcounsECexpenses 

LABOR COUNSEL SERVICES 

PERSONNEL MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 
ope'rations-equ'ipment' 

operations-wateR' 

operations-internet 

OPERATIONS-CUSTODIAL supplies 

O'PEFtAtlONS-VEHICLE PARTS:
;.OF>ERATioNS Cp^RACTUAL 

OPERATIONS-REPAIRS

V ’^S^OO ■ 

385.48 

50.75

■ 110-QO-.
■ 11,569:37 •' 

6,673.45 

298.94 
' •’151063..

• :• 115;58;'

464.16
16,803.27

,;1,37i;74
•'';:5;948.37

3,836.61

35,00

385.48

50.75

, • iip;ob 
' . ■11,569.37 

6,673.45 

298.94 
1,510,^: 

' , 115,58

464.16 

15,803.27 
• :'1,37l'74 

.5,948.37 

3,836,61
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINTSUP 3,640.75 3,640.75

A 1621;454(W)0-.1,610' MAINtENANeE-ELECTRIC/RUJ.MBSUPPLS. : ' 463;97- ■ . 463;97
■ A'l621,:45504b-^^6i0. MAINTEI'toNCE-li^T'&X/ENTSUPPLlES. .1,135,18 , :1;135;18'-

A 1622.4000-00-1640 SECURITY CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 6,000.89 5,000.89

A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 2,630.91 2,630.91 •
A2il0.40&0u32rpobo CONTI^CtUALEXPENp/MAC-ARTHUR ' •79.00 ... . .. . '79.00:..
A 2110.4^06:00^500 • MAT/SUPPINSTRUCTlON/piSTRicT . • . '452;94' . • •■.452.94,'

A2110.4SOO-11-6500 MAT/ SUPP ABBEY LANE 230.13 230.13

A 2110.4500-14-6500 MAT/SUPP GARDINERS 3,736.31 3.736.31
A 2116-450^.19^500 . MAT/SUPP EASirBROAp’' ';' , . ' ..438;85' , . -Assias

• A'2ilO:450C^28-6s6o. MAT/SUPP-SALKMS:: .’ ' - . ... 4'.765;65:.. '^4.795;6'6

A2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 63.68 63.68

A 2110.4500-32-6500 MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 5,462.90 5,462.90
;A"21l O;4510rOO-6’500 . MAT/SUPPoPHYS ED , 47.76 , ' 47.76.

A 2110:45,30-6.0-0009, COMMENeEMENT/ASSEMBL , ■ 153;64 . -153;64:

A2110.4550-00-2100 EQUIP REPAIRS/MUSIC 300.00 300.00

A2110.4760-00-0000 TRAINING/TRAVEL 2,544.16 2,544.16
A2iio:48io-o6^6oo;' TEXTBOOKS/NON.-RUBLIC, 302,65' • ■302.65-
A,2111.4506rOO-1,3qO MAT&SURP/ENGLISH . ,186:90 • . ■186:90.

A2111.4800-00-1300 TEXTBOOKS-ENGLISH 1,237.67 1,237.67

A2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP -SCIENCE 211.58 211.58

■. ' A 2114.4860^90-2560 TEXTBOOKS-SOeiAL STUDIES 7 '. Sieosieo.i.; ,• 3,603:60..'..

; A 2116.2000-00-2100 . INST EQUiPMENI/MUSie. •,^5;oo „ '826;00. ;:■

A2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/SUPP/MUSIC 792.21 792.21

A 2116.4800-00-2100 TEXTBOOKS-MUSIC 38.40 38.40
,A2117.4,5dO-o6-l',6o6- ^ MAT/SUPP/ARTf ■ : '.•2,294;37:"":\ . .2,294:37 .'.■■■.' . . ^ ' **

..A2126:4500^2000- .FACS-mT&SLipPpJSTRlCT 1,121:76:''' :y.i.i.i2i:78--

A2121.2000-00-1800 TECH-EQUIPMENT DISTRICT 396.16 396.06

A2121.4500-00-1800 TECH-MAT&SUPP DISTRICT 1,088.12 1,088.12

A22s6:4Q0p-d6^a..\ .'SPEeED:'REjATP:SERy/»N-p}ST • ' • ' 87i415'i07 r ' • '. '•Vi ;'87',415.07

. A2250,405.0^6a;345,0; . SPEC ED,: RElATftSERy/pUT-DlST , '8i,933'05: V- - '8'.933:05 -' • ■ . ■ . . . . ■. ■ .

A 2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER SCHOOL RELATED SERVICES 11,590.00 11,590.00

01/04/202308:19AM Page 19^1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName

PO Number Account
Explanation

Paid Liquidated
Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 79.78 79.78
A ^50.4700-00-3450. . SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 32,476.41.' 32,476.41
A 2250.4750-00-3450 ^ •SPECED TRAININGn;RAVEL .. / ' 601.48 601.48
A 2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 200.73 200.73
A 2270.4500-00-2300 AIS MATERIALS SUPPLIES 74.17 74.17
A2610.4500-17-0000 LIBIVVRYMAT&SUPPNORTHS1DE- . 252.28, -' 252.28
A261O.45OO-21t000O LIBRARYMAT.&SUPPWISOOM • 128.46 128.46
A 2610.4500-32-0000 LIBRARY MAT & SUPP MACARTHUR 68.96 68.96
A 2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT & SUPP 6,320.45 6,320.45
A2630:4600-00-i800 ■ ■ COMPUTER INST STATE AIDED.SOFTWARE • • 1,630.00, 1,630.00
A2630;4650-60-1800 , COMPUTER INST REP/yR CODE, 171.32 - • 17132
A 2815.2000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES EQUIP 375.00 375.00
A2815.4000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,017.50 1,017.50
A2815.42SO-00-0000, HEALTHSERVICES. OUTSIDETEACHERS: .1,472.00 1,472,00
A 2815;45004)0-00q0 , HEALTH SERVICES MAT.&SUPP^ • 87o;oo ■ : 870.00
A 2850.4180-31-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/DIVISION 790.00 790.00
A2850.4500-14-0000 CLUB MAT & SUPP GARDINERS 134.72 134.72
A 2850.4506726-0000 CLUB.MAT.a SUPP SUMMIT LN: ■ ' 203.63, \ 203.63,
A 2855i2b00-00-0000 • INTERSCHOLATHLT EQUIPMENT' 2,066.98 . 2,066.98
A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 13,627.00 13,627.00
A2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 4,307.00 4,307.00

. , A 2855:4500-00-0066 • iNTERSCHOL ATHLT-.MAT & SUPp: ' ,3|85ll57V 3,851.57
A 5510,5710^00-0000 . ■ TRANSPORTATION FUEL FpR.BUSES . , , - 1,9,724.22 . 19,724.22
A 5530,2000-00-0000 GARAGE EQUIPMENT 971.94 1,133.93
A 5530.4060-00-0000 GARAGE WATER 120,67 120.67
'A5540;4p10rp6-pbp0- - : TRANSPORTCONTRACTBUSES-ATHLETICS .T,755.24 '• 1,755.24
A'7140.45ob-0p-p000. :, .AFTER'SCH PROG MAT & SUPP ; . , ' 1,794.49.' . 1,794.49
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 14,249.29 14,249.29

/\a.4A ABA

FundAT9^’^- 308,692.12 308,854.06 /o//
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 48: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

Grand Totals: 308,692.12 308,854.06

Liquidated

General Ledger. SIiirnmary Postings : ’ - ... .

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 308,692.12

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00, 308,854:,06

A522, . , APPROPRIATION EXPENSE., 308.692.12- - q.'OO

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES - 308,854,06 ■ 0.00

01/04/2023 08:19 AM Page 21/21
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 50: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Nuniber Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated
4SS □ 12/22/2022 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS

A724A
Trust & Agency Payment

80,130.62 0.00

CheckTotals: - 80,130.62 0.00

499 ' □
12/22/2022 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION

A 731
Trust & Agency Payment

67,571.41 0.00

CheckTote[s: \ 67;571.41 6.00

50Q □ 12/22/2022 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX
A 728

A-72V

Trust & Agency Payment

965.04

239,227.54
0.00

, 0.00

CheckTotals: 240,192:58- Q.OO

sai □ 12/22/2022 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
A729 .625.00 060

.A729 .14;89S:2t 0.00,
A 729 1,225.00 0.00
A 729 9,735.00 0.00
A-729 •' ,275:00 ,0.00
'A729, ,: • • -200,00 ' . o;oq
A 729 13,663.99 0.00
A 729 460.00 0.00

■A'729 ' 840.00 0.00
A729, ■ 2,050.00 0.00
A729 52,106.77 0.00
A 729 4,790.00 0.00
A729 -• ' 2,785.00 0.00

•;a'729- ' • 296.00- ■ o.op
A729 67,358.79 0.00
A729 1,900.00 0.00
A'729 ■• -21,489:00. ' . ' 0.00

•'A;72'9 . ,;,5,92'5.00 ;

A729 5,061.59 o.OO
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Levittown UFSO
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 50: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

A 729 1,075.00 0.00

A 729 45,834.46 0.00

CheckTotals: 252,580.81- - 0.00

502 o 12/22'2022 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
A726A

Trust & Agenrqr Payment
270,491.56 0.00

;A726B •270,491;56 , 0.00

A 722 611,692.41 o;oo

A 740 71,378.72 0.00

A 741 71,004.00 0.00

CheckTotals: , . /Ii295;g58.25 -0.00

503
□ '

12/22/2022 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS
A 720

Trust & Agency Payment
5,156,38 0.00

: Check Totals: 5,156,38 0.00

S04 □ 12/22/2022 14961 AFLACNEWYORK
A 734

Trust & Agency Payment
2,825.48 0.00

".'A734 . : 5,-172.88: '.'0.00

Check .Totals; . ‘ : 7.998;36 0.00

180004 a 12/23/2022 18 ALSA.
'''':''A724' ■■ ;3,9i5;op - ;0;p0;

A724E- '•.'■■'•.-"'4.00'. ,0:06:

CheckTotals; 3,919.00 0.00

180005 - <.. .: 12/23/2022 "537 .aS.EArlNC.'; , Trust & Agency-Payment - CS^pUES\
';;;-^28,,b37.05: 'o.oo

Check Totals: 28,037.05 0.00

180006:.. ■ p.'/' . 12/i3/2022. ..1441,2.. ,• c6MMiSSl.bNER-:OF TACAtlON &' 'Trust.&;Agency Payment :-.'NYS TAX .
::,..';,-.;6.38,2f. 0.00

CheckTotals: 638.21 0.00

01/04/2023 08:20 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 50: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

180007 □ 12/23/2022 3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS 
PLAN

Trust & Agency Payment - NYCOLLG

,A729A 100.00 0.00.
. A729A; .350.00 0.00

A729A . ■ 650.00 0.00
A729A 2.100.00 0.00
A729A 400.00 0.00
A729A 150.00, . 0.00
A729A 200.00 0.00
A729A 200.00 0.00
A729A 600.00 0.00
A729A 100,00 o.oo'

A 729A •300.00 0.00
A729A 160.00 0.00
A.729A 100.00 0.00

Check Totals:. 5y400.00 0.00

lannna 12^23/2022 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING,

A746

Trusl&Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

1,375.15 0.00
A746 1,250.00 , • ,0.00
A 746 294.00 0.00
A 746 137.58 0.00

. , Check Totals: 3,056.73 0.00

iRonns □ 12/23/2022 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM

Trust & Agency Payment - TRSLOAN

■ - A 727 ,,.41,954:84. 0.00.

Check Totals: 41,954.84 ,0.00

iRonm □ 12/23/2022 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS Trust & Agency Payment - NYSUT
• A724C : , - 9,763.65 0.00'

- . . Check.Totals: : . / 9,753.65 : 0.00

01/04/2023 08-.20 AM Page 3/6
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 50; PAYROLL GF

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

180011 □ 12/23/2022 9653 PEARL INSURANCE Trust & Agency Payment - CSEA INS
A 732 49.32 0.00

, ••.'A-732 31.72 o.op
-A732' '• 78:58

A 732 28.90 0.00

A 732 201.30 0.00

^ A732 45.88 0.00

CheckTotals: 435.70 0.00

180.012 □ 12/23/2022 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Trust & Agency Payment- SHER.NC
A746 ,500,oo; o.do.

... . . : CheckTotals:; , :soo.oo V 0.00

180013 □ 12/23/2022 16115 SHERIFF OF SUFFOLK COUNTY Trust & Agency Payment - SUFFCTY

; •, A746 -87.57 0.00

CheckTotals: . .87.57 0.00

180014 □ 12/23/2022 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT) Trust & Agency Payment - VOTE
■ • A724D 5;650.50 , .' -y 0.00

■:.CheckTotats:':;• 5,650.50 ' 0.00

300796 0 12/22/2022 3429 NY.S. PROMPT TAX
•* ' ' ' ,A728. ■ .2,36 • o.op

A721 ' ..310.27 0.00.

CheckTotals: 312.63 0.00

anoTflT ■ ■■■' '-•■12/22/2022 • 11584, INTERNAL REVENUESERVIGE,- . _ ; ,
.......

; ‘ A72^- 1,465.04. .0:00;

A726B 1,465.04 0.00

A 722 606.99 0.00
^ ' .■aY40: '' ■342.64 ■ 0:00

\A'74r. ; 342.64; • : 'o.po

CheckTotals: 4,222.35 0.00

01/04/2023 08:20 AM Page 4/6
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A 50; PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated
annyga 0 12/22/2022 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R

A710 20,622.79 0.00

-
Check Totals: 20,622.79 o.op

300799 0 12/22/2022 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A710 3,233.750.26 0.00

i ' • Check Totals: f 3,233,750.28 0.00

//^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 50: PAYROLL GF

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

Grand Totals: 5,307,029.71 0.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 22

-Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed’ . Total Lit^uidated::

A710 CONSOLIDATED PAYROLL 3,254.373.07 0.00

A 720 GROUP INSURANCE 5,156,38 0.00

...A721 NYSiNCOMETAX 239,537.81 . 0.00

A722 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 612,299.40 0.00 .

A 724 TEACH & ADMIN DUES 3,915.00 0.00

A724A LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS DUES 80,130,62 0.00

A724C’ NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST ' 9i75i65 ' . .0.00;,:

' ■A:724b ' yoTECOPE-LUY• -5,650.50 ;.: •O.po,:

A724E ALSA CAS/PAS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 4.00 0.00

A726A S.S.TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 271,956.60 0.00

A726B ■ ■ , S.S.TAXBMPLOYER SHARE 271:956,60;. 6.00/

A727 TEACHERS RETIRE LOANS ' 41,954,84 o;pp

A 728 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 967.40 0.00

A 729 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 252,580.81 0.00

: . A729A. .'COLLEGESAWNGSPROGRAM 5,400.00’. 0;00.

':A'73t JOVlA.CREblTUNION; ’ ’67.571.41: ’ o.op':

A 732 CML SERVICE DUES 28,472.75 0.00

A 734 AFLAC 7,998.36 0.00

”A740 ' meicareemployeeShare , , 71,721.:36' ,' o;op.

■ '^^'A74;i- f ' MED1GARE€MPL0YER.SHAR_E - 71, ̂ ,'64 ' , ’ . O'.OO’, •

A 746 GARNISHEES 4,282.51 0.00

Fund A Totals: 5,307,029.71 p.oo

, Grand Totals: 5,307,02971: ; :o.oo V..' *,

' General Ledger Summaiy Postings........................ .............

Account Description Debits Credits

: A 200^ • ■ CASH-CHASE CHEGKINGv: • • ' : 0.00 '5,307,029.71 •
///

0i/04/2Q23 08:2Qm Page 6/6
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -12: LUNCH FUND

C1440 SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 0.00 0.00

Fund G Totals; 0.00 0.00

Grand Totals:: 0.00 0.00

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation

Paid Liquidated

S2SS □ 12/20/2022 19175 LOFAS. JENNIFER
C1440

"VOID"

-59.10 0.00

CheckTotals: .-59.10 0.00

□ 12/23/2022 19175 LOFASO, JENNIFER
C 1440 59.10 0.00

Check Totals: 59.10 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2

AccountDIstribution Totels

Grand Totals: 0.00

s

0.00

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
. , C 200B . . , CASH - CHASE CHECKING ; ^!oo ^ ^ ~ , 0.00

C980 ' • • REVENUES 0,00 .0.00

01/04/2023 08:20 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -13: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

□ 12/23/2022 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.
221719 F 2110,4500-2223-5218 40.25 40.25

Check Totals: ; . : 40.25: 40.25,

1633fi □ 12/23/2022 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
222707 F2110.4500-2223-0149 720.00 720.00

Check Totals: / -720.00 720.00;

16336 □ 12/23/2022 18611 CALTAVATING CONSULTING
' ' ■ ' '■

CORP.
222201 • F. 2250.4000-2223-5532. v.6,095,00 :. .9,095,oPr

CheckTotels:/ 9,095.00- . P.pSSlOb:

16337 □ 12/23/2022 19077 CENTER FOR RESPONSIVE
SCHOOLS ,

' 223292' T. F'2110:4500i2223f5884'. . ; ,950:40 . ■.•'.950:46:;

Check Totals: :9S0.40 : 950.40

16338 . □ 12/23/2022 16997 CHALLENGE DAY
■ ■ ■■■ ■ . . ' • 1 2228^;.', ■ ■, .F 2110.-4000-2223;5884 14,700:00 '14',7p0;pp,'

■ ■■ ■ ■ ......... ■ .... Check Totals: • 14,700.00 :14,700.00':

16222 □ 12/23/2022 16758 FARBER. SUSAN DR.

■2i2543:.- . .; - ,F;2250.4600.-2223r0032 ' .;,;-.:;,;:,';.-;i;l4.5.6.: : 11.4:5b-'
V, * '-y.

CheckTotaTs:- ■:':::.‘i'l4:50i-J

16340 □ 12/23/2022 18848 JURGENS. MATTHEW
•;222545 •’ ,F2250;460pr2223-0p32; ,„:;1,14':5P- iH:4.5P;

CheckTotals:^ • .'^-.'.'v--.-.114;50'.-.' ■;i'i4'.5o:‘:

16341 . , □ 12/23/2022 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRESCHOOL,
222638' - F25iO;4000.-2223-5870 23,306.00 ••23,306:o6’,

........ 222636; ■ . F 2610;4pppr2223-.04Q9;. :;i,'xi4iQ92,oo,-' .. ' ; ;:;1,4;09'2,0pJ

Check Totals: 37,398.00 37,398.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -13: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
16342 □ 12/23/2022 18407 KIDZ EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

221376 F 2250.4000-2223-0032 7,366.80 7,356.80

Check Totals: 7,366:80 7,356.80

-16343 □ 12/23/2022 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT
SVCS

223018 F2250.4000-2223-0032 - 525.00 525.00

Check Totals: . •525.00 525.00

16344 □ 12/23/2022 18964 ORIAS-CUERO, JASMINE
----------- . . .. 223350 F2110.4000-2223-589.1

- 3,156.19 - 3,156.19

Check Totals: 3,156.19 3,156.19:

1634S □ 12/23/2022 19133 RAMIREZ CONSULTING CORP.
222785 , . .F2110.4000-2223-0204. . • . 3,600.00 3,600,00-

* " * CheckTqtals:’ ‘ - 3,600.00 ' -- 3,600.00:

16346 □ 12/23/2022 16006 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU
INC,

•222637' F2510;40pp-2223.S870 54,200.00 54.200,0.0'
•'^635- - ,• F.2510.4000-2223-P4P9; , , . ■41,734.00 41i734;00.;

Check Totals: 95,934.00 95,934.00

16347 12/2^022 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM

' . -1
' '' " * - . * ", '■ -221375 ' , -F 2250,4000-2223-0032 •85.00 85.00

221375 F 2250.4000-2223-0032 170.00 170.00

............ Check Totals:. , . - . 255.00 255.00

16348 'U-y . 12/23/2022 . ' ■11194 -, -WANG, DAWN M; , i' ' *

222544 F 2250.4600-2223-0032 114.50 114.50

1 * . ' •'
Check Totals: . .... 114.50 114.50

- ................. ■ ■

7n01/04/2023 08:20 AM Page
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Levfttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -13: FEDERAL FUND

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 15
Grand Totals: 174,074.14

Account Distribution Totals

, / Account . - Descriptiorr Total Expensed , Total Liquidated

F 2110.4000-2223-0204 TITLE IV 22-23 PROF SALARIES 3,600.00 3,600.00

F 21104000-2223-5884 ARP-ESSER5% STATE RESERVES LL PURCH SVCES 14,700.00 14,700.00
. ' F 21.104006^2223-5891 • _ , , , ESSER.il 22-23 PURCH:SVCE - ' 3,'156.'19 3,156;i9

;, F ,21.10.45q0-2223i:,0149 TITLE III PARflMM'22:23 MAT/SUPP.'■ ' •72p;oo; • 720.00,

F2110.4500-2223-5218 ARP ESSER HCY MAT&SUPP 40.25 40.25

F 2110.4500-2223-5884 ARP ESSER 5% STATE RESERVES LL MAT/SUP 950.40 950.40
F’2250.4000.2223r0032 lpEA6lT22-^23;PURCHASED'SVCES. :.8;136.8.0 ,8,136.80

,F 2250i40pCL22^^: - IDEAARp.eilGRANfPURCHSVCES.. , .■9,095,60. • .9.095:00

F 2250.46DD-2223-OD32 IDEA611 22-23 TRAVEL EXPENSE 343.50 343.50

F 2510.4000-2223-0409 UPK 2022-23 PURCH SVCE 55,826.00 55,826.00

. , F' iSI 6.4000-2223-5870 . UPK“22:^23;FEDERAL'FUNDINGPURqHSVG.ES. .■ .•77,'506;6o. 77,506.00

Fund F Totals:. : 174,074.14 174,074.14

Grand Totals: 174,074.14 174,074.14

:-General Ledger Summary Postings

Account . ! Descrip^oh ' Debite; .. - Cmdlte

F200B ''■ ■JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING ' - '
W/INTEREST

0.00 174,074.14 ■

..F521 „ ENCUMBRANCES o.po 174.074.14
/■■;>522''':':- .rAPPROPR1ATipN,‘EXRENSE. , - -V ' ^ '174,074.14. . ' -0:00^;.

■.■.'/F82f RESERVE FORENC'UMBRANCES174,074.14 . , ■ ' : .0.00

174,074.14

01/04/2023 08:20 AM Page 3/3
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Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number Account

50013 0 12/20/2022 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY

TC630

Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For TC -12: TRUST CUSTODIAL

Number of Cash Disbursements: 1

Explanation

Paid

655,641.00

Check Totals: •, 655,641.00

Grand Totals: 655,641.00

Account Distribution Totais

Account Description Totai Expensed : TotarLiquidated,.

TC630 DUE TO PUBLIC LIBRARY 655,641.00 0.00

Fund TC Tqtels: 665,641.00 oIoO

Grand Totals: : ! 655,641.00 : ; 0.00 , ,

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
TC200- ^ ^ ^ Cash in Chewing-,” . ~ ^ ^ 0.0,0 , , ' 655,641.00

Liquidated

0.00

0.00

0.00

//(^

01/04/2023 08:20 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

179137 Q 12/07/2022 1002 ABOTT, DORIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629-40- ,0.00

□ 12/07/2022 1825 ABRAHAMS, IRENE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check-Totals: 629.40 o.po:

179139 O 12/07/2022 612 ALCURI, CATHERINE A.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: . " 629.40 ■ 0.00-

179140 □ 12/07/2022 6272 ALDOUS, KATHLEEN M.
A9060.8000-0043000 629.40 0.00

.CheckTptals: 629.40 0-PP:

179141 □ 12/07/2022 17169 ALLEGRETTO, CATHERINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

^ - .'j CheckTotals: : 4,258.80 0.00

17?J42 o 12/07/2022 13568 ALLEN. BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

■ GheckTotels; ■'.r629i4o: ■'. 0.00

i.zai4?
' □

12/07/2022 13015 ALLEN, JOHN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40. :;v-,''-,o:poi

179144 .........□ 12/07/2022 15693 ALLMAN, KATHLEEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

. . ' ' . 'CheckTotals: '-■‘,629.40: •.;O.p0;

179145
...

12/07/2022 6544 AMATO, MW^Y ANN
■ V' - • ' " '
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

179146' ■ n 12/07/2022 14496 /\MBROSIp, DIANE
A 9060.8000-00^0000 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179147 □ 12/07/2022 9009. ANASTOS-RATNER, STEPHANIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179148 ' □ •i2/07;/2022 116 ANDERSEN, ALICE J. ,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0,00

179149 ■, 12/07/2022 , 18425 ANDERSON, B/NRB/yv^
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179150 " □ 12/07/2022 . 18788 ANDRES, GERALDINE /
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40

• ' '

0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 o.og

mm ' □ 12/07/2022 109 : ANDRESAKES, ALEXANDRA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

■ Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179152- . □ V: •12/07/2022 • 15940 . APPEL^UM, ELIZABETH

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheokTotajs: 1,258.80 0.00

179153- : . 12/07/2022 . 16080'^ARESCA, PAULA ,

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40
/ / P

0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Lr({Uiclated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179154 .□ 12/07/2022 . ' .2135:^ ASCHER, JUDITH E.

A9060.8000-qC«)000 - 1,258.80, p.oo

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179155. ■D .12/07/2022 2007-, ASKINASI, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000: 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■1291 §? D . 12/07/2022 14077 .. AZZARELLI, RICHARD
Asoeaaooo^po-oooo... ,629.40 ■p;0p,.

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

mm 12/07/2022 6769. MAUREEN: BABBITT
A9060;8000-00f00.00/:.. 629.40,' 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■1291??' □ :; ’ 12/07/2022 ■6422';.'-MNDYBANCHIK
Aspeaapoo-oo-oooo' -t,268,80 ' ; 0.00;

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

J29159- , Q .12/07/2022 ■15694'.'BAFVSM, JANET
A.9060':8000:00.p0.00- , 629.40. 0..00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

:P'V .li'07/2D22- ,:1449 BARNETT;lrRED
A9060;8000^0-0000:. '

;,r. :
629,40 o:oo:

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

•iZSiMv, ■ ;:q 12/07/2022 .3376 ■' BARTpUOTTA,'PHYLLIS
A9060!80pp-p0-000p, ' .629;40: - Q;oo

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

mm □ 12/07/2022 369 BASIL, BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: -629:40 • 0.00

179163 □ 12/07/2022 14904 BECKER, ELIZABETH

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckToials: 1,2S8;8p 0.00

179164 □ 12/07/2022 16701 BERGEN, VALERIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check-Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179165 □ 12/07/2022 6944 BERGER, MIRIAM
A 9060,8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check.Tbtals: 62940 0.00

179166 □ 12/07/2022 370 BERGMAN, BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

'Check Totals: 629.40- 0.00

179167 □ 12/07/2022 16764 BERJU, MARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: -1,258.80 . 0.00

179166 □ 12/07/2022 2624 BIGGS, MARILYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

179.169 □ 12/07/2022 4260 BISAGNI, VALENTINE L.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 839.20 0.00

■ ■ - . Check Totals: : 839.20 o;oo

179170 □ 12/07/2022 3718 BLOOM, SALLY /20
01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 4/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref» Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totels: 629.40 0.00

17917T •12/07/2022 16694 ,B'[:UMi:DEB6R^.. .

A 9060.8000-00-0000

•

1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1.2S8.80 0.00

179372 □ .12/07/2022 10415' BOGSTEO; BARBARA; A
A9060.8000-0043000 629.40 0.00

Check Tplsl^v 629.40 0.00

-179173 □ 12/07/2022 14195 bonacqre;:phyllis

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,2S8.80 0.00

179174 □ 12(07/2022, 15847 , BONNEy, DAVID \
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629^0 0.00

-179175 12/07/2022 - ■ 12428- -BCRELLI^-JANiCE:;,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 p.oo

1791ZS' . 1^07/2022 6588 .BO.RG,;UESUEA.v;'
A 9060.8000430-0000

.................
629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 ■ P-PO

179i’77 - 12/07/2022 -:6770' ELYSE-b'OSHNACK:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 . 0.00

Check Totals: 1,^8.80 . q.qo

•17^1T8 •• 12TO7^p22'j 14857 .BOTfrc'EtUl','JOANN-,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40

/a/
0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 5)80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179179 □; ' 12/07C022 . 7729 BOULUANNE, JOSEPH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 •1,258,80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179180 . 12/07/2022 1664 BOYD, HAZEL .
.A9060.8000-00-6000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179181 12/(37/2022 3984 BOYE, SUSAN D!
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629v40 0.00

179182 .□ ■ 12/07/2022 3623 ..BRACCp. RONALD;
A; 9060.8000-00-0000 314.70 0.00

Check Totals: 314,70 0.00

179183• 12/07/2022 916 BREEN; DEBORAH E.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . 209;80 ■ 0.00

Check Totals: 209.80 0.00

1Z9.184 • ■ □ . ■12/07^022 9383 ' BREHM, JOAN '

A 9060.8000-00-0000- ., 629,40 . O-OO

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179186• ■ □ / '■12/07/2022. . 3936 . BREIMAN, STELLA-.. ,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . , ' 629,40 o.po

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179186^ □ '12/07/2022 2293 BROOKS. WURETTA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 ^ • 629:40. /p.p' 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179187 □ 12/07/2022 373 BROWN, BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check-Totals:^^ 629.40 o;oo:

17Q188 □ 12/07/2022 435 BROWN, BERNADETTE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTbtals:' 1,258.80 0.00.

179189 □ 12/07/2022 1324 BROWN, EVELYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

• Check Totals;., ' 1,258.80 0.00.

179190 □ 12/07/2022 5331 CARY BROZIK
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check To[ta|s; 1:258.80 o.op;

179191 □ 12/07/2022 939 BRUNNHOELZL, DENISE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

- Check Totals:'. ; . 1,258.80 o.pp

179192 □ 12/07/2022 8099 BRUNO. FREDERICK
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ,'629.40 ' o.po

179193 □ 12/07/2022 16444 BRUSH-GRIFFIN, MARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

, ClieckTotals;: ' ; - ■-■■.:- \' ':'''629;40 p;oq

179194 □ 12/07/2022 2635 BUCCI, MARIO
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

: ' • Check Totals: 629.40: 0.00

179195
□ ........

12/07/2022 3526 BUCK, RICHARD E.

**.*• •Cl:,::

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 7/60
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals'. 1,258.80 0.00

'179196 ' , 12/07/2022 - .12439 BURNETT. .KATHRYN.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179197 ' □ 12/07/2022. 6518 BUTTAFUdCO, DORIS C.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

'■ ■ ■ Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

119198 . , □ 1:^07/2022' . 7.164 3YRNE.ANNE; .,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

:1791'9?I □ 12/07/2022. . 18399 CACAMIS, MICHELLE , , •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179200 . ' • 12/07/2022 .5573 CALABRESE^RENALDO '.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

•129201 12/07/2022 .17422 .'C/\LANDF^, JANET- ..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0/30

179202 12/07/2022 18766 CALAPAI, LIBORIA.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179203' - . r , •.12/07/2022. 18651' GAMPBELL; MARGARET
A 9060.8000-00-0000

■ •■'
629.40 0.00

01/04/202308:17AM Page 8/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISf

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 62940 Q.OO

17^04 □: . 12/07/2022' 14498, CAPPABIANCA, LORRAINE
A-9060.800p-d0rP00O 1,049.00 .oibo'

Check Totals: 1,049.00 0.00

179205 □ .12/07/2022 - ' 6,694. JOANCAPUTp

A9060:800,cw)04:i000 1,258:80. ^0;Q0i

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179206 □ 12/07/2022 41.42 CARBERRy.'THERESE
A9060.800Qr;OOtOOOO. • ,.,629:40, ;0;P0'

Check Totals: 629.40 ' 0.00

17.92flZ 12/07/2022 5915 CARBONE; j.qSEPH :

A 9060;800P-p£W)0;0.0 ■ 1,258.80 ,0:00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179208: . □ . 12/07/2022- ...18875 CAREY,.Ge'QRGETTE
A 9b60.80,00-0qo000 . . '62,9.40 • . 0.00':

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179209' " 12/07/2022 19070 .carey.:JOhn' ..
A 9060.8000-00-0000' ' -

•K ,>. •

',;-'.'.'V-.'-;>;1,674r60.; :0.Q0

Check Totals: 1,674.60 0.00

179210 □, ■. .12/07/2022,:^ .12166' CARNEY,;PATR1CIA-A;
A9O60.8OOO-6o-O0p0- . ’ ^629:40 '.

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179211' . □ ■12/07/2022: 1166 CARROLL; EDWARD ,
, A-9b6O:8p0^OO;000p - ,,0.-p0-

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 9/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

179212 D 12/07/2022 1932 CARROLL, JANET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179213 □ 12/07/2022 15100 CARROLL. MAUREEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 o.qp

179214
□ '

12/07/2022 6994 CASALE, DONNA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 419.60 0.00

Check ToUtls: - 419.60 0.00

1Z921S □ 12/07/2022 14684 CASH,CHERYL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals; 629:40 0.00

129216
□ '

12/07/2022 1127 CASSESE, EDITH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 : 0.00

17&2:I7 □ 12/07/2022 14742 CASTELLI, JOSEPH
A9060.8QQ0-Q0-O0OQ 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179218 □ 12/07/2022 17454 CASTILLO, CARLOS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ' : 629.40 0.00

129219 □ 12/07/2022 18426 CEFALU, MARY LOU
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40

CheckTotats: , ' 629.40 , 0.00

17922Q Q 12/07/2022 5273 CEUNO, PAULA J,

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 10/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account • Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 o.op

iz^. 1^7/2022; •257 CENTRONE.ANTHONV
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 o.pq

179222 □ . 12/07/2022- 12435- CESTARO,THOMAS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

... -
Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

'17si?a □. .12/07/2022- . 14685 CH/VyiBERS’,-THOMAS

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 ppp

'179224- a . 12/07/2P22- 18613 ..CHASTAIN,'MARISELA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

JIS225. 12/07/2022 . ’.6437 • KARRY'LCHERTOK,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 4.003.80 0.00

Check Totals: 4,003.80 o.op

179226 12/07/2022^ '1644,3 '
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

, . Check Totajs: 1,258.80 0.00

179227 12/07/2022': '2^: CHRISTENSEN, ANN

A 9060.8000-00-0000

■

629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17922S .. - 12/67/2022, '.;2526;. 'eHRISTQPHER,:M^ ^

A 9060.8000-00-0000
•'...... ., ' .. ;■ -.

629.40 /P'7 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 11/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

179229. ;,;.D ■ 12/07/2022 2702. • CHURCHILL, MARYANN
•A 9060.8000-00-0000 ' . 629.4Q 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179730 . □ 12/07/2022 • ;6504 CHURGIN, PINI P.
A 9060.8000-00-0000: L' , 1,258.80 ■ 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

129231^ 12/07/2022 12478 • .CIAVATTONE, ELIZABETH M. - "
A906P.80QQ-O0-P000/ 524.50 0.00

Check Totals: 524.50 0.00

179232 .. □ 12/07/2022 3523 CIRILLO, RICHARD '
A 9060.8000-00-0000 • ,629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179233 12/07/2022 1523 , GERALD R. CLAPS ' ,
A 9060,8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

¥ Check Totals: 1,258.80 OAO

179234 12/07/2022 .3480 CLARK,- RAYMOND '
A 9060.80b0-0,0-0000 ' 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179235., , 12/07/2022 ' , 2802 . CLARKE. MICHAEL P.

A9060;80pp-003000 . ; - 1.258.80.

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

12/07/2022 ' 7246. CLEARY, TIMOTHY
A 9O6O.8OOCW).OtO0OO: : 1,258.80 -

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179237 □ 12/07/2022 12856 CLEMENTS, DIANE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check.Totals: ,62940 0.00

179238 □ 12/07/2022 15101 COHEN, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotate: 1,258.80 o:oo

179239 □ 12/07/2022 7390 COLE, KAREN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

'Check Totals: 1,2SM0 o;oo

179240 □ 12/07/2022 440 COLLINS, BERNICE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: : 629.40 0;oq;

1792.41 □ 12/07/2022 9376 COLLINS, CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

:Check Totals: . ' 629.40' 0.00

179242 □ 12/07/2022 1677 COLLINS. HELEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

iCheck Totals: 1,258.80 . ■ :o.po:;

179243 □ 12/07/2022 3303 COMPART,DERCY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: ■ r 62940 0.00

179244 □ 12/07/2022 4400 CONNOLLY,WINIFRED
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check.Totals:' . 629.40 0.00

179245 n 12/07/2022 690 CONTE. CHRISTINE M.
* ' .................... " ........ ---
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,153.90 0.00

Check Totals: 1,153.90 0.00

mm . 12/07/2022 577 CON2A.C/^OL

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

HS24Z . •• □ 12/07/2022 6534 COOK,BEVERLY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629>t0 0.00

179248' . □ ' 12/07/2022 18568 COOK, EILEEN
A 9060,8000-00-0000 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

,1792.49 . 12/07/2022 5850. CORDTS, LORRAINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

iZ225Q • 12/07/2022 1698 CORIN, HENRY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17S251 12/07/2022 . 14057 CPSENZA,-SUSAN.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totajs: 629.40 0.00

179252 n: 12/07/2022 7186-- COWAN,-BEVERLY •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1.258.80 0.00

179253'• ; ■ □ -12/07/2022 • 1,6693 .■.GRAyv.FpRD, MARY/“i'NN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 14/80

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 153

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

-179254- 12/07/2022 2661; 'CURRY, MARY A.,
A9060.80P0-00-0000 . : 629.40^ •o:oD-

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■1792SS , □ 12/07/2022, ••:i5848 CUTTONE. CHARLES
A 9060.8000-00^000 629.40 0.00'

Check Totals: 529.40 9.00

.179256 . □ 12/07/2022 1^52' .D'AMATO. MARY
A9b60:8000^0f0000. • 629.40 . 0.00-

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179^ - □ ' .12/07/2022 .6304 . D'lGRIG,.JENNIFER
A9060.800lkt0-0000-.. . .-629.40 . O.OO '

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17925S ' Q. .12/07/2022 5016' DALE. DIANEV.;
. A 906O,8b00-OCM)0p0 . ' ',629.40 O-OP '

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

'17925$; ' .12/07/2022 12884 :DALY,.sU^NNE .

A 9060.8000-00-0000. : .1,258'.'80 .- 060 .

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

17926Q: ■-12/07/20’22.. -11878,' oaly;,thomas ,
,A9060;8000-PCW].600-: ■ , . '629.40 . o.'oo^

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1792161 ' 12/07/2022 .3739 darmiento;sanja .
.A.906p.80bcW30^ppP: -1 -1;268.S0

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179262 □ 12/07/2022 8901 DASH, JOYCE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totels: 629.40 0.00

17S7fi?l □ 12/07/2022 224 DAVIDIAN, ANN M.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179264 o 12/07/2022 2396 DAVIDSON, LINDA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: • : 629:40 0.00

□ 12/07/2022 10806 DAVIES, JOSEPH
A 9080.8000-00-0000 2,008.20 0.00

Check Totels: 2,008.20 ' 0.00

J2S2SS □ 12/07/2022 5610 DAVIS, MARILYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

: ' . ' ■ •' CheckTotals:- 1,258.80 0,00

1Z9267 □ 12/07/2022 3582 DAVIS, ROBERT. L.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1.258.80 ,0.00

179268 □ 12/07/2022 2603 DE ANGELO, MARIANNA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

* ^ '
CheckTotels:; 629A0 0.00

1^69
- ■ -

12/07/2022 2667 DE BRUIN, MARY ANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals:- : 1,258.80 ^ 0.00

179270 □ 12/07/2022 9273 DE GROFF. ROGER

/3.^

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 16/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

1-79271 a ' „ ■ ,'1^7/ZQ22 17266' DEGAETANO,- PHILIP C.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179272 □- 12/07/2022. 18619 - ^DEJESUS,'MARTA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179273
D.' ..

12/07/2022 5555 :DELATTRE, EDMOND
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

m2Z4 ' - □ 12/07/2022 12752 DELUITACiA, MICHAEL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

12/07/2022 4014 , DELLA PENNA; MARIETTA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 o.pp

179276
■dv.' ■1^7/2022, 2691: .pENNIS.'-AflARriyi; .

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

...... Check Totals: 62940 0.00

1Z32ZZ .
. a'

;i2/07/2022- 2036 ..DENSKV:, JdANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 o.op

i7.9^g- ; , Jl2/am022 , 11299; :':DsIWSa1|RENE,

A 9060.8000-00-0000
..........

629.40
/y3

0.00

01/04/2023 08;17AM Page 17/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals'. 629.40 0.00

123279 :■ 12/07/2022 , 18765 DESANTIS, DENISE
..-A9060.8000'00-00g0 •1,152.60. 0.00

Check Totals: 1,152.60 0.00

179280 □ . 12/07/2022 15856 DESTEFANO.ANN
■'A 9060.8000-00-0000 . . 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179281 □. 12/07/2022 11455 DEVEAU. PATRICIA ;
A9060.8000-00-0000- 629.40 • 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179282. □ . 12/07/2022 5598 LAWRENCE.ADIAZ.
A 9080.8000-00-0000 .1.258,80 . 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 Q.QO

1^83- □. ,r 12/07/2022 952 :DICKMAH DIANA
: •.A'9060.8000-00-0000 ; ' ; 629.40 . 0.00

Check Totals: 829.40 0.00

1792M.. 12/07/2022 16564 OINDA/CATHyI

A:9060.8000-00-0000. 629.40 0:00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

179285 , 12/07/2022 2396:' DICTEMNO,.LINDA.

. A 9060.8000-00-0000 ■ ,1,258.80. ' 0.00,

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179286;,' . 12/07/2022 996 DITCHIK, DONNA
'■ A,9060:8000-00-000d 629.40 /3y 0-00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 18/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179287 □ 12/07/2022 16277 DLABOLA, LYNN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629AO . 0-Pp-

179288 □ 12/07/2022 4915 DOLAN,DOROTHY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

-Check-Totals:..' 62gA0 0;00.-

179289 □ 12/07/2022 14500 DONNELLY, MARYELLEN
A 9060.8000^0-0000 629.40 0.00

■ . ' ' :'<»eck',Tota|3:;':::' 629M 0,00

179290 □ 12J07J2022 3283 DORGAN. PATRICIA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals:" ' 1,258.80 -‘'^:;.'.-'o.oo;

179291 □ 12/07/2022 7154 DRASER, PATRICIA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotalsjj. ; : , ■ 629.40 ■;p.qo.

179292 □ 12/07/2022 654 DREWES, CHARLENE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0,00

CheckTotals::; 629.40 ',:v-. , -;o.o,q.

179293 □ 12/07/2022 5002 Du BRITZ, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

■Check'T.ofals:;'\-'i/;' 629.40 :0,o0.

179294 □ 12/07/2022 6005 DUBEAU, DIANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals.' ;: :i,2s8:ao

179295
5“

12/07/2022 1511 DUNBAR, GEORGE
_______

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 19/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17929B 12/07/2022 . . 6368' CAROLDUNN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

•I79297 . Q 12/07/2022 2097. EDEN.VERA:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179298 / , 12/07/2022. • 13166 : EHLEN, JACK :
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179299 ' D.y . 12/07/2022 8296'. EHRLICH, FRANCINE D;

A 9060.8000-00-0000 10,858.80 0.00

■ .: ■ ^ • Check Totals: 10,858.80 Q.QQ

179300 ' n: 12/07/2022 5441 EISENBERG; EDWARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

.
Check Totals: 1.1^.80 p.op

179301 : '■■. a: :■ 1^07^022 ; 5764 ■ DOROTHY ELKINS'

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 p.oo

•179302 .. 1.2/07/2022 16695' ELLIOT, THERESA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

....................... Check Totals: 62940 0.00

Wq3- i:?/07/2022 , ;2592. .'EMERIC; MARIA ,.
A 9060.8000-00-0000

.'.'I ■
629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 20/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

1703(14 12/07/2022 14829 . ESLINGER.KATHUEEN .
A 90608000-00-0000; 1,25880- , • 0.00

Check Totals: 1,25880 0.00

1-79.3Q5 □ . 12/07/2022 ,9454 ESRCiSlTO.,SALVAfORE M.
A9060.8000^,CWIQOO,' , 629.40 0.00.

Check Totals: 62980 0.00

179306 ; 12/07/2022 :i072; EVANS, SALLY
,A'90608000-O0-P00p •:'629.40, , ; -Q-.OO.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179307 - Q 12/07/2022- . 14081 EVANS-GALLAGHER.JUDIJH ..'

A 90608000:00-0000' 629;4.0 ■ 0.0(3.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179308 12/07/2022, '12030. . EWALD,-JOSEPH M.
•A906d,80p0-P0:OD0O 1,25880, 0.00;

Check Totals: 1,25880 0.00

179309. .12/07/2022 ,6423y. DONALD FAIRHEAp
• .A.90608QO(H)(VOqOO 1,258.80 o.do-

Check Totals: 1,25880 0.00

■179310 ,12/07/2022'. 3986.:/-FARKAS, SUSAN W: .
A 90608000-00-00(30

■
■■ '1,.25880', . ■■ o'.po'

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

IV93IT ■ 12/07/2022 , ;.165'82--, :F/^,ReLL-KINDER,,SUSAN, ■

, ■ . :A90608000:00-Op,00 1.'25880.,,■ /3~/

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

01/04/2023 Oa-17 AM Page 21/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref ii; Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
^79312 □ 12/07/2022 7898 FEDER, EUGENE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258,80 0.00

■CheckTotals; 1,258:80 : o.po

179313 □ 12/07/2022 4822 FESTANTE, RICHARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

179314 □ 12/07/2022 17476 FIGLER, DEANNA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ■ 629.40 0.00

179315 □ 12/07/2022 4291 FILIGENZI, VINCENT
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40 0.00

CheckTotals:-' 629.40 0.00

1Z9316 □ 12/07/2022 19072 FIORE, CHRISTINA
A 9060,8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 : . • 0.00

179317 □ 12/07/2022 16960 FIRST, JULIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.268.80 0.00

CheckTotals:' 1,258:80 0.00

17.9318 □ 12/07/2022 1935 FISCHER. J/\NET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

i •
.Check To^ls: ■,629.40.' 0.00,

179319 □ 12/07/2022 3987 FISHWICK.SUSAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

1I932Q □ 12/07/2022 9350 FLAUTO, ROBERT E.
,' j■’ r. .

CheckTotals:; . 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM " --------- 22/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A -42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 0.00

1^9321' □ 1^07/2022 11494 FLORIO,.IRENE.
A 9060.OT00-00-000O 629.-40 0.00

. . ^ Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179322' . □ 12/07^022 1951 F0NTA;NA, JEAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

,■*.* *
Check Totals: 629.40 o.qo

170323; . ;■ 12/07^022 , 12682 FORTE, Linda. ;
A 9080.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 o.qp

'179324; - d: 12/07/2022, 3875 ;FRANKEL,:SORA
A 9060.8000-00-0000

■- ■ ■
629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179325- . ,. ■ 12/07/2022 6670 , FFV^SER, RICHARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

^ ...... Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179324' □ , ' 12/07/2022; . ;7275: ■ FF^SSON;'WURA-^

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

, V 7'■* .
Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

il^22Z'- ■' ■ ■■ im7l2Q22\ ' .10805: .'FREEMAN.-ANNIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,865.40 0.00

Check Totals: 1,865.40 q.oo

179328- . . .. 1.2/Q7/2022, 10937 . ;.FRElFELqi-,HELEN,B._
A 8060.8000-00-0000

.............
:4:y4..v;...............

1,258.80 0.00
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Levitlown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Cfteck/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,258.80 O.QO

'179329 - □ 12/07/2022 ,5879 FRESCO,.ROBERT
:A.9060.8000-O0y30,00 . 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

17933Q □ 12/07/2022 .1635 . FREUND, HELEN P.
^ A.9060.8000-00-do00 1.258:80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179331 □ \ f ■ 12/07/2022, , 6905, FUSCO, PATRICIA^
A 9060.8000-00-0000. :: ' ,•••,629.40. 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179332 . □ 12/07/2022 . '2057 'GALASKAS, SUSAN •

A9060i80p0-004).000, ... ■ ^9.40, • 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 Q.QO

179333 . • . , □ . 12/07/2022 , 9139 GALENSKAS, RONALD,
A 9060.8000-00^000 '• . . 629.40 ■ ■ . 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179334 12/07/2022 - 61^ ■ GALLAGHER. JAMES
A 9060.8000-00-0000 ..629.40 . 6.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

^79335 " • ■ D ■ 12/07/2022 10226 G^TERIO,; JOANNE ■* ■; , *■'

A9060.8000-00r0000 ••■•' •' 1,258.80 ^ 0:00.

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179336 12/07/2022 .16278 G/U.VIN, JANET
A,9060.8000-00r000p' 629.40- 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEOIMRE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVlSt

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179337 D 12/07/2022 14306 GAMBITSKY, EDWARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 104.90 0.00

.Check Totals:: 104.90 0.00

179338 □ 12/07/2022 2037 GANNAM, JOANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 62940 , p.oo

179339 □ 12/07/2022 2485 GARAVENTE, LOUIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: , 1,258.80 0.00

179340 □ 12/07/2022 629 GARB, CELIA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179.511 □ 12/07/2022 18624 GARGUILO, BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals:' 629.40 0.00

179342 □ 12/07/2022 924 GAROD, DEENA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals.: v-■;^ '629.40':: ■ 0.00

17^3 12/07/2022 297S GATLAND. NANCY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

‘ . ' CheckTotals: . ^ - 629.40 ■■0.00

179344 12/07/2022 6620 GAYLARDO. CATHERINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

179345
□.........

12/07/2022 18582 GELZER, LINDA

Check Tptajs.: •-/:;.'.;;629.40 . 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 25/80
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Levittown UFSO
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179346 . .. . □; 12/07/2022 ' 19103 . , GERARD, ROBERT
A 9060.8000-00-0000 419.60 0.00

Check Totals: 419.60 0.00

■179347 . □ 12/07/2022 3129, , GERMANO, NORMA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179348 • , . □ 12/07/2022 . 16081 GIARRETTO, PHYLLIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 O.OD

■J29349 12/07/2022 , 4216 GILCHRIST,TRULOVE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179350 . , .. ■ a::- ■ 12/07/2022.. 5486 . GILL, EILEEN 1.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

170351 D- 12/07/2022 2401- GUNT2.LlNbA • ■

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258,80 0.00

179352. 12/07/2022 14503 GNUS, ELIZABETH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258,80 0.00

179353 ■ 12/07/2022 _ , .6771’ FREDERICK GOELZ- ^

A 9060.8000-00-0000
- ■ .....

629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 26/60
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

mm- D 12/07/2022 2402 GOKEV, LINDA
A 9060;8p004)0-0000 •: 1.865,40 ■ . ' :,0:00.

Check Totals: 1,865.40 0.00

q - 12/07/2022, 7617 ..GOLDBERG, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000. • ■629.40 -0;00'.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

'179356 ;D- . . . ;t2/07/2022. 19030-. GOtiDpARB,-RONALD
A:9060.80004)043000 • ' ; , 629.40;. ■ ■ 0:q0i:

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179357 . 12/07/2022 2330 GOLDIS/LENORE
A 9060:8000^^000 \ 629.40- • ,0^00-

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

17^358: ■ 12/07/2022 .. 8472V ^OLDSTQNErRICHARD ,E.
A9060.'8000-p0-0000 , y 629;40 . . , OiOO-,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179359.. ■ - ' . 1,2/07/2022, 4874„ GOKZALE. j^NETTE
.;A9p60.80pO-00,-0000' ,629:40

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179360 12/07/2022 14538 .:GORMAN. DENNIS
A-9060:80pO-004>000.- 1,258;80,:. q.OO:

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

'12/07/2022 ■8p8’l ' -GRABER;,jypiTH
. A 906O.8Q0Or0God0O • . r, 629:4'(j’

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedute Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

1Z9362 □ 12/07/2022 460 GRACE, BEVERLY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0,00

1733B3 ' □ 12/07/2022 13451 GRACE, JOHN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals; i;2Wi80 0.00

179364 □ 12/07/2022 16439 GRANDE, PHILLIP
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:. 629.40 0.00

179365 □ 12/07/2022 4824 GRANELLI, KENNETH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 O.OQ

• '* . CheckTotals: / 1,258.80 0.00

-179366 □ 12/07/2022 2619 GRANT, LYNNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: : " .1,258.80 0.00

179367 □ 12/07/2022 9604 GRANT, MADELINE E.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

' *• ' CheckTotals: 629;40 *- 0.00

179368 □ 12/07/2022 16151 GRAY, DORIS

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals:- -, 629.40 ,0.00

179369 □ 12/07/2022 1736 GREEN. HONEY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

; ' ;■ - CheckTotals: ; 629.40 - o.po

179370 □ 12/07/2022 2140 GREEN, JUDITH
... . ........

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 28/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179371' ' b . .12/07/2022 .16583. ^GREEN,.TAMMY
A 9060.8000-00-0000

' .
629.40 0.00

.... Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179372 12/07/2022 2884 : .GREENBERG, MORTON
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

:i7.^ 12/07/2022. ;38le:; .GREENBERG, SHEILA
A 9060.6000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:
. * 62940 ... ... .. 0.00

17^374 12/07/2022 ,5266.: V GREENE, MARTIN
A 9060.8000-00-0000

:
629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629,40 0.00

179375 . 12/07/2022 ’ ' " ',67p>GRE)Cp.;,C/W?MEN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

I7937fi 12/07/2022 . : - '1920 ; .'GRiFElN, JANE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totajs: 629.40 0.00

179377. '12/07/2022 •'4825:''J.GRUNDAS. JOSEPH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40

........ : .
0.00

. ... ,
Check Totals: 62940 0.00

■179378. : ,12/07/2022 • ',,,',:;-758;2.;:gr.utzmacher-.theqdor „„
A 9060.8000-00-0000

..

€29.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 29/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17937.9 12/07/2022 9726 GRYN,,LINDA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

1793SQ 12/07/2022 . 17091 GUADAGNO,,LyCILUE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check ToUils: 1,258.80 0.00

179381 12/07/2022 I86I2; GUASCO, DEBORAH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . .629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179382 n,. .. 12/07/2022 17060' GUGLIELMI, DONNA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . • 629.40- 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179383 12/07/2022 4883 GU2IKOWSKI, PATRICIA A. ,
A 9060.8000430-0000 , 629.40 o.po

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179384 12/07/2022 . 2014. HAFTER..JOAN ,
A 9066:8000-00-0,000

. ■' * "V

629.40' .. O.QO

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179385 ' 12/07/2022 9073 HAGGERTY. FRANK
A 9060.8000:00-0000. 1,258.80.' 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179388 ■ U: ; 12/07/2022 • 11531 -HAHN, LEOPOLD '

A9660.8000-00-0000 1,258.80
7'^

0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

01/04/202308:17AM page 30/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179357 □ 12/07/2022 15696 HAMILTON, ROBERT
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check.Totalsf '1,258.80 0.00

179388 12/07/2022 1648 HAND, HARRIET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40. " " ' * ' ,.......... 0.00

179389
n.........

12/07/2022 7298 HANNA, DAVID
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTptals: 629.40 ; 6.00

179390 n 12/07/2022 1205 HARRIGAN, ELIZABETH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

■ ' CheckTotals; 62940: 0.00

179391 12/07/2022 18588 HARRINGTON, HOLLY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Chieck^Totats:; . 62940 * ..... o:oo

179392 □ 12/07/2022 2016 HARVEY, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

’ ■ Check'Totals: ■ ‘ : 629.<10 0.06

179393 □ 12/07/2022 2552 HAUG, MAJORIE S.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

; Check-Totals:'. T. .629.4^0 ,0.00

179394 □ 12/07/2022 734 HEEPE, CLIFFORD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTptjals:' • 629.40- 0.00

179395 12/07/2022 7209 HEGARTY, JOANN /vr
01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 31/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

12^396' , □ - ■ 12/07/2022' 7153^ HEIDE, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

. Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

12/07/2022 . 8165 H.EKIMIAN, EIRENE K..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

' '
CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

-179398 .. □■ ■■ ; •12/07/2022 15584' •HELMLE,:OOUG.LAS.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

179399 , .D-; '■ . 12/07/2022 15746 j.HENDliER. SUSAN' ' '

A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,934.60 0.00

CheckTotals; 2,934.60 0.00

179400 □ 12/07/2022 - 5937 .HENNESSEY,MARITEE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

'179401 ■ •12/07/2022 , 5575 HENRY, WALTER , - ■ * -
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179402 ' -■a:' ■> .12/07/2022 ■1182 HIRSHMAN, ELAINE . .. ' .

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

. •., CheckTotals; 629.40 o.co

'179403 ' r. a ..:V; 12ra,7/2022 , 16446 HODGE,;ROBERT
A 9060.8000-00-0000

. ... . .
314.70

01/04/2023 0^•.17 AM Page 32/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PC Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 314.70 0.00

179404 ; 1^07/2022 15697 HOFKNECHT. MARION
; A 9060:8000^60-0000-: .629.4p- ,p;po;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179405 ■■■■ 12/07/2022 . 11931' HOLMES, GERARD
A-:906O;80P0^p.dO00' . ,629,40 o.bo;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179406 D ■ :i2/07/2p22. ,:27p3'',HOl^FEU MARYANN p,

- A'9060;8000-p0-0000
• ■ ■ ■

lof.go- opo

Check Totals: 104.90 0.00

1794QZ □; 12/07/2022 11874. • HORNAK, BARBARA
,;A9060;800^00-Opob^ .. 1;258.8p: • o.po:^

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179405 Q . 12A37/2022 - ,?I65^' VHOWARO.JEAiy,'

.A‘9060:80pP6,0-000p 629; 4p -, . p.OO::

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179409. , 12/07/2022 . •1014:;-HUGHES,DOROTHY'

A'906O;8P004)Op000:

i ■ ■ , ■ ■ .

•'..629.40'; o.op-

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179.410 1^07^022- ' '.13153 •^HUGHES, MARIA
. .A9p60.8000-p0-0000.

'
. '/.,629;4p.:' ■ o;oo,c

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

•17M11 12/07/2022 . ; ■ •5554o-^HUNT, JEANNE .
;-'AP06q;80pp-po^pooo:

' ••

. ■i,258'.aq-;;-

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor (0 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179412 □ 12/07/2022 2063 HYLAND, JOHN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 -0.00

,17^15 D 12/07/2022 5974 lANNI, PAUL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:' . . 629.40 0.00

179414 □ 12/07/2022 6864 IMPASTATO, JOSEPHINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:; 629.40 ■ O.OQ

17341?
n'

12/07/2022 14504 IRWIN, JILL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals:' 1,258.80 0.00

■1784.1? D 12/07/2022 4500 ITZKOWITZ, FLORENCE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629-40 0.00

Check-Totals:. 629,40: 0.00

179417 Q 12/07/2022 2281 ITZKOWITZ, UURAA.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotais: 1,258.80 , o.op

17341?
o'

12/07/2022 854 CYNTHIA ITZLER
A9060.8000-00-CPOOO 1,258.80 0.00

- .
Check Totals:' 1,258.80 0.00

179419 □ 12/07/2022 13189 JACOBS, CHRISTINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

ClieckTqtals: • ; 629.40 ■ 0.00

179420 a 12/07/2022 380 JARRETT, BARBARA
/SO

01/04/2023 08;17AM Page 34f80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179421 ,1^07/2022 -461 JARRETT„BEVERLY. .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62910 0.00

179^ 12/07/2022 6546 . JENSEN, ALICE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179423 □ 12/07/2022 366?'. JESTER,'ROY'
A 9060.3000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 0,00

179424 . ■■ D 1^07/2022 1986 JEWELL, JERALD:
A 9060.8000-00-0000

-
629.40 0.00

,
Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179425. :12JD7J2022 15698; JOHNS, MARION •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CbeckTotajs: 629.40 0.00

179426 • , 12/07/2022 , 2170 .,JOHNSONi;J<AREN.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals; 1,253.80 0.00

179427: . • ; I 12/.07/2022 . . ■ .7015 ,JOHNSpN,:i<ATHLEEN'
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totajs: 629.40 0.00

179^ ' ■■ 12/07/2022 ..■3509 JOCEPH; RENE'C; ■

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40
y^! 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 35/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

-179^29 • 12/07/2022 -10746 . KAMINSKY. THERESA E
A 9060.8000-00:0000 ,629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179430' 12/07/2022 6330, KARL,JANISA.
A 9060:8,000-00-0000 '1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

'179^3,1 □ . : 12/07/2022 ■ ,2849 KASENOFF'MIRIAM

A.9060.800P-00-0000 • 629.40' 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179432 . ■ . 12/07/2022 3658 KASTE,ROSEMARY:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 ,. 629.40.. . 0.00'

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17^33 □ 1^07/2022 ■- ;3683'.. KATZ, RUTH

A 9060.8000-00-0000 .629.40 • 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179434- . ■ D : ,:V 12/07^022 3813 KATZ, .SHARON e: '
A9060.8000r00-000,0 ; 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179^.5 12/07/2022 '2683, KAYE, MARY •

A 9060:8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

'179436- - • 12/07/2022 - • 211.', -.KEELEV, ANGELA j;
’A.9p60;800brbo_-0000 - ■ 629.40.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 36/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179^7 □ 12/07/2022 10417 KEENA, GERARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals:' 1.268.8P; 0.00

179438 □ 12/07/2022 3651 KEESE, ROSEMARY. B,
A 9060.80004)0-0000 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: . 629.40 0,00.

179439 □ 12/07/2022 14687 KELLY, JOHN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check^Totals: . 629;40 0:00

179440 □ 12/07/2022 9075 KELLY, JOSEPH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

'
Check Totals: : 1,258.80' 0.00

179441 12/07/2022 5027 KEMNITZER, CHARLES
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotels: : ‘ 62940 - 9.00

179i42
□ '

12/07/2022 14688 KENNEY. JOANN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totels: . ■.629:40"' 0.00

179443
^ .......

12/07/2022 14067 KENNGOTT, DOUGLAS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: ,629.4o; 0.00

17.2^44
' □.....

12/07/2022 16599 KIESSLING. PATRICIA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

179448 ........ ................ 12/07/2022 5509 KINCLE, RICHARD W.

CheckTotels: • ■ j 629:40 ^ 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 37/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

-179446 12/07/2022 . :2600 KING, MARIAN
AS060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179447 . .a - - 12/07/2022 ■ ' ;4853 KIRSCHNER, ANNA P.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179448. ' D' 12/07/2022 ■ 13.147 . KISSANE, STEVEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179449. 12/07/2022 ■ - 1905' -KIVISILD. CATHERINE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179450 ■12/07/2022 ■ . 2217 : KLEIN, KENNETH

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

; v: •• Check Totals: 629,40 0.00

179451 • . ■ 12/07/2022 , .10011. KLIEGMAN, MERRLS; .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 2,594.80 0.00

Check Totals: 2,594.80 0.00

179452 1^07/2022 • 21.41; . KLIGLER, JUblTH

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40, 0.00

179453 - : , 12/07/2022 ■ : 4738 .'. KLpSlEWiCZ, SUSAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 06-.17 AM Page 38/80

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 177

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A-42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

IMVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 D.OO

•179464 O', ^2/07/2022 .5333. iW-QSpVyiCZ, PETER-
A906p:8000.00-pq00' . 1.258:80.. . , d.oo

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179455 12/07^022 705; -KOINES, CYNTHIAA.
A9O60,80pCt06-0d0O ■ ■ • I.',268.80'-

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

iZS4SS '.o'- ■■ .12/07/2022: 959 SKOPECKY.DiANE
,A906,0'-800Q^.0(M000 - 1,258;.8p; 0.00'.

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

^179457 , o'-' ■ •12/07.^022 . 962 .;KpPROWSKI, DIANE
.A9060;8000-00:0,q00, 1,258:80. 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

312452 ■s':- ::i2/07/2022 11664,.; -KOWAL, JOAN
.A9p60;80pp:op-0000^ 1258;80: ;.' . OiOO,

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

jiatia •12/07/2022 . 14544. . K0VVALEK,.CLARE
. ; A-gpso.sooo-oo-oooo

‘

, 1,258;.8.0; 0:00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

:i-794fin. •12/07/2022 ,,183.0-;'KRESGANKO,.)RENE.S., ,;,.
■ ,A^9066';8'po6-d,O-O0p0 ••'629;40: • .0-00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1794R1- .12/07/2022: ;i9p66. ■••jKURKOWSKI,DONALD
.•■.•;• V .•; ■’ • A;9060.8000^)0^000 - 944:10-:; .. b;ob''

Check Totals: 944.10 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 39^80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PC Number Account Paid Liquidated

179462 □ 12/07/2022 6424 MARJORIE KURTZ
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40- 0.00

179463
'□

12/07/2022 11182 KUSKY, JOANNE M.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 104.90 0.00

CheckTotals: -• 104.90 0.00

179464 □ 12/07/2022 3500 REGINA LA MARCA
' ■

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,268.80 0,00

CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

119405 D 12/07/2022 16742 LABONTE, ROSEMARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

■ CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

179466 a 12/07/2022 17062 lAMPIONE, CYNTHIA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals; 629.40 0.00

179467
□ ’

12/07/2022 4545 DEWAIN LANFEAR
A9Q6O.8OOQ-QQ-O0QO 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40. 0.00

179468 12/07/2022 12498 LANFEAR, MARTHA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

' ' CheckTotals: 629.40' 0.00

179469 □ 12/07/2022 15262 LANGDON, RAYMOND
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: '1,258i80 • 0.00

179470 □ 12/07/2022 12499 LANGDON, WILLIAM

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 40/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor /D Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

J794Z3. , : '\D ' .12/07/2022. . . .8386, .pWGVVORTHY.LOIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0,00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179472 . -tl , 12/07/2022 ' 4827 ,LANTIS,JOHN.
A 9060.8000-004)000 629.40 0.00

Check Totels: 629.40 0.00

179473 .12/07/2022 4828. LARSON; MARGARET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629,40 0,00

179424 , . 12/07/2022 \2129. .'"lASKER, JOYCE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

.......
Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

i7gazs 12/07/2022 ' .563 . .LATEF^, CARL

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

......
Check Totals: 1,258,80 0.00

179476 ^ 12/07/2022^ • 1517 /iATHURAS. GEORGER

A 9060.8000-00-0000
, . .....

629.40 0.00

Check Totels: 629.40 0.00

17^- ,12/07/2622 • . : :45qY ; LEOpAS.CAROllE.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258,80 o.op

179478-; 12/07/2022 . ':382 •,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 41/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179470 ' ■ 12/07/2022 18747 LEUNG, MARIENA
Asoeo.sooo-oo-oooo 1,258.80 0..00

Check Totals'. 1,258.80 0.00

HSaSQ .. 12/07/2022 6425, SUSAN LEV
A 9060.8000r00-0po0 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179481 ■ ,;n ■ 12/07/2022 ' .1877 ' LEVINEi JACQUELINE

A 9060.8000:00-0000, ■ 629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

,17S^2 12/07/2022 ,1136' LEWIS, EDNA

A 9060.6000-00-0000 .629.40 ■ . 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

,179483 . .12/07/2022 • . ■ 6537 LEWIS, JO ANN '
, A.9060.8,000-00-0000 . 209:80, p.oo

Check Totals: 209.80 0.00

179484 12/07/2022 :' -15038 .: LICATA, WRBARA . '

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40: ' , 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

112485 . ,d ' 12/07/2022 . 13503 .LILLY;-BRIAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . ..’629.40 . . 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1794S6 ,, 12/07/2022 2284 LINK, LAURA H: .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 '

„;. ' -
1.258.80. • 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

01/04/2023 08;17AM Page 42/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

17^7. D 12/07/2022 206 ANDREW LIPPAI
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

.CheckTotals:, 1,258.80 0.00

mm □ 12/07/2022 12835 LOPEZ, ROMAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:: 629.40 0,00

■1.ZS499 D 12/07/2022 12048 LORDI, PATRICIA A.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals,:, 62940,: 0.0,0

179490
. .. .

12/07/2022 12889 LOTOSKY, WILLIAM
A 9050.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

,*:
Check.Tota|s>; 1,258.80 0.00

17949.1 □ 12/07/2022 14226 LUCCHIO, MARGARET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

= ' . ' , CheckTotals:'.: i,258;8o .: 0.00,

179492 D 12/07/2022 3742 LYNCH, SARAH
A9060.800O4D0-0000 104.90 0.00

.Check Totals::, 104.90 ' ploo.;

179493
'□

12/07/2022 10573 LYONS. JUDITH B.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

.CheckTotals:-. ■ ; ,629;40-.V''„: ' 0.00

179494 □ " 12/07/2022 9970 LYTLE, LINDA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 3,992.40 0.00

179495 12/07/2022 15699 MACARTHUR, GREGORY

^CheckTotals: 3,992;40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 43/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedute Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■ ■:. 12/07/2022, -1.8421 MACK, KATHRYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629,40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17S4CI7- 12/07/2022 . 1.8783 MACKEY,JANE ,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179498 ■ ;q: .. ,12/07/2022 • 1881, MADSON. JACQUEUNEA. ,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,268.80 0.00

179499 12/07/2022 „ 3686- IIMKSYM, RUTH
A 9060.8000-00-0000

*' '

629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179500 .
. 12/07/2022 • 1,0943. MALDONADO,.LOUISE.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179501 12/07/2022 ■ U92 , ■ MALERBA, G/\!L,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

119502 12/07/2022/ , 6381:- -MARY ELLEN MALLOY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

■179S03 n \. .' 12/07/2022 ; , ,15464 MANTEL. HENRY
A 9060.8000-00-0000

/■^

629.40 0.00

01/04/2023 08:17AM Page 44/80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179504 :0. ] .12/07/2022 3240 - MARIN, OSyALDO
• A;906O:80Q0^O^Opp-:. • ^ ,629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 D.OO

J295S5 □- 12/07/2022, 11511:'. MARK,-ARNOLD:

A9060;800CW50-00.00 1,258:80-. 0.00.:

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

17.950? 12/07/2022 ' 121- MARKSrNISUN, ALICE :
:A9q60;8pOO^O'i)OOp •, .629,40- . :. ' < . ,-poo^

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

iasQz _ -Ud'--;' 12/07/2022 . 2653 y :MARTIN, MARTHA'
,A'9060:.86pCH)(Mpob ■ , ; 629.40,. p.oP.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179508 :i2/07/2022' 12158 : ^RTINELLl, GERARD
, ■ A ,906'0.80004)0-0.000- ■\.25SM: ■ \ - ood.

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179509 -:12/07/2022., .. ■•1l245.r-"MASpNE, ROBERT
■A90Bp:8b00,-00Tpp00 ,629-40- . p;pQ'-

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

izasifl: '■ ■ 12/07/2022 ;:;4746.:.' M,ASSELL, MICHAEL. .
.■AsosP.BDpp^oo^ooo; : :1.258;8p:> - P-Pd:

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

^9511 \:a:r' '12/07/20^, 2616 .yiMASTERSON;.MARIE
,A906p:800b:0(W300Q:, . . T,25,B:,80-. .d;0P''

CheckTotals: 1,253.80 0.00
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Levlttown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

17ftfi12 □ 12/07/2022 2183 MATARAZZO, KATHLEEN
A 9060,8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

• \
1

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179513 □ 12/07/2022 2569 MATEER, MARGARET A.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: . 629.40 0.00

179514 □ 12/07/2022 571 MATINA, CARMEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,049.00 0.00

1 ■■ ■■ ■ Check-Totals: 1,0419.00 0.00

JZa515
i

□. 12/07/2022 8647 MATTHEWS. ROSALEEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

■ i CheckTotals: 1,268.80 0.00

179516 □ 12/07/2022 13447 MAY, JUDITH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

' • 1 
'1 CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179517
□ '

12/07/2022 3536 MAYNARD, RICHARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: . - 1,258.80 0.00'

179518 □ 12/07/2022 4502 GERTRUDE MC ANDREW
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: - 629.40 ■ '■ '■; 0.00

179519 □ 12/07/2022 12438 MC BRIDE. NANCY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: . 629:40 . 0.00

12952Q □ 12/07/2022 72 MC CARTHY, ADRIA
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

mm
- ■ □'

:12/07/2022 .. 16082';, :MQ'CARTHY. VIRGINIA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

mm 12/07/2022. •6668 MCENEANEY, GERARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179523 ■vD:. 12/07/2022 1,3449; MCGOWAN, JEROME
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1Z9524 •12/07/2022. ' ' -4801' ■MCNAMARA.M/VRYALICE ,',

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

375525 12/07/2022 . 1862'8 . MCCANN.JOANMARIE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

> Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179526
'.D ■; 12/07/2022 ■ 'i.6565,:; MCCARTHY, SUE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

379527. i2/07f2022 , , '• 5392 .,|^CpY.-GAlLT. '

A 9060.8000-00-0000
..... -

629.40
1

0.00

Check Totals: 829.40 0.00

179528 ■: -.12/07/2022. : . 15330 ,"MqDONALD/,tAyRA ;•,

A 9060.8000-00-0000

* ■

1,258.80
;

0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 1,258.80 0.00

179529 • □ . 12/07/2022 : 13945 MC53OWAN, MARYANNE
A.9060.8000-00-0000 •629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17953Q 12/07/2022 ■ 10904 MEARS, EDWARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258,80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

, 12/07/2022 •; •10954 ;MEARS. PHILLIP
•A 9060.8000-00-0000 . • ., 629.40, 0.00,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

•17-9532 □ ' .12/07/2022 .1184, MERLES. ELAINE
A9060.80004JO-0000 • •'629.40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

12252a - ' □ . 12/07/2022 : : 3473 , .METZGER, RANDY D.' ■
A 9060:8000-00-0000. ... 1.258.8Q . 0,00'

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179534 •, U\. 12/07/2022 2106 . MEZZAPESA, EVA .
A 90,60.8000-00-0000 62a40 0,00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179535 .12/07/2022 , , 2496 . MICHAELS. LUCILLE •

A 9060.8000430-0000- ; 629.40 p;oo

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179536.. ■ • ■■ 12/07^022' - OSai.V^^MIDNET.'PATRiciAA.,

A 9060:8000-00-0000 *; . J : *•- ■ ;629:40 ,. 0.00.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

179537 □ 12/07/2022 2142 MILDENER, JUDY
A90B0.8000-OO4DO00 1.258.80 0.00

CheckTptals: li258;80 0.00

179538
□ '

12/07/2022 10150 MILLER SYLVIA
•f

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totate:V 629.40 0.00

17953a □ 12/07/2022 2628 MILLER. MARILYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: , . 1,258.80 0.00.

179540 12/07/2022 3922 MILLER, STANLEY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40, 0-00

179541 □ 12/07/2022 4274 MINGOVITS, VERA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629,;40' : o.oo;

179542 □ 12/07/2022 16441 MITCHELL, RAMON
A 9060,8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

'V-. ' Cfwck TotateiV .629.40 0;00

179543 □ 12/07/2022 11871 MITTEL. PHYLLIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check.Totals: 629.40. 6.oa

179544 12/07/2022 6219 MONGELLI, MICHAEL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Jo-:.:.'..' CheckTotals; ■ < 629.40 .
;v

0.00

179S45 □ 12/07/2022 5070 MONTANA, DEBORAH
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

sT&ftjj

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 734.30 0.00

Check Totals: 734.30 0.00

179546' 12/07/2022, .16083 MORRIS, CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179547 □ 12/07/20^ ,131^ MORRISON, DORIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 419.60 0,00

Check Totals: 419.60 0.00

179546 . '□ 12rt)7/2022 ,13449 MORRISSEY, MARGARET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totels: 629.40 0.00

129549 12/07/2022 12749 MORROW, CHRISTINE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals; 82940 0.00

179550 12/07/2022 ■ 1,48b. MORSETTE.GALEM.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179551 12/07/2022 .•)439;-.:;;MORTlLLARO, FRANKP.-
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 0.00

179552. ■ • ' ' ■.. . 12/07/2022 • : , . l4Wr FRANCES MOUTON

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

- ■ Check Totels: 82940 0.00

179553 . . ■
'Vd:,

12/07/2022 , r ,13194 . MULCAHEY, MAUREEN , \
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Dtsburssment Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17.as?4. 12/07/2022 10488: r-MURAS.-ANpREA
A9060..80.0tt:.00-0000 629:40 o.oo'

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

,1ZS555 •12/07/2022, .998 , MURPHY, DONNA
A-9060.8000-00-0000' , s839.20 o.oo;

Check Totals: 839.20 0.00

jzasse ^ n - ■ 12AD7/2022 16084' 'MURPHY. ROSEMARY

:A9060;80oq-oo,4:)ooo--, .629.40 0.00,,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1795S7 ; .o;; . .12/07/2022^ :4646 • -MURRAY, MARIE
A9060.800.(kl0r0000 629.40' ; , o.oo;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17S5S8 P-. ■ ■12/07/2022 ' ;': ' :386.-‘:M.USUMECI,:BARBARA

A'9q6O;8OO0-OO-O0QO' , • 1,996:20., . 0,00-

Check Totals: 1,996.20 0.00

izsssa ■■■-'D-' ^ 12/07/2022 , 3354: •-NASTBI,. PETER
-A'9060:800MO-0000 ■ . 1,049;00,'.-: . 0.00'

Check Totals: 1,049.00 0.00

17.9580 .12/07/2022, SW99'.'.•NAVAY,;;JOY
:A'906O:80QOt00-000O= : .629;4p';* • ,0.00:

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

■179561 ■ ' 12/07/2022 18382.:.;NEGRI,-DONNA
'a-9060,8000^0^3000; ,

.

- ' •629:'40-'. d:oo^

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

-179562 □ 12/07/2022 3589 NEIDICH, ROBERT
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

• . ' CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179563 □ 12/07/2022 16440 NELSON, MARTIN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179S64 □ 12/07/2022 16829 NICOLAY. DEBORAH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check-Totals: 629.40 p.oo

179565 □ 12^7/2022 2154 NIERENBERG, JUUET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.M 0.00

179566
□ '

12/07/2022 6426 ANN M. NOLAN
A9060.S000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: - '• 629:40; 0.00

129567 12/07/2022 2799 NOLAN, MICHAEL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: - 1;258,80- 0.00

1^566 □ 12/07/2022 2630 NORTH, MARILYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Td^ls: . 1,258.80 o:oo

179569
.......□’

12/07/2022 13359 NORTON, ALEXANDER
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: - 629.40 0.00

1I957Q 12/07/2022 18620 NOVICK, SHARON
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-0041000 1,258.80 0.00

...
CheckToials: 1,258.80 0.00

mszi 12/07/2022; .18579' . NVQUIST. LINDA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 o.op

119872 Q 12/07/2022 ' 697 O’BRIEN. CHRISTINE M:

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179573 • d\ 12/07/2022. 937,5. OBRIEN; JOHN^ ^ .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 o.op

179574 12/07/2022 4443 ' O’BRIEN. YVONNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,^8.80 p.oo

179575 12/07/2022 .11.188l::;0’G^. JAMES '

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 o.po

. 12/07/2022' . i^1 . .b’GACW/MAUREEN'

A 9060.8000-00-0000
.

629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0,00

179577. -
-■vbr ■ , 12/07/20^- , 13^3....'O’LEARY,THOMAS

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,256.80 0.00

..................... . Check Totals: 1,253,80 0.00

179578... 12/07/2022:, .,4i68/::::0'$HAU'GHNK^
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179579 □ 12/07/2022 • 28p1',OCCHIP!NTI,MICHAEL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 . , 1,258.80 • p.oo

Check Totals: 1,266.80 0.00

179580.. 12/07/2022 .590.. OFENLOCH, CAROLINE

A 9060.8000-00-0000 . 629.40, 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179581 ' D '- ■- 12/07/2022 18422 ONIFATHER, ROBIN '
A 9060.800.0-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179582 12/07/2022 • 3815,- OPERT SHARON
A 9060.8000-00^000 • 104:90 • 0.00

Check Totals; 104.90 0.00

ia.583 ■ nV:;, 12/07/2022 17090 ORDAYA, NANCY
'A 9060.8000-00-0000 •1,258.80; .. V 0-00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179584 •' 12/07/2022 3872 ORGAN, SONIA .
. A, 9060,8000-00-0000 .

.... ", • .
,629.40 . 0.00

Check Totals'. 629.40 O.OD

179585. , ■ -Q 12/07/2022 19101^ ORLANDINI, ELVA ..

A 9060.8000-00-0000 . ; ..,629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179586 • -12W7/2022' , • , 17068: ORTEGA. LENORA .
A9060;8000-00-0000 . 1,258.80

■ ;/no
Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVlSi

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179587 □ 12/07/2022 1964 OSBERG, JEANNE E.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

'■ ' Check Totals: 62940: 0.00,

179?88 □ 12/07/2022 4832 PACE, ROSEMARY
A 9060.8000-0043000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62^.40 0.00

179589 D 12/07/2022 1925 PACIFICO, JANE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 5,073.00 0.00

Check'Totals: 5,073;00, oiop

17959Q □ 12/07/2022 6671 PANZENBECK, PAMELA D..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTo&ls: ;i,258:80 OiOp

mm □ 12/07/2022 2982 PAPPAS, NANCY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,268.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

12S5S2 □ 12/07/2022 2516 PARIS), LYNN F.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ^ ,,';.--629.40^' 0.00

179593 12/07/2022 582 PARKER, CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

%CheckTotals:'. 629;40 .0.00

179594 n 12/07/2022 13749 PARSONS, ROBERT MARK
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: . ■ ■ 629.40 .0.00

179595 D 12rt)7/2022 9067 PASOLINI, SHARON
■ - ■ -........ • - "• '■ ■ ' /W
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Scheduie Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI
Ctieck/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 D.OO

.172596 □, 12/07/2022, ■ 3570 PECK.JOAN ,,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 6294Q 0.00

179597 . .D , 12/07/2022 . ■ 15700 PEUETIER, ANTOINETTE-,-.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

.172598 12/07/2022 ' . . .8084 PERTUSl, FRANCES .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 OAO

179599 □ 12/07/2022 ,7908 PETER. DORIS;
A 9060.8000430-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 Q.OQ

1795.00 • . ■ :D ■ 12/07/2022- .1665 PETERSEN,HAZEL..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 Q.OO

. ' ■ . . Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179.801 . 12/07/2022 :18768; PETRIZZp, JOHN Jr.

A 9060.8000-00-0000
'

629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

-179602. r. ,1^07/2022 • - 1298. ,- .PH]LLIFS, ESTHER.-

A 9060.8000-00-0000
. , .

629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 p.po

179603 ' ' 12/07/2022 . 16806. PICONE: LINDA; : 7757-
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquiciated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179604 D . 12/07/2022 2411 PINCK, LINDA .
• A 9060.8000,-00-0000 . ; 1,'258:80 • 0:00,

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179605 . □ .12/07/2022 617 PiRlLLOi.CATHERI.NE
A9060.8000-00-0000 Ii258.80 , .0.00'

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

•1I9606' □ ’ 12/07/2022 .4561 PIVNICK. HOWARD.,
A906.0.8000-00-0000 , 629:40^ . .•'-P-00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179607 ' a ,12/07/2022 : 14072 PIACKIS, ELAINE
.A 9060.8000-00-0000 ■ ;629;40- , ,0.00,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

f7<Mfl8 •. □ 12/07/2022 11406 • POCCIA iAMES
A906060CH)-00-0000, 1,782.00, q.op.

Check Totals: 1,782.00 0.00

179609-. , •12/07/2022'. . -. 4927 POLLACK, JOSEPH.
A9060.8000-00-0000. ' • ■ . .'.1{258.80 ;■ ' : 0M:

Check Totals; 1.25S.30 0.00

176610 / ■ • 12/07/2022 _ 2082 PONTECORVO, John'

, -A 9060,;8000-00-0000 '',:.;629."40: ^ aop;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179611 ' D: 12/07/2022 1585Q- -.POOLER, PAMELA,
^ A;^.8000-004)ODb. : •1,258.80'., i o-po

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

129g12 □ 12/07/2022 6656 POPE. CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

■ - Check Totals: - 1,258.80 .0.00

179613 □ 12/07/2022 6428 ANNAPORCARO
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals:' 629.40 0.00

179614 □ 12/07/2022 2193 PORTER. KATHRYN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40; 0.00

179615 □ 12/07/2022 2020 POTTER. JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: ^ '• 629.40 ■ 0.00

1Z9.?16 □ 12/07/2022 3827 POVEROMO. SHERI
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629A0 .0.00

17.9.917
□'

12/07/2022 15275 POWERS, DOROTHEA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check.Totals; 1,258.80 . 0.00

..........n
12/07/2022 891 PRA, DAVID W.

A 9060.8000-00-00bo 1,258.80 0.00

Check^Totals: : 1,258.80- 0.00-

179619 □ 12/07/2022 1422 PULLO. FRANCES
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

•CheckTofals: : 629.40 0.00
:■• *'; V, m
179620 □ 12/07/2022 3630 QUINN, RONALD
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4.2.a

Packet Pg. 197

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9080.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17!362i: . ■::b
12/07^022 ■ ,9474 'RACANELLi;-NANCY

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals; 1,258.80 0.00

179522 ,1^07/2022' 462 RADOW„BEVEBLY •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

■ •'-
Check Totals: 629.40 o.po

179S25 12/07/2022. :2911' RANDALL,^BAf=iBARAL.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totejs: 1,258.80 q.pp

179.624 ..'■■■■O' •12/07/2022 14i6v RAN]ERI,FRANCINE,I.\
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

. ... ... Check Totals: 62940 0-00

179625 •,
''

12/07/2022 -3553 RAPPA, R(TA^

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 . P-Op

179626:
;PTB' ■'

12/07^022, ■,:'876 RHATl(^N;:bARl:ENE,.

A 9060.80DD-00-QOOO 4,070.80 0.00

• > . .. ...... . . Check Totals: 4,070.80 p.pp

179627^: . 1-2(07/2022. . 1230 , -RlCHMAN, ELLEN M: ..
A 9060.8000-00-0000

■ • '. ...
629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 q.pp

•172525 - .12/07^022:,.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179629 . n . 12/07/2022 . . 10209, • RtSlNGER, CATHY-M; ,
<A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 o.op

Check Totals: 1J258.80 0.00

1Z963Q • ' □ 12/07^022 , 295 RISSOFF, ARLENE B.
A.9060.8000-00-0000 - 1.258.80 o.po

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

17963.1 , □ 12/07^022 , 1231 , RITTER, ELLEN.S..
A 9060,8000-00-0000 -629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179632 . □ 12/07/2022 ' •1021 • ROBINS.-DOROTHY
; A 9060.8000-00-0000- . • .629.40 0.00;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179633- □ 12/07/2022 , 10055 ROCK, GERALDINE /

A 9060.8000-00-0000 . ' •'' . • , 629.40 , , Q^QO

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179634 - 12/07/2022 ',14071 ROODlNL^JpAN.
A.9b6o;8opp-oo-qoop 629.40 ■ 0.00'

CheckTotals: 623.40 0.00

179635 ■ ^ a . 12/07/2022 ; 14243 RODRIGUEZ,JANET::
.A9060.8000:00-0000 - 629.40 , o.op.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179636 vo- ■■ ■ 12/07/2022 . .;'.1«^81 • ROESEIWANN, CAROL

A 9060.8000-00-0000 i ;258.80 / / o.oo'

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179637 □ 12/07/2022 8187 ROGERS, MARTHA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totils: ;;629:40.' 0.00:

179638 □ 12/07/2022 6676 ROGERS, THERESE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: -:629M p.OO'

179639 □ 12/07/2022 11457 ROMANDETTI, LOIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

ICheck Totals: 629.40 0.00.

179640 □ 12/07/2022 1836 ROSEN, IRWIN M.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: . 629.40 0.00

179641
' □

12/07/2022 676 ROSENZWEIG, CHERYL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

’■ -CheckJ.TotelsL '■.;V',629;40 ■' 0.00

17.9642 □ 12/07/2022 912 ROSS, DEBORAH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check.Totals:: ','.;-':'.';„':629i4o'.A
1

OiOO'

179643 □ 12/07/2022 1056 ROSS, JOEL DR.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

^Check Totals:; 1 o;oo

179644
□ '

12/07/2022 4356 ROTHSCHILD, WERNER
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

179645 □ 12/07/2022 11209 ROUMIE, ROSEMARY

Check Totals:- 629.40 0.00:;
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060,8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

’ . : D 1:^07/2022 4929 ROY. JANE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 0.00

179.$47 • ■ V □ 12/07/2022 1652 RUDNICK, HARRIET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629>J0 0.00

179648 .. : a- 12/07/2022 . 18423 • RUFFINI, EMILY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179649 - 12/07/2022 . 3685 RUFFNER, RUTH. L. .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 62940 o.op

i79ew 12/07/2022. 16699 . RUOCCO, DEBRA-
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 O.OD

■ Check Totals: 1,258,80 0.00

■179S51 •. , ’■ ■
12/07/2022 , 18400 RUSH. PATRICIA. .

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

O 12/07/2022 . . .4839; RY/\N.MICHAEL • ' ..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

1 ■ Check Totals; 629.40 o.op

■179653 • • , ■■..-Dr' 12/07/2022' ; 3695; RYpZ^SKI. ROBERT;
A 9050.8000430-0000 629.40

i/vr;. . 

0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Oats Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179654 , >■ ■ . 12/07/2022, 1130 ': SABAT, EDITH
-A9060,80pO-g,CLPOOp”: : ■1,258;80::; . 0;00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179^ . , o 12/07/2022, .18937 SABATINO,-PAMELA
A9060;800p4DO-0000'. . , •629.40-; 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179656 : ^ / \ : D. 12/07/2022 15276 SABO.;GARY ■
A9O6O.8O06-OCWlOpo:i- ■L258;80r 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

17SSS7- ' 12/07/2022 16692, SAMBOY,-.WILLIAM .
A-9060^800(W)p^]pOO -

\ ' '■

;.1,T53;90:-:. ■o.op ■

Check Totals: 1,153.90 0.00

179658 ' ;
■

12/07/2022 .■1631„ SAN,GREGpRip..6ERAt.DINE:
' . A 9060:8000:OCW)060 ,. . ■,',629.46- .'': :0,pp.

Check Totals: 629AO 0.00

.12/07/2022 . 2834', SANTIAGO,'MILDRED:
A'9O6O.8OOp-O0^O9p- ; 209;80V'. p;op'

Check Totals: 209.80 0.00

t796gg . 12/07/2022-, ; - -19'66: ■ SANTORO,•JEANNETTE;
A 9060;8000-0p4p.00-

,

:,;..1;,256:86^- '. • ■ .P;pp

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

izaesi '-- ■ Q

11 .

12/07/2022-, : 865 SARNO,DAISY.
A906p.800pY)0-pOOD- ' : p.oo

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

1Z96gg □ 12/07/2022 18637 SAUR. CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80: 0;00

17flfiR3 □ 12/07/2022 5267 SCARNATI.JOHN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 944.10 0.00

CheckTotals: 944.10 0.00

179664 □ ' 12/07/2022 10808 SCATTONE, JOAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258.80 0.00

179665 □ 12/07/2022 9382 SCHAFFNER, SONJA M.
A9060.8000'00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: .629.40 ■ b.oo

179666 □ 12/07/2022 892 SCHERER. DAVID
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258:80 ; ojio

17.9667 □ 12/07/2022 6043 SCHILLING, CHARLES
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check-Totals: .629:40 ■ p.oo

179668 □ 12/07/2022 11189 SCHMIDT, ALICE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

s * .* CheckTotals: 629.« 0.00

179669 □ 12/07/2022 8494 SCHMIDT. WILLIAM
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

179670 □ 12/07/2022 13659 SCHMITT. ANNA

• Gheck'Totate; 629:40 . 0.00 
/90

01/04/2023 08:17 AM Page 64/80

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 203

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

□ ' 12/07/2022' .. 493i ..SCHF(ATVy!ESER,'MiRIAM

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 Q.OO

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179.6Z2.. □ 12/07/2022 3290 . SCHULTZ; .PATRICIA A.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

'179.6Z3 □ ^2I0712022 9976' SCHUMAC'HER,MARGARET
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

,
Check Totals: 629.40 p.qp

179674:. o 12/07/2022 6484- SCHUMAN,,MARY'ELLEN
A 9060.800000-0000

' :
629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

'179676 . . :12/bTOp22 1893: ;SCIB(L(ASR,-JAMES
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1.258.80 o.po

179^6: • , ■ . . □ ■ ■ , ;12/07/2022 , •'296 .SCQ^RL'ARLENE,

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 p.go

j2Sm .
n ': '.. ■ -

;i2/07/2022- ' 19136 SCURTK'ANN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 734.30 0.00

Check Totals: 734.30 o.op

dzaszs--/.-; -1:^07/2022'. . ,;i8^:.: seeMan.^jacqueliNe

A 9060.8000-00-0000

. • >

629.40

'Mm

0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 Q.OQ

1Z2S79. , ■ 12/07/2022 6000 SELHORN, HELEN E.
A 9060.8000-00-0000: ,1,258,,80 ; 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179680 12/07/2022 6302,- .SELLAS, MARITZA

A 9060:8000-00-0000 419.60 . 0.00,

Check Totals: 419.60 O.QQ

179681 • . . : Q 12/07/2022 4310' . .SEMRYCK, VIVIEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179682 12/07/2022 12723 .SHAINMAN, SUS/\N
A9060;8000-00-0000 62940 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17.359? • - a 12/07/2022 .6540 SHAPIRO. RONA
A 90,60.8000-00-0000 •629.40 0.00,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179684.. 12/07/2022,. 1897 SHEA, JAMES g;

A 9060.8000-00-0000 • . 62940'., 0.00.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17.9.69$ .12/07/2022; .18762 SHEA-THOMPSpN, JULIA ■
A 9060.800.0-00-0000 . 62940' 0.00;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179686' ^ ■ 12/07/2022 ' .. . 12040 ’ ^SHELLEY, JANE .

• A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 • ' 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179687 □ 12/07/2022 17098 SHERIDAN, JOANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258.80 O.po

179688 □ 12/07/2022 6536 SHERLOCK, MARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 62940 0.00

179689 n 12/07/2022 1510 SHOEMAKER. GEOFFERY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,258:80 0.00

129690 □ 12/07/2022 4308 SICHERMAN. VIVIAN R.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 62940. 0.00

179691 12/07/2022 2116 SIEGER, MARTHA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

ChecKTotals: . 629,40: ■ o;po

17.9692 12/07/2022 3943 SINGER,STEWART
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: - 629.40 b;00

179R93 12/07/2022 1928 SINGLETON. JANE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals:; 629.40' " .0.00:

179694
■■ - Q

12/07/2022 873 SfRI, ANNAMARIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

179695 o 12(07/2022 14070 SIROIS, HERMAN

CheckTotals:; 62940 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/i%ef# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1796S6 12/07/2022; 10790 SLANINKA; PATRIGIA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

: ■ Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179697 □ 12/07/2022; 14216 .SLATTERY, NANCY.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

-179698 • 12/07/2022 3284 SMALL, PATRICID E. ’

A 9060,8000-00-0000
. ■ ■ ■

1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179699 ,, .□ 1^07/2022 . 393. SMALLEY,.BARBARA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179700 12/07/2022 2985 SMITH, NANCY
A 9060.8000-0043000 1,153.90 0.00

Check Totels: 1,153.90 0.00

179701 ; □ . ■ 12/07/2022 . - 12149 SMITH, WAYNEA,..
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.549.60 0.00

,
Check Totals: 1,549.60 o.op

179702 .□ 12/07/2022 ^ , , .10418 SOB/\NSKI, EDWARD
/A9060.8QQO-OQ-0000 1,258.80 0.00

1 : . ... Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179703: ,• ’.■\2i07l20iz' :. ,,12041 S,0MMA.,ANT0NIA ■ .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179704. 12/07/2022 , 1-19.14; SORENSEN.EDWARD.
A90g0.8000-00^00p'^ -6^.40, ' o.bp:

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

179705 □ 12/07/2022 1-1889 SPANOiSUSAN-
A'.90S0.S000-00-000O 629:40 ' ; : . ,0.00-

Check Totals: 629AD 0.00

179ZfiS . □ . 12/07/2022- - 1,8919. SPERANZA,-NlCHO!AS
'A9.P60,8000430-0000. . . ■ ■629.40- • •'0:00;;

Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

179707 o ,-12/07/2022 2084 STAHL, JOHN ^
A'906p.8000-00-000b. . ■629.40 .0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

1797Q8 . □ ,■ '12/07/2022- ;6083 STANTON, WILLIAM
•: A 9060.8000-00-0000 1‘,258.80 .P'oo

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179709; -O. -12/07/2022 STEIGER,,JILL .
A-9060;8b0O-bO-00p6:;, •

■ ' 1 ' ' *

, '■ 'l,258.80: b.bb.;

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

izazifl’ n ■■ ■; -12/07/2022, ,T185 STEIN, ELAINE • :
;A9O,6b.8b0p-00.-O00p. . ;.:629.40 ... -aoo;

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

azszii:>; ' - □ .12/07/2022 ■";1783 STEINER, INEZ-'
. '^9060:8000^0:0000 ,

T;

' ':,'„:629.40. - . .0:00.

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

119712 □ 12/07/2022 3540 STERN. RICHARD J.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 209.80 0.00

' Check Totals: - - 209.80 o:oo

179713 n 12/07/2022 2001 STEVENS, JILL £.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179714 □ 12/07/2022 3634 STOLL, RONNIE A.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

- CheckTotals: 629,40^ 0.00

1Z9715 □ 12/07/2022 10866 STRAAIK, ALEXANDER
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,153.90 0.00

CheckTotals: 1,153.90 0.00

179716 □ 12/07/2022 15906 STRACCiA, STELLA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0,00

CheckTotals: ! 629.40 . : o:oo

izazi7 □ 12/07/2022 220 STRUNIN, ANITAS.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

- V" CheckTotals: ; 629.40 0,00

179718 □ 12/07/2022 12883 STUEBER, ELEANOR
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: : 629.40 , O.0O

17971S
□ '

12/07/2022 12430 SWITALA, SUZANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40

/ 0.00

CheckTotals:., 629.40 0.00

179720 □ 12/07/2022 11007 TALBOT, KAREN
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A *42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 0.00

179721' -□ ^ ■ 12/07/2022 , 297: TAI^NTELU/ARMAND

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17,9722 ■ 120712022 17067 TASSONE, NICOLE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1.258.80 0.00

17.972?- 12/07/2022 , 3649 TERECH,ROSEMARY. A: • .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 o.op

1797.24 12/07^022^ ;,2291, THOMAS,.LAUREN M:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totels: 1,258.80 o.po

179724
.'■r' □' .12/07/2022' 593 CARbLINE.TOMKIW. '

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 o.pp

17972? . . , .. Q -ippmqiz. .1366 TONN.- FELIGIaI; , ■

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629^40 0.00

179727 . r. .12/07/2022 ,1M80' TORON.IINDAF ,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40

1

0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

1'79728 :, ,12/07/2.022* .■ ;,;r.-;3600, TORRANCE,'ROBERTS.;^
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Ajccount Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

.17SI2Q □ 12/07/2022 11187. TORTORA, BETTY
, A 9060.8000-00-0000 • .. 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179730/ . D 12/07/2022 19088 TREANOR,ANN
A9060,8000-00-0000 524.50 , 0.00

Check Totals: 524.50 0.00

179731 .D-' 12/07/2022 . 396 TRIMBOli, BARBARA

A 9060.8000-00-0000. ■629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179732 . ,, D _ 12/07/2022 . 10953 tSISTINAS. STEPHAN

A 9060.8000-00-0000. 629.40 . 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17913? i2/07{2022 - 2415 UNGAR,,LINDAS. •
A9Q6P.80OO-QOtOOOO , ■: 1.258.80

'
,0.0b

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

■179234 ■ .12/07/2022 . . ■ • .777 UNGEHEUER; CONNIE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 . 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

1197^ . ■ / / -p -: ' 12/07/2022 • 6675 URBAN. DONALD E.' .
A 9060.80004)0-0000, ..4,,258.80. ' , 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 ' 0.00

17913? . ': p-'P';' ■,12/07/2022, 2192 VALENTINO, KATHLEEN A. •
■ , A'9060.8000450-0000 , 1,2M;8Q p.oo

Check Totals: 1,268.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

151

Check/Etef# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179737 □ 12/07/2022 16749 VANVALKENBURG. GEORGE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.30 0.00

■ Check.T^Is;: : 1,258,80 o.oo:

1ZSZ3S □ 12/07/2022 6306 VARANO, LORRAINE L.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

' ' Check Totals: ■629A0 P-P9-

179239 □ 12/07/2022 3239 VELEZ, OSCAR
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: ; , 629;40 ' 0.00

179740 a 12/07/2022 11242 VERNON.NANCY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals; 629.40 ■■ 0.00

179741 □ 12/07/2022 7161 VISCONTI, FRANCIS
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckiTotalsV ;_^.'v629A0; " \ o;oo.

179242 D 12/07/2022 6210 VITALE, CONSTANCE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629,40 . 0,00;

179743 □ 12/07/2022 19074 VOLPE, DOLORES .....................
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals; ' ;■ ■ 0,00;

179744 □ 12/07/2022 1454 VON BURG, FREDERICK
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 ; 0:00'

■ « ' ' ■ * . ..i . ' *...1
179748 a 12/07/2022 126 VORSTADT.ALICE
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 42; MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

- Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■I7a74fi , □ 12/07/2022'. 13190'-^VULPIS..ROBERT.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17S747 □ 12/07/2022 5172 WADE, MARJORIE W;.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258,80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,268.80 0.00

179748• □ 12/07/2022 ; : '18383 WAGNER. CAROL
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179749 □ 12/07^022 , ' , . 870 WAGNER, DANIEL,:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 944.10 0.00

V’
Check Totals: 944.10 o.op

179750- ■ .□ . 12/07/20^ ; . 2028 WAGNER,JOAN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629,40 0,00

JI2Z51 , 12/07/2022 678 ■ WALLACE; CHESTER •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 020AO 0.00

1797$2 • ■■ □ , 12/07/2022: ; 16085 , WALLACE, J/\MES.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 o.op

179753- ■ . , ^ •12/07/2022, ' .6920 WALLACE, JOANN . .

A 9060.8000-004)000 1,258.80
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179754-. □ ■ 12/07/2022^ . 4592- WAU^CE..i.EONpFlA

A:9060.;aob.o-ocM)Oop- „..629;40 :0:Q0.'

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

■179755- □ .12/07/2022 14854 ' WAISH. MARY .M;
,A-9060;800p^OO-0000 . ' '•

'

:6^.40, , , 0..00;

Check Totals: 62840 0.00

-179756 ' o - 12/07/2022' . 7283. ', WALTERS. DARLENE

.A9060;800P-00-0000 •< -/r \ ■ .62940 . p'iOp,

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179757-. , ,□ 12/07/2022 13192 WALTHER;ROBERT
A'9060;8q0CM)0-P00d-

'' , ....•ry;:; ;:;•••• ^
■62940. : ,o:bo'

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

17975a . , , - ■ t!."'': ,12/07/2022 83^4:: .WANDEL,.FREPRIKA

A-9060,86pO^Op-00'00 •
. -V;
' —

' 629.40 .0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

479759-.' • ■ O'■■■ 12/07/2022 ,759.0 r-.WARD.I^THLEEN

A'9060;80pO-p(W)doP •
• .• ••

:-|l:/25860 .ftoo-:

Check Totals: 1,268.80 0.00

■O'./''' .12/07/2022 '- 277a^'WAR^W, MERRITT
:A-.9P6O,8p004)p-i!0pp -j.

• ■- /

629.40, V.-'- ■ ,-'0:00'':

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179761'- .1;2/07/2d22-.- • ,7£^-:.-':WARSH6wSIC/, CONSTANCE:

.■A9060.800q4)0-0000

J-

: . 629M0

Check Totals: 62940 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
179762 □ 12/07/2022 2175 WASKO, KATHERINEA.

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotels; . 629.40 0.00

179768 □ 12/07/2022 7516 WASSERMAN. BARBARA M.
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Ctieck-Tot^Si 1.258.80 0.00

179764 □ 12/07/2022 3736 WASSERMAN.SANDRA
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals; ..629.40 0.00

17976S □ 12/07/2022 12237 WAVPOTICH, KATHLEEN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40- 0.00

izszss □ 12/07/2022 13816 WEIDLEIN, RAYMOND
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: . 629.40 . 0.00

179767 □ 12/07/2022 2329 WEINBRECHT, LENORA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179766 □ 12/07/2022 15277 WEISS. BETTY
............ '*

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0,00

CheckTotals: ,1,258.80 O.po

.......□
12/07/2022 18398 WEISS. SHARON

'

A 9060.8000-00-0000 839.20 0.00

CheckTotals: 839.2QV . - 0.00
.

179770 □ 12/07/2022 6655 KRISTIN E. WEISSLEDER
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

A9060.800O4D0-0000 419.60 0.00

Check Totals: 419.60 0.00

17fl77l’. _ 'o ■
12/07/2022 12380' WERNER, CARO.LYN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179ZZ2
'□

12/07/2022 ■'2030 WEST, .JOAN

A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1.258.80 0.00

'179773. 12/07/20^ 6773. BARBARA'WEXLER-
A 9060.8000-00-0000 l,25a80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258,80 0.00

179774 . □ 12/07/2022, . 914- W^UER.OEBORAH: •
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

.............. Check Totals: 629,40 o.op

-17977? ... 12/07/2022 . .4303 WEZWlCK,.ViRGl'NlA,

A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

• • . . ' ■
Check Totals: 629A0 0.00

'mm :. : 12/07/2022 .... 6229 WIENERVAMEOAE; :
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 o.op

'179777' -□ 12/07/2022. .' "3744 •WiENER.'SARAH ' V. V
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

Check Totals: 629,40 p.oo

H79778 - ; --; 12/07/2022; ' ’ .. ;15103 ..:.WiLHELM,:GEF^Lp';,.'^

A 9060.8000-00-0000
. ■ ' ,'k

1,258.80 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursemeat Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179779 . □ 12/07/2022: , 16768 -WILKINSON,THERESA

A 9060.8000-00-0000 ■ ■629A0 0.00

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

179780 ■ ,□ 12/07/2022 16580. WILLIAMS, JOANN
A 9060.8000-00-0000- .1.258.80 ,0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

37978 .1. ■ P 12/07/2022; 12106, WILLIAMS,THERESAS ' . . '
, A 9060.8000-00-0000,. 1.258.80 o.po'

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179782' ■ -■ □ 12/07/2022- ■ 19076 WINTER,.ROSEMARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000' 629.40 0.00,

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

17-9783 . , ^12/07/2022 . 2250 WlTkOFSkl,.KURT ,-

■ A 9060.8000-00-0000 . . .629.40 . . 0:00'

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00

. □ 12/07/2022 • 1004 WOLF.DORIS:
A 9060.8000-00-0000 ■629,40 •0.00

Check Totals: 62940 0.00

179785 ' V 12/07/2022 r : 9076 WO,LFE>HILIP

A9060.8000-00-0000 1,25a80,.- o:po

Check Totals: 1,25840 0.00

179786 . ■ 12/07/2022' , . -10.402 WOLFF,ARNOLD •;
. . A 9060.8000-00r0000 . . . 629.40, • - ..O-OO

Check Totals: 629.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor (D Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

179787 □ 12/07/2022 6220 WOLOSKY, JEANNE
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

179788 □ 12/07/2022 5834 WOODHOUSE.GARY
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1.258.80 0.00

Check Totals: :ii258.80 , : o.op

179789 □ 12/07/2022 3541 WRIGHT, RICHARD
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: :-''.:'v629;4d,,' o.op

179790 o 12/07/2022 4988 ZACKER, ALAN
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

CheckTotals: ' 1.258:80 . 0.00,

179791 □ 12/07/2022 3995 ZAREMBA, SUSAN A
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629,40 ' : OiOp

179792 □ 12/07/2022 2633 ZAUN, MARILYN A
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

-CheckTotals: -'•;;-::'-:';'.-;629;40; .0.00

179793 □ 12/07/2022 3417 ZINSER, PRISCILLA
A 9060,8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

' ;(^eck;Tptate; ;."'V,-;i;258.80';.. .0.00

179794 □ 12/07/2022 3694 ZIPNICK, RUTH
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

^CheckTotals: oibo

179795 12/07/2022 7450 ZIVOTOVSKY, JOYCE
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 42: MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENTS DEC 2022 NVISI
Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
A 9060.8000-00-0000 934.60 0.00

Check Totals; 934.50 0.00

179796 , : □: 12107/2022' 4963 21ZZA, SUSAN- .
A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179797 12/07/2022 14075, ZpiA, RONALD .

A9060.8000-0CW)000 1,258.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,258.80 0.00

179798 . Q . ■ 12/07/2022 2323- ZOLET, LINDA.,
A 9060.8000-00-0000 629.40 0.00

CheckTotals: 629.40 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements'. 662
Grand Totals: 578,521.40 0.00.

Account Distribution Totals 

'Account Descnption
A9060.8000-00-00.00 . . ' EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE, ~ ^

Fund A Totals: 

Qrand Totals:

General Ledger Summa^ Postings

Account Description Debits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING OOO

A522 . , . • APPROPRIATION EXPENSE . - 578,52140

Total Expensed ' Total. Liquidated. 
578.K1.40, ~ OOP'

578,521^40 o!00

578,521.40 ' ^ o!oO

Credits

578.521.40

,,•0.00'

01/04/2023 08;17AM Page 80/80

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 219

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



4.2.a

Packet Pg. 220

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

E
C

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
2 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

47
99

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 221

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 222

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 223

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 224

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 225

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 226

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 227

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 228

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 229

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 230

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 231

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 232

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 233

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 234

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 235

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 236

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 237

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 238

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 239

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 240

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 241

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 242

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 243

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 244

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 245

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 246

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 247

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.a

Packet Pg. 248

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 A

p
p

ro
p

ri
at

io
n

 R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.b

Packet Pg. 249

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 R

ev
en

u
e 

R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.b

Packet Pg. 250

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 R

ev
en

u
e 

R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.b

Packet Pg. 251

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 R

ev
en

u
e 

R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.b

Packet Pg. 252

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 R

ev
en

u
e 

R
ep

o
rt

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.c

Packet Pg. 253

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

re
as

u
re

rs
 R

ep
o

rt
 N

o
ve

m
b

er
 2

02
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.c

Packet Pg. 254

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

re
as

u
re

rs
 R

ep
o

rt
 N

o
ve

m
b

er
 2

02
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.c

Packet Pg. 255

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

re
as

u
re

rs
 R

ep
o

rt
 N

o
ve

m
b

er
 2

02
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.d

Packet Pg. 256

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

ri
al

 B
al

an
ce

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.d

Packet Pg. 257

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

ri
al

 B
al

an
ce

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.d

Packet Pg. 258

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

ri
al

 B
al

an
ce

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



4.3.d

Packet Pg. 259

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 T

ri
al

 B
al

an
ce

 7
 1

 2
2 

to
 1

1 
30

 2
2 

 (
47

87
 :

 B
u

si
n

es
s 

O
ff

ic
e 

R
ep

o
rt

s)



 
 
 
Ernest Patrick Smith            Darin V. Iacobelli 
Lauren M. Agunzo              David M. Tellier 
John K. Hoffman                      Christopher Angotta 
Michael E. Nawrocki 
 
 
 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP  |  100 Motor Parkway, Suite 580  |  Hauppauge, New York 11788  |  www.ns.cpa  |  T: 631.756.9500  |  F: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
December 7, 2022 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Michael Fabiano 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for November 2022 
 
Dear Mr. Fabiano: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for November 2022. Please distribute a copy to 
Administration and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School 
District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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December 7, 2022 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

November 1, 2022 through November 30, 2022 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of November 1, 2022 through November 30, 2022.  The services we performed, as outlined within 
our proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the 
Board of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education policy, 
and applicable state law.
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Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
December 7, 2022 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

November 1, 2022 through November 30, 2022 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of November 1, 2022 through November 30, 2022 we have audited 403 claims against the 
District in the amount of $18,512,932.10 (See attached Exhibit I). We made inquiries and/or observations into 
15 claims in the amount of $31,724.40. It should be noted that currently, there are no outstanding inquiries in 
regard to the audit of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2022 through November 30, 
2022. We have summarized the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” 
for each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this 
matter further, please contact me at 631-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Legend:

 A - General  H - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria HE - Capital

CM - Spec. Rev.   HEX - Capital  
 F - Federal  TC - Trust Custodial 

Nov-22

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund
# of 

Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries  $ Value of Inquiries  # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

11/14/22 11/15/22 34 A 162                3,174,084.19                5                     21,274.97                       5                           -   178784-178945
11/14/22 11/15/22 36 A 9                5,581,498.27               -                                   -                        -                             -   483-486; 178781-178783; 300790-300791
11/14/22 11/15/22 9 C 3                     97,735.25               -                                   -                        -                             -   5352-5354
11/14/22 11/15/22 9 CM 1                       2,000.00               -                                   -                        -                             -   1888
11/14/22 11/15/22 10 F 7                     52,899.26               -                                   -                        -                             -   16305-16311
11/14/22 11/15/22 9 HEX 2                     24,334.49               -                                   -                        -                             -   1680-1681

184  $            8,932,551.46                5  $                 21,274.97                       5                             - 

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund
# of 

Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries  $ Value of Inquiries  # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

11/29/22 11/30/22 39 A 180                3,122,094.54                9                     10,406.55                       9                           -   178958-179136
11/28/22 11/30/22 40 A 3                   105,809.40                1                            42.88                       1                           -   178946-178947; 300792
11/29/22 11/30/22 41 A 18                5,451,511.78               -                                   -                        -                             -   487-493; 178948-178957; 300793
11/29/22 11/30/22 10 C 1                       3,267.56               -                                   -                        -                             -   5355
11/29/22 11/30/22 10 CM 1                       7,383.74               -                                   -                        -                             -   1889
11/29/22 11/30/22 11 F 12                   179,703.26               -                                   -                        -                             -   16312-16323
11/29/22 11/30/22 10 HEX 3                     54,969.36               -                                   -                        -                             -   1682-1684
11/28/22 11/30/22 10 TC 1                   655,641.00               -                                   -                        -                             -   50012

219  $            9,580,380.64              10  $                 10,449.43                     10                             - 

403  $          18,512,932.10              15  $                 31,724.40                     15                             - GRAND TOTAL

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 1                             0.27% 2                             0.44% 1                             0.20% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 1                             0.27% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 3                             0.84% 5                             1.37% 4                             0.88% 4                             0.81% 5                             1.24%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00% 1                             0.25%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 4                             1.12% 4                             1.10% 4                             0.88% 9                             1.83% 5                             1.24%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.20% 3                             0.74%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.20% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.25%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 7                             1.97% 11                           3.01% 12                           2.65% 16                           3.25% 15                           3.72%

Total Claims Audited 356                         100.00% 365                         100.00% 452                         100.00% 493                         100.00% 403                         100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 307.38                    0.00% 307.35                    0.00% 465.31                    0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 278.58                    0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 6,251.00                 0.07% 2,878.07                 0.03% 29,594.75               0.16% 63,429.32               0.35% 24,513.51               0.13%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 436.00                    0.00%                             -   0.00% 1,148.00                 0.01%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 17,933.68               0.19% 6,852.50                 0.08% 247,657.51             1.31% 24,637.23               0.14% 4,861.00                 0.03%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00% 175.50                    0.00% 1,159.01                 0.01%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 338.14                    0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00% 143.94                    0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% 0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% 42.88                      0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 24,184.68$             0.25% 10,316.53$             0.12% 278,333.75$           1.47% 88,851.30$             0.49% 31,724.40$             0.17%

Total Claims Audited 9,510,452.92$        100.00% 8,265,894.50$        100.00% 18,974,597.95$      100.00% 18,051,175.60$      100.00% 18,512,932.10$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2022 / 2023 YTD

Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants
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Ernest Patrick Smith            Darin V. Iacobelli 
Lauren M. Agunzo              David M. Tellier 
John K. Hoffman                      Christopher Angotta 
Michael E. Nawrocki 
 
 
 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP  |  100 Motor Parkway, Suite 580  |  Hauppauge, New York 11788  |  www.ns.cpa  |  T: 631.756.9500  |  F: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
January 4, 2023 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Michael Fabiano 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for December 2022 
 
Dear Mr. Fabiano: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for December 2022. Please distribute a copy to 
Administration and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School 
District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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January 4, 2023 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

December 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of December 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.  The services we performed, as outlined within 
our proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the 
Board of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education policy, 
and applicable state law.

4.3.h

Packet Pg. 273

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 D

ec
em

b
er

 2
02

2 
C

la
im

s 
R

ep
o

rt
  (

47
87

 :
 B

u
si

n
es

s 
O

ff
ic

e 
R

ep
o

rt
s)



 
 
 
 

 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP  |  100 Motor Parkway, Suite 580  |  Hauppauge, New York 11788  |  www.ns.cpa  |  T: 631.756.9500  |  F: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
January 4, 2023 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

December 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of December 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 we have audited 1,036 claims against 
the District in the amount of $18,224,317.71 (See attached Exhibit I).  We made inquiries and/or observations 
into 17 claims in the amount of $167,703.17.  It should be noted that currently, there are no outstanding inquiries 
in regard to the audit of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2022 through December 31, 
2022.  We have summarized the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” 
for each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this 
matter further, please contact me at 631-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Legend:

 A - General  H - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria HE - Capital

CM - Spec. Rev.   HEX - Capital  
 F - Federal  TC - Trust Custodial 

Dec-22

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund
# of 

Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries  $ Value of Inquiries  # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

12/07/22 12/08/22 42 A 662                   578,521.40                1                       1,258.80                       1                           -   179137-179798
662  $               578,521.40                1  $                   1,258.80                       1                             - 

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund
# of 

Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries  $ Value of Inquiries  # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

12/14/22 12/15/22 44 A 202                3,954,683.13              11                   164,497.31                     11                           -   Void; 179802-180002
12/14/22 12/15/22 46 A 8                5,480,926.40               -                                   -                        -                             -   494-497; 179799-179801; 300794
12/14/22 12/15/22 11 C 9                   728,115.38                1                            59.10                       1                           -   5356-5363; 800037
12/14/22 12/15/22 11 CM 1                          991.50               -                                   -                        -                             -   1890
12/14/22 12/15/22 12 F 10                   943,507.18               -                                   -                        -                             -   16324-16333

230  $          11,108,223.59              12  $               164,556.41                     12                             - 

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund
# of 

Checks  $  Value of Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries  $ Value of Inquiries  # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

12/23/22 01/03/23 48 A 102                   308,692.12                3                       1,362.96                       3                           -   Voids; 180015-180112
12/22/22 01/03/23 49 A 2                     92,135.75               -                                   -                        -                             -   180003; 300795
12/23/22 01/03/23 50 A 22                5,307,029.71               -                                   -                        -                             -   498-504; 18004-180014; 300796-300799
12/23/22 01/03/23 12 C 2                                  -                 -                                   -                        -                             -   Void; 5364
12/23/22 01/03/23 13 F 15                   174,074.14                1                          525.00                       1                           -   16334-16348
12/20/22 01/03/23 12 TC 1                   655,641.00               -                                   -                        -                             -   50013

144  $            6,537,572.72                4  $                   1,887.96                       4                             - 

1036  $          18,224,317.71              17  $               167,703.17                     17                             - GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 1                             0.27% 2                             0.44% 1                             0.20% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 1                             0.27% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.10%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 3                             0.84% 5                             1.37% 4                             0.88% 4                             0.81% 5                             1.24% 8                             0.77%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 2                             0.19%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00% 1                             0.25% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 4                             1.12% 4                             1.10% 4                             0.88% 9                             1.83% 5                             1.24% 4                             0.39%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.20% 3                             0.74% 2                             0.19%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.20% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.25% -                             0.00%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 7                             1.97% 11                           3.01% 12                           2.65% 16                           3.25% 15                           3.72% 17                           1.64%

Total Claims Audited 356                         100.00% 365                         100.00% 452                         100.00% 493                         100.00% 403                         100.00% 1,036                      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 307.38                    0.00% 307.35                    0.00% 465.31                    0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided -                             0.00% 278.58                    0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% 77.85                      0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 6,251.00                 0.07% 2,878.07                 0.03% 29,594.75               0.16% 63,429.32               0.35% 24,513.51               0.13% 164,384.31             0.90%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% 1,317.90                 0.01%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 436.00                    0.00%                             -   0.00% 1,148.00                 0.01% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 17,933.68               0.19% 6,852.50                 0.08% 247,657.51             1.31% 24,637.23               0.14% 4,861.00                 0.03% 1,788.00                 0.01%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00% 175.50                    0.00% 1,159.01                 0.01% 135.11                    0.00%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 338.14                    0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00% 143.94                    0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% 0.00%                             -   0.00%                             -   0.00% 42.88                      0.00% -                             0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 24,184.68$             0.25% 10,316.53$             0.12% 278,333.75$           1.47% 88,851.30$             0.49% 31,724.40$             0.17% 167,703.17$           0.92%

Total Claims Audited 9,510,452.92$        100.00% 8,265,894.50$        100.00% 18,974,597.95$      100.00% 18,051,175.60$      100.00% 18,512,932.10$      100.00% 18,224,317.71$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None None None None None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2022 / 2023 YTD

Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants
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CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONE 
 
 

This Amendment (the “Amendment”) is made this           day of                 20      by and between: 
 
 
  JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. (“JCI”) 
  6 AERIAL WAY 
  SYOSSET, NY 11791 
   
  and 
 
   
  LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT (“Customer” or “District”) 
  150 ABBEY LANE 
  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 11756 
 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, JCI and Customer are parties to a Performance Contract, dated August 10, 2022 (the 
“Agreement”); 

 
WHEREAS, JCI and Customer desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth below;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the 
parties agree as follows: 
 
1. The Agreement shall be amended in accordance with the following: 

 
a. On Page 2 of the Agreement, under ARCHITECT OF RECORD, replace “$581,440” with 

“$719,506”. 
 

b. On Page 18 of the Agreement, under SCOPE OF WORK, replace the two (2) tables with 
the following:  
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ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit x x x x x x x 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit x x x x x x x 

ECM 3 Energy Management System - Demand 
Controlled Ventilation 

      x       

ECM 4 Condensing Unit/ RTU Replacement       x       

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers   x           

ECM 6 Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic Generation x x   x x   x  
Ceiling Replacement         x     
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ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit x x x x x x x 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit x   x x x     

ECM 3 Energy Management System - Demand 
Controlled Ventilation 

              

ECM 4 Condensing Unit/ RTU Replacement               

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers     x         

ECM 6 Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic Generation     x x        
Ceiling Replacement   x           

 

 
c. On page 26 of the Agreement, remove ECM 6: Renewable Energy – Photovoltaic Electric 

Generation in its entirety and replace with the following: 
 
 
ECM 6: Renewable Energy – Photovoltaic Electric Generation 
 
Johnson Controls will furnish, install, and commission a total of 2,672.9 kW-DC carports photovoltaic electrical 
generation systems as detailed in the table below that will interconnect with the existing electrical distribution system 
at the associated schools. 
 
The following table identifies the PV sizes and installation type at each location: 
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Building 
Carport 
(kW-DC) 

Division Avenue High School 569.80 

MacArthur High School 585.60 

Wisdom Lane Middle School 320.60 

Abbey Lane Elementary School 280.80 

Gardiners Avenue Elementary School 189.50 

Summit Lane Elementary School 249.20 

Levittown Memorial Education Center 477.40 

Totals 2,672.90 

 
 
Installation includes the following specifications for Carport, Canopy Systems: 
 

• Carport system to have a minimum height of 14 ft.  in roadway areas 

• Canopy system to have a minimum height of 10 ft. in non-roadway areas 

• Solar Modules to be 72 cell 400-watt JA Solar  

• Solar Inverters to be SMA or equal 1500-volt family. 

• Solar equipment to be mounted at no less than 10 ft above grade.  

• Conduit work up to 10 ft. above grade will be hard wall galvanized. 

• Should any new exterior switchgear be required, a 6 ft chain-link fence shall be installed with an access 
gate. 

• New underground conduit to be PVC 

• Work to conform to PSEG and regulatory or governmental agencies requirements.   

• Carport/Canopy Racking system, including hardware and module mounting hardware to be engineered 
carport/canopy structure to support PV modules. 

• New members and hardware are galvanized steel with Columns and Top Beams hot dipped to ASTM A123 
and purlins pre-galvanized to a G140 minimum. Module hardware is stainless steel. 

• New member connections shall be bolted. No on-site welding shall be required or undertaken without the 
prior written permission of the District and its Architect. 

• Parking lot restoration in affected areas to be saw cut and hot patched to match existing surface conditions. 

• Columns to be set directly on concrete piers with chemical anchors or wet set anchor bolts. 

• Temporary fencing, barricades, or storage trailers necessary to secure site. 

• Disposal of soil/spoil created from the foundation installation is included.  JCI shall undertake necessary 
soil testing and properly dispose of soil at its cost and expense in accordance with all applicable laws, rules, 
regulations and codes in effect at the time of contract signing.   

• Grounding hardware for modules and racking  

• Module grounding to be per module manufacturer's installation instructions.  

• Base design includes pre-punched holes in the purlin for wire management. 

• Electrical Underwriters Certificate. 

• Electrical installation to be installed as per the NEC 2017 code, as amended and updated. 

• Electrical conduit will be installed outside of concrete piers and/or baseplates.  

• JCI will provide a web-based dashboard for PV production for students and staff to use and access.  

• District to support monitoring by supplying an IT drop to a gateway location and all necessary  IP addresses 
that the District will maintain for 18 years. 

• SED approved system design drawings shall be prepared by the Customer’s Architect of Record. 
 
In the event that any of the parking lots are determined to be unsuitable for carport PV arrays, Johnson Controls 
will attempt to move the arrays or portions of the arrays to another location that is suitable at any of the other 
buildings outlined above, subject to all necessary review and approvals and written approval of the Customer.  
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If during the design phase the architect / engineer of record, JAG Architect, encounters structural issues, geo-tech 
issues, drainage issues, septic system issues with any of parking lots and walkways shall relocate the problem 
areas of solar arrays to a different location in order to maintain the 2,672.90 kW-DC of total system size. JCI shall 
be fully responsible for coordinating its work with any ongoing capital work at the District. An adjustment to the 
guarantee may occur in form of Contract Amendment if the new location is on a different electric rate.   

In the event that any of the proposed locations are determined to not be a viable option, the scope of work for this 
ECM shall be reduced subject to all necessary approvals, including Customer’s written approval by amendment 
and the costs associated with the reduced scope shall be credited to the Customer.  The guaranteed savings shall 
also be adjusted accordingly by a formal written amendment to the Agreement.  All adjustments require Customer’s 
written approval and must maintain a positive cash flow as set forth in the contract documents. 

The weather station monitoring is included through the web-based dashboard as long as the internet IP address is 
maintained. The buildings are within close proximity. The weather station includes a pyranometer at three locations, 
one each at Division Ave High School, Wisdom Lane Middle School, and One at Abbey Lane Elementary School. 
The proposed system will include the pyranometer, weather-station, ambient temperature sensor, and module 
temperature with the data displayed on cloud-based portal. The irradiance value will be trended and logged into the 
cloud. 
 

Power to the building will be temporarily shut down by the utility for up to four (4) hours during the tie-in. Advanced 
coordination with the District will be required before the tie-in.  

 
Exclusions: 

1. Repair or replacement of defective electrical equipment and electrical distribution system, except the 

equipment described in the Scope of Work, unless said repair or replacement is required due to the acts 

or omissions of JCI.  (Defective equipment identified by JCI during implementation of the Scope of Work 

will be brought to the attention of the Customer in writing). 

2. Structural or roof repairs or upgrades.    

 

d. On Page 31 of the Agreement, under Exhibit 1: PROJECT BENEFITS delete the section 
upto “Annual Measurement and Verification (M&V) Services” in its entirety and replace 
with following:  
 
Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, JCI and Customer agree that Customer will achieve 
a total of $17,197,781 in Measured Utility Cost Avoidance, $974,474 in Operations and Maintenance Cost 
Avoidance and $225,940 in Energy Rebates, for Total Guaranteed Project Benefits of $18,398,196, as set 
forth in the Total Project Benefits table below 
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Total Project Benefits 

 

Year 

Utility Cost 
Avoidance* 
Measurable 

Savings 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

Cost 
Avoidance** 

Energy 
Rebate-

Non-
Recurring 
Savings 

Total 
Guaranteed 

Project 
Benefits 

Implem.    $0 

1 $803,173 $45,510 $225,940 $1,074,623 

2 $819,236 $46,420  $865,656 

3 $835,621 $47,349  $882,969 

4 $852,333 $48,296  $900,629 

5 $869,380 $49,261  $918,641 

6 $886,767 $50,247  $937,014 

7 $904,503 $51,252  $955,754 

8 $922,593 $52,277  $974,869 

9 $941,045 $53,322  $994,367 

10 $959,866 $54,389  $1,014,254 

11 $979,063 $55,476  $1,034,539 

12 $998,644 $56,586  $1,055,230 

13 $1,018,617 $57,718  $1,076,335 

14 $1,038,989 $58,872  $1,097,861 

15 $1,059,769 $60,049  $1,119,819 

16 $1,080,965 $61,250  $1,142,215 

17 $1,102,584 $62,475  $1,165,059 

18 $1,124,635 $63,725  $1,188,360 

Totals $17,197,781 $974,474 $225,940 $18,398,196 

 
 

*Utility Cost Avoidance is a Measured Project Benefit.  Utility Cost Avoidance figures in 
the table above are based on anticipated 2% increase in unit energy costs as set forth 
in the table in Exhibit 6 
 
**Operations & Maintenance Cost Avoidance figures in the table above are based on a 
mutually agreed fixed annual escalation rate of 2% 
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e. On Page 40 of the Agreement, under EXHIBIT 3: MEASURED PROJECT BENEFITS remove 
Table 2.3.1: Measured Project Benefits Summary in its entirety and replace with following:  

 

ECM # PROPOSED MEASURES 

Electricity Savings Thermal 
Total 

Savings 

kW kWh/yr $/yr MMBtu/yr $/yr $/yr 

ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit 390 994,975 $225,441 (1,934) ($21,880) $203,562 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit 0 70,489 $11,689 0 $0 $11,689 

ECM 3 
Energy Management System - 
Demand Controlled Ventilation 

0 0 $0 406 $4,092 $4,092 

ECM 4 
Condensing Unit/RTU 
Replacement 

0 57,260 $9,613 0 $0 $9,613 

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers 2 13,278 $2,526 0 $0 $2,526 

ECM 6 
Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic 
Generation 

0 3,458,114 $571,690 0 $0 $571,690 

 TOTALS 392 4,594,117 $820,960 -1,528 ($17,787) $803,173 

 

 
f. On Page 43 of Agreement, Under EXHIBIT VI. BASELINE CALCULATIONS AND UTILITY 

RATES, in the first paragraph, replace “July 2020 to June 2021” with “July 2021 to June 
2022”.  

 
g. On Page 43 of Agreement, Under EXHIBIT VI. BASELINE CALCULATIONS AND UTILITY 

RATES, replace Table 2.6.1: Baseline Electrical Consumption Data & Rates with the 
following table. 
 

Building 
Demand 

kW 
Avg kW 

Cost 

Electric 
Usage 
kWh 

Usage 
kWh Cost 

Unblended 
$/kWh 

Total 
Electric 

Cost 

 Northside Elementary School  137  $13 347,042  $60,033 $0.17 $81,039 

 East Broadway Elementary School  121  $17 380,243  $61,746 $0.16 $86,872 

 Levittown Memorial Education Center 184  $18 763,294  $125,991 $0.17 $164,724 

 Wisdom Lane Middle School  230  $17 681,481  $114,405 $0.17 $160,941 

 MacArthur High School  268  $16 1,010,572  $165,389 $0.16 $218,007 

 Jonas E. Salk Middle School  190  $17 686,240  $110,776 $0.16 $149,236 

 Summit Lane Elementary School  148  $15 417,412  $70,218 $0.17 $96,721 

 Abbey Lane Elementary School  145  $16 497,440  $82,055 $0.16 $110,092 

 Division Avenue High School  236  $17 910,623  $148,119 $0.16 $195,757 

 Lee Road Elementary School  70  $17 217,720  $32,613 $0.15 $47,089 

 Gardiners Avenue Elementary School  82  $17 313,424  $53,757 $0.17 $70,828 

 Transportation Offices  19  $17 47,679  $8,921 $0.19 $12,963 

 Transportation Garages  26  $16 87,807  $14,643 $0.17 $19,808 

 Buildings & Grounds Office  41  $17 178,817  $31,419 $0.18 $39,933 

  1,897  6,539,794 $1,080,085 $0.17 $1,454,011 
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h. On Page 44 of Agreement, Under EXHIBIT VI. BASELINE CALCULATIONS AND UTILITY 
RATES, replace Table 2.6.2: Baseline Gas Consumption Data & Rates with the following 
table. 
 

Building Therms Cost Cost / Therm 

 Northside Elementary School  - - - 

 East Broadway Elementary School  59,420  $61,904 $1.04 

 Levittown Memorial Education Center 91,436  $96,395 $1.05 

 Wisdom Lane Middle School  76,860  $77,515 $1.01 

 MacArthur High School  63,850  $70,997 $1.11 

 Jonas E. Salk Middle School  78,867  $83,112 $1.05 

 Summit Lane Elementary School  39,208  $43,812 $1.12 

 Abbey Lane Elementary School  83,768  $76,247 $0.91 

 Division Avenue High School  113,932  $119,137 $1.05 

 Lee Road Elementary School  19,932  $25,114 $1.26 

 Gardiners Avenue Elementary School  64,377  $71,181 $1.11 

 Transportation Offices  1,382  $2,762 $2.00 

 Transportation Garages  3  $470 $156.76 

 Buildings & Grounds Office  13,830  $18,615 $1.35 

  706,865  $747,262 $1.06 

 
i. On Page 45 of Agreement, Under EXHIBIT VI. BASELINE CALCULATIONS AND UTILITY 

RATES, replace Table 2.6.3: Baseline Fuel Oil Consumption Data & Rates with the following 
table. 
 

Building Gallons Cost 
Cost 

/Gallon 

 Northside Elementary School  42,824  $123,462 $2.88 

 East Broadway Elementary School  0  $0   

 Levittown Memorial Education Center 0  $0   

 Wisdom Lane Middle School  0  $0   

 MacArthur High School  0  $0   

 Jonas E. Salk Middle School  0  $0   

 Summit Lane Elementary School  0  $0   

 Abbey Lane Elementary School  0  $0   

 Division Avenue High School  0  $0   

 Lee Road Elementary School  0  $0   

 Gardiners Avenue Elementary School  0  $0   

 Transportation Offices  814  $2,621 $3.22 

 Transportation Garages  2,082  $6,537 $3.14 

 Buildings & Grounds Office  727  $2,122 $2.92 

  46,447  $134,741 $2.90 
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j. On Page 54 of the Agreement, under Schedule 4PRICE AND PAYMENT TERMS, 1. Total 
Project Costs, remove the value “$12,210,238” and replace with the “15,109,627”. 
 

k. On Page 54 of the Agreement, under Schedule 4 PRICE AND PAYMENT TERMS, 2. 
Payments for Architectural/Engineering Services, remove the value “$581,440” and 
replace with the “$719,506”. 
 

l. Under Schedule 5 Schedule of Values, remove the table in its entirety and replace with 
the following:  
 

ECM # Proposed Measures Costs 

ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit $2,131,482 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit $48,603 

ECM 3 Energy Management System - Demand Controlled Ventilation $6,965 

ECM 4 Condensing Unit / RTU Replacement $305,621 

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers $34,443 

ECM 6 Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic Generation $9,416,247 

  Ceiling Replacements $612,403 

     

 Energy Engineering, JCI CM, SED Submission & General Conditions $1,834,357 

Architect/Engineering Fees $719,506 

 Total Project Cost $15,109,627 

 
 

2.  Nothing contained herein shall be deemed a waiver of any of the terms, provisions or 
conditions of the Agreement. 

 
3. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and 

provisions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.   
 

4. In executing this Amendment, the parties acknowledge that they have the authority to 
enter into this Amendment, and that all necessary action has been taken to cause this Amendment 
to become legal, valid and binding. 

 
5. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken 

together shall constitute one single agreement between the parties. 
 
6.      This Amendment to the Agreement shall not be executory until approval of the Commissioner 

of Education is obtained. 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JCI and Customer have entered this Amendment, effective as of the 
date first set forth above. 

 
 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

  
  
Signature:       
 
 
Printed Name:       
 
 
Title:        
 
 
Date:       
 

      JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. 
 
 
     Signature:     
  
 
    Printed Name:    
  
 
    Title:     
  
 
    Date:      
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Johnson Controls 

6 Aerial Way 

Syosset NY 11791. 

 

 

Solutions Infrastructure, North America  

© 2022 Johnson Controls, Inc. Do not copy (physically, electronically, or in any other media) without the express written permission of Johnson Controls, Inc. 

 

 
November 16, 2022 
 
John Grillo 
John A Grillo Architect, PC 
 

 

RE: Levittown Public Schools Energy Project PV Additions 
 
Mr. Grillo:  
 
This past summer we presented the results of the detailed energy audit as well as the project scope and 
size we are recommending moving forward with at that time to the Levittown School Board, I promised that 
I would work with my team and PSEG to try to get as much solar back into the project while avoiding big 
interconnection costs.  So, over the past few months we updated the utility baseline and found increased 
electrical/utility costs, the utility spend/cost has gone up from $1,848,711 from the 2021 baseline period to 
$2,336,015 during the 2022 last fiscal year. This represents an increase of over 26% over a one-year period. 
 
Johnson Controls has developed a plan that will add 560.38 kW-DC of Carport/Canopy PV systems across 
the district to the existing energy project that will add to the efforts to reduce their carbon footprint and get 
closer to the “net Zero” electrical consumption.  We worked with PSEG to move some of the systems around 
and to help avoid the big interconnection upgrades that would have been required. 
 
With this change, Johnson Controls guaranteed energy savings will go from $622,636 per year to $803,173 
per year increasing the total project cash flow to the district by an additional $1,930,000 net cashflow added 
to the districts bottom line. 

Proposed Changes:  

 
Johnson Controls proposes the following changes. 
  

1. Change Utility baseline to the most recent year (2021-2022) 

2. Change scope as following: 

 
ECM 6: Renewable Energy – Photovoltaic Electric Generation 
 
During the main Energy Project, Johnson Controls proposed to do following PV systems at the District. 
 

Locations 
Roof Mounted PV 

(kW-DC) 
Carports PV 

(kW-DC) 
Total PV 
(kW-DC) 

Division Avenue High School  569.70 569.70 

Wisdom Lane Middle School  321.84 321.84 

Abbey Lane Elementary School  250.60 250.60 

East Broadway Elementary School 242.10  242.10 

Gardiners Avenue Elementary School 190.00  190.00 

Lee Road Elementary School 124.60  124.60 

Northside Elementary School 164.20  164.20 

Summit Lane Elementary School  249.48 249.48 

Total 720.90 1,391.62  2,112.52 
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Johnson Controls 

6 Aerial Way 

Syosset NY 11791. 

 

 

Solutions Infrastructure, North America  

© 2022 Johnson Controls, Inc. Do not copy (physically, electronically, or in any other media) without the express written permission of Johnson Controls, Inc. 

 

 
With this change, Johnson Controls proposes to install carport PV systems as below. 
 
 
 
 
 

Building 
Carport 
(kW-DC) 

Division Avenue High School 569.80 

MacArthur High School 585.60 

Wisdom Lane Middle School 320.60 

Abbey Lane Elementary School 280.80 

Gardiners Avenue Elementary School 189.50 

Summit Lane Elementary School 249.20 

Levittown Memorial Education Center 477.40 

Totals 2,672.90 

 

Cost Impact:  

 
The total project costs as stated in Schedule 5 of the agreement will be revised as following. 
 
Before: 
 
  

ECM # Proposed Measures Costs 

ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit $2,131,482 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit $48,603 

ECM 3 Energy Management System - Demand Controlled Ventilation $6,965 

ECM 4 Condensing Unit / RTU Replacement $305,621 

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers $34,443 

ECM 6 Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic Generation $7,046,265 

  Ceiling Replacements $612,403 

      

 Energy Engineering, JCI CM, SED Submission & General Conditions $1,443,016 

Architect/Engineering Fees $581,440 

 Total Project Cost $12,210,238 
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Johnson Controls 

6 Aerial Way 

Syosset NY 11791. 

 

 

Solutions Infrastructure, North America  

© 2022 Johnson Controls, Inc. Do not copy (physically, electronically, or in any other media) without the express written permission of Johnson Controls, Inc. 

 

After:  
 

ECM # Proposed Measures Costs 

ECM 1 Lighting - Interior Retrofit $2,131,482 

ECM 2 Lighting - Exterior Retrofit $48,603 

ECM 3 Energy Management System - Demand Controlled Ventilation $6,965 

ECM 4 Condensing Unit / RTU Replacement $305,621 

ECM 5 Energy Efficient Transformers $34,443 

ECM 6 Renewable Energy- Photovoltaic Generation $9,416,247 

  Ceiling Replacements $612,403 

     

 Energy Engineering, JCI CM, SED Submission & General Conditions $1,834,357 

Architect/Engineering Fees $719,506 

 Total Project Cost $15,109,627 

 

Cash Flow:  

 
The cashflow will increase from $6.39M to $8.32M for the Energy Project.  
 
Before:  
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Johnson Controls 

6 Aerial Way 

Syosset NY 11791. 

 

 

Solutions Infrastructure, North America  

© 2022 Johnson Controls, Inc. Do not copy (physically, electronically, or in any other media) without the express written permission of Johnson Controls, Inc. 

 

After:  
 

 
 
 
 
If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to call. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
 
Danny Haffel 
Account Executive             
516-480-9166 Cell        
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S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

1 July 4 Independence Day 1 2 3 4 5 6

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Sept 1 & 5 Supt Conf Day 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Schools Closed/Teachers & Staff Report 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 September 4 Labor Day 28 29 30 31

30 31 Schools Closed/Offices Closed

September 6 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

September 16 & 17 Rosh Hashanah

S M T W Th F S Weekend Day S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 September 25 Yom Kippur 1 2 3

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Schools Closed/Offices Open 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 October 9 Columbus Day 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

27 28 29 30 31 November 7 Election Day/Supt Conf Day 25 26 27 28 29

Schools Closed /Teachers & Staff Report

November 10 Veteran's Day (Observed)

Schools Closed/Offices Closed

S M T W Th F S November 12 Diwali S M T W Th F S

1 2 Weekend Day 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 November 23-24 Thanksgiving Break 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Dec. 25 - Jan 1 Winter Recess 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

January 15 Martin Luther King Day 31

Schools Closed/Offices Closed

February 19 - 23 February Recess

S M T W Th F S Schools Closed/Offices Closed S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mar 28, 29, Apr 1 Holy Thursday/Good Friday 1 2 3 4 5 6

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 April 10 Eid Al-Fitr 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Schools Closed/Offices Open 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

29 30 31 April 22 - 26 Spring Recess 28 29 30

Schools Closed/Offices Closed

May 24-27 Memorial Day Recess

Schools Closed/Offices Closed

S M T W Th F S June 19 Juneteenth S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 Schools Closed/Offices Closed 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 June 26 Last Day Of School 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31

S M T W Th F S S M T W Th F S

1 2 If no snow days used No School on May 28 1

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 No School on May 28 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 2 There will be school on May 28 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 3 There will be school on May 24 and May 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

31 30
If more than 3 snow days are used, remote days may be used.

November (18+1)

Approved 

Elementary Parent/Teacher Conferences:

Student Attendance Days = 181 

Use of Contingency Days (Snow Days)

DRAFT LEVITTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS CALENDAR

2023-2024 v2

Teacher Conference Days = 3

12/7- Full Day Conferences (No school for K-5 students)

12/8- Half Day Conferences (Noon dismissal for K-5 students)

December (16)

January (21)

February (16)

March (19)

April (15)

May (21)

June (17)

July 

August

September (17+2)

October (21)
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS   
           POLICY  # 3330                                                

Page 1 of 2   

COMMUNITY  RELATIONS  
    

PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS FOR DATA PRIVACY AND SECURITY  

  

The Levittown School District is committed to protecting the privacy and security of 
student, teacher, and principal data. In accordance with New York Education Law § 2-d, the 
District wishes to inform the school community of the following:  
  

1) A student's personally identifiable information cannot be sold or released for any 
commercial purposes.  

  

2) Parents have the right to inspect and review the complete contents of their child's 
education record.  

  

3) State and federal laws protect the confidentiality of personally identifiable information, 
and safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices, including but not 
limited to, encryption, firewalls, and password protection, must be in place when data 
is stored or transferred.  

  

4) A complete list of all student data elements collected by the State is available for public 
review at:  
http://www.p12.nysed.gov/irs/sirs/documentation/NYSEDstudentData.xlsx, or by 
writing to the Office of Information & Reporting Services, New York State Education 
Department, Room 863 EBA, 89 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12234.   

  

5) Parents have the right to have complaints about possible breaches of student data 
addressed. Complaints should be directed in writing to the Chief Privacy Officer, New 
York State Education Department, 89 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12234. 
Complaints may also be directed to the Chief Privacy Officer via email at: 
CPO@mail.nysed.gov.   
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS   
    POLICY  # 3330  

                                               Page 2 of 2   

  

COMMUNITY  RELATIONS  
   

APPENDIX  

   
Supplemental Information Regarding Third-Party Contractors  

  

  

 In the course of complying with its obligations under the law and providing educational services 
to District residents, the Levittown School District has entered into agreements with certain third-
party contractors. Pursuant to such agreements, third-party contractors may have access to "student 
data" and/or "teacher or principal data," as those terms are defined by law.   
  

 Each contract the District enters into with a third party contractor where the third party 
contractor receives student data or teacher or principal data will include the following 
information:  
  

1) The exclusive purposes for which the student data or teacher or principal data will be 
used;  

  

2) How the third party contractor will ensure that the subcontractors, persons or entities 
that the third party contractor will share the student data or teacher or principal data 
with, if any, will abide by data protection and security requirements;  

  

3) When the agreement expires and what happens to the student data or teacher or 
principal data upon expiration of the agreement;  

  

4) If and how a parent, student, eligible student, teacher or principal may challenge the 
accuracy of the student data or teacher or principal data that is collected; and  

  

5) Where the student data or teacher or principal data will be stored (described in such a 
manner as to protect data security), and the security protections taken to ensure such 
data will be protected, including whether such data will be encrypted.  

  

  

Adopted:  July 7, 2021 
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                            Policy   #3330 
        Page 1 of 2 

      Community Relations 

  

 

 

PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS FOR DATA PRIVACY AND SECURITY  
  

The Levittown School District is committed to protecting the privacy and security of student, 
teacher, and principal data. In accordance with New York Education Law § 2-d, parents (including 
legal guardians or persons in parental relationships), and eligible students (students 18 year of age 
and older), can expect the following:. 
   

1) A student's personally identifiable information (“PII”) cannot be sold or released 

for any commercial purposes. PII, As defined by Education Law § 2-d and the 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (“FERPA”), includes direct identifiers 

such as a student’s name or identification number, parent’s name, or address; and 

indirect identifiers such as a student’s date of birth, which when linked to or 

combined with other information can be used to distinguish or trace a student’s 

identity. Please see FERPA’s regulations at 34 CFR § 99.3 for a more complete 

definition. 

  

2) The right to inspect and review the complete contents of the student’s education 
record stored or maintained by the District. This right may not apply to parents of 
an eligible student.   

  

3) State and federal laws such as New York Education Law § 2-d, the Commissioner 
of Education’s Regulations at 8 NYCCR Part 121, FERPA, the Children’s Online 
Privacy Protection Act, the Protection of Pupil’s Rights Amendment, and the 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act protect the confidentiality of a Student’s 
PII.  

 
4) Safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices including, but not 

limited to, encryption, firewalls and password protection must be in place when 
student PII is stored or transferred 

  

5) A complete list of all student data elements collected by the New York State 
Education Department is available  at: www.nysed.gov/data-privacy-
security/student-data-inventory  and by writing to Chief Privacy Officer, , New 
York State Education Department,  89 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 
12234.   

  

6) The right to have complaints about possible breaches and unauthorized disclosures 
of PII addressed.  

 
a.  Complaints should be submitted to the District at 

www.levittownschools.com/departments/administrative/computer/ed-law-
2-d/ or by contacting the District’s  Data Privacy Officer, Dr. Beth 
Zirogiannis,  Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction, 
Levittown Union Free School District, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, NY 
11756, bzirogiannis@levitownschools.com, 516-434-7025. 
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PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS FOR DATA PRIVACY AND SECURITY (Cont’d) 
 
 

b. Complaints may also be submitted to the New York State Education Department at 
www.nysed.gov/data-privacy-security/report-improper-disclosure or by contacting the 
State’s Chief Privacy Officer, New York State Education Department, 89 Washington 
Avenue, Albany, New York 12234, privacy@nysed.gov, 518-474-0937.  

 
7. To be notified in accordance with applicable laws and regulations if a breach or 

unauthorized release of PII occurs. 
 
8. District workers that handle PII will receive training on applicable State and federal laws, 

policies and safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices that protect 
PII. 

 
9. District contracts with vendors that receive PII will address statutory and regulatory data 

privacy and security requirements. 
            
Adopted:  July 5, 2022 
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PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS FOR DATA PRIVACY AND SECURITY  
  

The Levittown School District is committed to protecting the privacy and security of student, 
teacher, and principal data. In accordance with New York Education Law § 2-d, parents (including 
legal guardians or persons in parental relationships), and eligible students (students 18 year of age 
and older), can expect the following: 
   

1) A student's personally identifiable information (“PII”) cannot be sold or released 

for any commercial purposes. PII, As defined by Education Law § 2-d and the 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (“FERPA”), includes direct identifiers 

such as a student’s name or identification number, parent’s name, or address; and 

indirect identifiers such as a student’s date of birth, which when linked to or 

combined with other information can be used to distinguish or trace a student’s 

identity. Please see FERPA’s regulations at 34 CFR § 99.3 for a more complete 

definition. 

  

2) The right to inspect and review the complete contents of the student’s education 
record stored or maintained by the District. This right may not apply to parents of 
an eligible student.   

  

3) State and federal laws such as New York Education Law § 2-d, the Commissioner 
of Education’s Regulations at 8 NYCCR Part 121, FERPA, the Children’s Online 
Privacy Protection Act, the Protection of Pupil’s Rights Amendment, and the 
Individuals with Disabilities Education Act protect the confidentiality of a Student’s 
PII.  

 
4) Safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices including, but not 

limited to, encryption, firewalls and password protection must be in place when 
student PII is stored or transferred 

  

5) A complete list of all student data elements collected by the New York State 
Education Department is available  at: www.nysed.gov/data-privacy-
security/student-data-inventory  and by writing to Chief Privacy Officer, , New 
York State Education Department,  89 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 
12234.   

  

6) The right to have complaints about possible breaches and unauthorized disclosures 
of PII addressed.  

 
a.  Complaints should be submitted to the District at 

www.levittownschools.com/departments/administrative/computer/ed-law-
2-d/ or by contacting the District’s  Data Privacy Officer, Dr. Beth 
Zirogiannis,  Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction, 
Levittown Union Free School District, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, NY 
11756, bzirogiannis@levitownschools.com, 516-434-7025. 
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PARENTS' BILL OF RIGHTS FOR DATA PRIVACY AND SECURITY (Cont’d) 
 
 

b. Complaints may also be submitted to the New York State Education Department at 
www.nysed.gov/data-privacy-security/report-improper-disclosure or by contacting the 
State’s Chief Privacy Officer, New York State Education Department, 89 Washington 
Avenue, Albany, New York 12234, privacy@nysed.gov, 518-474-0937.  

 
7. To be notified in accordance with applicable laws and regulations if a breach or 

unauthorized release of PII occurs. 
 
8. District workers that handle PII will receive training on applicable State and federal laws, 

policies and safeguards associated with industry standards and best practices that protect 
PII. 

 
9. District contracts with vendors that receive PII will address statutory and regulatory data 

privacy and security requirements. 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 7133 

                                              Page 1 of 2   

 

STUDENTS 

 

SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS         

All students will attend those schools within whose attendance zones their residence is located unless 

there are significant extenuating circumstances related to safety, mental health or discipline as determined 

by the district. Decisions will be made on an individual basis with input from all concerned so that an 

appropriate educational setting for the student will be established. Transfers will be approved on a yearly 

basis (i.e., transfers are valid for the current year only). Students entering or continuing their last two 

years of high school, may request to remain in their current school in the event of an address change to an 

alternate attendance zone within the Levittown School District. Parents, guardians and or Principals may 

request a student transfer by the following procedures outlined below. 

A. Parent or Guardian Initiated Request: 

1. A request for a student transfer by a parent or guardian must be directed to the home school Principal in 

writing and must detail the safety concern. 

2. The home school Principal will request a full report made to him/her within a two-week period. 

 a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson will coordinate the gathering of all data 

which should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc. 

 b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in in #A-2-(a) 

above. 

3. If the home school Principal does not recommend the transfer based on all the documentation, he/she 

will notify, by letter with accompanying documentation, the Superintendent or his/her designee. 

 a. The Superintendent or his/her designee will forward notice of disapproval of transferrequest to 

the parent or guardian. 

4. If the home school Principal processes the transfer he/she will request a conference between the two 

schools involved in the transfer request. This conference will include the following personnel: 

 a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and 

 b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairpersons and psychologist of the 

receiving school. 

 c. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting. 

 d. The conference results with a recommendation and a copy of all documentation should 

be mailed to the Superintendent, or his/her designee for final disposition. Notice of approval or 

disapproval of transfer request will be forwarded to the parent or guardian by the Superintendent 

and or his/her designee. 

 e. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent or his/her 

designee.     

(continued) 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS  
  POLICY  # 7133 

                                              Page 1 of 2   

 

STUDENTS 
SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS (cont.)  

B. Principal Initiated Request 

1. The Principal will request a full report made to him/her by building staff. 

 a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson will coordinate the gathering of alldata 

which should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc.  

 b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in #B-1-(a) 

above. 

2. If the home school Principal processes the transfer he/she will request a conference between the two 

schools involved in the transfer request. This conference will include the following personnel: In the 

event there is a disagreement between the schools, the Superintendent's designee shall be invited to join 

the meeting. 

 a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and 

 b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairperson and psychologist of the 

receiving school. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting. 

 c. The conference results, with a recommendation and a copy of all documentation, should be 

mailed to the Superintendent, or his/her designee, for final disposition. Notice of approval or disapproval 

of transfer request will be forwarded to the parent or guardian by the Superintendent, or his/her designee. 

 d. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent, or his/her 

designee. 

C. Mid-Year Moves 

1. Students who move their residence from one Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone 

during grades to another Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone may request to stay in 

their current school for the remainder of the school year. 

D. District Program Placement 

Students with disabilities are exempt from this policy as they are assigned to a particular school by action 

of the Committee on Special Education. By virtue of a student's participation in the English as a Second 

Language (E.S.L.), and/or alternative education program, some students are exempt from compliance 

with this policy. When such exemptions might end as a particular student is declassified from one of the 

above programs the placement of the child reverts back to the regular district placement protocol. 

Notwithstanding all of the above, a student who is educated at a particular school may request to remain 

in that school for an additional year should the previous section of this policy not allow for such 

continuance. In this case, the decision shall be made by the Superintendent's or his designee. 

Adopted: April 26, 1993 

Revised:  December 11, 1996C 

Revised:  November 13, 2002C 

Revised:  February 9, 2005 

Revised: April l3,2005 

Re-Adopted: January 25, 2012 
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS        POLICY  # 7133                                                
Page 1 of 2   

 

STUDENTS  

 

SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS                 

All students will attend those schools within whose attendance zones their residence is located unless there are 

significant extenuating circumstances related to safety, mental health or discipline as determined by the district. 

Decisions will be made on an individual basis with input from all concerned so that an appropriate educational 

setting for the student will be established. Transfers will be approved on a yearly basis (i.e., transfers are valid 

for the current year only). Students entering or continuing their last two years of high school, may request to 

remain in their current school in the event of an address change to an alternate attendance zone within the 

Levittown School District. Parents, guardians and or Principals may request a student transfer by the following 

procedures outlined below. A request for a student transfer by a parent,  guardian or Principal, must be directed 

to the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s  his/her designee, in writing and must detail the safety concern. 

The process may include the following:  

A. Parent or Guardian Initiated Request:  
1.       The Superintendent or his/her designee will consult with the home school Principal and may request a full      

report made to him/her within a two-week period.  

a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson may coordinate the gathering of all data which 

should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc.  

b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in in #A-1-(a) above.  

2.         If the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s his/her designee processes the transfer he/she will confer 

with the two schools involved in the transfer request. This conference may include the following personnel:  

a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and  

b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairpersons and psychologist of the receiving 

school.  

c. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting.  

d. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent or his/her 

designee.    

3.       The Superintendent or the Superintendent’shis/her designee will forward a notice of approval or 

disapproval of the request to the parent or guardian.     

B. Principal Initiated Request  

 
1. The Principal will request a full report made to him/her by building staff.  

a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson will coordinate the gathering of all data which 

should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc.    

b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in #B-1-(a) above.  
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS        POLICY  # 7133                                                
Page 2 of 2   

 

STUDENTS  

 

SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS (cont.)   

2. If the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s his/her designee processes the transfer he/she will confer with the 

two schools involved in the transfer request. This conference may include the following personnel: In the event 

there is a disagreement between the schools, the Superintendent's designee shall be invited to join the meeting.  

a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and  

b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairperson and psychologist of the receiving 

school. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting. 

c. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent, or the Superintendent’s 

his/her designee.  

C. Mid-Year Moves  

1. Students who move their residence from one Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone during 

grades to another Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone may request to stay in their current 

school for the remainder of the school year.  

D. District Program Placement  

Students with disabilities are exempt from this policy as they are assigned to a particular school by action of the 

Committee on Special Education. By virtue of a student's participation in the English as a Second Language 

(E.S.L.), and/or alternative education program, some students are exempt from compliance with this policy. 

When such exemptions might end as a particular student is declassified from one of the above programs the 

placement of the child reverts back to the regular district placement protocol. Notwithstanding all of the above, a 

student who is educated at a particular school may request to remain in that school for an additional year should 

the previous section of this policy not allow for such continuance. In this case, the decision shall be made by the 

Superintendent's or the Superintendent’s his designee.  

Adopted: April 26, 1993  

Revised:  December 11, 1996C  

Revised:  November 13, 2002C  

Revised:  February 9, 2005  

Revised: April l3,2005  

Re-Adopted: January 25, 2012 

Re-Adopted:  July 5, 2022 

Revised:  November 1, 2022 

Revised & Adopted: December 2, 2022 
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STUDENTS  

 

SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS                 

All students will attend those schools within whose attendance zones their residence is located unless there are 

significant extenuating circumstances related to safety, mental health or discipline as determined by the district. 

Decisions will be made on an individual basis with input from all concerned so that an appropriate educational 

setting for the student will be established. Transfers will be approved on a yearly basis (i.e., transfers are valid 

for the current year only). Students entering or continuing their last two years of high school, may request to 

remain in their current school in the event of an address change to an alternate attendance zone within the 

Levittown School District. Parents, guardians and or Principals may request a student transfer by the following 

procedures outlined below. A request for a student transfer by a parent,  guardian or Principal, must be directed 

to the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s  designee, in writing and must detail the safety concern. The 

process may include the following:  

A. Parent or Guardian Initiated Request:  
1.       The Superintendent or his/her designee will consult with the home school Principal and may request a full      

report made to him/her within a two-week period.  

a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson may coordinate the gathering of all data which 

should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc.  

b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in in #A-1-(a) above.  

2.         If the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s  designee processes the transfer he/she will confer with the 

two schools involved in the transfer request. This conference may include the following personnel:  

a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and  

b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairpersons and psychologist of the receiving 

school.  

c. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting.  

d. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent or his/her 

designee.    

3.       The Superintendent or the Superintendent’s designee will forward a notice of approval or 

disapproval of the request to the parent or guardian.     

B. Principal Initiated Request  

 
1. The Principal will request a full report made to him/her by building staff.  

a. In the secondary schools the guidance chairperson will coordinate the gathering of all data which 

should include a summary of parent contacts with guidance and administration, cumulative reports, 

psychological and medical data, etc.    

b. In the elementary schools the Principal will coordinate the gathering of data as in #B-1-(a) above.  
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LEVITTOWN SCHOOLS        POLICY  # 7133                                                
Page 2 of 2   

 

STUDENTS  

 

SUBJECT: INTRA-DISTRICT TRANSFERS (cont.)   

2. If the Superintendent or the Superintendent’s designee processes the transfer he/she will confer with the two 

schools involved in the transfer request. This conference may include the following personnel: In the event 

there is a disagreement between the schools, the Superintendent's designee shall be invited to join the meeting.  

a. The appropriate guidance counselor and the school psychologist of the initiating school; and  

b. The Principal or his/her designee and the guidance chairperson and psychologist of the receiving 

school. All pertinent documentary material shall be available at this meeting. 

c. No transfer shall be deemed effective until approved by the Superintendent, or the Superintendent’s  

designee.  

C. Mid-Year Moves  

1. Students who move their residence from one Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone during 

grades to another Levittown district school’s geographic attendance zone may request to stay in their current 

school for the remainder of the school year.  

D. District Program Placement  

Students with disabilities are exempt from this policy as they are assigned to a particular school by action of the 

Committee on Special Education. By virtue of a student's participation in the English as a Second Language 

(E.S.L.), and/or alternative education program, some students are exempt from compliance with this policy. 

When such exemptions might end as a particular student is declassified from one of the above programs the 

placement of the child reverts back to the regular district placement protocol. Notwithstanding all of the above, a 

student who is educated at a particular school may request to remain in that school for an additional year should 

the previous section of this policy not allow for such continuance. In this case, the decision shall be made by the 

Superintendent's or the Superintendent’s designee.  

Adopted: April 26, 1993  

Revised:  December 11, 1996C  

Revised:  November 13, 2002C  

Revised:  February 9, 2005  

Revised: April l3,2005  

Re-Adopted: January 25, 2012 

Re-Adopted:  July 5, 2022 

Revised:  November 1, 2022 

Revised & Adopted: December 2, 2022 

4.9.i

Packet Pg. 314

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 7

13
3_

In
tr

a-
D

is
tr

ic
t 

T
ra

n
sf

er
s 

cl
ea

n
 1

2-
7-

22
  (

47
93

 :
 A

p
p

ro
va

l o
f 

B
o

ar
d

 o
f 

E
d

u
ca

ti
o

n
 P

o
lic

ie
s)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 315

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 316

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 317

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 318

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 319

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 320

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 321

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 322

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 323

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 324

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 325

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.a

Packet Pg. 326

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_S
al

k 
 (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 327

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 328

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 329

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 330

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 331

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 332

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 333

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 334

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 335

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 336

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 337

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 338

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 339

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.12.b

Packet Pg. 340

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

_W
is

d
o

m
  (

47
90

 :
 O

b
so

le
te

 B
o

o
ks

)



4.13.a

Packet Pg. 341

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t_
T

ra
n

sp
o

rt
at

io
n

  (
47

94
 :

 O
b

so
le

te
 E

q
u

ip
m

en
t)



4.13.b

Packet Pg. 342

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t_
A

b
b

ey
 L

an
e 

 (
47

94
 :

 O
b

so
le

te
 E

q
u

ip
m

en
t)



4.13.c

Packet Pg. 343

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 O

b
so

le
te

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t_
M

ac
A

rt
h

u
r 

 (
47

94
 :

 O
b

so
le

te
 E

q
u

ip
m

en
t)



Resignations,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SCHOOL POSITION DATE COMMENT

1. Nicole Cunningham East Broadway Reading 12/8/22 End of assignment -

 subbing for Sykora  

2. Kim Foley Lee Elementary 12/23/22 End of assignment -

subbing for McCarty

3. Nicole Massimillo Gardiners Elementary 12/23/22 End of assignment -  

subbing for Tavella

4. Cara Dolan East Broadway CSR 12/23/22 Resignation

DATE APPROVED ______________________________________________  DISTRICT CLERK _______________________________DISTRICT CLERK
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Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA LOCATION DATE COMMENT

1. Britney Rivera FT Teacher Aide I Salk 12/6/2022 Resignation 

2. Laura Anglim FT Teacher Aide I Northside 9/15/2022 Resignation 

3. Annie Lanin PT Typist Clerk-Library Gardiners Avenue 12/30/2022 *Resignation 

4. Michelle Flores PT School Monitor-Cafet. Gardiners Avenue 1/12/2022 **Resignation

5. Michael Ranaldo FT Groundskeeper Buildings & Grounds 12/8/2022 ***Resignation 

6. Laura Spiteri FT Reg. Prof. School Nurse East Broadway 1/6/2023 Resignation 

7. Ayshe Avman FT Typist Clerk- 10.5 mths Northside 1/11/2023 Retirement 

8. Lori Venizelos FT Prov. Sr. Typist Clerk Division 1/15/2023 ****Resignation 

9. Maria Biancorosso PT Reg. Prof. School Nurse Abbey 1/2/2023 *****Termination

10. Angelita Vega Bus Attendant Transportation 12/27/2022 Termination 

11. Lauren Sica PT School Monitor-Cafet. Gardiners Avenue 1/12/2022 ******Resignation

*Going from PT Typist Clerk-Library to Teaching Assistant 

**Going from PT School Monitor-Cafet. to PT Teacher Aide I

***Going from FT Groundskeeper to FT Auto Servicer

****Going from FT Provisional Senior Typist Clerk to FT Typist Clerk-10.5 months

*****Going from PT Reg. Prof. School Nurse to FT Reg. Prof. School Nurse

******Going from PT School Monitor-Cafet. to PT School Monitor-Hall
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting of January 11, 2023  

Name Tenure Area Certification Step Level School Salary Effective Date Justification

Probationary Teachers:

1. Annie Lanin Teaching Asssitant Teaching 1 1 Gardiners $23,750 1/3/23 - 1/3/27 Glicksman

Assist. $6,500 (Building computer)

$30,250

2. Nicole Bestany Teaching Assistant Teaaching 1 III Lee $25,500 1/12/23 - 1/12/27 McShreffrey

Assist. $500 60- + credits)

$25,500

3. Elzbieta McCarty Teaching Assistant Teaching 1 1 Gardiners $23,750 1/3/23 - 1/3/27 Enrollment

Assist. 500

$24,250

Leave Replacement Teachers:

4. Genna Anesta Special Ed Initial 1 BA Wisdom $64,474 1/4/23 - TBD Anderson

Per Diem Substitute Teachers:  ($130/day)

5. Ayesha Lone Permanent Subs

6. Jaclyn Terranova

7. Susan Bauer 15. Ryan Cunningham MacArthur H. S. $140/day

8. Brian Alduino 16. Rhonda Olshanski MacArthur H. S. $140/day

9. Giulia Dangelo 17. Nicole Massimillo Gardiners $140/day

10. Tyler Needleman 18. Jesse Natale Northside $140/day

11. Amanda Peluso 19 Colby Lapp Salk M. S. $140/day

12. Joseph Vaskas

13. Brianna Paredes

14. Sean Bies
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Designation, Consultants

Board Meeting Date:  January 11, 2023  

NAME TOPIC/SCHOOL EFFECTIVE SALARY CODE

DATE

1. Jake Schauder Winter concert January 17, 2023 $36.46/hr. A2110 4490 00 2100

accompanist (up to 3 hours)

Lee Road

2. Lisa Vanderburg Clerical Support December 19, 2022 $16/hr. F2110 1600 2223 5896

Human Resources Maximum 20 hrs/week

 

3. Dr. Carrie McDermott Integrated Instruction February 3, 2023 $2,200/day F2070 4000 2223 0425

Goldman for ELLs in the 2 sessions for

Elementary Classroom the day

LMEC/Foreign Language
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Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

FULL TIME APPTS.

1. Joseph Stallone Security Aide 3 $28,489.00 Lee Road 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A1622.1600-16-1640 Civil Service Approved 

2. John Fleming Bus Driver 5 $19.61 Transportation TBD Alissa Stancarone 

A5510.1600-00-0000

3. Lori Venizelos Typist Clerk 3 $35,506.00 Salk 1/16/2023 Joanne Siegel 

A2810.1600-00-0000

4. Edward Kranis Custodian 15 $67,040.00 Division 1/16/2023 Anthony Cotter

$65,727 + $938 Long. 

$375 Night Diff

A1620.1630-31-1630

5. Shannon Duryea Teacher Aide II 5 $20,674.00 Division TBD Christine Delprete

A2250.1610-31-3450

6. Kathy Pellechia Teacher Aide I 5 $19,161.00 Special Ed TBD Permanent Sub

A2250.1610-00-3450

7. Grace Micelli Teacher Aide I 5 $19,161.00 Salk TBD New 1:1

A2250.1610-28-3450

8. Maria Biancorosso Reg. Prof. School Nurse 1 $39,997.00 East Broadway 1/3/2023 Laura Spiteri

A2815.1510-00-0000

9. Steven Sica Security Aide 3 $28,114.00 District Wide 12/1/2022 Temporary to 

A1622.1600-00-1640 Civil Service Approved 

10. Joseph Daros School Monitor-Hall 6 $23,612.00 Salk 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1700-28-3100 Civil Service Approved 

11. Robert Panico Maintainer 2 $50,448.00 Bulidings & Grounds 8/16/2022 Temporary to 

A1621.1600-00-1610 Civil Service Approved 
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1006
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

FULL TIME APPTS.

12. Byron Paredes Security Aide 1 $25,992.00 MacArthur 11/18/2022 Temporary to 

A1622.1630-032-1640 Civil Service Approved 

13. Kenneth Sheridan Cleaner 1 $40,435.00 Buildings & Grounds 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

$40,060 + $375 Night Diff Civil Service Approved 

A1620.1630-00-1630

TEMPORARY FULL TIME APPTS. (Pending Civil Service Approval)

1. Robert Robson Security Aide 2 $27,406.00 Wisdom 1/17/2022 John Prosceo

$27,031 + $375 Night Diff

A1622.1600-21-1640

2. Christopher Witschel Security Aide 2 $27,406.00 Northside TBD Markus Boykin

$27,031 + $375 Night Diff

A1622.1600-17-1640

PART TIME APPT.

1. Jason Koabel Cleaner 1 $17.00 SUB 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A1620.1840-00-1630 Civil Service Approved 

2. Sharon Amato School Monitor-Cafet. 1 $15.30 Northside 10/17/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1680-17-7500 Civil Service Approved 

3. Gina Schauder School Monitor-Cafet. 2 $15.30 MacArthur 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1680-32-7500 Civil Service Approved 

4. Dina Joyce School Monitor-Cafet. 1 $15.30 MacArthur 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1680-32-7500 Civil Service Approved 

5. Patricia Hanna School Monitor 4 $15.30 SUB 9/12/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1700-00-3100 Civil Service Approved 

6. Cheryl Lutz Teacher Aide I 1 $15.30 LAMP 9/1/2022 Temporary to 
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A7145.1610-00-0000 Civil Service Approved 

1006.1
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

PART TIME APPT.

7. Cheryl Lutz Teacher Aide I 1 $15.30 LAP 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A7140.1600-00-0000 Civil Service Approved 

8. Lisa Boyle Teacher Aide II 1 $15.30 LAP 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A7140.1600-00-0000 Civil Service Approved 

9. Tracy Alber Teacher Aide II 1 $15.30 LAMP 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A7145.1610-00-0000 Civil Service Approved 

10. Robert Boye School Monitor-Cafet. 1 $15.30 Lee Road 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1680-16-7500 Civil Service Approved 

11. Christina Cettina School Monitor 1 $15.30 SUB 9/1/2022 Temporary to 

A2020.1700-00-3100 Civil Service Approved 

12. Lauren Sica School Monitor-Hall 2 $15.30 Gardiners Avenue 1/13/2023 Kathleen Pidoto

A2020.1700-14-3100

TEMPORARY PART TIME APPTS. (Pending Civil Service Approval)

1. Katherine Levak School Monitor-Cafet. 1 $15.30 Gardiners Avenue 1/13/2023 Lauren Sica

A2020.1680-14-7500

2. Jenna Fabiano Teacher Aide I 1 $15.30 SUB TBD

A2250.1640-00-3450

3. Summer Ulmschneider School Monitor-Cafet. 1 $15.30 Gardiners Avenue 1/13/2023 Michele Flores

A2020.1680.14-7500

4. Elizabeth Roach School Monitor 2 $15.30 SUB TBD 

A2020.1700-00-3100
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5. Elizabeth Roach Teacher Aide I 1 $15.30 SUB TBD

A2250.1640-00-3450

1006.2
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE REPLACING

6. Susan Jansky Security Aide 1 $15.30 SUB TBD

A1622.1640-00-1640

7. Frank Stalzer Security Aide 1 $15.30 SUB TBD

A1622.1640-00-1640

8. Shaimaa Elmassry Teacher Aide II 1 $15.30 SUB TBD 

A2250.1640-00-3450

4.14.f

Packet Pg. 355

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

00
6 

A
p

p
ts

 J
an

u
ar

y 
11

  (
48

00
 :

 S
ch

ed
u

le
s)



1006.3
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

4.14.f

Packet Pg. 356

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

00
6 

A
p

p
ts

 J
an

u
ar

y 
11

  (
48

00
 :

 S
ch

ed
u

le
s)



Leave of Absence,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  January 11, 2023  

EFFECTIVE

Employee # SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

1. 5266 Teaching Gardiners 1/13/23 - TBD FMLA

Assistant

2. 9265 ESL Northside 4/6/23 - TBD FMLA

3. 2235 Guidance Division 12/22/22 - TBD FMLA

4. 4418 Science MacArthur 9/28/22 - TBD LOA

5. 69 Phys. Ed. Summit 12/2/22 - TBD LOA
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Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 11, 2023

EFFECTIVE

EMPLOYEE # AREA LOCATION CODE DATE

1. #3066 Bus Driver Transportation A5510.1600-00-0000 LOA 

9/14/2022 - 10/11/2022

2. #11306 PT Teacher Aide I Gardiners Avenue A2250.1610-14-3450 LOA 

12/23/2022 - TBD

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Tenure Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  January 11, 2023  

NAME TENURE BUILDING EFFECTIVE DATE

AREA

1. Jill DaRold Teaching East Broadway March 6, 2023

Assistant

2. Harris Wichard Teaching MacArthur H. S. March 18, 2023

Assistant
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Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: January 23, 2023  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE

1. Samuel Pacheco Assistant Head Custodian 15 $71,229 LMEC 8/16/2022

$69,916 +$938 Long.

+ $375 Night Diff

A2020.1630-33-1630

It is understood that the Board of Education's approval of permanent status for the above employee(s) is subject to continued satisfactory performance up to

and including the ending of the probationary period.

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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